September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Voted 93 95 91 92 94 91 93 94 89 97 90 94 86 93 94
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 5 9 8 6 9 7 6 11 3 10 6 14 7 6
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((B74) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Voted 82 81 84 82 85 65 83 84 65 89 80 85 62 81 84
Did not vote 12 15 9 12 11 21 12 11 19 7 14 10 27 14 12
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 4 2 1
(Ref) 0 0 - - 0 1 - 0 1 0 - . 1 - 0
Not registered 4 2 5 4 3 10 4 3 12 2 5 3 7 3 3
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Almost certain 92 92 93 93 93 87 94 92 89 98 92 95 71 95 91
Probably 7 8 7 7 7 12 6 8 11 2 8 5 28 5 9
(DK) 0 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0
Core ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
New Core 90 90 91 91 91 84 92 90 86 96 94 68 93 89
New Core+ Closely 48 48 a7 48 50 27 48 50 27 96 - 55 - 51 47
Not Core 19 20 17 19 16 36 18 17 36 11 22 16 40 21 17
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Right direction 39 38 39 73 6 34 73 6 26 41 38 39 34 100 -
Wrong track 55 53 56 19 92 41 19 91 49 54 54 54 58 - 100
(DK/Ref) 7 8 5 8 2 25 8 3 25 5 9 7 7 - -
Right - Wrong -16 -15 -16 54 -86 -6 54 -85 -22 -13 -16 -15 -24 100 |-100
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |[55.8 [57.9 |[39.7 (741 |519 |[39.4 |746 |51.2 |55.1 |57.8 |56.2 |60.8 |[37.8 |[70.7
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |48.0 |49.3 |[38.7 |61.4 (343 |[38.2 (616 |(37.2 |[48.7 |48.1 |48.4 |51.2 |37.0 |58.1
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |49.2 |465 [66.0 |27.8 |[57.6 [66.3 |(27.0 |[59.6 |[46.2 |50.2 |48.0 |49.5 |67.8 |32.0
13 Dem Party 48.0 |49.9 |46.1 |[74.9 |22.0 (449 |743 (220 (465 |[45.1 |51.0 |47.7 |50.1 |76.4 |26.2
15 Dems in Congress 456 |48.8 |42.6 |[70.4 (209 |[44.6 |70.1 |20.6 |(44.8 |43.3 |[47.3 |45.1 (494 |725 |[25.1
12 Rep Party 450 |425 |47.3 |21.4 |68.9 (40.8 |(20.8 |68.9 (458 |[44.4 |453 |44.8 |46.2 |21.3 |63.0
24 HC Reform law 444 |45.0 |439 |[724 |16.1 (472 (720 (173 |(37.2 |[454 |435 |44.6 |415 |76.8 |19.9
23 Tea Party mvmnt 413 |39.9 |42.7 |19.1 |64.8 (25,6 |(18.7 (649 (295 [43.0 |39.8 |41.6 |39.1 |16.9 |60.0
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |385 |42.8 [19.0 [62.2 (409 [19.2 (619 |[44.0 |[40.2 |415 |40.8 |39.9 |18.6 |57.3
22 State of economy 36.7 |35.7 |37.6 |54.0 |20.7 (322 |[535 (215 (28.3 |[36.1 |37.7 |36.8 |35.6 |59.1 |20.5
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Voted 93 87 93 96 89 92 95 96 94 93 91 92 95 91 94 95
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 13 7 4 11 8 5 4 6 7 9 8 5 9 6 5
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Voted 82 79 81 87 81 81 83 88 67 81 81 73 85 81 80 87
Did not vote 12 13 12 10 13 12 13 9 24 13 13 15 11 12 15 10
(Can't remember/DK) 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 4 3 1 4 1 2 2 1
(Ref) 0 - - 0 - - - 0 1 - - - 0 - 0 -
Not registered 4 7 4 2 5 5 2 2 3 3 5 8 2 5 4 3
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Almost certain 92 92 94 93 92 94 93 94 78 91 93 85 93 94 90 93
Probably 7 8 6 7 8 6 6 5 22 9 7 15 7 6 10 6
(DK) 0 - 0 0 - - 0 0 - - - - 0 - 0 0
Core ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
New Core 90 91 91 92 92 91 92 74 88 92 81 91 92 88 92
New Core+ Closely 48 49 41 53 53 42 37 55 46 38 47 38 50 48 43 51
Not Core 19 23 20 13 21 20 20 13 33 20 20 27 16 21 21 15
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |[(430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Right direction 39 73 48 13 78 68 6 4 30 32 72 17 5 74 26 3
Wrong track 55 20 44 83 16 21 90 95 58 48 19 62 94 19 61 96
(DK/Ref) 7 8 9 4 6 11 3 1 12 19 9 21 2 7 12 1
Right - Wrong -16 53 4 -69 62 47 -84 -91 -28 -16 53 -45 -89 56 -35 -93
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |[32.8 [51.8 |[73.0 316 (451 |658 |77.5 |62.9 |55.3 |39.9 |59.5 |74.8 |[39.9 |60.0 |[75.7
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |29.6 |43.7 |63.8 |28.8 (455 (489 |(66.3 |[51.8 (410 |38.5 |39.8 [61.4 |39.2 |45.7 |63.7
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |82.2 |48.7 |28.4 |83.2 |[53.8 [39.8 (219 (45.7 (494 |656 |47.8 [26.5 |66.6 |43.8 |25.3
13 Dem Party 48.0 |749 |54.4 (283 |78.1 |[71.5 (254 |(18.0 (44.7 (425 |74.0 |40.2 (195 |76.8 |37.4 |19.2
15 Dems in Congress 456 |71.7 |49.9 [28.2 |73.9 ([66.0 (246 (184 (412 |40.3 [69.5 |40.0 |195 |719 |36.9 |[185
12 Rep Party 450 |19.7 |40.6 |[62.3 |16.5 (28.7 [65.2 |70.2 |47.9 |43.7 |[23.0 |43.1 |69.5 |21.7 |455 |745
24 HC Reform law 444 |75.6 |51.0 |21.9 |[80.7 [66.2 [21.9 (123 (419 (418 |[72.1 |32.2 (147 |73.2 |34.2 |143
23 Tea Party mvmnt 413 |14.7 |30.9 |[63.7 |13.6 (231 |[525 |70.1 (459 |36.0 [19.3 |36.8 [65.6 |19.7 |43.6 |66.7
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |185 |35.3 |56.8 |15.0 (241 |[60.1 (644 (448 (378 [20.2 |384 [63.8 |19.4 |40.8 |68.1
22 State of economy 36.7 |53.5 |39.8 |[24.7 |56.4 |[51.7 |[21.7 |18.2 |38.8 |33.5 |[53.8 |23.8 |18.8 |549 |28.1 |20.0
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Voted 93 94 88 95 95 81 92 92 96 95 94 94 86 99 93 93
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 6 12 5 5 19 8 8 4 5 6 6 14 1 7 7
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Voted 82 83 76 87 84 74 82 73 82 80 89 90 74 89 83 82
Did not vote 12 11 16 10 11 17 14 15 14 16 7 9 16 9 11 13
(Can't remember/DK) 2 1 1 2 2 1 - 4 2 - 1 0 2 1 1 2
(Ref) 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 - - - 0 0 0 0
Not registered 4 4 6 2 4 8 4 8 1 3 2 1 7 1 4 4
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Almost certain 92 94 88 94 96 88 89 85 92 91 94 95 90 94 93 92
Probably 7 6 11 6 4 12 11 15 7 8 6 5 10 6 7 8
(DK) 0 - 0 0 - - - - 0 1 - - 0 0 0 0
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
New Core 90 93 86 92 95 86 89 81 90 90 92 94 88 93 91 90
New Core+ Closely 48 53 32 54 57 24 38 38 48 38 57 62 42 53 54 42
Not Core 19 18 26 14 17 29 18 27 19 21 12 11 28 11 18 20
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Right direction 39 78 28 4 83 52 60 17 8 7 1 7 52 27 30 46
Wrong track 55 13 63 95 11 39 20 62 89 90 98 91 40 67 62 48
(DK/Ref) 7 9 9 1 6 9 21 21 2 3 1 3 8 6 8 5
Right - Wrong -16 64 -35 -91 71 12 40 -45 -81 -82 -98 -84 13 -40 -32 -2
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) |(470) |(530)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |[37.4 |[58.0 |76.8 |36.7 (485 |[40.1 |59.5 |72.7 |68.0 |79.2 |83.6 |50.8 |61.4 |64.0 [49.7
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |38.0 |449 |[63.7 |38.7 (404 (354 (398 |55.8 |53.6 |68.2 |70.6 [47.5 |49.8 |49.6 [48.0
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |66.4 |49.3 (244 |68.0 (63.1 ([61.1 (478 |[29.4 |33.7 |21.4 |26.0 |56.2 |41.1 |38.6 |56.4
13 Dem Party 48.0 |78.0 |43.1 |17.8 [82.9 |[60.1 [60.8 |(40.2 (20.3 (256 |(16.2 [19.9 |[58.3 |39.2 [40.6 |54.7
15 Dems in Congress 456 |73.6 |40.6 (18.1 |78.0 (549 |[57.9 [40.0 (21.8 |245 |(15.8 |20.4 |56.4 |36.5 |37.3 |53.1
12 Rep Party 450 |19.1 |48.0 |[71.2 |16.0 (36.9 (295 |(43.1 |57.4 |63.4 |79.6 |72.3 |[39.7 |49.4 |48.3 |[42.0
24 HC Reform law 444 |76.4 |38.3 |[13.3 |[79.2 |[57.0 [66.2 |(32.2 (157 |19.8 |11.8 |13.1 |54.0 |36.4 |38.4 |50.0
23 Tea Party mvmnt 413 |16.5 |39.8 [68.9 |16.4 (29.3 ([17.0 |36.8 |63.0 |53.2 |72.5 |90.7 |[34.5 |46.8 |44.7 |[38.0
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |16.5 |43.0 [65.8 |145 (33.0 (238 (384 |[53.3 |56.7 |73.3 |66.5 |[35.7 |44.8 |443 |[375
22 State of economy 36.7 |57.2 |30.4 |18.0 |59.7 |[41.8 [48.8 |(23.8 (16.2 (21.7 |(19.2 |19.3 |[44.4 |30.4 |319 |41.1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012

WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Voted 93 94 94 93 94 62 99 98 99 100 87 100 91
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 6 6 7 6 38 1 2 1 - 13 0 9
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Voted 82 86 82 80 80 54 78 90 90 93 75 91 80
Did not vote 12 9 13 14 16 24 20 7 9 4 17 7 14
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 2 1 1
(Ref) 0 - 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 0 0 0
Not registered 4 4 2 4 3 19 1 1 1 1 7 1 5
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Almost certain 92 93 92 93 84 84 92 94 94 96 91 95 92
Probably 7 6 8 7 15 16 8 6 6 3 9 5 8
(DK) 0 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 -
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
New Core 90 92 90 91 83 80 91 92 93 94 88 93 90
New Core+ Closely 48 55 42 49 33 27 41 48 55 62 39 57 45
Not Core 19 15 19 20 21 53 22 11 10 7 27 9 21
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Right direction 39 24 39 24 30 46 39 40 38 35 42 37 40
Wrong track 55 69 55 64 58 45 55 57 56 56 53 56 54
(DK/Ref) 7 7 6 12 12 9 5 3 6 10 6 7 6
Right - Wrong -16 -46 -16 -39 -28 1 -16 -17 -19 -21 -11 -20 -14
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |65.3 |51.3 |65.3 |51.7 [59.1 |61.0 |56.9 |56.5 |[52.6 |58.9 |54.9 |58.0
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |49.5 [47.1 |47.9 |42.4 |47.2 [47.8 |52.0 |45.1 |[53.7 |[49.1 |48.5 |47.7
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |38.8 |55.0 |[38.6 |[51.9 |67.0 |[52.9 |454 (443 |355 [54.7 |40.8 |[51.0
13 Dem Party 48.0 [35.7 [49.2 |34.1 |425 |54.5 (48.7 |47.4 |47.1 |45.3 |50.0 |46.4 |49.0
15 Dems in Congress 456 [32.4 [46.6 |33.3 |425 |52.4 (4477 |455 |452 (424 |47.4 |44.1 |46.6
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[51.0 [47.0 |45.2 |46.0 |48.3 [40.6 |46.8 |425 |47.5 |[45.2 |445 |44.3
24 HC Reform law 444 [33.4 (453 341 |34.3 |49.3 (43.8 |41.0 |46.1 |43.7 |445 |45.2 |45.0
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |47.4 [40.0 [47.4 |36.9 |[39.1 (40.2 |44.6 |38.4 |[45.0 (415 |41.0 |40.4
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |46.2 (412 |42.0 |39.1 |43.7 |37.8 |43.2 (385 |42.0 (416 |39.9 (405
22 State of economy 36.7 |28.6 [36.9 |[27.7 |28.9 |42.0 [30.2 |38.4 |36.7 [38.1 |[36.8 |37.3 |36.8
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors |Women Men [(WomenMen [Women Men
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Voted 93 60 98 98 99 100 88 99 92 87 87 100 99 100 | 100
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 40 2 2 1 - 12 1 8 13 13 0 1 - -
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) [(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Voted 82 55 78 89 91 92 76 92 82 75 75 90 92 91 95
Did not vote 12 27 19 6 8 4 16 6 13 16 17 8 6 5 2
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 1 3 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
(Ref) 0 - - 1 - - 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - 0
Not registered 4 16 2 0 1 1 5 1 3 6 7 1 1 2 -
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Almost certain 92 86 93 94 93 96 91 94 92 89 92 95 94 96 96
Probably 7 14 7 6 7 3 9 6 8 11 8 5 6 4 3
(DK) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 0 1
Core ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
New Core 90 82 93 90 92 94 89 93 90 86 90 94 93 93 94
New Core+ Closely 48 23 43 48 53 60 40 56 45 32 a7 54 61 60 64
Not Core 19 57 22 11 9 8 27 8 20 28 27 10 8 9 5
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Right direction 39 41 30 32 31 31 34 31 33 50 32 44 29 41 26
Wrong track 55 50 64 64 63 61 60 63 62 45 61 50 62 50 63
(DK/Ref) 7 9 6 4 5 8 6 6 6 5 7 6 9 9 11
Right - Wrong -16 -10 -34 -32 -32 -30 -27 -31 -29 5 -29 -6 -34 -8 -37
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) [(239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |59.9 |65.7 |58.7 |57.4 |[54.1 |61.3 |56.0 |59.8 |[51.4 |66.9 |484 |61.2 (47.0 |[59.0
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |49.2 [48.8 |50.3 |45.2 |49.9 (495 (47.2 |47.9 |49.4 |48.7 |46.7 |50.5 |53.3 |54.2
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |74.7 |50.2 |48.2 |435 |345 |[55.9 |(39.7 |51.2 |63.4 |44.2 |(48.4 |32.9 |41.2 |28.6
13 Dem Party 48.0 |49.6 [43.0 |41.2 |42.6 |41.6 |44.0 |(42.2 |435 |56.5 [42.5 |53.6 |38.8 |51.3 |37.9
15 Dems in Congress 456 |46.4 |38.3 ([38.7 |(40.1 |[38.8 |[40.7 [39.5 (405 |545 [39.2 |52.2 (356 |48.6 |[35.0
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[52.0 [46.8 |50.6 |46.1 |50.3 [49.7 |(47.9 |48.3 |40.8 |50.3 |(43.4 |45.7 |47.0 |48.1
24 HC Reform law 444 |46.4 [39.0 |35.3 |40.9 |40.0 [39.5 [40.5 |40.0 |50.8 |[37.4 |50.8 |39.7 |47.6 |39.4
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |35.2 (447 |47.3 |411 |47.0 |43.5 |435 |42.6 |37.8 |45.3 |38.2 |43.9 |42.0 |48.6
14 Repub Congress 40.7 (446 (419 |46.5 |41.3 (449 |444 (428 |43.3 |36.2 [47.8 |(39.4 |404 |42.7 |41.1
22 State of economy 36.7 |40.6 (269 |32.9 |32.0 |359 ([32.8 (33.6 |325 |41.4 |[31.6 (41.8 |325 |425 |32.7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Voted 93 88 88 100 99 100 | 100 78 100 | 100 87 88 87 99 98 100
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 12 12 0 1 - - 22 - - 13 12 13 1 2 -
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Voted 82 76 77 90 93 91 95 70 88 87 71 81 77 88 88 89
Did not vote 12 18 14 8 4 5 3 16 9 7 17 13 14 10 10 10
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 1 - 2
(Ref) 0 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 0 0 0 -
Not registered 4 4 7 1 1 2 - 11 2 2 9 5 6 1 2 -
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Almost certain 92 90 93 95 94 96 96 93 94 95 87 90 89 97 95 100
Probably 7 10 7 5 6 4 3 7 5 4 13 10 11 3 4 0
(DK) 0 - - - 0 - 1 - 0 1 - - - 0 0 -
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) | (71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
New Core 90 87 91 93 93 94 94 88 91 91 84 88 86 96 94 98
New Core+ Closely 48 32 49 52 59 59 60 30 54 55 35 50 44 52 50 55
Not Core 19 28 25 10 7 9 5 36 12 13 30 22 25 12 12 11
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Right direction 39 42 24 38 24 38 23 62 a7 39 36 39 37 41 40 43
Wrong track 55 52 70 57 68 56 67 33 46 51 55 55 55 54 54 53
(DK/Ref) 7 5 6 5 8 6 10 5 7 10 9 7 8 6 6 4
Right - Wrong -16 -10 -46 -19 -44 -19 -44 29 1 -12 -19 -16 -18 -13 -15 -10
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |54.1 |68.8 |49.5 [62.3 (49,5 |59.5 |41.7 |46.8 |46.8 [62.3 |61.1 |[61.6 |51.6 |54.0 |47.6
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |50.2 [48.7 |445 |50.0 [50.4 [49.3 |[41.4 |45.7 |50.3 |52.2 |48.6 |50.1 [47.1 |[50.1 |42.0
21 Gay marriage 48.1 [63.5 |[46.4 |46.7 |325 |[37.4 (309 |[75.6 |47.7 [39.6 |[39.9 |475 |444 |[52.2 |[50.7 |54.9
13 Dem Party 48.0 |49.6 |[37.4 |495 |345 |46.8 |[35.3 [63.4 |54.6 |50.6 |[48.8 |49.7 |49.3 [46.9 [46.0 |48.4
15 Dems in Congress 456 |46.8 |335 (47.2 |31.6 |[43.3 (334 |61.0 (525 |48.0 |46.2 |47.1 |46.7 |44.7 |43.8 |46.2
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[46.7 |[53.2 |47.3 |485 |[51.1 (49.3 |[34.4 |46.3 |50.6 |[45.8 |45.3 |455 |[44.2 |[45.1 |42.6
24 HC Reform law 444 459 |[32.0 |46.3 |349 |[43.2 (364 |[64.2 |51.8 |[48.2 |41.1 |43.7 |42.6 |[46.5 (455 |48.2
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 [39.7 |[47.6 |40.3 |46.9 |[45.3 (48.9 |[29.2 |40.5 |[44.3 |41.7 |43.9 |43.0 ([39.4 (40.8 |37.1
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |40.4 [49.2 |42.4 |43.2 |47.0 (423 |324 |39.5 |[43.8 |42.7 |40.5 |41.4 |[39.7 (412 |37.1
22 State of economy 36.7 |[36.9 (279 |37.7 |29.3 |[38.5 (32.7 |[45.7 |42.2 |[39.5 |[37.0 |36.2 |36.5 |[37.2 |[37.5 |36.6
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Voted 93 88 89 89 99 99 100 98 88 99 87 99 89 99 88
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 12 11 11 1 1 - 2 12 1 13 1 11 1 12
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Voted 82 74 82 78 89 90 88 87 79 89 75 81 89 76
Did not vote 12 17 11 14 9 8 10 11 12 9 16 8 9 9 17
(Can't remember/DK) 2 3 3 3 1 - 2 1 2 0 3 1 3 1 3
(Ref) 0 - - - 0 0 - - 0 0 - - - 0 -
Not registered 4 7 4 5 1 1 - 1 7 1 6 0 7 1 4
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Almost certain 92 88 91 90 97 95 99 96 90 98 87 95 92 98 87
Probably 7 12 9 10 3 5 1 4 10 2 13 5 8 2 13
(DK) 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - - -
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
New Core 90 84 89 87 95 94 98 95 88 96 84 94 90 96 84
New Core+ Closely 48 37 52 45 51 49 53 59 50 45 39 58 52 45 40
Not Core 19 28 22 24 11 10 12 13 23 11 27 10 21 12 27
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Right direction 39 26 31 29 36 33 41 35 26 46 a7 28 20 43 36
Wrong track 55 66 63 64 59 62 55 60 63 48 48 69 70 51 59
(DK/Ref) 7 8 6 7 5 6 4 5 10 6 5 4 10 6 5
Right - Wrong -16 -40 -32 -36 -23 -29 -14 -25 -37 -2 -1 -41 -49 -8 -24
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |65.8 |62.7 |64.0 |52.4 |[56.4 |(46.5 |60.0 |68.6 (42.7 |55.3 |60.9 |70.1 (44.1 |58.2
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |51.9 [48.7 |50.0 |46.4 |50.7 [39.9 |[52.7 |46.3 |41.6 |[53.1 |[52.3 |46.4 |41.2 |53.1
21 Gay marriage 48.1 [36.3 [46.0 |42.0 |53.3 |50.8 |[57.2 [42.9 |34.3 |61.0 |[52.6 |[42.6 |34.9 |62.5 |47.9
13 Dem Party 48.0 |41.9 (422 |421 |44.1 |41.3 [48.4 [39.3 |42.2 |54.1 |[55.3 |34.8 |37.1 |52.2 |46.5
15 Dems in Congress 456 [38.7 [39.1 |39.0 |41.3 |38.6 (453 |[36.6 |38.4 |525 |[53.8 |31.8 |33.4 |49.6 |44.0
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[51.6 |[50.3 |50.9 |46.7 |48.7 [43.7 [47.2 |49.0 |41.3 |42.6 |50.2 |51.4 |43.7 |50.4
24 HC Reform law 444 328 (359 (346 |444 |416 |[485 [40.6 |36.3 |525 [48.1 |[36.4 |30.6 |51.8 |38.4
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |46.2 (457 |45.9 |41.3 |44.3 |[37.0 [44.0 |453 |34.7 |40.8 |48.3 |46.3 |35.1 |45.4
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |45.8 |[43.7 |44.6 |424 |453 |[38.2 |[42.2 |46.2 |37.2 |37.5 |45.8 |46.4 |39.5 |43.0
22 State of economy 36.7 |[32.8 [30.5 |31.5 |34.8 |34.4 (354 |[33.5 |30.6 |40.7 [41.5 [29.5 |28.0 |39.5 |34.6
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Voted 93 76 98 99 100 76 98 99 100 96 98 92 87
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 24 2 1 - 24 2 1 - 4 2 8 13
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Voted 82 65 84 89 93 66 85 90 94 88 85 81 75
Did not vote 12 21 13 8 6 21 12 7 5 8 11 13 16
(Can't remember/DK) 2 4 0 1 1 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
(Ref) 0 - 0 0 - - 0 - - 0 1 . 0
Not registered 4 11 2 2 0 9 1 2 - 3 2 4 6
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Almost certain 92 85 96 92 98 87 95 92 98 95 95 92 87
Probably 7 15 4 8 2 13 5 8 2 5 5 8 13
(DK) 0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 -
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
New Core 90 81 94 91 97 83 94 90 97 94 94 90 85
New Core+ Closely 48 35 43 54 62 38 42 52 60 44 41 49 44
Not Core 19 39 16 11 7 40 15 10 6 13 15 20 26
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Right direction 39 40 44 35 38 30 38 28 35 48 50 37 37
Wrong track 55 53 52 57 55 64 57 64 60 48 45 56 54
(DK/Ref) 7 7 4 8 6 6 5 8 5 4 5 7 8
Right - Wrong -16 -13 -8 -21 -17 -34 -19 -36 -25 -1 4 -19 -17
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |63.5 |54.8 |59.8 |48.6 |[67.7 |56.1 |61.1 |49.5 |[55.8 |57.2 |56.8 |60.4
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |52.0 (459 |48.3 |48.9 |54.4 |[45.0 |46.7 |48.2 |43.2 |44.2 |49.7 |50.3
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |51.4 |[57.6 |37.4 |45.7 |50.5 [60.3 |35.1 |459 |[53.7 |51.3 |46.6 |44.3
13 Dem Party 48.0 |[52.0 (48.1 |46.9 |459 |43.2 (452 |41.4 |43.1 |59.0 [59.8 |45.,5 |48.1
15 Dems in Congress 456 |49.0 (458 |[44.7 |43.7 |40.0 (415 |38.2 |[41.2 |55.6 |[56.7 |43.3 |[45.7
12 Rep Party 45.0 |45.7 |44.6 |454 |43.2 |52.1 (47.4 |50.0 |45.3 |36.6 |[36.0 |46.9 |46.5
24 HC Reform law 444 420 (472 |43.9 |46.8 |31.8 (458 |37.4 |439 |56.5 |[56.8 |41.7 |40.8
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |44.3 |[38.4 |41.6 |40.4 |47.1 |[40.1 |44.8 |42.4 |34.5 (349 |42.7 |42.9
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |41.7 |41.2 |41.4 (379 |44.8 (439 |44.7 |40.6 |329 (32.6 |42.6 |42.7
22 State of economy 36.7 |37.0 [36.7 |36.2 |38.8 |[31.9 ([34.0 |31.3 |36.6 |42.4 [43.6 |353 |36.0
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) [(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Voted 93 96 97 93 88 94 93 84 90 97 76 98 86
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 4 3 7 12 6 7 16 10 3 24 2 14
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Voted 82 91 88 83 77 84 79 72 76 87 67 85 76
Did not vote 12 5 7 13 16 11 10 22 16 10 17 11 15
(Can't remember/DK) 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 - 1 1 3 1 2
(Ref) 0 1 1 - - 0 - - 0 0 - - -
Not registered 4 2 3 3 5 3 8 6 7 1 12 2 8
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) [(154) |((408)
Almost certain 92 93 93 93 89 93 99 81 91 93 89 92 91
Probably 7 7 7 7 11 7 1 19 9 6 11 7 9
(DK) 0 - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 0
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
New Core 90 91 91 91 87 91 96 81 89 93 85 90 88
New Core+ Closely 48 44 42 49 44 48 51 39 46 51 35 50 42
Not Core 19 10 12 19 26 18 21 28 24 13 38 15 27
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Right direction 39 43 46 30 27 32 84 38 62 36 a7 37 43
Wrong track 55 52 48 64 65 62 11 51 30 59 45 53 49
(DK/Ref) 7 5 6 7 7 6 5 11 8 5 7 10 8
Right - Wrong -16 -10 -1 -34 -38 -30 72 -13 32 -23 2 -15 -5
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |54.3 |52.8 |59.0 |63.7 |58.3 [4255 |59.3 |50.5 |58.6 |54.8 |53.9 |53.8
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |38.1 ([36.2 |50.0 |51.0 |48.2 [46.2 |59.2 |50.3 |51.5 |[41.1 |49.2 |44.0
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |56.0 [53.8 |45.6 |41.4 |475 |[52.4 |49.0 |50.4 |43.2 |58.4 |44.8 |54.5
13 Dem Party 48.0 |54.2 |[57.0 |40.7 |40.4 |42.9 |[76.7 |58.6 |65.8 |44.6 |54.9 |51.3 |53.3
15 Dems in Congress 456 |50.7 |54.3 |[37.8 |(37.0 [39.9 |[783 |54.1 |(64.7 |42.8 |[52.0 |48.6 |[50.3
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[37.6 |[34.0 |51.2 |52.6 |48.9 [25.0 |39.2 |319 |[45.3 |[43.8 |46.3 |44.3
24 HC Reform law 444 |52.8 |[55.5 |37.0 |325 |[39.5 |[76.5 |43.6 |59.9 [40.7 |[51.3 |47.7 |50.6
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |[35.0 ([33.1 |45.2 |46.3 |43.6 (209 |48.9 |32.7 |42.8 |[38.1 |40.2 |38.6
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |33.0 |30.2 (459 |(46.6 |43.6 (234 |40.7 |(30.8 |40.5 (419 |39.7 |40.9
22 State of economy 36.7 [39.9 (427 |31.4 |30.1 |[33.0 [59.3 |415 |49.6 |34.6 |[42.0 |37.0 |39.8
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
Voted 93 99 72 97 86 99 84 96 88 99 85 99 87
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 1 28 3 14 1 16 4 12 1 15 1 13
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
Voted 82 89 68 84 7 90 72 85 78 91 75 86 79
Did not vote 12 10 17 11 14 8 18 13 12 6 15 13 14
(Can't remember/DK) 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 0 3 2 2 0 3
(Ref) 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 -
Not registered 4 1 11 3 7 1 9 2 7 1 8 0 5
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Almost certain 92 94 88 92 91 96 87 91 94 96 89 92 92
Probably 7 6 12 8 9 3 13 9 6 4 11 8 8
(DK) 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 0 - - -
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
New Core 90 93 85 89 88 95 86 90 89 94 87 92 88
New Core+ Closely 48 52 32 49 42 60 44 43 41 61 43 43 41
Not Core 19 11 40 16 27 10 30 15 25 9 28 14 26
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Right direction 39 31 41 28 35 31 30 41 54 25 21 35 46
Wrong track 55 65 54 61 57 63 60 54 40 70 70 60 47
(DK/Ref) 7 5 6 11 8 6 10 5 6 5 9 4 8
Right - Wrong -16 -34 -13 -33 -22 -32 -31 -13 14 -44 -49 -25 -1
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |59.6 |58.8 [55.4 |56.3 |63.3 [66.1 |53.5 [43.8 |63.9 |69.1 (549 |45.4
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |49.6 (458 |47.0 (453 |52.6 |44.9 |50.5 |43.4 |50.3 |48.2 |49.0 (43.0
21 Gay marriage 48.1 426 |61.6 |42.8 (549 |33.9 (450 |52.2 |62.0 |34.0 |46.0 |50.6 (61.8
13 Dem Party 48.0 |40.3 |(48.3 |46.1 |[47.7 |37.3 |46.0 |51.8 |59.1 |33.1 |40.4 |47.3 |[53.2
15 Dems in Congress 456 |38.2 (435 (427 (434 |349 |(415 |50.6 |[57.0 |31.2 (34.6 |45.0 |[50.3
12 Rep Party 45.0 |48.6 |48.7 |52.8 [49.3 |47.3 |50.1 |43.4 |39.8 |49.4 |54.3 |47.8 (455
24 HC Reform law 444 |37.3 |44.7 |40.0 |[44.1 |36.9 |40.9 (446 |58.4 |32.7 |34.6 |41.8 |[52.0
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |45.3 (38,5 |44.2 |[40.3 |455 |43.3 |39.9 |34.6 |48.3 |45.5 |42.2 (36.0
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |43.6 (440 (444 |43.7 |42.2 (481 |38.9 (353 |44.3 (499 |429 |(38.8
22 State of economy 36.7 |314 (383 (324 (354 |30.6 |34.6 |38.6 |43.9 |274 |31.2 |353 (38.8
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Voted 93 94 89 95 97 97 93 96 99 96 94 92 90 91 93
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 6 11 5 3 3 7 4 1 4 6 8 10 9 7
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Voted 82 83 80 83 88 89 79 81 86 87 83 81 79 80 83
Did not vote 12 13 14 10 9 10 11 10 9 9 11 14 14 15 14
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 0 3 - - 4 5 3 1 2 2 2 2 2
(Ref) 0 - 0 - - - 0 1 1 0 - 0 - - -
Not registered 4 2 6 4 3 2 5 3 1 3 4 3 5 2 1
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Almost certain 92 91 90 97 95 97 91 91 90 94 95 91 91 91 92
Probably 7 9 10 3 5 3 9 9 10 5 5 9 9 9 7
(DK) 0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 1
Core ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
New Core 90 90 89 93 95 97 87 87 87 93 94 88 88 89 90
New Core+ Closely 48 51 43 50 49 48 48 45 40 46 49 53 40 52 56
Not Core 19 17 22 19 12 12 21 19 14 14 18 20 22 21 18
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Right direction 39 48 33 39 35 39 33 29 33 40 37 39 39 29 30
Wrong track 55 46 62 51 57 54 57 65 59 50 59 55 53 65 66
(DK/Ref) 7 5 5 10 9 7 9 6 8 10 4 6 8 6 4
Right - Wrong -16 2 -29 -12 -22 -15 -24 -35 -26 -11 -22 -15 -14 -35 -36
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |51.2 |59.6 |52.3 |58.6 |[56.3 |64.4 |656 |61.6 |[51.4 |57.4 |58.7 |57.3 |[61.9 |60.6
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |48.0 [49.8 |40.6 |47.6 |48.7 |[55.2 |57.2 |57.2 |455 (48.8 |51.3 |47.2 |51.1 |52.8
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |53.8 [46.3 |56.8 |48.2 |44.2 |[37.4 (344 |36.6 |60.2 [425 |(43.0 |51.9 |43.1 |434
13 Dem Party 48.0 |[55.2 [43.1 |52.9 |47.9 |46.1 [42.6 |38.3 |41.9 |55.1 |44.0 |(47.3 |47.7 |40.6 |40.5
15 Dems in Congress 456 |[51.0 419 ([50.3 |(46.0 |[45.1 |39.7 |[35.2 |[38.1 |51.5 (40.1 |459 (46.3 |37.4 |[38.0
12 Rep Party 45.0 |[39.4 |[50.0 |42.6 |42.9 |46.2 [46.1 (48.9 |43.1 |40.3 |47.5 |46.3 |44.0 |51.8 |51.3
24 HC Reform law 444 |51.8 |[37.4 |50.5 |459 |46.5 |[37.2 |32.3 |36.5 |49.3 |[38.7 [(44.7 |45.7 |37.2 |37.3
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 [39.7 [43.8 |38.6 |39.6 |36.4 |[46.1 (48.8 |47.6 |359 [42.0 (42.8 |42.9 |46.4 |46.0
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |36.3 (443 |38.4 |38.3 |425 (419 (435 |38.1 |37.3 [43.1 (421 |385 |46.2 |46.6
22 State of economy 36.7 |41.3 |[33.8 |37.4 |33.7 |37.3 |[33.7 (30.3 |31.6 |38.1 (332 (379 |375 |32.1 |31.2
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D |Cell RDD
Q4 Whether voted in 2008 ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Voted 93 93 93 92 94 85 96
Not reg/Inelig/Young 7 7 7 8 6 15 4
Q5 Voted in 2010 ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Voted 82 83 82 81 84 78 84
Did not vote 12 11 14 12 12 15 11
(Can't remember/DK) 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
(Ref) 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Not registered 4 4 3 5 3 5 3
Q9 Chance of voting in 2012 ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Almost certain 92 94 91 92 93 91 93
Probably 7 6 9 8 7 9 7
(DK) 0 0 0 - 0 - 0
Core ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
New Core 90 91 90 90 91 89 91
New Core+ Closely 48 49 47 49 46 43 50
Not Core 19 18 19 20 17 26 16
Q10 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Right direction 39 38 39 39 39 41 38
Wrong track 55 55 54 54 55 51 56
(DK/Ref) 7 6 7 7 6 8 6
Right - Wrong -16 -17 -15 -16 -16 -10 -18
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(500) |(500) [(500) |[(500) [(306) |(694)
19 The N.R.A. 56.7 |59.3 |[54.3 |54.9 |58.6 |58.2 |56.1
20 Pro-life groups 48.7 |50.9 [46.6 |49.6 |47.8 |49.6 |48.3
21 Gay marriage 48.1 |46.2 |50.0 |46.3 [49.9 |54.8 |45.1
13 Dem Party 48.0 |47.0 [49.0 |48.9 |47.2 |47.4 |48.3
15 Dems in Congress 456 |44.9 |46.4 (459 |454 |44.0 |46.3
12 Rep Party 45.0 |44.9 |[45.0 |43.8 |46.2 |44.9 |45.0
24 HC Reform law 444 |439 (448 (453 |434 |43.1 |44.9
23 Tea Party mvmnt 41.3 |41.8 [40.9 |(40.8 |41.8 |41.2 |41.4
14 Repub Congress 40.7 |415 |39.9 (40.3 |41.1 |41.1 |405
22 State of economy 36.7 |[36.4 |37.1 (37.0 |36.5 |[37.9 |36.2
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 35 41 6 72 18 5 72 27 40 37 39 35 6 63
Cool 45 49 42 79 12 42 80 11 38 46 46 46 41 79 20
Neutral 15 13 16 13 15 31 12 15 31 12 16 14 23 12 16
Over 75 19 16 23 2 38 3 2 38 11 22 17 20 13 2 33
Under 26 34 36 33 64 6 22 64 6 20 39 31 35 24 64 12
ID 98 98 99 98 99 92 98 99 96 98 98 98 98 98 99
Don’'t ID 2 2 1 2 1 8 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 1
Warm - Cool -7 -14 -1 -73 61 -24 -75 61 -11 -6 -9 -7 -6 -73 43
Mean 45.0 |425 (473 214 |68.9 |40.8 |20.8 |68.9 |458 |44.4 |453 [44.8 |46.2 |21.3 |63.0
13 Dem Party Warm 42 42 42 79 7 30 78 7 30 41 45 43 35 84 11
Cool 44 42 47 8 80 43 9 80 44 48 40 45 43 7 74
Neutral 13 15 11 12 12 22 12 13 22 10 15 12 20 9 14
Over 75 26 27 26 53 3 8 52 3 11 27 26 27 25 55 6
Under 26 34 30 37 5 63 26 6 63 23 41 27 35 25 5 57
ID 99 99 100 |100 |100 96 99 100 96 100 99 99 98 99 100
Don’'t ID 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 4 0 1 1 2 1 0
Warm - Cool -2 1 -5 71 -73 -14 70 -73 -14 -7 6 -2 -9 77 -63
Mean 48.0 |49.9 [(46.1 [74.9 |22.0 (449 |743 |22.0 |46.5 |45.1 [51.0 |[47.7 |50.1 |76.4 |26.2
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 30 35 5 61 19 5 60 28 34 32 33 25 6 53
Cool 49 51 47 80 19 42 80 19 39 49 50 49 46 80 26
Neutral 16 16 16 12 19 30 12 19 27 14 17 15 22 10 20
Over 75 14 12 17 2 29 2 2 28 10 18 13 16 5 2 24
Under 26 37 39 36 68 9 20 68 9 20 42 34 38 30 67 15
ID 97 97 98 97 98 90 97 97 94 97 99 98 93 96 98
Don’'t ID 3 3 2 3 2 10 3 3 6 3 1 2 7 4 2
Warm - Cool -17 -21 -13 -74 43 -23 -74 41 -11 -14 -18 -16 -22 -74 27
Mean 40.7 |38.5 [42.8 [19.0 |62.2 |40.9 |19.2 |[61.9 |44.0 |40.2 (415 [40.8 |39.9 |186 |57.3
15 Dems in Congress 38 41 36 72 6 25 72 6 25 39 39 39 33 76 11
Warm
Cool 46 42 50 12 80 40 13 80 43 49 45 47 37 10 74
Neutral 13 14 12 15 11 19 14 11 21 10 14 12 21 12 13
Over 75 21 23 18 42 2 5 42 2 8 21 20 21 21 45 4
Under 26 35 31 39 6 64 22 6 65 22 40 30 36 27 5 59
ID 97 96 98 99 98 84 99 97 89 98 98 98 92 98 98
Don't ID 3 4 2 1 2 16 1 3 11 2 2 2 8 2 2
Warm - Cool -8 -1 -15 59 -74 -14 59 -74 -19 -11 -6 -9 -4 65 -63
Mean 456 |48.8 (42,6 [70.4 |20.9 |44.6 |70.1 [20.6 |44.8 |43.3 [47.3 [45.1 |494 |725 |25.1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe [Mode [serv |Lib |Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) [((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 8 28 62 3 11 67 75 39 26 8 28 74 8 34 82
Cool 45 82 51 21 87 70 11 10 38 44 77 41 10 79 40 5
Neutral 15 9 19 15 9 16 22 14 14 28 12 30 15 10 25 12
Over 75 19 3 11 34 1 5 27 40 25 7 4 12 38 4 11 46
Under 26 34 70 34 14 74 50 3 6 33 22 61 27 5 64 26 2
ID 98 99 99 99 99 97 100 99 90 98 97 99 99 97 99 100
Don’'t ID 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 10 2 3 1 1 3 1 0
Warm - Cool -7 -73 -23 41 -83 -59 56 65 0 -18 -69 -13 64 -71 -6 77
Mean 45.0 |19.7 (40.6 |62.3 |16.5 |[28.7 [65.2 |70.2 |47.9 |(43.7 |23.0 |43.1 |69.5 |21.7 (455 |745
13 Dem Party Warm 42 79 51 14 84 75 6 2 36 34 78 23 3 81 26 3
Cool 44 8 33 73 5 9 78 87 51 38 8 48 85 8 53 86
Neutral 13 12 15 12 11 15 15 11 12 25 13 27 11 10 20 10
Over 75 26 53 28 10 57 46 2 1 24 6 51 12 1 58 9 1
Under 26 34 5 24 57 3 6 55 68 39 29 6 35 66 6 39 66
ID 99 99 99 100 99 99 100 99 99 98 99 99 100 99 99 100
Don’'t ID 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Warm - Cool -2 71 19 -59 79 66 =72 -84 -14 -4 70 -25 -82 74 -26 -83
Mean 48.0 |749 |([54.4 |28.3 [78.1 (715 (254 |18.0 |44.7 (425 |74.0 |40.2 |19.5 |76.8 ([37.4 |19.2
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 8 23 53 2 9 57 65 33 17 6 22 63 7 27 72
Cool 49 82 58 24 87 73 17 15 38 54 78 49 15 80 46 10
Neutral 16 8 16 20 8 14 24 19 17 24 11 26 20 10 23 18
Over 75 14 3 8 25 1 3 21 31 21 5 3 6 29 3 10 34
Under 26 37 69 42 16 74 57 7 8 33 30 64 32 7 67 31 4
ID 97 98 98 98 98 97 99 99 88 95 96 97 99 96 96 99
Don’'t ID 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 12 5 4 3 1 4 4 1
Warm - Cool -17 -74 -35 29 -85 -64 40 50 -5 -38 =72 -27 49 -73 -20 62
Mean 40.7 |18.5 (353 |56.8 [15.0 (24.1 (60.1 |64.4 |44.8 |(37.8 |20.2 |384 |63.8 |19.4 (40.8 |68.1
15 Dems in Congress 38 78 42 14 82 64 6 3 27 27 71 23 4 74 25 3
Warm
Cool 46 11 39 71 8 17 78 85 43 43 13 47 83 13 52 85
Neutral 13 9 16 13 9 17 14 11 18 25 13 23 11 11 19 10
Over 75 21 43 19 10 46 35 1 1 20 4 40 10 1 45 7 1
Under 26 35 6 26 57 3 8 55 70 41 29 6 34 67 6 39 69
ID 97 98 97 98 100 97 98 98 88 95 97 93 98 98 96 98
Don't ID 3 2 3 2 0 3 2 2 12 5 3 7 2 2 4 2
Warm - Cool -8 67 4 -58 74 47 -72 -82 -16 -15 57 -24 -80 61 -27 -82
Mean 456 |71.7 (499 |28.2 |73.9 [66.0 (24.6 |18.4 |41.2 (40.3 |69.5 |40.0 |19.5 |71.9 ([36.9 |185
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem |Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 5 37 76 5 17 7 28 54 65 90 80 30 45 42 34
Cool 45 81 39 10 85 62 66 41 22 11 3 13 51 40 40 50
Neutral 15 10 23 13 6 19 26 30 23 24 6 7 16 14 16 14
Over 75 19 3 11 43 3 6 2 12 16 17 60 47 16 22 19 19
Under 26 34 67 23 5 74 39 45 27 12 3 1 9 41 28 29 38
ID 98 97 99 99 96 98 98 99 99 100 | 100 | 100 97 99 98 98
Don't ID 2 3 1 1 4 2 2 1 1 - 0 - 3 1 2 2
Warm - Cool -7 -76 -2 66 -80 -46 -59 -13 32 54 87 67 -21 5 2 -15
Mean 450 |19.1 |48.0 (71.2 |16.0 (36.9 (295 |43.1 |57.4 |63.4 |79.6 |72.3 [39.7 |49.4 |48.3 |42.0
13 Dem Party Warm 42 82 33 3 88 63 62 23 3 5 2 10 56 30 35 48
Cool 44 7 45 87 5 15 12 48 82 77 90 81 31 56 54 36
Neutral 13 10 21 10 6 22 24 27 13 18 7 9 12 13 11 15
Over 75 26 59 12 1 71 21 17 12 1 2 1 8 37 17 17 34
Under 26 34 5 31 69 5 8 5 35 63 54 72 73 24 42 42 26
ID 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 99 99 100 |100 | 100 99 99 100 99
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 1
Warm - Cool -2 76 -12 -84 83 48 50 -25 -79 -72 -88 -71 25 -25 -19 13
Mean 48.0 |78.0 |43.1 |[17.8 |82.9 (60.1 (60.8 [40.2 (20.3 [25.6 (16.2 [19.9 |[58.3 |39.2 [40.6 |54.7
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 5 28 67 4 12 6 22 43 51 82 66 25 38 36 29
Cool 49 82 45 13 85 65 73 49 27 21 5 15 56 43 44 53
Neutral 16 9 24 18 7 19 16 26 27 29 13 17 14 18 17 15
Over 75 14 2 9 33 2 5 1 6 18 15 42 38 13 16 15 14
Under 26 37 71 27 7 77 39 52 32 16 9 2 8 42 33 31 43
ID 97 96 98 98 97 96 95 97 96 100 99 99 95 99 97 97
Don't ID 3 4 2 2 3 4 5 3 4 - 1 1 5 1 3 3
Warm - Cool -17 -78 -17 54 -81 -52 -67 -27 16 30 77 51 -31 -4 -8 -25
Mean 40.7 |16.5 |43.0 (65.8 |145 (33.0 [23.8 |384 |53.3 |56.7 |73.3 |66.5 [35.7 |44.8 |443 (375
15 Dems in Congress 38 77 28 3 82 50 56 23 5 5 2 11 53 26 29 46
Warm
Cool 46 9 50 85 7 29 16 47 79 77 89 83 31 58 58 35
Neutral 13 12 17 10 9 17 23 23 15 14 8 6 13 14 10 16
Over 75 21 48 8 1 57 12 14 10 2 2 0 8 30 13 12 29
Under 26 35 5 33 70 5 11 7 34 62 57 74 71 24 44 43 27
ID 97 98 95 99 98 96 95 93 99 96 99 99 97 98 98 97
Don't ID 3 2 5 1 2 4 5 7 1 4 1 1 3 2 2 3
Warm - Cool -8 67 -22 -82 75 22 40 -24 -74 -71 -87 =72 21 -33 -30 12
Mean 456 |73.6 |40.6 |[18.1 |78.0 (549 ([57.9 [40.0 (218 [245 (158 |20.4 |[56.4 |36.5 |[37.3 |53.1
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 |iors
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 46 41 35 32 37 34 41 37 40 38 38 38
Cool 45 38 44 40 39 42 50 43 49 42 45 46 46
Neutral 15 15 15 25 27 18 14 15 13 15 16 14 15
Over 75 19 20 22 10 13 20 16 19 18 24 18 20 18
Under 26 34 26 32 29 21 28 38 32 38 33 33 36 34
ID 98 99 99 99 98 98 98 99 99 97 98 98 98
Don’'t ID 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 2
Warm - Cool -7 8 -3 -5 -8 -5 -16 -2 -11 -2 -7 -8 -9
Mean 45.0 |51.0 (47.0 [45.2 |46.0 |48.3 (40.6 |46.8 |425 (475 (452 |445 |44.3
13 Dem Party Warm 42 28 43 25 28 54 42 40 41 38 45 40 44
Cool 44 60 42 58 45 34 47 a7 43 48 43 45 43
Neutral 13 12 15 16 25 12 10 12 16 13 11 15 13
Over 75 26 13 28 6 13 30 26 26 26 25 27 26 27
Under 26 34 46 31 46 29 27 32 31 34 41 30 37 31
ID 99 100 99 99 98 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 99
Don’'t ID 1 0 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 -33 1 -32 -18 20 -5 -7 -2 -10 2 -5 1
Mean 48.0 |35.7 (49.2 |34.1 |425 |54.5 (48.7 |47.4 |47.1 (453 [50.0 |46.4 |49.0
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 37 33 30 22 30 30 36 32 33 32 32 32
Cool 49 42 48 46 47 52 55 44 49 45 50 a7 50
Neutral 16 19 16 21 26 15 12 19 16 18 16 17 16
Over 75 14 17 16 12 7 17 15 13 11 19 15 14 14
Under 26 37 29 39 30 32 29 43 33 41 37 35 40 37
ID 97 99 98 97 95 97 97 98 98 96 97 97 97
Don’'t ID 3 1 2 3 5 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 3
Warm - Cool -17 -5 -15 -16 -25 -22 -25 -8 -17 -12 -18 -15 -18
Mean 40.7 |46.2 (41.2 [42.0 |39.1 |43.7 (37.8 |43.2 |385 [42.0 (41.6 |39.9 |40.5
15 Dems in Congress 38 22 39 23 28 52 37 36 37 32 41 35 40
Warm
Cool 46 65 42 60 40 34 51 48 46 48 45 46 45
Neutral 13 11 16 15 26 11 8 14 15 16 11 15 13
Over 75 21 9 20 5 11 25 20 20 20 20 22 20 21
Under 26 35 48 33 44 30 26 35 33 35 40 31 37 33
ID 97 98 97 98 95 98 97 98 98 96 98 97 98
Don't ID 3 2 3 2 5 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 2
Warm - Cool -8 -43 -3 -37 -13 17 -14 -12 -8 -15 -4 -11 -5
Mean 456 |32.4 (46.6 [33.3 |425 |52.4 (447 |455 |45.2 (424 (47.4 |441 |46.6
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors Women Men (Women Men (Women Men
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 40 43 a7 42 43 44 42 43 32 44 37 39 39 41
Cool 45 39 45 36 46 39 40 43 42 52 36 a7 45 42 43
Neutral 15 21 10 17 12 17 16 14 14 14 17 13 15 16 14
Over 75 19 19 18 22 21 25 20 23 20 18 19 21 19 22 26
Under 26 34 22 28 28 34 29 26 32 29 38 27 39 32 34 31
ID 98 100 98 100 99 99 99 99 99 98 98 98 99 96 99
Don't ID 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 4 1
Warm - Cool -7 1 -1 10 -4 4 4 0 1 -20 8 -10 -6 -3 -2
Mean 45.0 |52.0 (46.8 |50.6 |46.1 |50.3 (49.7 [47.9 |48.3 |40.8 |50.3 [43.4 |45.7 |47.0 |48.1
13 Dem Party Warm 42 50 35 33 35 32 38 34 37 50 39 48 31 42 32
Cool 44 40 55 56 a7 51 52 49 50 35 53 35 55 38 60
Neutral 13 9 10 11 17 15 10 16 13 14 8 16 13 18 8
Over 75 26 24 21 19 22 20 21 21 21 35 19 35 16 30 18
Under 26 34 31 38 35 39 44 35 41 36 22 39 30 44 33 50
ID 99 100 | 100 99 99 99 100 99 100 99 100 99 99 98 100
Don't ID 1 - - 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 -
Warm - Cool -2 10 -20 -24 -12 -18 -13 -15 -13 16 -14 13 -24 5 -28
Mean 48.0 |49.6 (43.0 |41.2 |42.6 |41.6 |(44.0 |42.2 |435 |56.5 (42,5 |[53.6 |38.8 |51.3 |[37.9
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 29 34 39 36 36 34 36 35 26 39 32 33 34 32
Cool 49 54 51 39 46 42 a7 44 a7 57 42 48 46 42 48
Neutral 16 16 13 22 17 19 17 18 17 15 17 16 18 18 18
Over 75 14 21 18 15 13 21 17 16 16 13 17 16 13 21 18
Under 26 37 31 37 29 38 33 32 36 35 42 27 43 36 37 38
ID 97 99 98 100 98 96 99 97 99 97 97 97 97 95 98
Don't ID 3 1 2 - 2 4 1 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 2
Warm - Cool -17 -24 -17 -1 -10 -6 -13 -8 -12 -31 -3 -16 -14 -8 -17
Mean 40.7 |44.6 (419 |46.5 |41.3 (449 (444 |42.8 |43.3 |36.2 (47.8 [39.4 |40.4 |42.7 |41.1
15 Dems in Congress 38 50 29 27 31 27 34 29 33 49 33 45 25 37 27
Warm
Cool 46 43 62 57 50 51 55 50 53 34 57 34 59 37 61
Neutral 13 7 6 14 17 17 10 17 12 15 7 17 14 20 11
Over 75 21 22 15 12 14 15 16 15 15 30 12 27 13 23 16
Under 26 35 34 39 38 41 43 37 42 39 25 39 29 46 31 52
ID 97 100 97 98 98 95 98 97 98 98 97 96 98 93 99
Don't ID 3 - 3 2 2 5 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 7 1
Warm - Cool -8 7 -33 -30 -19 -23 -21 -21 -20 14 -24 11 -34 0 -34
Mean 456 |46.4 (38.3 |38.7 |40.1 |38.8 (40.7 |[39.5 |405 |545 [39.2 |[52.2 |35.6 |48.6 |[35.0

Page 17



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen WomerWomerWomerrIess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 39 49 42 42 44 42 22 40 42 39 38 38 38 40 35
Cool 45 45 34 43 42 36 42 63 42 36 44 42 43 48 49 48
Neutral 15 15 16 13 15 18 16 13 15 19 16 17 16 13 11 15
Over 75 19 21 19 24 21 24 27 12 25 25 20 20 20 19 21 14
Under 26 34 30 22 34 29 29 29 47 35 30 36 32 34 35 36 33
ID 98 99 99 99 99 98 100 97 97 97 99 97 98 99 99 98
Don't ID 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 3 3 3 1 3 2 1 1 2
Warm - Cool -7 -5 15 -1 0 8 0 -42 -2 6 -5 -4 -4 -11 -9 -13
Mean 450 |46.7 |53.2 |47.3 |485 ([51.1 (49.3 |344 (46.3 |50.6 |45.8 |45.3 |[455 |44.2 |45.1 |42.6
13 Dem Party Warm 42 44 31 42 25 36 28 60 49 42 42 44 43 41 40 43
Cool 44 43 62 39 59 41 63 27 33 37 43 42 42 46 47 44
Neutral 13 12 8 17 15 21 8 13 18 19 15 13 14 12 12 13
Over 75 26 26 15 30 11 23 16 39 36 29 28 28 28 24 22 28
Under 26 34 28 43 33 48 36 53 15 29 33 37 32 34 33 34 31
ID 99 100 | 100 99 99 98 100 99 99 99 100 99 99 99 99 100
Don't ID 1 0 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 0
Warm - Cool -2 1 -31 3 -34 -5 -35 33 16 4 -1 2 1 -5 -7 -1
Mean 48.0 |49.6 |37.4 (495 |[345 (468 (353 |63.4 |54.6 |50.6 [48.8 |49.7 |49.3 |46.9 |46.0 |(48.4
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 30 39 36 35 39 32 18 30 31 30 31 31 34 36 31
Cool 49 52 41 44 44 37 47 67 46 39 42 50 47 52 50 55
Neutral 16 16 19 16 19 19 19 11 17 22 22 17 19 13 13 13
Over 75 14 15 20 18 15 23 17 9 18 20 15 15 15 14 16 10
Under 26 37 39 24 40 33 32 36 43 40 34 33 36 35 41 39 44
ID 97 99 99 97 98 94 98 96 93 92 95 97 96 99 99 99
Don't ID 3 1 1 3 2 6 2 4 7 8 5 3 4 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -17 -22 -2 -8 -9 2 -16 -48 -16 -7 -12 -19 -16 -18 -15 -24
Mean 40.7 |40.4 |49.2 (424 (432 (47.0 (423 |324 (395 [43.8 |42.7 |40.5 |[41.4 |39.7 |41.2 |37.1
15 Dems in Congress 38 40 26 39 19 30 24 58 45 37 37 40 39 38 38 37
Warm
Cool 46 44 68 39 63 41 63 23 33 38 44 43 44 48 48 47
Neutral 13 13 6 18 16 22 11 16 16 15 16 12 14 12 11 14
Over 75 21 21 10 20 9 15 15 35 26 21 24 23 23 18 17 20
Under 26 35 31 44 34 51 35 53 17 27 31 36 34 35 34 37 31
ID 97 98 99 96 98 92 99 98 95 90 97 96 97 98 98 98
Don't ID 3 2 1 4 2 8 1 2 5 10 3 4 3 2 2 2
Warm - Cool -8 -4 -42 0 -43 -11 -39 35 12 -1 -7 -3 -5 -10 -10 -10
Mean 456 |46.8 |33.5 [47.2 |31.6 (433 (334 |61.0 (525 [48.0 |46.2 |47.1 |[46.7 |44.7 |43.8 |46.2
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 45 45 45 41 45 36 42 42 34 36 47 45 36 46
Cool 45 36 37 36 46 45 49 43 37 53 47 41 36 51 37
Neutral 15 18 17 17 12 10 14 14 19 12 15 11 18 12 16
Over 75 19 23 22 22 21 24 16 19 20 19 20 21 20 20 25
Under 26 34 29 27 27 31 31 30 31 28 39 38 26 25 35 29
ID 98 100 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 99 98 99 99 99 99
Don't ID 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -7 9 9 9 -5 0 -13 -1 4 -19 -12 6 9 -15 9
Mean 450 |51.6 |50.3 |[50.9 |46.7 (48.7 |(43.7 |47.2 |49.0 |41.3 |42.6 |50.2 |51.4 |43.7 |50.4
13 Dem Party Warm 42 33 35 34 37 34 42 33 37 49 48 26 30 47 38
Cool 44 49 51 50 50 54 44 59 49 34 37 66 54 36 47
Neutral 13 18 12 15 12 11 14 8 13 16 14 9 15 15 14
Over 75 26 20 20 20 22 19 27 16 19 32 36 12 14 31 25
Under 26 34 43 40 41 35 38 30 42 41 23 29 46 46 25 37
ID 99 100 99 99 99 99 100 | 100 99 99 99 100 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 -16 -16 -16 -13 -19 -2 -26 -11 15 11 -40 -24 11 -9
Mean 48.0 |41.9 (422 (421 |441 (413 (484 |39.3 [42.2 |54.1 |55.3 |34.8 |37.1 |52.2 |46.5
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 34 34 34 36 39 32 38 34 30 27 41 34 32 34
Cool 49 40 45 43 49 45 53 49 39 55 53 44 41 52 45
Neutral 16 24 19 21 14 14 14 12 22 13 17 14 23 13 18
Over 75 14 19 16 17 16 19 11 14 16 13 14 17 17 15 18
Under 26 37 32 32 32 37 34 42 36 26 45 42 31 27 43 36
ID 97 97 98 98 99 98 99 99 96 98 97 99 98 98 98
Don't ID 3 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 4 2 3 1 2 2 2
Warm - Cool -17 -7 -11 -9 -12 -6 -21 -11 -5 -25 -25 -3 -7 -20 -11
Mean 40.7 |45.8 |43.7 (446 |42.4 (453 |(38.2 |42.2 |(46.2 |37.2 |375 |458 |46.4 |39.5 |43.0
15 Dems in Congress 38 27 32 30 33 31 36 28 30 47 46 21 23 43 36
Warm
Cool 46 52 53 52 53 55 49 61 56 36 34 67 63 40 43
Neutral 13 17 12 14 13 12 14 11 10 14 17 11 11 14 17
Over 75 21 15 15 15 16 14 19 11 13 25 32 8 11 23 18
Under 26 35 42 42 42 38 43 31 44 41 25 29 49 47 29 38
ID 97 96 97 97 99 98 99 99 97 97 97 100 97 98 96
Don't ID 3 4 3 3 1 2 1 1 3 3 3 0 3 2 4
Warm - Cool -8 -25 -21 -22 -19 -24 -12 -33 -25 11 13 -46 -39 3 -7
Mean 456 |38.7 |39.1 (39.0 [41.3 (38.6 (453 |36.6 (384 |525 |53.8 [31.8 |33.4 |49.6 |44.0
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union |Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) [(195) [(125) ((794) |(426)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 40 36 37 40 49 39 43 42 28 26 40 40
Cool 45 42 48 43 50 34 46 38 48 58 59 43 41
Neutral 15 16 14 17 10 17 13 18 10 12 14 15 16
Over 75 19 18 19 21 18 19 21 25 20 15 13 20 20
Under 26 34 34 33 34 38 26 27 28 36 46 46 31 33
ID 98 98 99 97 100 | 100 98 98 100 98 99 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 1 3 0 - 2 2 0 2 1 2 2
Warm - Cool -7 -3 -12 -6 -10 15 -6 5 -6 -29 -33 -2 -1
Mean 450 |45.7 |446 |45.4 (432 |52.1 (474 |50.0 (45.3 |36.6 (36.0 |46.9 |[46.5
13 Dem Party Warm 42 48 43 39 40 37 39 32 36 55 55 39 42
Cool 44 40 46 44 45 51 51 49 48 32 33 47 43
Neutral 13 12 10 15 14 12 9 17 15 13 12 13 14
Over 75 26 30 25 27 24 20 23 20 22 39 42 23 27
Under 26 34 30 30 38 34 38 32 43 37 25 23 36 35
ID 99 100 99 99 99 100 99 99 99 100 | 100 99 99
Don't ID 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 - 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 8 -3 -5 -5 -13 -12 -18 -12 23 23 -8 -1
Mean 48.0 |52.0 |48.1 |46.9 |45.9 |43.2 (452 (414 (431 |59.0 ([59.8 |455 |[48.1
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 29 35 32 33 32 36 36 36 25 25 34 32
Cool 49 49 52 44 52 46 49 40 49 57 58 47 46
Neutral 16 19 12 20 13 21 14 21 13 15 16 16 19
Over 75 14 16 14 14 14 18 16 17 16 9 8 16 16
Under 26 37 34 37 36 45 31 33 32 42 48 49 35 33
ID 97 96 99 96 99 99 99 97 98 98 99 97 96
Don't ID 3 4 1 4 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 4
Warm - Cool -17 -19 -17 -12 -19 -14 -13 -4 -12 -32 -33 -13 -14
Mean 40.7 |41.7 |41.2 (414 |37.9 |44.8 (439 (447 (406 |329 |(32.6 |42.6 |[42.7
15 Dems in Congress 38 44 39 34 37 35 33 26 34 48 49 36 39
Warm
Cool 46 41 49 46 47 53 56 51 49 35 34 48 44
Neutral 13 12 11 16 15 11 9 17 17 16 16 13 13
Over 75 21 25 19 22 18 17 15 13 17 34 36 18 21
Under 26 35 30 33 39 35 38 37 45 38 26 24 37 35
ID 97 98 98 96 99 99 98 95 99 99 98 97 96
Don't ID 3 2 2 4 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 3 4
Warm - Cool -8 3 -10 -12 -9 -18 -22 -25 -15 14 15 -12 -6
Mean 456 |49.0 |45.8 [44.7 |43.7 |40.0 (415 [38.2 (412 |556 |[56.7 |43.3 |[45.7
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(131) | (78) [(616) [(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 30 25 46 48 43 15 29 22 40 34 39 35
Cool 45 58 63 38 34 41 67 48 58 45 47 44 46
Neutral 15 12 12 16 18 15 12 19 15 14 17 13 16
Over 75 19 14 8 23 23 21 8 18 12 20 16 23 19
Under 26 34 44 48 26 26 29 59 38 50 34 35 33 35
ID 98 100 | 100 99 99 99 94 96 95 99 98 96 97
Don’'t ID 2 0 - 1 1 1 6 4 5 1 2 4 3
Warm - Cool -7 -27 -38 8 14 2 -52 -20 -36 -5 -13 -5 -11
Mean 45.0 |37.6 [34.0 |51.2 |52.6 |48.9 [25.0 |39.2 |31.9 |45.3 (43.8 |46.3 |44.3
13 Dem Party Warm 42 50 53 33 33 36 80 51 64 38 53 43 49
Cool 44 36 34 53 52 50 10 31 23 49 35 39 36
Neutral 13 14 13 13 15 13 10 16 12 12 12 17 14
Over 75 26 33 38 18 18 21 58 38 45 24 32 31 31
Under 26 34 27 23 40 43 38 8 22 17 38 25 31 27
ID 99 100 | 100 99 99 99 100 98 99 99 99 99 100
Don’'t ID 1 0 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 0
Warm - Cool -2 14 19 -21 -19 -15 70 21 42 -12 18 4 13
Mean 48.0 |54.2 ([57.0 |40.7 |40.4 |429 |[76.7 |58.6 |65.8 |44.6 [54.9 |51.3 |53.3
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 26 21 37 36 35 16 30 22 34 30 29 29
Cool 49 57 61 43 41 46 68 a7 59 49 51 a7 49
Neutral 16 16 17 18 20 17 11 16 13 16 13 19 17
Over 75 14 9 7 18 19 16 7 9 7 14 15 15 15
Under 26 37 48 50 31 30 34 60 29 48 40 32 37 34
ID 97 98 99 98 98 98 94 93 94 99 95 95 95
Don’'t ID 3 2 1 2 2 2 6 7 6 1 5 5 5
Warm - Cool -17 -31 -40 -6 -5 -10 -52 -17 -37 -15 -21 -19 -20
Mean 40.7 |33.0 (30.2 |45.9 |46.6 |43.6 [23.4 |40.7 |30.8 |40.5 ([41.9 |39.7 |40.9
15 Dems in Congress 38 45 47 29 28 31 80 45 61 34 51 37 45
Warm
Cool 46 39 35 55 54 53 5 38 23 51 37 38 38
Neutral 13 15 17 13 13 13 11 16 13 13 10 17 14
Over 75 21 26 31 13 12 15 54 30 40 19 24 24 23
Under 26 35 29 23 42 44 40 4 26 16 39 26 31 28
ID 97 99 99 97 96 98 97 99 97 98 98 93 96
Don't ID 3 1 1 3 4 2 3 1 3 2 2 7 4
Warm - Cool -8 6 12 -27 -26 -22 75 7 39 -18 14 -1 7
Mean 456 |50.7 ([54.3 |37.8 |37.0 |39.9 (78.3 |54.1 |64.7 |42.8 [52.0 |48.6 |50.3
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |((234) ((163)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 44 40 46 41 43 42 37 30 45 48 43 36
Cool 45 42 43 36 41 43 36 48 53 41 34 43 46
Neutral 15 14 17 14 17 14 19 14 13 14 17 13 16
Over 75 19 21 18 28 22 19 20 20 18 19 23 23 21
Under 26 34 30 28 25 29 31 26 36 42 28 22 31 34
ID 98 100 | 100 96 98 100 97 99 97 100 99 99 98
Don’'t ID 2 0 - 4 2 0 3 1 3 0 1 1 2
Warm - Cool -7 2 -3 10 0 . 5 -11 -23 5 14 0 -10
Mean 45.0 |48.6 (48.7 |52.8 |49.3 |47.3 [50.1 |43.4 |39.8 |49.4 [54.3 |47.8 |455
13 Dem Party Warm 42 32 46 37 42 31 43 45 54 24 34 39 49
Cool 44 54 43 46 44 60 45 39 30 64 53 45 36
Neutral 13 13 11 17 14 9 13 15 15 11 12 15 15
Over 75 26 19 26 25 25 15 21 32 38 10 18 27 30
Under 26 34 41 32 35 33 47 33 29 22 50 40 33 27
ID 99 99 100 99 100 |100 |100 99 99 100 | 100 99 99
Don’'t ID 1 1 - 1 0 0 - 1 1 0 - 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 -22 2 -9 -1 -29 -2 5 24 -40 -19 -6 12
Mean 48.0 |40.3 (48.3 |46.1 |47.7 |37.3 [46.0 |51.8 |59.1 |33.1 (40.4 |47.3 |53.2
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 37 34 32 32 36 36 32 24 37 39 37 28
Cool 49 45 52 41 47 a7 38 51 57 44 38 45 53
Neutral 16 17 12 22 18 15 21 16 14 18 21 16 15
Over 75 14 16 18 16 17 14 17 14 13 15 20 17 14
Under 26 37 36 32 31 32 35 24 44 43 31 24 39 39
ID 97 99 99 95 97 99 95 99 95 99 98 99 96
Don’'t ID 3 1 1 5 3 1 5 1 5 1 2 1 4
Warm - Cool -17 -8 -18 -9 -14 -11 -2 -18 -34 -7 0 -8 -25
Mean 40.7 |43.6 (44.0 |444 |43.7 |42.2 (48.1 |38.9 |353 |44.3 [49.9 |429 |38.8
15 Dems in Congress 38 27 45 31 38 25 36 43 52 19 28 35 46
Warm
Cool 46 57 49 43 46 63 51 40 28 68 61 46 35
Neutral 13 14 6 18 12 11 10 15 17 12 9 16 15
Over 75 21 14 17 16 17 11 14 27 31 7 13 21 20
Under 26 35 43 37 35 35 48 35 31 22 50 45 36 27
ID 97 98 100 92 97 99 97 97 96 99 98 97 96
Don't ID 3 2 - 8 3 1 3 3 4 1 2 3 4
Warm - Cool -8 -29 -5 -13 -8 -38 -15 3 24 -49 -33 -11 11
Mean 456 |38.2 (435 |42.7 |43.4 |349 (415 |50.6 |57.0 |31.2 (34.6 |45.0 |50.3
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) |(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) |(245) |(187)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 29 46 33 34 41 41 43 34 30 43 43 33 51 51
Cool 45 52 41 a7 48 44 41 40 50 54 39 43 48 37 40
Neutral 15 17 12 19 16 12 15 17 16 14 18 12 17 11 8
Over 75 19 17 24 18 15 19 15 17 9 15 19 20 22 24 27
Under 26 34 40 29 38 33 34 30 27 32 39 29 36 33 29 31
ID 98 98 99 99 98 97 97 100 99 98 100 98 97 99 99
Don’'t ID 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 2 0 2 3 1 1
Warm - Cool -7 -24 6 -14 -14 -3 0 3 -16 -25 4 0 -15 13 11
Mean 45.0 |[39.4 [50.0 |42.6 |42.9 |46.2 |[46.1 |48.9 |43.1 |40.3 |47.5 [46.3 |44.0 |51.8 |51.3
13 Dem Party Warm 42 51 36 51 41 37 35 28 29 48 36 42 44 34 31
Cool 44 33 54 38 45 45 50 54 49 34 50 46 44 55 56
Neutral 13 16 9 10 13 18 15 18 21 17 14 12 10 11 12
Over 75 26 32 23 32 29 24 19 16 17 28 23 29 24 23 22
Under 26 34 26 40 29 37 34 38 42 35 21 38 36 35 44 42
ID 99 99 99 100 99 100 |100 (100 99 99 100 | 100 98 99 99
Don’'t ID 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 18 -19 13 -4 -8 -15 -26 -19 14 -15 -4 0 -21 -24
Mean 48.0 |55.2 (43.1 |52.9 |47.9 |46.1 (42.6 |[38.3 |41.9 |55.1 (44.0 |[47.3 |47.7 |40.6 |40.5
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 25 39 31 28 33 31 31 25 29 34 33 31 39 41
Cool 49 55 45 53 51 a7 44 44 48 52 44 a7 54 42 42
Neutral 16 17 13 14 18 17 22 24 25 17 19 17 11 18 16
Over 75 14 10 19 15 10 15 13 14 6 10 14 15 17 18 19
Under 26 37 42 35 44 39 35 32 30 34 43 32 35 42 32 32
ID 97 97 97 98 97 98 96 99 98 98 98 97 97 99 99
Don’'t ID 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 1
Warm - Cool -17 -29 -5 -22 -23 -14 -13 -13 -23 -23 -10 -14 -23 -3 -1
Mean 40.7 |36.3 (443 |38.4 |38.3 |425 (419 |[435 |38.1 |37.3 [43.1 [42.1 |385 |46.2 |46.6
15 Dems in Congress 38 45 33 48 36 36 29 23 25 43 31 41 37 31 30
Warm
Cool 46 39 51 42 47 45 53 59 52 38 52 46 47 57 55
Neutral 13 14 13 9 13 17 14 15 18 18 15 11 11 11 13
Over 75 21 25 19 27 24 20 14 11 10 23 17 22 22 15 15
Under 26 35 28 41 31 39 35 38 42 37 24 42 36 34 45 43
ID 97 99 96 98 96 98 95 97 95 98 98 97 95 98 98
Don't ID 3 1 4 2 4 2 5 3 5 2 2 3 5 2 2
Warm - Cool -8 6 -17 6 -10 -9 -24 -36 -26 5 -21 -4 -9 -26 -25
Mean 456 |51.0 (419 |50.3 |46.0 |45.1 (39.7 |[35.2 |38.1 |51.5 (40.1 |[459 |46.3 |37.4 |38.0
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (1000) |(500) |(500) [(500) [(500) [(306) |(694)
12 Rep Party Warm 38 37 39 37 39 36 39
Cool 45 a7 44 46 45 45 45
Neutral 15 14 15 15 15 18 13
Over 75 19 20 19 18 20 16 21
Under 26 34 34 34 36 32 32 35
ID 98 98 98 98 99 99 98
Don’'t ID 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
Warm - Cool -7 -10 -4 -8 -6 -10 -6
Mean 45.0 |449 |(45.0 |43.8 |46.2 |449 |45.0
13 Dem Party Warm 42 42 42 42 42 43 42
Cool 44 46 42 44 45 43 45
Neutral 13 11 15 14 12 13 13
Over 75 26 26 27 28 25 24 28
Under 26 34 35 32 34 34 33 34
ID 99 99 99 100 99 99 99
Don’'t ID 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
Warm - Cool -2 -4 0 -2 -3 -1 -3
Mean 48.0 |47.0 (49.0 |48.9 |47.2 |47.4 483
14 Repub Congress Warm 32 33 31 32 32 29 34
Cool 49 48 50 48 49 51 48
Neutral 16 16 17 16 16 18 16
Over 75 14 15 13 14 15 15 14
Under 26 37 37 38 38 37 35 38
ID 97 97 98 96 98 97 97
Don’'t ID 3 3 2 4 2 3 3
Warm - Cool -17 -15 -18 -16 -17 -22 -14
Mean 40.7 |41.5 (39.9 [40.3 |41.1 |41.1 |40.5
15 Dems in Congress 38 39 38 38 38 36 39
Warm
Cool 46 48 44 45 46 47 45
Neutral 13 11 15 14 13 13 13
Over 75 21 21 21 21 20 20 21
Under 26 35 36 33 34 35 35 34
ID 97 98 97 97 97 97 98
Don't ID 3 2 3 3 3 3 2
Warm - Cool -8 -9 -6 -7 -8 -11 -6
Mean 456 |449 [(46.4 |459 |454 |44.0 |[46.3
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 44 48 26 68 38 26 68 38 47 46 47 44 23 65
Cool 29 30 28 48 11 28 48 10 29 34 26 31 19 49 14
Neutral 16 17 14 16 14 25 16 14 24 14 17 15 19 17 14
Over 75 31 29 34 16 48 19 15 49 17 34 30 32 25 14 45
Under 26 22 21 21 37 6 20 37 6 22 27 18 23 13 37 9
ID 91 91 90 90 92 90 90 92 91 95 90 92 82 89 93
Don't ID 9 9 10 10 8 10 10 8 9 5 10 8 18 11 7
Warm - Cool 17 15 20 -21 57 10 -22 58 9 13 20 16 25 -26 51
Mean 56.7 |55.8 [57.9 |39.7 (741 |519 |39.4 |746 |51.2 |55.1 |57.8 |56.2 |60.8 |37.8 |(70.7
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 38 37 28 51 19 28 51 21 38 38 38 35 26 48
Cool 40 42 39 53 26 56 54 25 56 40 41 41 39 55 29
Neutral 16 14 17 15 16 17 15 16 14 17 15 16 15 16 15
Over 75 28 28 27 19 40 10 18 40 15 30 26 28 27 18 36
Under 26 33 34 32 45 19 43 45 18 43 34 33 34 26 47 22
ID 94 94 94 96 92 92 96 92 91 96 94 95 88 97 93
Don't ID 6 6 6 4 8 8 4 8 9 4 6 5 12 3 7
Warm - Cool -2 -3 -2 -24 25 -37 -26 26 -36 -2 -3 -2 -3 -30 18
Mean 48.7 |48.0 |49.3 |38.7 |61.4 (343 |38.2 |(61.6 |(37.2 |[48.7 |48.1 |48.4 |51.2 |37.0 |58.1
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 42 38 61 18 46 61 17 47 38 43 40 40 63 22
Cool 42 42 42 25 61 30 24 62 29 43 40 42 38 22 57
Neutral 13 11 14 11 15 13 10 15 16 12 13 12 14 10 14
Over 75 33 35 30 52 12 41 51 12 45 31 36 33 32 52 17
Under 26 38 38 38 22 56 29 21 57 28 39 37 38 35 19 53
ID 94 95 94 96 93 89 95 93 92 93 96 94 92 95 94
Don't ID 6 5 6 4 7 11 5 7 8 7 4 6 8 5 6
Warm - Cool -2 -1 -3 36 -43 16 37 -45 17 -5 3 -2 2 41 -35
Mean 48.1 |49.2 |46.5 |66.0 |27.8 [57.6 |66.3 [27.0 |[59.6 |[46.2 |50.2 |48.0 |49.5 |67.8 |32.0
22 State of economy 25 25 25 46 5 19 45 7 11 27 24 25 24 55 5
Warm
Cool 57 59 55 26 87 64 27 86 69 57 59 58 55 18 87
Neutral 15 14 16 24 6 14 24 6 17 15 15 15 15 24 7
Over 75 8 7 9 15 3 6 14 3 4 10 5 8 11 17 2
Under 26 41 43 39 13 67 42 14 67 49 43 36 40 45 6 67
ID 98 99 96 97 99 97 97 99 97 98 98 98 94 97 99
Don't ID 2 1 4 3 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 2 6 3 1
Warm - Cool -32 -34 -30 20 -82 -45 18 -79 -58 -30 -35 -32 -31 36 -83
Mean 36.7 |35.7 ([37.6 |54.0 (20.7 |32.2 |53.5 |215 |28.3 |36.1 |37.7 [36.8 |35.6 |59.1 (20.5
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 30 34 10 57 12 9 58 10 37 30 34 19 8 52
Cool 46 49 43 71 18 62 72 18 54 46 48 47 39 74 24
Neutral 13 10 16 9 18 10 9 17 17 12 14 13 14 8 16
Over 75 20 19 21 5 37 4 5 36 5 25 15 21 11 3 33
Under 26 38 39 36 64 10 48 65 10 39 42 36 39 28 67 15
ID 91 89 93 90 93 83 90 93 81 95 92 94 72 90 92
Don't ID 9 11 7 10 7 17 10 7 19 5 8 6 28 10 8
Warm - Cool -14 -19 -9 -62 39 -50 -63 40 -44 -9 -18 -13 -20 -66 28
Mean 413 |39.9 |42.7 |19.1 |64.8 (256 |18.7 649 (295 [43.0 |39.8 |41.6 [39.1 |16.9 |60.0
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 38 37 69 7 30 69 8 20 42 35 39 29 76 10
Cool 45 44 45 13 79 32 13 78 39 48 43 46 39 8 74
Neutral 8 8 7 9 5 22 9 5 17 4 11 7 15 8 7
Over 75 26 25 26 50 3 18 50 4 7 32 21 27 13 54 6
Under 26 39 39 39 9 70 26 10 69 30 42 36 40 35 4 66
ID 90 91 89 91 91 83 91 91 76 93 89 91 82 92 91
Don't ID 10 9 11 9 9 17 9 9 24 7 11 9 18 8 9
Warm - Cool -7 -6 -8 57 =72 -2 56 -69 -19 -6 -9 -7 -10 68 -63
Mean 444 |45.0 (439 |724 |16.1 [(47.2 |72.0 |(17.3 |(37.2 |[454 |435 |44.6 |415 |76.8 |19.9
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 18 39 67 17 30 56 74 52 41 26 50 69 26 48 72
Cool 29 53 35 12 56 43 16 7 21 31 47 20 9 47 23 10
Neutral 16 19 18 13 17 16 22 12 11 17 16 23 14 17 19 11
Over 75 31 10 25 48 9 19 39 55 32 25 15 21 51 15 31 53
Under 26 22 43 24 7 45 30 10 4 20 19 36 13 6 36 16 6
ID 91 90 92 92 90 88 94 93 84 90 89 93 93 90 90 93
Don't ID 9 10 8 8 10 12 6 7 16 10 11 7 7 10 10 7
Warm - Cool 17 -36 4 55 -38 -12 40 67 31 10 -21 30 60 -21 25 62
Mean 56.7 |32.8 |[51.8 |73.0 |31.6 |451 |658 |77.5 |62.9 |553 [39.9 |59.5 |74.8 |39.9 |60.0 |(75.7
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 21 30 54 20 32 34 58 37 23 27 26 51 29 31 55
Cool 40 65 46 23 67 43 40 20 33 49 53 49 26 53 41 24
Neutral 16 11 19 16 11 20 18 14 19 19 16 15 15 15 19 15
Over 75 28 16 18 43 15 22 21 47 29 12 19 12 40 20 21 43
Under 26 33 60 32 18 61 33 26 17 29 32 45 34 19 45 31 18
ID 94 97 94 93 98 95 92 93 89 91 96 90 92 97 90 94
Don't ID 6 3 6 7 2 5 8 7 11 9 4 10 8 3 10 6
Warm - Cool -2 -44 -16 32 -47 -11 -6 38 3 -25 -26 -22 26 -24 -10 31
Mean 48.7 |29.6 |43.7 |63.8 |28.8 (455 (489 [66.3 [51.8 [41.0 |38.5 |39.8 [61.4 [39.2 |45.7 |63.7
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 81 39 19 83 46 27 12 36 37 61 37 16 61 34 16
Cool 42 11 38 62 10 34 49 68 39 38 24 38 63 24 45 64
Neutral 13 6 16 14 5 15 16 13 14 18 11 22 13 10 15 13
Over 75 33 72 29 15 74 36 18 10 25 30 51 31 12 52 27 11
Under 26 38 10 33 58 9 30 38 64 39 32 21 38 57 21 41 59
ID 94 97 93 94 98 95 91 93 88 94 96 96 92 95 94 93
Don't ID 6 3 7 6 2 5 9 7 12 6 4 4 8 5 6 7
Warm - Cool -2 70 1 -43 73 12 -22 -55 -3 -1 36 -1 -47 38 -10 -48
Mean 48.1 |82.2 |48.7 [28.4 |83.2 ([53.8 ([39.8 [21.9 ([45.7 [49.4 |65.6 |47.8 |[26.5 [66.6 |43.8 |25.3
22 State of economy 25 46 26 12 49 42 3 4 33 17 46 10 3 48 14 4
Warm
Cool 57 26 52 79 22 32 86 90 55 64 28 73 89 25 72 87
Neutral 15 25 18 9 26 22 8 6 6 17 23 15 6 23 13 7
Over 75 8 12 7 5 12 14 - 2 21 1 14 6 1 16 2 2
Under 26 41 14 31 63 8 17 60 73 44 39 14 58 70 13 53 68
ID 98 98 96 99 97 96 98 100 94 98 97 98 99 96 99 98
Don't ID 2 2 4 1 3 4 2 0 6 2 3 2 1 4 1 2
Warm - Cool -32 20 -26 -67 27 10 -84 -87 -22 -48 18 -63 -86 22 -58 -83
Mean 36.7 |535 (39.8 (247 |56.4 |51.7 |(21.7 |18.2 |38.8 |33.5 [53.8 |23.8 |18.8 |54.9 |28.1 (20.0
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 8 17 58 7 11 35 67 32 20 10 19 58 11 32 59
Cool 46 80 58 19 81 64 34 12 32 51 70 49 18 70 43 15
Neutral 13 4 14 17 4 12 21 16 13 15 9 23 17 9 14 19
Over 75 20 6 6 39 5 2 18 46 19 10 4 15 38 4 21 39
Under 26 38 74 45 13 75 55 15 7 31 37 62 38 9 63 34 7
ID 91 93 89 94 93 87 91 95 76 86 89 91 93 89 90 93
Don't ID 9 7 11 6 7 13 9 5 24 14 11 9 7 11 10 7
Warm - Cool -14 =72 -41 39 -74 -53 2 55 1 -32 -60 -29 40 -60 -11 44
Mean 413 |14.7 |30.9 [63.7 |13.6 (231 (525 |[70.1 (459 |[36.0 |19.3 |36.8 [65.6 [19.7 |43.6 |66.7
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 74 43 14 80 60 11 4 29 33 68 20 6 69 28 4
Cool 45 9 34 74 5 18 69 85 41 43 13 56 80 12 56 79
Neutral 8 7 14 3 5 13 12 2 12 11 10 13 5 10 7 5
Over 75 26 56 25 9 61 39 2 2 24 14 48 14 2 50 16 2
Under 26 39 9 26 67 4 11 59 78 37 33 8 51 72 8 50 71
ID 90 90 91 91 89 92 92 92 82 87 90 88 91 91 91 89
Don't ID 10 10 9 9 11 8 8 8 18 13 10 12 9 9 9 11
Warm - Cool -7 65 9 -60 75 42 -58 -81 -12 -10 55 -36 -75 58 -28 -75
Mean 444 |75.6 |51.0 [21.9 |80.7 [66.2 (21.9 (123 (419 |[418 |72.1 |32.2 |[14.7 [73.2 |34.2 |143
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER
Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem |Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 23 49 71 22 35 24 50 63 63 76 82 36 55 58 36
Cool 29 49 27 7 50 39 47 20 8 18 6 3 33 26 24 34
Neutral 16 16 17 15 16 18 13 23 21 11 11 9 18 14 13 18
Over 75 31 14 28 53 14 18 15 21 46 44 58 64 23 38 41 23
Under 26 22 39 18 4 40 25 34 13 4 12 4 2 24 19 17 26
ID 91 88 93 93 89 92 84 93 92 93 94 95 87 94 95 87
Don't ID 9 12 7 7 11 8 16 7 8 7 6 5 13 6 5 13
Warm - Cool 17 -26 21 64 -27 -4 -22 30 55 45 70 79 3 29 34 2
Mean 56.7 |37.4 |[58.0 |76.8 |36.7 |485 [40.1 |59.5 |72.7 |68.0 |79.2 |83.6 |50.8 |61.4 |64.0 (49.7
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 27 33 54 29 29 17 26 42 41 61 64 36 39 39 37
Cool 40 54 44 23 54 51 52 49 29 33 20 15 43 38 38 43
Neutral 16 15 18 15 13 19 24 15 17 18 14 15 15 17 17 15
Over 75 28 19 22 42 21 19 12 12 31 33 48 52 28 28 26 29
Under 26 33 46 34 17 47 41 42 34 22 27 14 13 34 31 30 35
ID 94 95 94 92 96 99 93 90 88 92 94 94 94 94 93 95
Don't ID 6 5 6 8 4 1 7 10 12 8 6 6 6 6 7 5
Warm - Cool -2 -27 -11 30 -25 -21 -34 -22 13 9 41 49 -7 1 1 -5
Mean 48.7 |38.0 |449 [63.7 |38.7 (404 (354 |39.8 |55.8 |53.6 |68.2 |70.6 [47.5 |49.8 |49.6 |(48.0
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 61 43 13 62 60 57 37 18 28 10 16 48 33 29 50
Cool 42 24 39 65 23 26 26 38 60 56 68 64 34 48 50 34
Neutral 13 11 14 14 10 12 14 22 14 11 15 15 12 14 15 11
Over 75 33 52 33 10 54 46 45 31 13 18 8 12 41 26 23 42
Under 26 38 21 36 59 20 22 24 38 54 51 63 60 31 44 46 31
ID 94 95 96 92 95 97 98 96 91 94 92 96 94 95 94 95
Don't ID 6 5 4 8 5 3 2 4 9 6 8 4 6 5 6 5
Warm - Cool -2 37 4 -52 39 34 31 -1 -42 -28 -58 -47 14 -15 -20 15
Mean 48.1 |66.4 |49.3 (244 |68.0 ([63.1 [61.1 [47.8 |[29.4 |33.7 |21.4 |26.0 [56.2 |41.1 |38.6 |[56.4
22 State of economy 25 50 16 3 54 30 37 10 1 5 4 9 35 17 20 30
Warm
Cool 57 22 66 91 17 48 38 73 95 83 89 84 44 68 67 49
Neutral 15 25 14 5 25 18 24 15 3 10 6 6 17 13 12 18
Over 75 8 15 6 1 19 10 3 6 - 3 1 5 14 3 6 11
Under 26 41 10 48 71 7 28 17 58 74 66 69 75 30 50 47 35
ID 98 97 97 99 96 96 99 98 100 98 99 99 96 99 98 97
Don't ID 2 3 3 1 4 4 1 2 0 2 1 1 4 1 2 3
Warm - Cool -32 28 -50 -88 37 -18 -1 -63 -94 -79 -85 -75 -9 -51 -47 -19
Mean 36.7 |57.2 (304 [18.0 |59.7 [41.8 [48.8 |23.8 |16.2 |21.7 |19.2 |19.3 |[44.4 |30.4 |319 (411
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 8 24 64 8 17 6 19 56 37 69 100 23 40 38 26
Cool 46 73 48 14 74 61 70 49 23 32 8 - 51 41 44 47
Neutral 13 9 16 17 9 9 8 23 15 20 18 - 12 14 14 13
Over 75 20 3 14 43 4 7 - 15 38 21 46 100 15 24 23 17
Under 26 38 67 34 7 69 47 61 38 14 17 3 - 43 34 35 40
ID 91 89 88 94 91 86 84 91 93 89 95 100 87 94 96 86
Don't ID 9 11 12 6 9 14 16 9 7 11 5 - 13 6 4 14
Warm - Cool -14 -65 -23 50 -65 -44 -63 -29 32 4 61 100 |-28 -1 -6 21
Mean 413 |16.5 |39.8 (689 |16.4 (293 [17.0 |36.8 |[63.0 |53.2 |725 [90.7 [34.5 |46.8 |44.7 |(38.0
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 73 28 5 77 50 61 20 9 8 2 5 a7 30 32 43
Cool 45 10 49 82 7 23 17 56 82 74 82 84 33 55 54 37
Neutral 8 7 13 4 7 19 7 13 4 8 4 5 8 7 8 8
Over 75 26 55 15 1 60 24 37 14 2 4 1 5 34 19 20 31
Under 26 39 6 40 75 5 15 10 51 76 62 75 78 27 49 46 33
ID 90 90 90 91 91 92 85 88 95 90 89 94 89 92 93 88
Don't ID 10 10 10 9 9 8 15 12 5 10 11 6 11 8 7 12
Warm - Cool -7 63 -20 =77 69 27 44 -36 -73 -65 -80 -78 13 -25 -22 6
Mean 444 |76.4 |38.3 ([13.3 [|79.2 ([57.0 [66.2 |32.2 |(15.7 |19.8 |11.8 |13.1 [54.0 |36.4 |38.4 (50.0




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 |iors
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(352) |(402) |(163) |(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) |(280) [(184) |[(520) |((464) |((800)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 62 39 55 38 42 52 49 47 45 48 46 47
Cool 29 24 33 17 31 23 25 30 29 36 26 32 27
Neutral 16 12 16 19 18 19 13 15 17 13 15 15 16
Over 75 31 45 25 39 20 29 35 34 30 31 33 31 32
Under 26 22 17 26 12 22 16 17 24 22 27 19 24 20
ID 91 98 88 91 88 83 90 94 94 93 89 94 91
Don't ID 9 2 12 9 12 17 10 6 6 7 11 6 9
Warm - Cool 17 39 6 37 6 19 26 19 18 9 22 14 20
Mean 56.7 |65.3 [51.3 |65.3 [51.7 |[59.1 |61.0 |56.9 |56.5 |52.6 |58.9 |54.9 |58.0
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 40 35 35 25 38 41 38 33 44 39 38 37
Cool 40 37 45 39 43 45 42 36 43 37 41 40 41
Neutral 16 17 15 16 23 12 14 19 19 13 15 17 17
Over 75 28 25 30 24 16 30 27 32 21 35 30 27 27
Under 26 33 29 37 29 33 37 36 28 34 30 33 32 34
ID 94 94 95 90 90 95 97 93 95 94 95 94 95
Don't ID 6 6 5 10 10 5 3 7 5 6 5 6 5
Warm - Cool -2 3 -9 -4 -18 -8 0 2 -10 8 -2 -3 -5
Mean 48.7 |495 |47.1 |47.9 |42.4 |47.2 |(47.8 |[52.0 (45.1 |53.7 |(49.1 |485 |[47.7
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 29 48 30 41 61 46 37 35 28 48 32 43
Cool 42 49 36 50 37 25 38 44 44 55 36 48 39
Neutral 13 15 10 16 15 10 10 11 16 13 11 15 12
Over 75 33 22 42 24 32 56 37 30 26 23 40 25 35
Under 26 38 44 33 47 32 23 36 40 38 51 33 43 35
ID 94 93 95 96 93 96 94 92 95 95 94 95 94
Don't ID 6 7 5 4 7 4 6 8 5 5 6 5 6
Warm - Cool -2 -21 12 -20 4 37 8 -7 -9 -27 12 -16 4
Mean 48.1 |38.8 |55.0 |38.6 |51.9 |67.0 (52.9 (454 (443 |355 |[54.7 |40.8 |[51.0
22 State of economy 25 14 24 13 16 28 19 28 26 27 25 26 25
Warm
Cool 57 72 56 73 70 47 67 58 58 53 58 56 58
Neutral 15 13 17 13 12 21 12 12 15 16 15 16 15
Over 75 8 2 6 2 2 12 4 11 8 8 9 8 9
Under 26 41 50 40 54 50 32 47 39 43 39 39 41 41
ID 98 98 97 99 98 96 97 98 99 97 97 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 1 3 3 2 2
Warm - Cool -32 -58 -31 -60 -54 -19 -48 -30 -32 -27 -33 -30 -32
Mean 36.7 |28.6 [36.9 |27.7 (28,9 |42.0 |(30.2 |384 |36.7 |38.1 |36.8 |37.3 |36.8
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 41 28 42 18 27 28 38 30 37 32 33 31
Cool 46 42 46 41 47 43 44 45 50 43 44 47 46
Neutral 13 14 14 13 16 11 19 11 12 13 13 13 13
Over 75 20 25 18 27 12 16 14 26 18 24 19 21 19
Under 26 38 33 38 33 36 35 36 37 43 37 36 40 38
ID 91 96 89 96 81 82 91 94 93 93 89 93 90
Don't ID 9 4 11 4 19 18 9 6 7 7 11 7 10
Warm - Cool -14 -1 -18 1 -29 -16 -16 -7 -20 -6 -13 -15 -15
Mean 413 |47.4 |40.0 |47.4 |36.9 |39.1 (40.2 (446 (384 |[450 (415 |41.0 [404
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 27 39 29 26 43 38 35 39 36 38 38 39
Cool 45 59 42 62 47 37 45 49 43 47 44 45 44
Neutral 8 7 6 6 8 11 8 6 8 6 8 8 8
Over 75 26 15 27 17 14 26 25 23 27 29 25 28 26
Under 26 39 51 37 54 44 29 40 44 38 40 38 39 38
ID 90 93 86 97 81 91 91 91 91 89 91 90 91
Don't ID 10 7 14 3 19 9 9 9 9 11 9 10 9
Warm - Cool -7 -32 -3 -33 -21 6 -7 -14 -4 -11 -6 -7 -5
Mean 444 1334 |453 |34.1 |34.3 |49.3 (438 [41.0 (46.1 [43.7 (445 |45.2 |[45.0
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors |Women Men [(WomenMen [Women Men
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 46 56 54 50 a7 52 49 52 37 60 36 57 36 55
Cool 29 27 18 30 30 35 25 32 27 30 21 37 27 41 29
Neutral 16 17 14 12 14 15 14 14 14 19 11 16 15 13 12
Over 75 31 34 39 38 32 32 37 32 35 25 42 21 40 23 40
Under 26 22 18 13 25 23 25 19 24 20 24 14 28 20 29 24
ID 91 90 88 95 94 96 91 95 92 86 92 89 98 90 97
Don't ID 9 10 12 5 6 4 9 5 8 14 8 11 2 10 3
Warm - Cool 17 20 37 24 21 12 27 17 25 7 39 -1 30 -5 26
Mean 56.7 |59.9 |65.7 |58.7 |57.4 |[54.1 |61.3 |56.0 |59.8 |51.4 |66.9 |48.4 |61.2 ([47.0 |[59.0
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 37 42 37 34 40 39 37 37 40 37 35 40 44 45
Cool 40 44 41 38 43 40 41 42 41 42 40 44 36 37 37
Neutral 16 16 14 17 19 13 16 16 17 14 16 16 17 13 13
Over 75 28 29 29 31 23 31 30 26 27 32 27 28 26 35 33
Under 26 33 32 35 31 35 33 33 34 33 35 32 37 28 32 27
ID 94 97 97 93 96 94 95 95 95 96 94 95 94 93 95
Don't ID 6 3 3 7 4 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 7 5
Warm - Cool -2 -7 1 -1 -9 . -2 -5 -4 -1 -2 -9 4 7 8
Mean 48.7 |49.2 (48.8 |50.3 |45.2 |49.9 (495 |[47.2 |47.9 |49.4 |(48.7 |[46.7 |50.5 |53.3 |54.2
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 67 43 40 35 26 48 31 43 59 34 40 24 33 21
Cool 42 18 42 43 45 55 36 49 39 30 43 40 57 a7 64
Neutral 13 9 9 11 16 14 10 15 12 7 15 14 15 14 11
Over 75 33 65 35 34 26 21 43 24 36 50 29 33 16 28 16
Under 26 38 14 38 39 39 52 32 44 35 27 40 36 51 45 60
ID 94 94 94 94 95 95 94 95 94 96 92 94 95 94 96
Don't ID 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 4 8 6 5 6 4
Warm - Cool -2 50 1 -2 -10 -29 13 -18 4 29 -9 0 -33 -14 -43
Mean 48.1 |74.7 |[50.2 |48.2 |435 |34.5 [55.9 [39.7 |51.2 |63.4 (44.2 |48.4 |32.9 |41.2 |28.6
22 State of economy 25 23 12 20 20 24 18 22 19 30 19 32 20 36 16
Warm
Cool 57 48 75 67 65 56 65 61 65 50 66 46 67 45 64
Neutral 15 23 12 11 14 17 15 15 14 17 12 19 12 14 19
Over 75 8 4 1 7 4 6 4 5 4 12 5 10 6 11 4
Under 26 41 28 50 46 50 41 43 46 45 35 44 34 49 35 44
ID 98 94 99 98 99 97 97 98 98 97 97 97 99 95 98
Don't ID 2 6 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 1 5 2
Warm - Cool -32 -25 -63 -47 -45 -33 -47 -40 -46 -20 -47 -14 -47 -10 -48
Mean 36.7 |40.6 [26.9 |329 |32.0 (359 |[32.8 |336 |325 |41.4 |31.6 |41.8 |325 (425 |(32.7
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 20 35 41 33 38 33 35 33 27 37 27 39 32 44
Cool 46 51 41 42 47 41 44 44 45 46 42 49 46 45 41
Neutral 13 11 17 13 14 15 14 14 14 11 16 14 11 14 12
Over 75 20 12 18 28 21 24 20 22 20 16 23 18 23 23 26
Under 26 38 37 33 32 40 33 34 37 36 38 33 42 38 39 34
ID 91 82 93 95 93 94 91 93 92 84 96 90 96 91 96
Don't ID 9 18 7 5 7 6 9 7 8 16 4 10 4 9 4
Warm - Cool -14 -31 -6 -1 -14 -2 -11 -9 -12 -19 -5 -22 -7 -13 3
Mean 41.3 |35.2 (4477 |47.3 |411 |47.0 (435 |[435 |42.6 |37.8 (453 |[38.2 |43.9 |42.0 |48.6
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 44 32 28 35 33 33 34 34 45 31 42 34 39 32
Cool 45 40 50 55 48 50 49 49 49 36 53 36 53 39 56
Neutral 8 4 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 9 8 8 7 6 6
Over 75 26 22 20 20 21 25 21 22 21 32 16 31 24 31 25
Under 26 39 31 45 51 42 43 44 42 43 33 44 30 48 34 48
ID 90 88 89 90 90 89 89 90 89 90 92 86 94 84 95
Don't ID 10 12 11 10 10 11 11 10 11 10 8 14 6 16 5
Warm - Cool -7 4 -18 -27 -13 -17 -16 -15 -15 9 -23 5 -20 -1 -24
Mean 444 |46.4 (39.0 |35.3 |40.9 |40.0 (39.5 [40.5 |40.0 |50.8 ([37.4 |50.8 |39.7 |47.6 |[39.4




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen WomerWomerWomerrIess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 41 66 39 59 39 57 22 35 39 51 49 50 42 45 38
Cool 29 29 21 37 26 39 30 41 37 42 24 22 23 35 33 39
Neutral 16 17 10 15 13 15 14 20 18 10 15 19 17 14 13 16
Over 75 31 28 49 23 42 25 41 17 19 23 36 34 35 27 30 22
Under 26 22 23 14 28 20 27 23 29 27 30 17 16 16 27 26 28
ID 91 86 98 91 99 93 100 83 91 90 90 90 90 92 92 92
Don't ID 9 14 2 9 1 7 - 17 9 10 10 10 10 8 8 8
Warm - Cool 17 12 46 2 33 1 27 -19 -2 -3 27 26 27 7 12 -1
Mean 56.7 |54.1 |(68.8 [49.5 [62.3 |49.5 |[59.5 |[41.7 |46.8 |46.8 [62.3 |61.1 |61.6 |51.6 |54.0 |(47.6
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 39 39 33 41 41 40 32 34 39 40 35 37 38 42 33
Cool 40 42 39 48 36 40 41 52 43 39 34 40 37 44 40 51
Neutral 16 15 17 15 18 13 13 13 17 14 17 19 18 13 13 13
Over 75 28 34 25 27 25 34 28 23 24 31 31 28 29 27 30 21
Under 26 33 35 30 39 29 35 31 41 34 32 29 30 30 36 34 41
ID 94 96 94 96 94 94 94 98 94 92 91 94 93 96 95 97
Don't ID 6 4 6 4 6 6 6 2 6 8 9 6 7 4 5 3
Warm - Cool -2 -3 0 -15 5 1 -1 -20 -9 0 6 -4 0 -5 2 -18
Mean 48.7 |50.2 |48.7 (445 |50.0 (50.4 (49.3 |414 |45.7 |50.3 |[52.2 |48.6 |50.1 |47.1 |50.1 (42.0
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 59 35 38 24 29 22 71 37 29 32 41 37 43 43 43
Cool 42 32 40 41 58 50 61 18 41 49 49 42 45 38 40 34
Neutral 13 5 15 15 15 15 12 9 14 16 11 13 12 13 12 16
Over 75 33 53 30 32 15 23 17 64 31 26 27 33 30 35 35 37
Under 26 38 29 37 38 51 48 56 16 36 47 49 38 42 33 36 29
ID 94 97 91 94 96 94 95 97 91 93 93 96 95 94 95 92
Don't ID 6 3 9 6 4 6 5 3 9 7 7 4 5 6 5 8
Warm - Cool -2 28 -5 -3 -34 -21 -39 53 -4 -20 -18 -1 -8 6 4 9
Mean 48.1 |63.5 |46.4 |46.7 |325 (374 (30.9 |75.6 [47.7 |39.6 |39.9 |47.5 |[44.4 |52.2 |50.7 |54.9
22 State of economy 25 22 13 28 15 31 15 33 33 33 26 23 24 27 29 22
Warm
Cool 57 58 72 52 71 50 64 43 44 48 52 59 56 58 58 59
Neutral 15 17 12 17 13 15 20 21 19 14 18 15 16 14 11 18
Over 75 8 7 1 6 3 7 4 12 13 10 11 10 10 6 7 5
Under 26 41 39 47 39 54 39 44 24 35 39 43 42 42 39 38 40
ID 98 98 97 97 99 96 98 96 96 94 96 98 97 99 98 99
Don't ID 2 2 3 3 1 4 2 4 4 6 4 2 3 1 2 1
Warm - Cool -32 -36 -60 -24 -56 -20 -49 -9 -11 -15 -26 -36 -32 -32 -29 -37
Mean 36.7 |36.9 (279 |[37.7 [29.3 |385 |[32.7 [45.7 |42.2 |395 |37.0 |36.2 |36.5 |37.2 |37.5 |[36.6
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 29 39 29 42 34 44 15 27 32 27 32 30 34 35 33
Cool 46 46 41 46 42 41 40 56 46 44 39 44 42 50 49 53
Neutral 13 11 16 17 11 16 13 11 15 14 21 13 16 9 9 10
Over 75 20 17 24 19 26 23 26 11 18 21 16 22 20 20 22 16
Under 26 38 36 30 40 35 34 33 46 37 33 32 35 34 42 41 45
ID 91 86 96 91 96 90 97 82 88 90 87 89 88 94 92 96
Don't ID 9 14 4 9 4 10 3 18 12 10 13 11 12 6 8 4
Warm - Cool -14 -18 -2 -17 0 -7 3 -40 -18 -12 -12 -12 -12 -16 -14 -19
Mean 413 |39.7 |47.6 |40.3 |46.9 (453 (48.9 |29.2 (405 [44.3 |41.7 |43.9 [43.0 |39.4 |40.8 |37.1
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 41 24 39 29 35 30 62 39 36 29 35 32 44 43 45
Cool 45 41 60 41 58 43 59 21 34 39 44 45 45 45 47 41
Neutral 8 7 6 6 8 6 6 8 8 7 11 9 10 6 4 9
Over 75 26 28 12 27 18 27 22 42 32 32 21 25 23 29 29 29
Under 26 39 39 49 34 52 37 51 17 27 31 39 38 38 39 41 36
ID 90 88 90 85 95 84 95 92 82 82 84 89 87 95 94 96
Don't ID 10 12 10 15 5 16 5 8 18 18 16 11 13 5 6 4
Warm - Cool -7 0 -35 -2 -29 -8 -29 41 4 -3 -15 -10 -12 -1 -4 4
Mean 444 459 |32.0 [46.3 |34.9 (432 (36.4 |64.2 ([51.8 [48.2 |41.1 |43.7 [42.6 |46.5 |45.5 ]48.2
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 58 55 56 44 48 38 56 61 30 41 59 67 32 46
Cool 29 22 23 22 35 31 41 28 19 42 27 29 18 40 26
Neutral 16 12 18 15 13 13 13 13 14 15 20 12 13 14 17
Over 75 31 41 40 40 28 32 22 37 45 18 26 39 51 19 31
Under 26 22 16 16 16 26 24 30 20 13 33 19 20 13 32 19
ID 91 92 95 94 92 92 92 97 93 87 87 99 98 86 90
Don't ID 9 8 5 6 8 8 8 3 7 13 13 1 2 14 10
Warm - Cool 17 36 32 34 9 17 -3 28 42 -12 14 30 49 -8 20
Mean 56.7 |65.8 [62.7 |64.0 |52.4 |56.4 |46.5 [60.0 |68.6 |42.7 |55.3 |60.9 |70.1 (441 |58.2
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 38 36 37 38 43 32 47 31 30 43 48 32 30 41
Cool 40 33 40 37 45 39 55 37 39 51 36 36 38 53 37
Neutral 16 19 19 19 12 13 11 13 20 13 16 12 21 12 17
Over 75 28 30 29 29 26 31 19 29 24 25 33 27 23 26 35
Under 26 33 28 31 30 37 33 44 28 31 44 28 27 32 46 28
ID 94 90 95 93 96 95 98 97 90 95 95 97 91 95 95
Don't ID 6 10 5 7 4 5 2 3 10 5 5 3 9 5 5
Warm - Cool -2 5 -4 0 -7 4 -23 11 -9 -21 7 12 -6 -23 4
Mean 48.7 |51.9 |48.7 |[50.0 |46.4 [50.7 [39.9 |52.7 |[46.3 |41.6 |53.1 |52.3 |46.4 |41.2 |53.1
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 28 40 35 44 43 46 32 27 54 46 30 28 56 41
Cool 42 52 44 48 37 40 34 45 54 31 38 46 53 30 43
Neutral 13 12 13 12 13 12 14 18 12 9 12 19 11 8 13
Over 75 33 22 33 29 37 35 41 24 21 46 38 23 21 50 36
Under 26 38 52 40 45 32 35 28 39 52 27 34 38 51 27 40
ID 94 92 97 95 95 95 94 95 93 93 96 95 92 94 97
Don't ID 6 8 3 5 5 5 6 5 7 7 4 5 8 6 3
Warm - Cool -2 -25 -4 -13 7 4 12 -13 -27 23 8 -16 -26 27 -2
Mean 48.1 |36.3 |46.0 (42.0 |[53.3 [50.8 [57.2 429 (343 |61.0 |52.6 |42.6 |349 |625 |47.9
22 State of economy 25 21 15 17 22 24 20 23 17 30 31 16 12 27 22
Warm
Cool 57 57 68 63 63 65 59 67 66 50 48 74 69 53 58
Neutral 15 18 15 16 14 10 20 10 14 17 18 10 15 17 17
Over 75 8 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 7 8 13 1 3 7 5
Under 26 41 49 49 49 40 41 39 44 49 34 36 47 54 35 45
ID 98 96 97 97 99 99 99 100 97 97 97 100 97 98 97
Don't ID 2 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 3 3 3 0 3 2 3
Warm - Cool -32 -36 -54 -46 -41 -42 -40 -44 -50 -20 -17 -58 -57 -26 -36
Mean 36.7 |32.8 (305 (315 (348 |34.4 |354 [335 |30.6 |40.7 |415 |295 |28.0 (395 (34.6
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 30 34 32 37 39 34 41 36 28 25 45 37 29 28
Cool 46 34 44 40 49 46 53 47 41 53 43 41 42 55 37
Neutral 13 23 13 17 10 10 10 10 18 9 16 11 16 9 19
Over 75 20 19 23 21 21 24 16 24 22 15 18 26 23 17 20
Under 26 38 27 32 30 41 38 45 40 31 45 35 34 31 47 29
ID 91 87 90 89 95 94 97 97 94 90 83 97 95 93 84
Don't ID 9 13 10 11 5 6 3 3 6 10 17 3 5 7 16
Warm - Cool -14 -5 -10 -8 -12 -7 -19 -6 -5 -25 -18 4 -6 -26 -9
Mean 413 |46.2 |45.7 (459 |41.3 (443 ([37.0 |44.0 |[453 |34.7 |40.8 |48.3 |46.3 |35.1 |45.4
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 23 27 25 42 38 47 39 26 49 38 34 21 48 30
Cool 45 55 50 52 47 51 41 54 53 36 38 60 58 36 47
Neutral 8 6 8 7 6 4 8 6 9 6 10 5 9 7 6
Over 75 26 15 16 16 27 26 28 22 18 35 27 18 13 35 18
Under 26 39 48 44 45 42 45 36 47 45 32 33 52 49 33 42
ID 90 84 85 85 94 93 96 98 88 91 85 98 87 91 82
Don't ID 10 16 15 15 6 7 4 2 12 9 15 2 13 9 18
Warm - Cool -7 -32 -23 -26 -5 -13 5 -16 -27 13 0 -26 -37 12 -17
Mean 444 1328 |359 (346 |444 (416 (485 |40.6 (36.3 |525 |48.1 |[36.4 |30.6 |51.8 |38.4




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union |Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) [(195) [(125) ((794) |(426)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 51 45 49 41 61 46 53 44 45 45 46 48
Cool 29 21 31 26 40 19 30 26 40 28 27 29 25
Neutral 16 17 14 17 14 14 14 16 11 16 16 16 16
Over 75 31 35 30 35 24 45 32 37 26 30 28 31 34
Under 26 22 13 24 19 30 13 22 19 30 23 20 21 17
ID 91 89 90 92 95 93 90 95 95 89 88 91 89
Don't ID 9 11 10 8 5 7 10 5 5 11 12 9 11
Warm - Cool 17 30 14 24 1 42 17 27 4 17 18 17 23
Mean 56.7 |63.5 |[54.8 |[59.8 [48.6 |67.7 |56.1 |61.1 |49.5 |55.8 |57.2 |56.8 |60.4
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 40 38 35 41 42 37 33 42 30 32 39 38
Cool 40 36 46 38 43 34 47 40 44 45 45 39 37
Neutral 16 17 13 19 14 19 12 20 12 15 14 16 18
Over 75 28 32 28 26 27 34 26 25 28 24 25 28 28
Under 26 33 28 39 31 33 25 40 33 35 39 39 32 30
ID 94 94 96 92 98 94 96 93 98 91 91 95 93
Don't ID 6 6 4 8 2 6 4 7 2 9 9 5 7
Warm - Cool -2 4 -8 -3 -1 8 -10 -7 -2 -15 -13 0 1
Mean 48.7 |52.0 |45.9 |(48.3 |48.9 |54.4 (45.0 |(46.7 (48.2 |43.2 (442 |49.7 |[50.3
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 44 51 30 35 43 54 28 35 45 42 39 38
Cool 42 38 34 52 42 40 33 54 42 35 37 43 46
Neutral 13 12 9 12 17 11 9 13 17 11 12 13 12
Over 75 33 38 43 23 27 38 47 21 28 39 36 31 30
Under 26 38 37 30 48 37 38 28 50 37 34 35 39 43
ID 94 94 94 95 95 93 96 96 94 91 91 95 96
Don't ID 6 6 6 5 5 7 4 4 6 9 9 5 4
Warm - Cool -2 6 17 -22 -7 3 21 -26 -7 9 5 -5 -8
Mean 48.1 |51.4 |57.6 |37.4 |45.7 |50.5 ([60.3 |[35.1 ([45.9 |53.7 |[51.3 |46.6 [44.3
22 State of economy 25 24 26 25 28 15 20 19 25 31 32 24 25
Warm
Cool 57 55 60 57 54 62 67 65 57 46 42 60 58
Neutral 15 17 13 16 16 17 13 15 16 20 23 14 15
Over 75 8 11 7 10 6 3 5 6 3 11 11 7 10
Under 26 41 39 39 45 36 43 41 53 38 33 31 43 43
ID 98 96 99 98 98 95 100 99 98 97 97 98 97
Don't ID 2 4 1 2 2 5 0 1 2 3 3 2 3
Warm - Cool -32 -31 -34 -32 -26 -46 -46 -45 -33 -16 -10 -36 -33
Mean 36.7 |37.0 (36.7 [36.2 (388 |319 (340 |31.3 |36.6 [42.4 |43.6 |35.3 |[36.0
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 31 31 29 38 33 34 32 40 25 25 33 30
Cool 46 39 50 45 51 38 50 41 48 52 56 45 43
Neutral 13 17 9 16 8 18 9 17 10 12 11 14 17
Over 75 20 20 18 19 23 22 18 21 24 13 14 21 21
Under 26 38 31 41 37 45 27 40 33 43 44 46 36 34
ID 91 88 91 90 97 89 93 90 97 88 92 91 89
Don't ID 9 12 9 10 3 11 7 10 3 12 8 9 11
Warm - Cool -14 -7 -19 -16 -12 -6 -16 -9 -8 -26 -30 -11 -13
Mean 413 |443 |38.4 (416 |40.4 |47.1 (401 (448 (424 |345 (349 |42.7 |[42.9
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 32 45 33 44 23 43 28 42 51 50 35 31
Cool 45 44 44 44 45 54 45 50 48 32 32 48 46
Neutral 8 10 7 9 5 6 7 8 4 8 9 8 10
Over 75 26 22 28 25 31 12 29 19 27 35 39 24 22
Under 26 39 37 39 39 38 46 41 44 41 27 26 42 40
ID 90 87 96 87 94 83 95 86 94 91 91 90 87
Don't ID 10 13 4 13 6 17 5 14 6 9 9 10 13
Warm - Cool -7 -12 2 -11 -1 -30 -2 -22 -6 19 19 -13 -16
Mean 444 420 |47.2 |439 |46.8 |31.8 (458 (374 (439 |56.5 [56.8 |41.7 [40.8
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |((154) |((408)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 47 43 50 55 50 20 47 33 50 40 42 40
Cool 29 31 32 28 23 29 32 28 31 27 32 29 32
Neutral 16 13 13 15 15 14 26 15 20 15 15 20 17
Over 75 31 32 27 35 40 34 12 29 21 33 29 28 29
Under 26 22 26 26 20 17 22 26 16 22 21 21 23 22
ID 91 91 89 93 93 93 78 90 84 92 86 92 89
Don't ID 9 9 11 7 7 7 22 10 16 8 14 8 11
Warm - Cool 17 17 11 22 32 21 -11 20 2 23 8 13 9
Mean 56.7 |54.3 [52.8 |[59.0 [63.7 |58.3 [42.5 |59.3 |50.5 |58.6 |54.8 |53.9 |53.8
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 27 27 39 38 37 36 47 40 40 30 39 34
Cool 40 50 53 39 36 41 40 32 38 37 49 39 46
Neutral 16 14 11 16 20 16 19 11 16 16 14 17 15
Over 75 28 21 19 29 29 28 24 36 29 31 21 27 23
Under 26 33 45 50 31 28 33 36 22 31 31 40 29 37
ID 94 91 91 95 94 94 95 90 94 94 93 95 94
Don't ID 6 9 9 5 6 6 5 10 6 6 7 5 6
Warm - Cool -2 -23 -26 0 2 -4 -4 14 1 4 -19 0 -12
Mean 48.7 |38.1 |36.2 |50.0 |51.0 |48.2 [46.2 [59.2 [50.3 |51.5 (41.1 |49.2 |[44.0
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 48 45 37 35 39 44 41 43 36 50 37 46
Cool 42 34 36 44 49 42 37 38 38 45 33 45 37
Neutral 13 12 13 13 12 13 12 16 13 13 13 11 13
Over 75 33 44 41 30 28 33 34 32 33 27 47 30 41
Under 26 38 31 33 40 46 38 33 36 35 42 29 41 33
ID 94 94 93 95 96 94 92 95 94 94 97 94 96
Don't ID 6 6 7 5 4 6 8 5 6 6 3 6 4
Warm - Cool -2 14 9 -7 -14 -3 8 3 5 -10 16 -8 10
Mean 48.1 |56.0 |53.8 [45.6 |41.4 |475 (524 [49.0 ([50.4 |43.2 |[58.4 |44.8 |[54.5
22 State of economy 25 26 29 18 16 19 57 32 45 24 29 24 27
Warm
Cool 57 49 42 66 66 63 21 52 37 61 48 54 51
Neutral 15 20 24 14 15 15 20 13 16 13 19 19 18
Over 75 8 6 6 4 3 4 28 20 22 7 10 10 10
Under 26 41 34 30 47 51 45 13 38 27 45 30 41 35
ID 98 95 96 98 97 98 97 97 98 98 96 97 96
Don't ID 2 5 4 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 4
Warm - Cool -32 -23 -13 -48 -49 -44 36 -20 8 -37 -19 -30 -25
Mean 36.7 |39.9 (427 (314 (30.1 |33.0 [59.3 |415 |49.6 |[34.6 |42.0 |37.0 |39.8
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 25 21 36 33 34 14 36 24 36 24 29 25
Cool 46 54 61 42 40 44 67 26 51 45 47 47 48
Neutral 13 13 13 14 17 14 5 21 11 12 14 15 15
Over 75 20 14 13 23 23 21 6 21 14 22 17 19 17
Under 26 38 44 49 34 30 35 62 21 46 38 37 40 38
ID 91 92 95 92 89 92 86 84 86 93 85 92 88
Don't ID 9 8 5 8 11 8 14 16 14 7 15 8 12
Warm - Cool -14 -29 -40 -6 -7 -10 -54 10 -28 -9 -24 -18 -22
Mean 413 |35.0 |33.1 [45.2 |46.3 |43.6 (20.9 (489 (32.7 428 (38.1 |40.2 |[38.6
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 46 48 31 24 33 69 35 53 35 45 36 42
Cool 45 33 31 53 54 50 13 44 28 50 36 39 36
Neutral 8 10 11 6 7 6 12 14 13 7 10 10 10
Over 75 26 30 36 19 15 21 59 23 41 24 28 28 29
Under 26 39 27 24 47 49 44 7 40 24 45 28 33 29
ID 90 89 90 89 85 89 94 93 94 92 91 84 88
Don't ID 10 11 10 11 15 11 6 7 6 8 9 16 12
Warm - Cool -7 13 17 -22 -31 -16 56 -10 24 -15 9 -3 6
Mean 444 |52.8 |55.5 [37.0 |325 |395 (765 [43.6 [59.9 |40.7 ([51.3 |47.7 |[50.6
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |((234) ((163)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 52 51 45 47 60 56 41 28 61 66 43 32
Cool 29 27 30 28 30 25 21 29 40 25 19 29 39
Neutral 16 14 12 19 15 12 15 18 19 12 13 16 17
Over 75 31 35 37 29 33 40 43 26 18 43 50 28 20
Under 26 22 21 20 22 22 17 14 24 28 18 13 24 28
ID 91 93 93 92 92 97 92 87 86 99 98 88 88
Don’'t ID 9 7 7 8 8 3 8 13 14 1 2 12 12
Warm - Cool 17 25 21 17 16 35 36 12 -12 36 47 14 -7
Mean 56.7 |59.6 |58.8 |55.4 |56.3 |63.3 |66.1 |53.5 |43.8 |63.9 [69.1 |54.9 |45.4
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 39 33 36 34 41 35 40 32 41 39 38 30
Cool 40 38 46 42 46 34 44 40 47 35 41 42 50
Neutral 16 16 15 17 15 18 14 15 15 17 16 15 15
Over 75 28 29 23 27 25 29 23 33 23 25 24 32 25
Under 26 33 33 33 31 35 27 35 35 38 28 31 37 38
ID 94 94 95 95 95 93 94 94 95 93 96 95 95
Don’'t ID 6 6 5 5 5 7 6 6 5 7 4 5 5
Warm - Cool -2 1 -13 -7 -12 8 -9 0 -15 6 -2 -4 -20
Mean 48.7 |49.6 (45.8 |47.0 |453 |52.6 (449 |50.5 |43.4 |50.3 (48.2 |49.0 |43.0
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 35 53 33 46 25 36 46 54 25 35 45 54
Cool 42 a7 29 a7 36 53 46 38 30 53 44 41 30
Neutral 13 13 14 13 13 15 15 11 11 15 16 11 10
Over 75 33 28 50 28 41 17 32 37 48 17 31 38 49
Under 26 38 43 26 42 32 50 40 34 27 50 37 37 28
ID 94 95 96 94 95 92 97 95 95 93 96 96 95
Don’'t ID 6 5 4 6 5 8 3 5 5 7 4 4 5
Warm - Cool -2 -12 25 -14 10 -28 -10 8 24 -29 -9 4 25
Mean 48.1 |42.6 (61.6 |42.8 |54.9 |33.9 [45.0 |52.2 |62.0 |34.0 (46.0 |50.6 |61.8
22 State of economy 25 18 23 19 21 20 19 28 32 14 14 22 27
Warm
Cool 57 67 53 61 57 69 61 53 44 75 65 59 51
Neutral 15 14 18 17 17 10 16 16 20 10 17 18 17
Over 75 8 3 4 6 5 5 7 9 12 2 2 4 7
Under 26 41 48 32 48 40 50 42 40 29 53 46 43 36
ID 98 99 94 97 96 99 97 98 96 99 96 99 95
Don't ID 2 1 6 3 4 1 3 2 4 1 4 1 5
Warm - Cool -32 -49 -29 -42 -36 -50 -42 -25 -11 -61 -51 -37 -24
Mean 36.7 |31.4 |38.3 |324 |354 |30.6 |[346 |38.6 [43.9 |27.4 |31.2 |353 |38.8
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 38 23 32 27 42 32 30 21 45 34 32 21
Cool 46 42 51 42 48 44 44 46 51 40 44 44 50
Neutral 13 13 11 17 15 12 17 12 13 13 15 14 14
Over 75 20 23 18 21 19 24 21 19 14 25 23 20 15
Under 26 38 35 34 35 36 37 33 39 41 33 31 37 39
ID 91 94 85 91 89 98 93 88 85 98 93 90 86
Don't ID 9 6 15 9 11 2 7 12 15 2 7 10 14
Warm - Cool -14 -4 -28 -10 -21 -1 -12 -16 -30 4 -10 -12 -29
Mean 41.3 |45.3 (385 |44.2 |40.3 |45.5 (433 |39.9 |346 |48.3 (455 |42.2 |36.0
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 31 41 29 37 33 31 37 50 27 26 35 45
Cool 45 54 41 45 42 57 47 43 28 62 54 47 32
Neutral 8 7 6 9 6 5 12 8 8 6 9 7 4
Over 75 26 20 22 20 23 20 19 27 37 15 14 25 30
Under 26 39 49 35 38 35 50 39 40 22 54 45 43 27
ID 90 92 88 83 85 95 90 89 86 95 89 89 82
Don't ID 10 8 12 17 15 5 10 11 14 5 11 11 18
Warm - Cool -7 -23 0 -17 -5 -25 -16 -6 23 -35 -27 -12 12
Mean 444 |37.3 (447 |40.0 |44.1 |36.9 (409 |44.6 |58.4 |32.7 (34.6 |41.8 |52.0
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 41 49 35 48 50 57 60 54 38 47 51 45 56 55
Cool 29 36 26 33 25 32 19 19 21 32 28 28 28 27 29
Neutral 16 13 17 22 16 11 15 14 15 19 20 11 15 10 10
Over 75 31 23 36 26 30 36 38 40 34 24 34 34 30 40 39
Under 26 22 25 19 22 20 28 14 14 15 24 20 22 20 21 24
ID 91 89 92 89 89 93 92 93 90 89 94 91 88 93 94
Don't ID 9 11 8 11 11 7 8 7 10 11 6 9 12 7 6
Warm - Cool 17 5 24 2 23 19 38 42 33 5 18 23 17 30 26
Mean 56.7 |51.2 [59.6 |52.3 |58.6 |56.3 |64.4 |65.6 |61.6 |51.4 |57.4 |58.7 |57.3 [61.9 |[60.6
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 35 38 29 30 40 47 49 51 34 40 40 35 41 44
Cool 40 41 37 47 35 45 35 33 35 45 43 35 42 36 34
Neutral 16 18 16 17 24 13 14 14 11 14 14 18 16 18 15
Over 75 28 26 28 20 20 31 36 38 39 23 30 29 28 29 31
Under 26 33 31 31 41 25 35 29 27 31 36 35 28 34 28 27
ID 94 94 92 93 90 98 96 97 97 93 97 94 93 94 93
Don't ID 6 6 8 7 10 2 4 3 3 7 3 6 7 6 7
Warm - Cool -2 -6 1 -17 -5 -4 12 17 16 -11 -2 5 -8 5 10
Mean 48.7 |48.0 |49.8 (40.6 |47.6 [48.7 [55.2 |57.2 |57.2 |[455 |48.8 |51.3 [47.2 |51.1 |52.8
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 44 39 46 39 40 30 27 29 52 34 34 45 34 34
Cool 42 34 45 29 41 47 54 58 58 27 49 47 38 46 46
Neutral 13 15 11 19 12 7 10 9 9 14 12 12 13 12 11
Over 75 33 37 33 36 28 30 26 23 25 41 27 28 38 29 29
Under 26 38 30 41 26 34 44 50 54 52 25 43 43 35 43 42
ID 94 93 95 94 92 95 94 94 95 94 95 93 95 92 92
Don't ID 6 7 5 6 8 5 6 6 5 6 5 7 5 8 8
Warm - Cool -2 11 -6 16 -2 -7 -24 -31 -29 25 -15 -12 8 -13 -12
Mean 48.1 |53.8 |46.3 ([56.8 [48.2 (442 (374 |344 |36.6 [60.2 |425 |43.0 |51.9 |43.1 |434
22 State of economy 25 31 23 24 26 25 22 16 19 27 21 27 26 18 18
Warm
Cool 57 50 63 54 59 57 62 67 66 52 64 57 54 65 67
Neutral 15 17 11 20 13 16 15 14 12 19 12 14 17 15 12
Over 75 8 12 6 9 9 6 7 3 2 5 4 11 11 7 7
Under 26 41 32 43 41 52 42 48 52 52 38 45 39 41 46 48
ID 98 98 98 98 98 97 98 98 97 98 97 98 97 98 98
Don't ID 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 2
Warm - Cool -32 -20 -39 -30 -34 -32 -40 -51 -47 -26 -43 -30 -28 -47 -49
Mean 36.7 |41.3 (338 (374 |(33.7 |37.3 |33.7 |30.3 |31.6 |38.1 |33.2 [37.9 |375 (321 |(31.2
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 28 34 32 33 29 37 39 37 26 33 34 34 37 38
Cool 46 46 42 50 52 56 41 39 40 52 47 43 43 40 41
Neutral 13 17 12 9 9 9 16 18 17 13 13 13 13 14 13
Over 75 20 19 21 17 21 19 21 23 22 11 21 21 23 23 23
Under 26 38 40 33 41 42 48 31 27 28 41 37 37 37 33 34
ID 91 90 88 90 94 93 94 96 94 91 93 90 90 91 92
Don't ID 9 10 12 10 6 7 6 4 6 9 7 10 10 9 8
Warm - Cool -14 -17 -8 -18 -20 -26 -4 0 -2 -27 -14 -9 -9 -3 -3
Mean 413 |39.7 |43.8 (38.6 [39.6 [36.4 [46.1 [(48.8 [47.6 |[359 |42.0 |42.8 |429 |46.4 |46.0
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 45 30 45 40 42 29 25 31 47 31 37 38 29 30
Cool 45 37 51 38 46 45 52 59 55 41 50 46 41 52 53
Neutral 8 9 7 9 8 5 10 7 6 5 8 6 12 6 5
Over 75 26 31 21 31 29 29 19 17 21 28 19 28 27 22 23
Under 26 39 29 46 32 42 39 49 56 53 35 44 39 37 47 48
ID 90 90 88 92 93 92 91 91 92 93 89 89 91 87 87
Don't ID 10 10 12 8 7 8 9 9 8 7 11 11 9 13 13
Warm - Cool -7 8 -21 7 -6 -4 -23 -34 -23 6 -19 -9 -3 -23 -23
Mean 444 |51.8 |37.4 (50,5 [459 (465 ([37.2 |32.3 |(36.5 [49.3 |38.7 |44.7 |45.7 |37.2 |37.3




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D |[Cell RDD
Q12-24 Summary: Thermometers... Continued ...
Total Answering (1000) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
19 The N.R.A. Warm 46 48 45 43 50 48 46
Cool 29 27 32 31 27 28 29
Neutral 16 15 16 17 14 16 16
Over 75 31 34 29 30 33 33 31
Under 26 22 19 25 23 21 23 21
ID 91 89 92 90 91 91 91
Don't ID 9 11 8 10 9 9 9
Warm - Cool 17 22 13 12 23 19 16
Mean 56.7 [59.3 [543 |[54.9 [58.6 [58.2 |56.1
20 Pro-life groups Warm 38 40 36 40 36 39 37
Cool 40 37 43 39 41 40 41
Neutral 16 17 15 16 16 16 16
Over 75 28 29 27 30 26 31 27
Under 26 33 30 35 33 32 33 33
ID 94 94 94 95 93 95 94
Don't ID 6 6 6 5 7 5 6
Warm - Cool -2 2 -7 1 -6 0 -3
Mean 48.7 |50.9 |46.6 (49.6 |47.8 |49.6 (48.3
21 Gay marriage Warm 40 39 41 39 41 46 37
Cool 42 43 40 45 38 34 45
Neutral 13 13 12 11 14 13 12
Over 75 33 32 34 33 33 40 30
Under 26 38 40 36 40 36 32 40
ID 94 95 93 95 93 93 94
Don't ID 6 5 7 5 7 7 6
Warm - Cool -2 -5 1 -5 2 13 -8
Mean 48.1 |46.2 |50.0 (46.3 |49.9 |54.8 [45.1
22 State of economy 25 26 25 24 26 28 24
Warm
Cool 57 59 55 57 58 54 59
Neutral 15 12 18 17 14 15 15
Over 75 8 8 9 10 6 8 8
Under 26 41 40 41 41 40 40 41
ID 98 97 98 98 98 97 98
Don't ID 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
Warm - Cool -32 -33 -31 -32 -32 -25 -35
Mean 36.7 |36.4 (371 [37.0 (365 |37.9 |[36.2
23 Tea Party mvmnt Warm 32 33 31 31 33 31 33
Cool 46 45 46 46 45 45 46
Neutral 13 13 13 13 13 14 13
Over 75 20 20 20 18 21 19 20
Under 26 38 38 38 38 38 38 38
ID 91 90 91 91 91 90 91
Don't ID 9 10 9 9 9 10 9
Warm - Cool -14 -12 -15 -15 -12 -15 -13
Mean 413 |41.8 |40.9 (40.8 |41.8 |41.2 (414
24 HC Reform law Warm 38 38 37 38 37 36 38
Cool 45 45 45 44 45 47 44
Neutral 8 7 9 9 6 9 8
Over 75 26 27 25 27 24 23 27
Under 26 39 40 38 39 39 39 39
ID 90 90 91 92 89 92 90
Don't ID 10 10 9 8 11 8 10
Warm - Cool -7 -7 -8 -6 -8 -10 -6
Mean 444 1439 |44.8 (453 |43.4 |43.1 (449
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Very closely 50 49 50 50 53 27 50 52 27 100 - 57 - 52 49
Fairly closely 38 37 39 38 36 47 38 36 48 - 100 43 - 37 37
Not too closely 10 11 8 10 9 14 10 9 14 - - - 77 10 10
Not closely at all 3 3 3 2 2 10 2 3 9 - - - 23 1 3
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 - 2 0 - 2 - - - - 0 0
Total close 87 86 89 88 89 74 88 89 75 100 | 100 | 100 - 89 87
Total not close 12 14 11 12 11 24 12 11 23 - - - 100 11 13
Close - Not Close 75 72 78 76 78 50 76 77 52 100 |100 {100 |-100 78 73
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Dem candidate 43 44 42 94 - - 91 3 45 43 44 36 84 14
Lean Dem candidate 3 3 2 6 - - 5 1 2 1 3 2 7 2 2
Rep candidate 44 40 47 - 95 - 2 92 12 47 42 45 36 7 74
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 3 - 5 - 1 4 5 2 2 2 5 0 4
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 - - - 0 0 - 1 0 1 2 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 - 0 0 1 0 0
(Undecided) 5 8 2 - - 81 1 1 63 3 7 4 11 5 4
(Ref) 1 1 1 - - 19 0 - 14 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total Dem candidate 46 48 44 100 - - 96 2 5 46 47 47 43 87 16
Total Rep candidate 46 42 51 - 100 - 2 96 18 49 44 47 42 7 78
Total (Other) 1 1 1 - - - 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 6 -6 100 (-100 - 94 -93 -13 -3 3 0 2 80 -62
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Dem candidate 44 46 42 92 2 4 95 - - 45 44 45 41 83 15
Lean Dem candidate 2 2 3 4 - 4 5 - - 1 3 2 3 4 1
Rep candidate 44 40 49 2 92 10 - 97 - 47 43 45 39 7 74
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 2 0 3 - - 3 - 2 1 1 3 0 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 0 1 1 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - 0 - - - - - - - 0 . - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 8 2 1 2 62 - - 79 3 7 5 10 4 4
(Ref) 2 2 2 0 0 20 - - 21 1 1 1 3 0 2
Total Dem candidate 46 48 45 97 2 8 100 - - 47 47 47 44 88 16
Total Rep candidate 46 42 50 2 95 10 - 100 - 49 44 47 42 7 77
Total (Other) 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 0 1 1 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 6 -6 94 -93 -2 100 (-100 - -2 3 0 2 80 -60
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(252) |[(241) [(242) ((228) | (26) |[(244) |(225) | (30) |(251) |(181) |(432) | (67) |(192) |(276)
Doing more than enough 10 9 12 5 17 7 5 17 6 14 9 12 1 4 14
Doing Enough 36 34 38 34 38 30 34 37 40 35 37 36 37 38 35
Not Doing Enough 31 29 32 41 21 30 41 20 26 31 32 32 27 39 26
Not doing anywhere near 13 17 8 13 13 5 12 14 7 9 13 11 24 10 14
enough
(Don’t know/refused) 10 11 9 7 11 28 8 11 20 11 9 10 11 8 11
Total Doing Enough 46 43 51 39 55 37 39 54 46 49 46 48 38 42 49
Total Not Doing Enough 44 46 40 54 34 35 53 35 33 40 45 42 51 49 40
Doing Enough - Not 3 -3 11 -15 21 2 -14 20 13 9 1 5 -13 -7 10
Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Very closely 50 51 43 55 54 44 39 57 46 39 48 39 52 50 44 53
Fairly closely 38 41 43 33 38 41 46 34 30 44 39 37 36 39 39 36
Not too closely 10 7 11 9 7 11 11 7 18 10 10 14 9 9 12 9
Not closely at all 3 1 3 3 1 3 4 2 4 7 2 10 2 2 5 2
(DK/Ref) 0 - 0 0 - 1 - - 1 - 0 - - 0 0 -
Total close 87 92 85 88 92 85 85 91 76 83 88 76 88 89 83 89
Total not close 12 8 14 12 8 15 15 9 22 17 12 24 12 11 16 11
Close - Not Close 75 84 71 76 85 70 70 82 54 66 76 51 77 78 67 78
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Dem candidate 43 85 48 16 93 74 4 3 39 26 81 20 3 86 26 2
Lean Dem candidate 3 1 5 1 1 7 2 1 4 9 4 4 1 3 5 1
Rep candidate 44 7 34 73 3 10 83 89 37 37 7 35 87 7 45 92
Lean Rep candidate 2 - 2 4 - 2 3 4 4 4 1 1 4 1 4 4
(Other candidate) 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 3 1 2 1 0 3 -
Lean (Other candidate) 0 0 0 - - 0 - - 1 0 0 3 - - 1 -
(Undecided) 5 5 7 3 2 5 4 2 12 18 4 30 3 3 13 1
(Ref) 1 1 2 1 0 2 3 0 2 3 1 5 1 1 3 -
Total Dem candidate 46 87 53 18 94 80 6 4 44 36 86 24 4 88 31 3
Total Rep candidate 46 7 37 7 3 12 86 93 41 40 8 36 91 8 49 96
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 1 5 1 0 3 -
Dem cand - Rep cand 80 17 -59 91 68 -80 -89 3 -5 77 -12 -87 80 -18 -93
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Dem candidate 44 84 51 17 90 74 8 4 41 36 80 28 5 84 30 4
Lean Dem candidate 2 2 5 1 2 7 - - - 5 5 - - 4 2 -
Rep candidate 44 8 34 72 6 11 82 87 46 36 10 30 86 9 46 91
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 4 - 1 0 2 3 0 1 4
(Other candidate) 1 0 0 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 -
Lean (Other candidate) . - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 4 7 5 1 5 4 3 9 17 4 30 3 2 14 1
(Ref) 2 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 3 4 1 8 2 1 5 0
Total Dem candidate 46 86 55 18 92 81 8 4 41 40 85 28 5 88 33 4
Total Rep candidate 46 9 35 75 6 11 84 91 46 37 10 32 89 9 47 95
Total (Other) 1 0 0 1 0 1 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 -
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 77 20 -58 86 70 -76 -86 -5 3 75 -4 -84 78 -14 -91
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(104) [(166) [(198) | (95) |(141) |(51) |(156) |(33) | (49) |(246) | (29) |(215) [(203) |(135) |[(151)
Doing more than enough 10 6 7 15 6 4 11 18 12 13 5 8 17 5 11 18
Doing Enough 36 33 41 38 35 37 41 41 6 39 35 33 39 36 39 36
Not Doing Enough 31 39 34 22 40 40 29 17 45 16 40 28 20 44 25 19
Not doing anywhere near 13 17 8 13 14 11 9 13 17 13 13 12 13 10 14 15
enough
(Don’t know/refused) 10 5 11 11 5 8 10 11 20 19 7 19 11 5 12 13
Total Doing Enough 46 39 48 54 41 41 52 58 18 52 40 41 56 41 50 54
Total Not Doing Enough 44 56 41 35 54 51 38 30 62 30 53 40 33 54 39 33
Doing Enough - Not 3 -17 6 18 -13 -10 14 28 -44 22 -13 2 23 -14 11 20
Doing Enough
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Very closely 50 54 35 55 59 27 40 39 49 40 59 64 45 54 55 45
Fairly closely 38 36 43 36 34 51 44 37 38 39 34 29 40 36 35 40
Not too closely 10 8 15 7 6 16 13 14 10 16 6 6 11 8 7 12
Not closely at all 3 1 6 2 1 6 3 10 3 4 1 1 3 2 3 3
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 - - 1 1 - - - - - 0 0 0 0
Total close 87 91 78 91 93 78 83 76 87 80 93 93 85 90 90 85
Total not close 12 9 22 9 7 22 16 24 13 20 7 7 15 10 10 15
Close - Not Close 75 82 56 82 86 56 67 51 74 59 86 86 70 79 81 70
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Dem candidate 43 87 31 3 95 60 61 20 5 3 2 11 55 33 35 51
Lean Dem candidate 3 3 5 1 0 8 13 4 1 3 1 - 2 4 3 3
Rep candidate 44 4 46 8 2 20 8 35 76 83 96 83 31 55 51 37
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 4 3 1 1 3 1 5 9 2 4 2 3 3 2
(Other candidate) 1 0 1 1 - 1 2 2 3 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 0 1 - - - 0 3 - - - - 0 - 0 0
(Undecided) 5 4 10 3 2 6 12 30 7 2 0 0 6 4 5 5
(Ref) 1 0 2 1 - 3 2 5 3 - - 1 1 1 2 1
Total Dem candidate 46 90 36 4 95 69 74 24 6 5 2 11 57 37 37 54
Total Rep candidate 46 5 50 91 3 21 11 36 81 92 97 87 34 57 54 39
Total (Other) 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 5 3 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 86 -14 -87 92 48 63 -12 -75 -87 -95 -75 24 -20 -17 15
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Dem candidate 44 33 5 93 59 65 28 8 7 3 11 55 35 36 51
Lean Dem candidate 2 3 4 - 2 9 7 - - - - - 3 2 2 3
Rep candidate 44 6 47 87 4 23 13 30 75 84 94 84 33 54 53 37
Lean Rep candidate 2 0 3 2 0 - 2 1 6 3 1 1 2 2 1
(Other candidate) 1 0 1 1 - 1 2 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 0
Lean (Other candidate) . 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - 0 - - 0
(Undecided) 5 3 10 4 6 10 30 9 2 0 1 6 5 4 6
(Ref) 2 0 3 2 - 2 2 8 5 1 - 1 2 1 2 1
Total Dem candidate 46 90 37 5 95 68 73 28 8 7 3 11 57 37 38 54
Total Rep candidate 46 6 50 89 4 23 13 32 76 91 97 85 34 56 55 38
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 2 2 - - 1 1 1 1 0
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 84 -13 -84 91 45 60 -4 -68 -84 -94 -74 23 -19 -17 16
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(192) [(131) ((168) |[(149) | (55) |(43) |(29) |(64) | (47) |(104) | (99) |(226) [(274) |(239) |(261)
Doing more than enough 10 6 7 18 6 1 7 8 14 14 20 22 7 13 11 9
Doing Enough 36 32 40 40 32 46 29 33 48 38 34 38 31 41 42 31
Not Doing Enough 31 40 30 21 45 41 23 28 25 17 19 16 36 27 29 33
Not doing anywhere near 13 15 10 12 12 6 24 12 8 15 15 11 18 8 10 15
enough
(Don’t know/refused) 10 7 12 9 5 6 17 19 5 16 12 13 9 11 8 12
Total Doing Enough 46 38 48 57 38 47 36 41 62 52 54 61 38 53 53 40
Total Not Doing Enough 44 55 40 33 57 47 47 40 33 32 34 26 54 35 39 48
Doing Enough - Not 3 -17 8 24 -19 -11 2 30 20 21 34 -16 18 14 -8
Doing Enough

Page 39



Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 |iors
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(352) |(402) |(163) |(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) |(280) [(184) |[(520) |((464) |((800)
Very closely 50 56 44 50 35 31 42 48 57 64 41 59 46
Fairly closely 38 34 41 39 39 52 40 40 32 30 44 31 40
Not too closely 10 7 12 7 19 13 13 10 8 5 12 7 11
Not closely at all 3 3 3 3 7 3 4 1 4 1 3 3 3
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 1 - - 1 0 - 0 0 0 0
Total close 87 90 85 90 74 83 82 88 89 93 85 91 86
Total not close 12 9 14 10 26 17 17 11 11 6 15 9 14
Close - Not Close 75 81 71 80 48 66 65 77 77 87 70 81 72
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) |(163) |(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) |(280) [(184) [(520) |((464) |((800)
Dem candidate 43 29 43 25 28 48 42 42 a7 41 44 44 45
Lean Dem candidate 3 4 4 4 8 2 5 1 3 3 2 3 3
Rep candidate 44 57 45 50 38 34 41 46 45 49 40 47 42
Lean Rep candidate 2 4 2 3 4 5 1 3 2 2 3 2 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - 0 1 1 - 1 - - 0 0 0 0
(Undecided) 5 4 5 10 18 8 7 7 2 3 7 2 5
(Ref) 1 2 0 5 1 2 3 - 1 1 1 1 1
Total Dem candidate 46 33 47 28 36 50 46 43 50 44 46 47 47
Total Rep candidate 46 60 47 53 42 40 42 48 47 51 44 49 45
Total (Other) 1 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Dem cand - Rep cand -27 0 -25 -7 10 4 -5 3 -7 3 -1 3
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) |(163) |(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) |(280) [(184) |[(520) |((464) |((800)
Dem candidate 44 32 43 28 34 a7 44 42 48 40 44 45 46
Lean Dem candidate 2 2 4 1 4 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 2
Rep candidate 44 58 44 52 35 37 41 46 44 51 42 47 42
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 1 2 - 3 1 2 2 0 2 1 2
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 3 6 9 22 7 7 6 3 4 7 3 5
(Ref) 2 2 1 5 3 2 4 1 1 2 2 1 2
Total Dem candidate 46 34 47 29 38 50 47 44 50 42 47 47 48
Total Rep candidate 46 60 45 54 35 40 42 48 46 52 43 48 44
Total (Other) 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 -26 1 -25 3 11 5 -4 4 -10 3 -1 4
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) |[(181) ((197) [(82) |[(B3) [(75) |(90) | (97) |(144) | (89) |(262) |(233) |(406)
Doing more than enough 10 12 11 13 8 7 8 12 11 12 9 12 10
Doing Enough 36 44 33 40 36 31 36 43 37 30 37 34 37
Not Doing Enough 31 28 29 27 23 34 30 33 30 30 32 30 32
Not doing anywhere near 13 8 15 11 18 19 16 6 11 13 13 12 12
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 7 13 9 15 9 9 6 11 15 8 12 9
Total Doing Enough 46 57 44 53 44 38 45 55 48 42 47 46 47
Total Not Doing Enough 44 36 43 37 41 53 47 39 41 43 46 42 44
Doing Enough - Not 3 20 1 16 3 -15 -2 17 7 -1 1 4 3
Doing Enough
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 liors |WomenMen |WomenMen |WomenMen
Q29 How closely you’ve been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) | (96) |(123) |(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(278) [(242) [(239) [(225) ((102) | (82)
Very closely 50 27 44 49 55 61 42 58 47 35 48 56 63 62 65
Fairly closely 38 53 39 41 33 32 44 33 40 46 41 34 28 30 29
Not too closely 10 15 13 10 7 5 12 6 10 17 7 7 6 5 5
Not closely at all 3 5 3 - 4 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 1
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 -
Total close 87 80 84 90 89 93 85 91 87 80 89 90 91 93 94
Total not close 12 20 16 10 11 6 15 9 13 19 10 9 9 6 6
Close - Not Close 75 61 68 79 78 87 71 81 73 61 79 81 81 87 88
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) |(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(278) [(242) [(239) |[(225) ((102) | (82)
Dem candidate 43 40 34 34 40 36 36 37 54 32 50 38 45 35
Lean Dem candidate 3 4 6 1 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 2
Rep candidate 44 42 48 54 51 53 49 52 49 33 49 41 53 45 54
Lean Rep candidate 2 6 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 2 1 - - -
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - - - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 5 7 7 1 3 6 2 5 7 8 3 2 2 4
(Ref) 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 2
Total Dem candidate 46 43 41 35 44 39 39 42 41 57 34 53 42 50 37
Total Rep candidate 46 48 49 57 53 56 52 54 52 35 53 43 55 47 57
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 0 -
Dem cand - Rep cand . -5 -8 -22 -8 -16 -13 -12 -11 21 -19 10 -13 3 -20
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) |(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(278) [(242) [(239) |[(225) ((102) | (82)
Dem candidate 44 40 38 34 43 35 37 39 39 55 33 48 41 43 36
Lean Dem candidate 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 4 1 4 -
Rep candidate 44 42 49 54 48 56 49 51 48 33 52 40 54 46 58
Lean Rep candidate 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 - 1
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 1 1 2 0 - - -
Lean (Other candidate) . - - - - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 7 5 6 3 4 6 3 5 7 6 5 2 4 3
(Ref) 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 2
Total Dem candidate 46 45 41 36 46 37 40 42 42 57 35 52 41 47 36
Total Rep candidate 46 45 50 56 50 56 51 53 51 34 54 41 55 46 59
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 - 0 -
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 0 -9 -20 -5 -19 -11 -11 -9 23 -19 11 -14 0 -23
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) |(48) |[(66) |(72) ((112) |(74) |(187) |(186) |(300) |(144) |(118) |(112) |(120) | (47) | (42)
Doing more than enough 10 9 9 13 12 13 10 12 11 10 8 8 15 9 15
Doing Enough 36 37 33 47 42 30 40 37 41 29 47 33 36 29 31
Not Doing Enough 31 31 33 29 26 26 31 26 29 39 24 27 34 28 32
Not doing anywhere near 13 16 16 6 8 15 12 11 11 15 11 14 9 17 9
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 7 9 5 11 16 7 13 9 6 9 18 7 16 13
Total Doing Enough 46 46 42 60 54 43 50 50 52 39 56 41 50 39 45
Total Not Doing Enough 44 47 49 35 34 41 43 37 40 54 35 41 43 45 41
Doing Enough - Not 3 -1 -7 25 20 2 7 13 12 -15 21 0 7 -6 4
Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
Very closely 50 34 50 55 61 61 61 33 58 58 39 52 46 53 52 55
Fairly closely 38 47 39 36 30 32 32 46 31 31 41 34 37 39 41 36
Not too closely 10 16 7 7 6 6 5 15 8 8 14 12 13 6 5 8
Not closely at all 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 5 2 3 5 3 4 2 2 1
(DK/Ref) 0 - 1 0 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 0 1 - - -
Total close 87 81 90 90 91 93 93 79 88 88 80 85 83 92 92 91
Total not close 12 19 10 9 9 6 7 20 11 10 19 14 16 8 8 9
Close - Not Close 75 62 80 81 82 86 87 59 78 78 61 71 67 84 85 82
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
Dem candidate 43 43 26 44 32 39 31 66 51 41 45 45 45 42 40 44
Lean Dem candidate 3 4 3 4 4 5 2 2 3 6 4 2 3 3 3 1
Rep candidate 44 43 55 46 57 51 56 18 42 48 40 43 42 46 47 45
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 5 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 2 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 1 - 1 0 0 - 0
(Undecided) 5 7 5 2 3 2 5 8 1 1 4 5 5 6 6 5
(Ref) 1 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Total Dem candidate 46 47 30 48 36 44 34 69 54 47 49 47 48 45 44 46
Total Rep candidate 46 45 60 49 60 53 59 22 43 50 44 45 44 48 49 48
Total (Other) 1 1 2 1 - 0 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 2 -30 -1 -23 -9 -26 47 11 -4 5 3 4 -4 -5 -2
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
Dem candidate 44 44 28 43 36 36 33 66 48 37 45 44 44 44 44 45
Lean Dem candidate 2 3 3 5 0 4 - 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 3 1
Rep candidate 44 42 57 45 57 53 60 19 43 51 42 47 45 44 45 43
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 2 - - 3 0 1 2 2 2
(Other candidate) 1 1 2 0 - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 0 0 0
Lean (Other candidate) . - - 0 - 0 - - 0 1 - - - 0 - 0
(Undecided) 5 7 5 5 2 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 6 6
(Ref) 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 2
Total Dem candidate 46 47 31 47 37 41 33 68 52 42 47 46 46 47 47 47
Total Rep candidate 46 44 59 46 60 53 61 21 43 51 44 47 46 46 46 45
Total (Other) 1 1 2 1 - 0 - 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 4 -28 1 -23 -12 -28 47 9 -10 3 -1 0 1 1 2
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(104) [(84) |(89) [(97) |(B7) |(37) |(61) |(48) |(28) |(110) |(148) |(258) |[(240) |(156) | (84)
Doing more than enough 10 11 9 10 15 12 14 5 6 11 6 10 9 12 15 8
Doing Enough 36 32 48 34 41 29 32 30 31 16 34 30 31 41 40 44
Not Doing Enough 31 37 23 20 32 20 32 41 32 37 36 36 36 26 26 27
Not doing anywhere near 13 14 10 16 7 21 10 17 23 22 15 16 16 9 9 9
enough
(Don’t know/refused) 10 5 9 21 6 19 12 6 8 13 9 8 8 11 10 13
Total Doing Enough 46 44 58 44 55 41 46 35 38 27 40 40 40 54 55 51
Total Not Doing Enough 44 51 33 35 39 41 42 59 55 59 51 52 52 35 35 36
Doing Enough - Not 3 -7 24 8 17 0 4 -24 -17 -32 -11 -12 -12 18 20 16
Doing Enough
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC

H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej

Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...

Total Answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) |(197) [(202)
Very closely 50 40 53 48 52 51 54 61 50 46 43 60 53 46 43
Fairly closely 38 38 33 35 40 42 38 33 36 44 37 35 34 45 37
Not too closely 10 16 10 13 6 5 7 3 10 9 15 3 10 8 15
Not closely at all 3 5 3 4 2 2 1 3 3 1 4 2 3 1 4
(DK/Ref) 0 1 0 0 - - - - 0 - 1 - 1 - 0
Total close 87 78 87 83 93 93 92 94 87 90 80 95 86 91 80
Total not close 12 21 13 17 7 7 8 6 13 10 19 5 13 9 20
Close - Not Close 75 56 74 66 85 86 84 88 74 80 61 89 73 82 60

Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...

Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Dem candidate 43 35 36 35 38 34 44 35 35 49 53 28 30 a7 40
Lean Dem candidate 3 6 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 5
Rep candidate 44 50 51 50 50 54 44 54 48 38 36 62 52 41 49
Lean Rep candidate 2 5 2 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 1 2 5 2 2
(Other candidate) 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 - - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 2 5 4 5 5 6 5 6 7 4 4 4 7 3
(Ref) 1 1 2 2 0 - 1 1 2 0 1 1 3 - 1
Total Dem candidate 46 40 39 40 41 39 46 38 38 51 57 32 34 50 44
Total Rep candidate 46 55 53 54 52 56 47 56 52 41 38 64 57 43 51
Total (Other) 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand . -14 -14 -14 -11 -17 -1 -19 -14 10 19 -31 -23 7 -6

Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...

Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Dem candidate 44 36 36 36 40 37 44 38 35 50 52 32 32 a7 39
Lean Dem candidate 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 4 4
Rep candidate 44 51 53 52 48 52 43 54 52 34 38 61 54 37 51
Lean Rep candidate 2 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 1
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 0 1 - 2 0 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 3 5 4 6 5 6 3 5 9 4 2 4 9 4
(Ref) 2 3 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1
Total Dem candidate 46 39 39 39 43 41 46 40 36 53 55 34 34 51 43
Total Rep candidate 46 55 53 54 50 53 45 56 55 36 39 63 57 39 51
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 0 - 1 0 2 0 1 - 2 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 -16 -14 -15 -7 -13 1 -16 -18 17 16 -29 -23 11 -8

Government disability policies ...

Total Answering (500) | (84) |[(108) [(192) |(185) |(117) | (69) [(124) |(115) [(115) |(144) |(90) | (91) |(95) |(101)
Doing more than enough 10 7 13 10 12 16 6 13 10 12 8 14 10 11 11
Doing Enough 36 36 35 35 42 42 43 47 36 36 28 49 40 36 31
Not Doing Enough 31 29 33 31 25 24 27 22 36 30 36 20 35 30 28
Not doing anywhere near 13 16 13 15 9 7 11 10 10 8 20 8 9 9 20
enough

(Don't know/refused) 10 11 7 9 12 11 13 8 8 15 9 9 6 14 11
Total Doing Enough 46 44 47 46 55 58 49 60 46 47 35 63 50 47 42
Total Not Doing Enough 44 46 46 46 34 32 38 33 46 38 56 28 44 39 47
Doing Enough - Not 3 -2 2 0 21 26 11 27 0 9 -21 35 6 7 -6

Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) [(195) [(125) ((794) |(426)
Very closely 50 37 44 56 64 40 43 55 62 46 44 50 46
Fairly closely 38 43 45 31 32 39 47 32 34 38 38 38 38
Not too closely 10 16 9 9 4 17 8 9 3 14 15 9 12
Not closely at all 3 3 2 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 2 3 3
(DK/Ref) 0 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 1 0 0
Total close 87 80 89 87 95 79 90 87 95 84 83 88 84
Total not close 12 19 11 13 5 20 10 13 5 16 17 12 16
Close - Not Close 75 61 79 74 90 59 81 74 91 67 66 76 68
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) [(195) [(125) |((794) |(426)
Dem candidate 43 46 42 45 43 34 37 37 40 53 54 41 44
Lean Dem candidate 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 5 2 3
Rep candidate 44 38 43 45 50 49 48 51 52 34 37 46 42
Lean Rep candidate 2 3 3 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 - 3 3
(Other candidate) 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 - 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 1 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0 0
(Undecided) 5 6 8 3 1 5 8 3 1 4 3 6 5
(Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 0 0 1 2
Total Dem candidate 46 48 45 49 46 37 41 42 43 58 59 43 47
Total Rep candidate 46 42 46 47 51 53 50 54 55 36 37 48 45
Total (Other) 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 - 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 6 -1 2 -6 -16 -9 -12 -12 22 23 -5 2
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) [(195) [(125) |((794) |(426)
Dem candidate 44 45 44 44 45 36 39 37 42 56 56 42 44
Lean Dem candidate 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 5 4 2 1
Rep candidate 44 42 42 47 46 50 48 53 48 33 34 47 45
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
(Other candidate) 1 2 0 - 0 3 - - 0 0 - 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - - - 0 - - - 0 - - . -
(Undecided) 5 5 8 3 3 5 7 3 4 4 4 6 4
(Ref) 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2
Total Dem candidate 46 47 47 46 47 38 42 40 45 60 60 43 45
Total Rep candidate 46 43 44 49 48 52 49 55 50 35 36 48 47
Total (Other) 1 2 0 - 1 3 - - 1 0 - 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 4 3 -2 0 -14 -8 -15 -6 25 24 -5 -1
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(127) [(133) [(130) ((102) [ (89) |(98) |(101) |(84) |(92) |(55) |[(403) |(214)
Doing more than enough 10 6 13 11 12 8 12 12 13 5 5 12 10
Doing Enough 36 31 44 32 38 34 44 36 40 38 47 36 29
Not Doing Enough 31 38 28 35 25 34 28 29 22 37 31 29 36
Not doing anywhere near 13 20 7 11 12 17 8 12 10 12 11 13 17
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 6 8 11 14 6 8 11 15 8 6 10 8
Total Doing Enough 46 37 57 43 49 43 56 48 52 43 53 47 39
Total Not Doing Enough 44 57 35 46 37 51 36 41 33 49 42 42 53
Doing Enough - Not 3 -21 22 -3 12 -8 21 7 20 -5 11 5 -13
Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

September 8-12, 2012 Disability
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |((154) |((408)
Very closely 50 47 47 50 46 50 54 39 48 53 38 52 44
Fairly closely 38 38 38 38 37 38 34 44 38 36 48 31 40
Not too closely 10 11 12 9 13 9 9 14 11 9 11 10 10
Not closely at all 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 5 4
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 0 1 0 1 - 0 - 0 1 1
Total close 87 85 85 88 83 88 89 83 86 89 86 83 85
Total not close 12 15 15 11 16 12 11 17 14 11 14 16 15
Close - Not Close 75 70 69 77 67 76 78 66 72 78 72 67 70
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Dem candidate 43 48 52 34 34 37 81 54 67 39 53 44 50
Lean Dem candidate 3 8 8 3 4 4 - - 0 3 2 3 3
Rep candidate 44 37 36 53 52 51 4 40 21 49 33 43 37
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 - 3 4 3 3 - 2 2 4 2 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 0 1 1 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - - 0 - . - - 1 0 0 1 0
(Undecided) 5 4 4 5 3 4 9 5 7 6 6 4 5
(Ref) 1 - - 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1
Total Dem candidate 46 56 60 37 38 40 81 54 67 42 55 48 53
Total Rep candidate 46 39 36 56 56 53 7 40 23 51 38 45 40
Total (Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 17 24 -19 -18 -13 74 14 44 -9 17 3 13
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Dem candidate 44 50 55 35 35 38 82 50 66 41 53 42 50
Lean Dem candidate 2 7 7 2 2 3 1 - 1 3 2 2 2
Rep candidate 44 37 32 53 54 50 7 44 24 48 35 46 39
Lean Rep candidate 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 2
(Other candidate) 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 2 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - - 0 - . - - - - 0 - 0
(Undecided) 5 3 3 5 4 5 7 4 6 6 6 4 5
(Ref) 2 - - 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2
Total Dem candidate 46 57 62 37 37 41 83 50 67 43 55 44 52
Total Rep candidate 46 39 35 55 56 52 8 44 25 49 37 47 41
Total (Other) 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 0 1 2 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 18 27 -17 -19 -11 75 7 42 -6 17 -3 11
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) | (63) |[(38) [(312) ((161) [(378) | (56) | (41) |(115) |(292) |(111) | (67) |(202)
Doing more than enough 10 6 5 12 12 11 4 7 6 13 6 10 6
Doing Enough 36 38 39 39 33 39 23 34 28 37 36 26 36
Not Doing Enough 31 37 38 26 31 28 50 36 41 31 33 32 31
Not doing anywhere near 13 11 13 12 16 12 16 17 16 9 18 21 18
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 7 5 11 8 10 6 6 9 11 8 11 9
Total Doing Enough 46 44 44 51 46 50 28 41 34 50 41 36 42
Total Not Doing Enough 44 48 51 38 46 40 66 53 57 40 51 53 49
Doing Enough - Not 3 -4 -7 13 0 10 -39 -12 -23 10 -9 -17 -6
Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) |(231) ((223) [(124) |((234) |((163)
Very closely 50 53 35 51 44 62 45 44 44 62 44 45 44
Fairly closely 38 37 47 31 40 30 43 42 38 31 41 43 38
Not too closely 10 8 14 12 11 6 8 12 13 6 8 11 14
Not closely at all 3 2 4 5 4 2 4 1 4 1 5 2 4
(DK/Ref) 0 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
Total close 87 90 82 82 84 92 87 86 83 93 85 88 82
Total not close 12 10 18 16 16 8 12 14 17 7 14 12 17
Close - Not Close 75 80 64 66 68 84 75 72 66 86 72 75 65
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) |(231) ((223) [(124) |((234) |((163)
Dem candidate 43 34 42 36 42 32 39 46 58 27 33 40 49
Lean Dem candidate 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4
Rep candidate 44 54 42 50 44 55 46 42 30 60 52 49 38
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 4 3 3 2 4 2 2 2 6 3 1
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2
Lean (Other candidate) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 0 0 - - - 0
(Undecided) 5 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 5 2 4 6
(Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Total Dem candidate 46 37 46 40 46 35 42 49 61 31 36 43 53
Total Rep candidate 46 57 47 53 47 57 50 44 32 62 59 52 39
Total (Other) 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 2
Dem cand - Rep cand -19 -1 -13 -2 -22 -9 4 29 -31 -22 -9 14
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) |(231) ((223) [(124) ((234) |((163)
Dem candidate 44 36 44 34 42 34 39 a7 57 30 35 41 a7
Lean Dem candidate 2 3 3 3 3 2 0 3 3 2 1 4 4
Rep candidate 44 53 42 54 46 55 51 40 31 59 55 47 39
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1
(Other candidate) 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
Lean (Other candidate) . - 0 - 0 - - - 0 - - - 0
(Undecided) 5 5 6 3 4 4 4 7 5 4 2 7 6
(Ref) 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
Total Dem candidate 46 38 47 37 45 37 40 50 60 32 36 44 52
Total Rep candidate 46 55 45 55 48 57 53 42 32 61 58 48 40
Total (Other) 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 -16 3 -18 -3 -20 -13 8 29 -29 -22 -4 12
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(229) | (72) |(52) |((145) [(148) | (90) |(145) |(113) |(112) | (68) |(117) | (77)
Doing more than enough 10 14 8 8 7 14 7 12 6 14 8 14 6
Doing Enough 36 40 39 29 38 42 42 31 31 45 44 34 33
Not Doing Enough 31 28 29 28 28 31 25 30 36 29 26 27 29
Not doing anywhere near 13 8 17 23 18 7 15 11 20 6 13 9 23
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 11 8 12 9 6 11 15 7 6 10 16 8
Total Doing Enough 46 54 46 37 45 55 49 44 37 60 51 48 39
Total Not Doing Enough 44 35 46 51 46 39 40 41 56 34 39 36 52
Doing Enough - Not 3 18 0 -14 -1 17 9 2 -19 25 12 12 -13
Doing Enough
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Q29 How closely you’ve been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
Very closely 50 52 45 54 49 49 50 47 42 47 51 55 42 54 58
Fairly closely 38 33 42 39 44 36 39 41 44 38 37 36 41 37 35
Not too closely 10 13 9 7 5 11 6 7 9 13 8 7 13 6 6
Not closely at all 3 1 5 - 2 3 4 5 4 2 4 2 4 2 1
(DK/Ref) 0 0 - - - 1 0 1 1 - 0 1 - 0 -
Total close 87 85 86 93 93 86 89 88 86 85 88 91 84 92 93
Total not close 12 15 14 7 7 13 11 11 13 15 12 9 16 8 7
Close - Not Close 75 71 73 86 87 72 78 77 73 71 75 82 67 84 85
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
Dem candidate 43 54 38 46 40 40 38 33 38 49 36 44 46 34 33
Lean Dem candidate 3 2 2 5 1 4 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 2
Rep candidate 44 35 50 41 49 45 48 55 49 35 49 46 43 57 59
Lean Rep candidate 2 1 4 3 1 3 1 2 1 5 3 2 1 2 2
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 -
Lean (Other candidate) 0 0 0 - - - 1 - - 0 - - 1 - -
(Undecided) 5 6 4 4 6 4 7 3 3 6 8 4 4 2 3
(Ref) 1 1 1 - - 3 2 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 -
Total Dem candidate 46 56 40 51 41 45 40 36 42 52 38 47 49 38 36
Total Rep candidate 46 36 54 44 50 48 50 57 51 40 52 48 44 59 61
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 -
Dem cand - Rep cand . 20 -14 7 -9 -4 -10 -21 -9 12 -13 0 6 -21 -26
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) ((187)
Dem candidate 44 54 37 49 42 42 39 35 41 50 38 44 47 36 34
Lean Dem candidate 2 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3
Rep candidate 44 35 52 41 48 44 49 54 47 38 47 47 43 56 56
Lean Rep candidate 2 - 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
(Other candidate) 1 1 0 1 1 - 2 2 1 - 2 1 0 1 -
Lean (Other candidate) . 0 - - - - - - - 0 - - - - -
(Undecided) 5 7 4 6 5 3 6 3 4 6 8 5 3 4 5
(Ref) 2 2 1 0 - 4 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 0 -
Total Dem candidate 46 55 40 51 44 46 41 38 44 52 39 46 50 38 37
Total Rep candidate 46 35 55 42 50 47 50 55 48 39 49 48 45 57 58
Total (Other) 1 1 0 1 1 - 2 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 -
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 20 -15 9 -6 -1 -8 -17 -4 13 -10 -2 6 -19 -21
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(136) [(150) |(69) |(47) |(B7) (89 |(77) | (1) |(92) |(130) |(176) |(102) [(121) | (95)
Doing more than enough 10 10 9 11 9 13 11 10 7 5 13 10 11 14 13
Doing Enough 36 37 41 30 42 37 30 34 41 42 42 31 31 34 36
Not Doing Enough 31 35 27 36 36 29 28 28 20 33 22 38 30 34 33
Not doing anywhere near 13 7 17 12 7 16 12 11 11 6 13 13 16 12 11
enough
(Don’t know/refused) 10 12 5 10 6 5 19 18 20 13 10 8 11 7 6
Total Doing Enough 46 47 51 41 50 49 41 44 48 48 55 41 42 48 49
Total Not Doing Enough 44 42 44 49 43 45 40 38 31 39 35 51 46 46 44
Doing Enough - Not 3 5 7 -8 7 4 0 6 17 9 20 -9 -4 2 5
Doing Enough
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D |[Cell RDD
Q29 How closely you've been following the pres race ...
Total Answering (1000) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Very closely 50 50 49 52 48 45 52
Fairly closely 38 36 39 38 38 41 37
Not too closely 10 10 9 8 11 12 9
Not closely at all 3 3 2 3 3 2 3
(DK/Ref) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total close 87 86 88 89 85 86 88
Total not close 12 13 11 10 14 14 12
Close - Not Close 75 73 77 79 71 72 77
Q35 Congressional vote with candidate names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Dem candidate 43 45 42 41 45 43 44
Lean Dem candidate 3 4 2 3 2 4 2
Rep candidate 44 42 45 45 43 43 44
Lean Rep candidate 2 3 2 3 2 2 3
(Other candidate) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Undecided) 5 4 6 6 5 6 5
(Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Total Dem candidate 46 48 44 45 48 46 46
Total Rep candidate 46 46 47 47 45 44 47
Total (Other) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dem cand - Rep cand 3 -3 -3 3 2 -1
Q36 Congressional vote with candidate and opponent names... ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Dem candidate 44 46 43 42 46 43 45
Lean Dem candidate 2 3 1 3 2 4 2
Rep candidate 44 43 45 46 43 43 45
Lean Rep candidate 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
(Other candidate) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Lean (Other candidate) . - 0 0 - 0 -
(Undecided) 5 5 6 5 6 6 5
(Ref) 2 1 2 2 1 1 2
Total Dem candidate 46 49 44 45 48 46 47
Total Rep candidate 46 45 47 48 44 44 47
Total (Other) 1 0 1 1 1 1 0
Dem cand - Rep cand 1 4 -3 -3 4 2
Government disability policies ...
Total Answering (500) [(500) | (0) [(245) |(255) |(155) ((345)
Doing more than enough 10 10 - 8 13 8 11
Doing Enough 36 36 - 37 35 41 34
Not Doing Enough 31 31 - 32 30 29 32
Not doing anywhere near 13 13 - 13 12 12 13
enough
(Don't know/refused) 10 10 - 10 10 9 11
Total Doing Enough 46 46 - 44 48 49 45
Total Not Doing Enough 44 44 - 45 42 42 44
Doing Enough - Not 3 3 - -1 6 7 1
Doing Enough
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(253) [(239) [(220) ((235) |(38) [(220) |(234) | (37) |[(244) |(197) |(442) | (57) |(196) |(269)
Much more likely 16 23 9 29 7 4 27 8 4 16 18 17 11 26 8
Somewhat more likely 25 25 25 26 22 31 28 21 31 21 28 25 26 28 21
Somewhat less likely 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Much less likely 1 1 1 - 2 - - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 2
No difference 55 49 61 42 65 60 42 65 61 58 49 54 57 43 64
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 1 3
Total More Likely 41 48 33 55 29 35 55 29 35 37 46 41 38 54 30
Total Less Likely 2 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 3
More - Less Likely 38 47 30 53 26 34 54 26 34 35 44 39 36 52 27
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Yes 51 100 - 52 46 73 52 46 72 50 49 50 58 50 50
No 48 - 100 46 53 27 46 53 28 48 50 49 42 49 49
(Don't know/refused) 1 - - 2 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 47 45 57 34 56 57 34 53 42 49 45 55 62 34
Not RAE 54 53 55 43 66 44 43 66 47 58 51 55 45 38 66
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Strong Dem 30 30 30 61 2 8 61 3 5 35 27 32 17 64 6
Weak Dem 11 11 11 16 5 15 16 5 13 6 15 10 19 15 8
Ind-lean Dem 9 11 6 14 2 18 13 2 16 7 10 8 11 13 3
Ind 6 7 4 3 4 31 4 4 32 5 6 5 11 2 7
Ind-lean Rep 13 13 13 2 22 20 2 21 25 13 13 13 13 3 21
Weak Rep 9 8 11 1 19 3 1 19 4 8 10 9 16 2 16
Strong Rep 21 18 24 1 44 1 1 44 1 25 19 22 12 0 38
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 42 40 78 7 23 77 8 18 41 41 41 36 78 14
Ind 27 31 24 18 29 69 19 27 73 24 28 26 35 18 30
Rep 30 26 35 2 63 4 3 63 5 32 29 31 27 2 53
Dem-Rep 10 15 5 75 -56 18 74 -55 13 9 13 11 9 76 -39
3-1-3 Dem 49 52 47 91 9 41 90 11 34 48 51 50 47 91 17
Ind 6 7 4 3 4 31 4 4 32 5 6 5 11 2 7
Rep 43 39 48 4 85 24 5 84 30 45 42 44 40 5 74
Dem-Rep 6 13 -1 88 -76 17 85 -73 4 3 10 6 7 86 -57
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 41 36 75 4 26 74 5 21 42 37 40 28 77 9
Ind 26 27 26 20 28 49 21 28 49 18 30 23 46 19 30
Rep 33 31 37 3 66 21 3 65 26 37 32 35 25 3 58
Dem-Rep 5 10 -1 72 -62 5 71 -60 -5 5 5 5 4 74 -49
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |[(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) ((874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
Liberal 22 25 19 42 3 19 41 4 16 23 24 23 14 41 8
Moderate 32 30 36 37 26 45 39 25 44 28 37 32 37 40 26
Conservative 39 39 41 15 66 25 15 65 34 44 35 40 38 14 60
(DK/Ref) 6 6 4 6 6 10 6 6 6 6 5 5 11 5 6
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(117) ((157) |(197) |(104) ((130) | (55) |(152) |(31) |(54) [(247) | (29) |(215) |(204) |(135) |(152)
Much more likely 16 24 16 9 25 22 10 6 31 12 25 10 8 26 11 8
Somewhat more likely 25 33 28 20 31 25 32 19 8 29 27 31 22 26 30 19
Somewhat less likely 1 1 1 2 1 2 4 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 2
Much less likely 1 - - 2 - - - 3 - - - - 2 - - 3
No difference 55 41 53 66 42 49 52 71 44 56 45 59 65 45 57 66
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 17 1 2 - 2 2 1 3
Total More Likely 41 57 44 29 56 a7 41 25 39 41 52 41 29 52 41 27
Total Less Likely 2 1 1 4 1 2 4 4 - 2 1 - 4 1 1 5
More - Less Likely 38 56 42 25 55 45 37 21 39 39 50 41 26 51 39 22
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Yes 51 57 a7 50 56 51 a7 46 a7 61 54 65 46 52 58 44
No 48 42 53 50 43 49 53 54 34 39 46 35 54 48 42 56
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - 0 1 0 - - 18 - 0 - - 1 - -
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 59 45 38 58 60 25 31 59 39 61 44 30 63 40 29
Not RAE 54 41 55 62 42 40 75 69 41 61 39 56 70 37 60 71
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) |((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Strong Dem 30 64 31 10 71 52 - - 23 - 60 - - 73 - -
Weak Dem 11 14 17 5 15 28 - - 6 - 22 - - 27 - -
Ind-lean Dem 9 12 14 2 13 20 - - 6 45 17 - - - 32 -
Ind 6 5 8 4 - - - - 9 24 - 100 - - 21 -
Ind-lean Rep 13 1 10 23 - - 33 29 5 32 - - 30 - 47 -
Weak Rep 9 3 13 12 - - 43 15 5 - - - 22 - - 31
Strong Rep 21 1 7 44 - - 24 56 15 - - - 48 - - 69
(DK/Ref) 2 1 0 0 - - - - 31 - - - - - - -
2-3-2 Dem 41 78 48 15 87 80 - - 29 - 83 - - 100 - -
Ind 27 18 32 29 13 20 33 29 21 100 17 100 30 - 100 -
Rep 30 4 20 55 - - 67 71 20 - - - 70 - - 100
Dem-Rep 10 74 28 -40 87 80 -67 -71 9 - 83 - -70 100 - -100
3-1-3 Dem 49 90 62 18 100 | 100 - - 36 45 100 - - 100 32 -
Ind 6 5 8 4 - - - - 9 24 - 100 - - 21 -
Rep 43 5 30 78 - - 100 | 100 25 32 - - 100 - a7 100
Dem-Rep 6 85 33 -60 100 (100 (-100 |-100 10 13 100 - -100 |100 |-15 |-100
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 76 45 13 85 72 - - 30 45 78 - - 73 32 -
Ind 26 21 37 21 15 28 43 15 20 24 22 100 22 27 21 31
Rep 33 2 17 66 - - 57 85 20 32 - - 78 - a7 69
Dem-Rep 5 74 28 -54 85 72 -57 -85 10 13 78 - -78 73 -15 -69
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) |((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Liberal 22 100 - - 100 - 10 - 2 - 40 18 2 42 14 3
Moderate 32 - 100 - - 74 90 - 1 100 41 43 22 38 38 21
Conservative 39 - - 100 - 26 - 100 1 - 14 30 71 15 43 72
(DK/Ref) 6 - - - - - - - 95 - 5 10 4 5 5 4
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Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER
Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(192) ((131) |(167) |(149) |(54) |(43) |(29) |(B3) |(48) [(104) |(98) |(236) |((264) [(231) |(269)
Much more likely 16 30 10 6 33 7 18 10 6 13 6 11 20 12 13 18
Somewhat more likely 25 25 32 20 23 36 32 31 28 28 14 17 24 25 22 27
Somewhat less likely 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 - 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1
Much less likely 1 - 1 2 - - - - - 2 4 1 1 1 1 1
No difference 55 42 56 68 40 57 a7 59 62 54 71 69 51 58 59 51
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 - 3 2 - 1 - 2 - 4 1 3 2 3 2
Total More Likely 41 54 42 26 56 43 50 41 35 41 21 28 45 37 36 45
Total Less Likely 2 2 2 4 2 - 2 - 2 4 5 1 2 3 3 2
More - Less Likely 38 52 40 22 54 43 48 41 33 37 16 26 43 35 33 43
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Yes 51 54 52 a7 51 52 64 65 52 44 44 49 51 50 46 54
No 48 45 48 53 48 a7 36 35 48 56 56 51 a7 49 53 43
(Don't know/refused) 1 0 0 - 1 1 - - - - - 1 2 1 1 2
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 61 46 30 64 61 49 44 31 31 29 34 100 - 33 58
Not RAE 54 39 54 70 36 39 51 56 69 69 71 66 - 100 67 42
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Strong Dem 30 78 - - 100 - - - - - - 6 41 20 21 38
Weak Dem 11 - 42 - - 100 - - - - - 4 14 8 10 12
Ind-lean Dem 9 22 - - - - 100 - - - - - 9 8 10 8
Ind 6 - 22 - - - - 100 - - - 4 5 6 7 4
Ind-lean Rep 13 - - 38 - - - - 100 - - 25 9 16 18 8
Weak Rep 9 - 36 - - - - - - 100 - 10 6 12 11 8
Strong Rep 21 - - 62 - - - - - - 100 49 13 27 22 20
(DK/Ref) 2 - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 2 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 78 42 - 100 | 100 - - - - - 9 56 28 31 49
Ind 27 22 22 38 - - 100 | 100 |100 - - 29 23 30 35 20
Rep 30 - 36 62 - - - - - 100 | 100 59 19 40 33 28
Dem-Rep 10 78 5 -62 100 | 100 - - - -100 |-100 |-50 36 -12 -2 21
3-1-3 Dem 49 100 42 - 100 | 100 {100 - - - - 9 65 36 40 57
Ind 6 - 22 - - - - 100 - - - 4 5 6 7 4
Rep 43 - 36 100 - - - - 100 | 100 {100 84 28 56 51 36
Dem-Rep 6 100 5 -100 | 100 [100 |[100 - -100 |[-100 (-100 [-75 37 -20 -10 21
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 100 - - 100 - 100 - - - - 6 50 28 31 45
Ind 26 - 100 - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 18 26 26 28 25
Rep 33 - - 100 - - - - 100 - 100 74 22 44 40 28
Dem-Rep 5 100 - -100 | 100 - 100 - -100 - -100 |-68 29 -15 -9 18
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Liberal 22 44 18 1 48 28 31 18 2 6 1 7 28 17 15 28
Moderate 32 38 46 17 34 51 54 43 26 43 11 10 31 33 35 30
Conservative 39 13 31 78 14 18 10 30 70 48 83 i 32 46 44 36
(DK/Ref) 6 5 5 4 5 3 5 10 3 3 5 6 8 4 5 7




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 |iors
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(171) |[(205) |(81) |(54) |(85) |(80) |(93) |(136) |(95) [(258) |(231) |(394)
Much more likely 16 10 15 9 14 13 12 22 17 16 16 16 16
Somewhat more likely 25 25 29 23 41 29 28 26 24 18 28 21 26
Somewhat less likely 1 1 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 2 1 2 1
Much less likely 1 2 0 - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 1
No difference 55 58 53 65 45 52 58 49 55 59 53 56 53
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 2 2 - 6 - 1 1 5 2 3 2
Total More Likely 41 35 44 32 54 42 40 49 41 33 44 38 43
Total Less Likely 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 3 2
More - Less Likely 38 32 42 30 54 42 38 47 37 31 42 34 40
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Yes 51 45 53 54 64 42 54 55 54 43 51 50 52
No 48 54 45 46 36 55 46 42 45 56 a7 49 46
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 2 - - 3 0 3 1 1 2 1 2
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 11 45 33 49 100 41 33 31 41 56 35 48
Not RAE 54 89 55 67 51 - 59 67 69 59 44 65 52
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Strong Dem 30 16 31 - - 31 27 30 31 31 29 31 30
Weak Dem 11 9 11 - - 23 12 8 8 8 14 8 12
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 8 28 38 10 9 7 9 8 9 9 9
Ind 6 6 5 21 22 5 8 3 5 7 5 6 5
Ind-lean Rep 13 20 9 52 40 8 18 15 13 7 14 11 14
Weak Rep 9 13 10 - - 7 9 11 9 11 9 10 9
Strong Rep 21 27 25 - - 13 16 22 23 29 17 25 19
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 - - 3 1 4 2 1 3 1 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 25 42 - - 54 39 38 39 39 43 39 42
Ind 27 33 22 100 | 100 23 35 25 28 21 28 25 28
Rep 30 39 35 - - 20 25 33 32 40 26 35 28
Dem-Rep 10 -14 7 - - 34 14 4 7 -1 17 4 13
3-1-3 Dem 49 33 49 28 38 64 48 44 48 46 52 48 51
Ind 6 6 5 21 22 5 8 3 5 7 5 6 5
Rep 43 59 44 52 40 28 43 48 45 46 40 46 42
Dem-Rep 6 -26 5 -24 -2 36 6 -4 3 0 11 2 9
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 24 38 28 38 41 36 37 40 38 38 40 39
Ind 26 28 26 21 22 35 30 22 22 25 28 23 26
Rep 33 46 34 52 40 21 34 38 36 36 31 36 33
Dem-Rep 5 -22 4 -24 -2 21 2 -1 5 2 7 4 6
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Liberal 22 13 28 14 14 37 20 19 21 18 25 20 23
Moderate 32 35 30 35 43 31 32 31 35 31 31 33 32
Conservative 39 47 37 48 35 25 40 42 41 46 36 43 38
(DK/Ref) 6 4 5 3 7 8 8 8 4 5 8 4 6
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 liors |WomenMen |WomenMen |WomenMen
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) |(48) |(56) |(71) |(108) | (84) |(175) |(192) |(283) [(134) |(124) |(127) |(104) | (55) | (40)
Much more likely 16 9 6 20 13 13 12 13 13 21 11 16 17 13 20
Somewhat more likely 25 34 32 32 26 18 32 23 30 29 26 24 19 18 17
Somewhat less likely 1 - - - 3 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 2 3 2
Much less likely 1 - 1 - 3 - 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 - -
No difference 55 a7 61 48 56 61 52 58 53 a7 59 56 57 64 53
(Don't know/refused) 2 10 - - - 6 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 8
Total More Likely 41 43 38 52 39 31 45 36 43 50 37 39 36 31 37
Total Less Likely 2 - 1 - 5 2 0 4 2 1 2 3 4 3 2
More - Less Likely 38 43 37 52 34 29 44 32 40 50 35 36 32 27 35
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Yes 51 40 57 51 52 43 51 48 51 57 44 51 49 45 41
No 48 57 43 45 48 56 a7 51 a7 40 55 48 51 54 58
(Don't know/refused) 1 3 - 4 0 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 100 19 13 14 32 38 21 29 64 47 52 17 63 13
Not RAE 54 - 81 87 86 68 62 79 71 36 53 48 83 37 87
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) [(225) |(102) | (82)
Strong Dem 30 24 22 20 26 26 22 26 24 37 21 40 21 34 27
Weak Dem 11 24 10 9 7 9 13 8 11 15 12 8 8 9 6
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 7 7 9 7 7 8 8 7 10 8 9 10 5
Ind 6 2 8 2 6 7 4 6 4 5 6 3 8 4 10
Ind-lean Rep 13 9 22 17 14 7 17 11 16 8 21 7 15 3 11
Weak Rep 9 11 9 13 10 12 11 11 11 7 12 10 10 11 10
Strong Rep 21 19 21 27 27 32 23 29 24 17 18 24 27 29 30
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 5 1 1 3 1 2 4 1 0 2 0 1
2-3-2 Dem 41 48 32 29 33 35 35 34 34 52 33 48 29 43 33
Ind 27 19 37 26 28 21 28 25 28 20 36 18 32 17 26
Rep 30 30 30 40 37 44 34 40 35 24 29 34 36 39 40
Dem-Rep 10 18 2 -11 -4 -9 1 -6 -1 28 4 14 -7 4 -7
3-1-3 Dem 49 56 40 36 42 42 42 42 42 59 43 56 38 53 38
Ind 6 2 8 2 6 7 4 6 4 5 6 3 8 4 10
Rep 43 39 52 58 51 51 51 51 51 32 50 40 51 43 51
Dem-Rep 6 17 -12 -22 -9 -8 -8 -9 -9 28 -7 16 -13 10 -13
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 32 29 27 35 33 29 34 31 44 31 48 31 43 32
Ind 26 37 27 23 23 28 28 25 26 27 29 21 26 24 26
Rep 33 28 43 44 41 38 40 40 40 25 39 30 42 32 41
Dem-Rep 5 4 -13 -17 -6 -5 -10 -5 -9 19 -8 18 -11 11 -8
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Liberal 22 34 19 18 21 17 23 20 22 32 16 24 15 19 16
Moderate 32 32 30 31 34 33 31 34 32 27 36 32 34 34 28
Conservative 39 27 44 45 41 46 40 43 41 31 42 40 46 43 50
(DK/Ref) 6 7 7 6 3 4 6 4 5 9 6 4 5 4 6




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) |[(93) [(82) [(105) [(87) |(B1) |(34) |(58) |(58) |(30) |(110) |(152) |(262) [(230) |[(140) | (90)
Much more likely 16 17 7 13 14 11 17 28 16 11 22 12 16 16 17 16
Somewhat more likely 25 33 31 25 19 19 17 30 16 16 24 23 24 26 23 30
Somewhat less likely 1 - - 2 3 2 2 - 1 1 3 1 2 1 0 1
Much less likely 1 - 1 1 2 - - - 1 - 1 - 0 2 1 2
No difference 55 47 58 58 58 65 54 41 64 72 44 62 55 54 58 49
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 4 1 4 3 10 1 2 - 6 1 3 1 0 2
Total More Likely 41 51 38 38 33 30 34 58 32 26 46 36 40 42 40 46
Total Less Likely 2 - 1 3 5 2 2 - 2 1 4 1 2 2 2 3
More - Less Likely 38 51 37 35 28 27 32 58 30 25 41 35 37 40 38 43
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) ((520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
Yes 51 57 42 49 48 46 40 57 52 49 48 53 51 51 51 51
No 48 40 56 51 52 53 59 41 47 50 50 46 48 49 48 49
(Don't know/refused) 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 49 24 41 - 57 - 100 (100 | 100 54 52 53 39 44 32
Not RAE 54 51 76 59 100 43 100 - - - 46 48 47 61 56 68
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
Strong Dem 30 28 14 34 18 28 23 52 43 35 37 29 32 27 25 32
Weak Dem 11 14 12 9 7 11 6 17 8 10 9 11 10 12 14 8
Ind-lean Dem 9 7 8 8 8 9 6 4 5 7 5 11 8 9 9 8
Ind 6 5 2 4 9 4 10 5 4 6 6 7 6 5 4 7
Ind-lean Rep 13 10 25 7 15 4 10 5 5 2 11 10 10 15 14 17
Weak Rep 9 9 14 11 11 12 12 6 8 8 9 11 11 8 8 10
Strong Rep 21 23 23 27 31 32 31 8 26 32 20 20 20 22 25 17
(DK/Ref) 2 4 2 - 2 - 1 3 - - 2 2 2 1 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 41 42 27 43 24 39 30 70 51 45 46 40 42 39 39 39
Ind 27 22 34 19 32 17 26 14 14 15 23 27 25 29 27 33
Rep 30 32 37 38 42 45 43 14 34 40 29 31 30 31 33 27
Dem-Rep 10 11 -10 4 -17 -6 -13 55 17 5 17 9 12 8 6 12
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 35 51 32 47 35 73 57 52 51 51 51 48 49 48
Ind 6 5 2 4 9 4 10 5 4 6 6 7 6 5 4 7
Rep 43 42 61 45 57 48 53 19 40 42 40 40 40 46 47 45
Dem-Rep 6 7 -27 6 -24 -1 -18 54 17 9 11 10 10 2 2 3
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 35 23 42 26 37 29 56 48 42 42 40 41 36 34 40
Ind 26 28 28 24 27 27 28 28 21 24 25 29 27 26 26 25
Rep 33 33 47 34 46 36 41 13 31 34 31 29 30 37 39 35
Dem-Rep 5 2 -25 8 -20 1 -12 43 17 8 11 11 11 -1 -5 5
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
Liberal 22 31 13 25 14 18 16 39 19 18 17 28 23 21 21 22
Moderate 32 28 34 32 36 35 30 27 37 36 27 30 29 36 35 38
Conservative 39 34 48 40 47 43 48 27 41 44 45 35 39 40 42 37
(DK/Ref) 6 8 5 3 4 3 6 8 4 2 11 7 9 2 2 2
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) | (79) [(109) ((188) ((181) ((105) |(77) |(103) |(123) |(127) |(139) | (8O) | (87) |[(102) |(102)
Much more likely 16 17 10 13 13 11 15 11 15 20 17 6 14 18 12
Somewhat more likely 25 22 26 24 30 28 34 20 25 31 23 26 25 34 24
Somewhat less likely 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 - 2
Much less likely 1 1 - 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 - 2 1 1 -
No difference 55 50 62 57 54 60 46 65 53 46 56 64 53 a7 60
(Don't know/refused) 2 8 1 4 1 1 1 0 4 1 2 1 6 1 3
Total More Likely 41 39 36 37 43 39 49 32 40 51 39 32 39 52 35
Total Less Likely 2 4 1 2 2 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 2 1 2
More - Less Likely 38 35 35 35 41 37 46 28 38 50 37 28 37 51 33
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(163) ((218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
Yes 51 46 53 50 50 49 51 46 46 55 55 43 47 56 52
No 48 52 46 48 50 51 49 53 54 44 43 57 53 44 45
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 38 35 36 23 25 19 30 35 48 67 7 15 36 55
Not RAE 54 62 65 64 77 75 81 70 65 52 33 93 85 64 45
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
Strong Dem 30 25 22 24 24 20 31 19 23 35 41 15 18 33 29
Weak Dem 11 9 8 8 12 15 8 10 10 13 11 11 8 14 9
Ind-lean Dem 9 6 10 8 7 8 7 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 8
Ind 6 5 7 6 5 3 8 5 9 5 4 5 7 5 5
Ind-lean Rep 13 14 10 12 16 14 18 21 14 9 7 24 15 9 9
Weak Rep 9 12 15 13 9 9 9 9 12 8 9 11 14 7 13
Strong Rep 21 27 26 26 26 31 18 23 21 21 18 27 27 24 25
(DK/Ref) 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 1 3
2-3-2 Dem 41 34 31 32 37 35 39 30 32 48 51 25 26 46 38
Ind 27 25 26 26 28 25 33 37 33 22 19 36 30 21 22
Rep 30 38 40 39 35 40 27 33 33 29 28 38 42 32 38
Dem-Rep 10 -4 -10 -7 2 -5 12 -3 -1 19 24 -13 -16 15
3-1-3 Dem 49 40 41 40 44 42 46 40 41 56 59 33 34 54 45
Ind 6 5 7 6 5 3 8 5 9 5 4 5 7 5 5
Rep 43 53 50 51 50 54 45 54 48 38 34 62 56 41 47
Dem-Rep 6 -13 -10 -11 -6 -12 1 -14 -6 18 25 -29 -22 13 -1
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 31 32 32 32 28 38 30 32 42 49 22 26 40 36
Ind 26 25 29 28 26 26 26 25 31 26 24 26 30 26 26
Rep 33 41 35 38 42 45 36 45 35 31 25 51 42 33 34
Dem-Rep 5 -10 -3 -6 -10 -18 2 -15 -4 12 23 -29 -15 7 2
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
Liberal 22 15 25 21 21 19 26 13 18 29 27 12 15 30 26
Moderate 32 23 35 30 36 35 37 39 32 33 27 38 33 34 27
Conservative 39 50 36 42 42 45 36 45 43 35 36 49 47 35 38
(DK/Ref) 6 12 5 8 1 1 1 2 7 2 10 2 6 1 10




Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(130) ((124) |(129) |(100) | (80) |(92) |(107) |(85) [(103) |(70) |(391) |(212)
Much more likely 16 15 18 17 14 11 14 15 10 15 14 17 17
Somewhat more likely 25 28 27 19 25 31 34 18 28 30 30 23 22
Somewhat less likely 1 1 - 3 1 - - 3 2 - - 2 3
Much less likely 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 - - 1 0
No difference 55 52 54 58 55 54 51 60 56 53 53 55 55
(Don't know/refused) 2 4 - 3 2 5 - 3 1 2 3 2 2
Total More Likely 41 43 45 36 40 41 48 33 38 45 45 40 40
Total Less Likely 2 1 2 3 3 - 1 4 4 - - 3 3
More - Less Likely 38 42 43 32 37 41 48 30 34 45 45 37 37
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Yes 51 48 54 52 48 49 52 49 a7 53 50 50 52
No 48 49 46 a7 52 a7 48 50 52 46 49 49 a7
(Don't know/refused) 1 3 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 65 47 40 29 49 29 26 15 50 50 45 54
Not RAE 54 35 53 60 71 51 71 74 85 50 50 55 46
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Strong Dem 30 32 27 33 28 20 24 27 25 45 48 26 31
Weak Dem 11 13 15 8 8 12 15 6 10 12 12 11 10
Ind-lean Dem 9 10 7 7 11 9 6 7 9 7 5 9 9
Ind 6 6 5 7 5 4 3 7 5 4 5 6 6
Ind-lean Rep 13 11 16 9 12 15 18 9 13 12 10 13 11
Weak Rep 9 9 9 11 8 13 9 13 9 9 10 10 11
Strong Rep 21 15 19 24 27 23 23 29 29 10 8 24 21
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 45 42 41 36 32 39 33 35 58 60 37 41
Ind 27 28 28 22 28 28 27 24 27 22 20 28 25
Rep 30 25 28 35 35 36 32 42 38 19 18 33 32
Dem-Rep 10 20 14 5 2 -5 7 -9 -3 38 43 4 9
3-1-3 Dem 49 55 49 a7 48 41 45 40 44 64 65 46 49
Ind 6 6 5 7 5 4 3 7 5 4 5 6 6
Rep 43 36 45 44 a7 51 51 51 50 31 28 46 43
Dem-Rep 6 19 5 3 0 -10 -6 -11 -6 33 37 0 7
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 42 34 40 39 29 30 34 34 52 53 35 39
Ind 26 28 29 25 21 29 28 26 23 25 27 27 27
Rep 33 27 36 33 39 37 41 38 42 22 18 37 32
Dem-Rep 5 15 -1 7 -8 -12 -4 -7 30 36 -1 7
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Liberal 22 27 23 19 20 23 22 18 21 26 24 21 23
Moderate 32 28 36 30 37 26 35 32 35 40 42 31 28
Conservative 39 34 39 45 41 40 41 44 42 31 31 42 40
(DK/Ref) 6 12 3 6 1 11 2 6 1 3 3 6 8
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

September 8-12, 2012 Disability
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) | (68) | (41) |(303) ((156) [(376) |(60) | (45) |(119) |(286) |(104) | (87) |(206)
Much more likely 16 16 16 12 13 13 42 10 26 14 19 21 20
Somewhat more likely 25 41 45 24 21 27 15 22 18 25 28 20 25
Somewhat less likely 1 - - 2 2 1 - 3 2 2 2 1 1
Much less likely 1 - - 1 1 1 - 3 1 1 1 - 1
No difference 55 43 39 58 61 55 40 62 51 57 47 57 51
(Don't know/refused) 2 - - 2 3 3 3 - 2 1 3 2 2
Total More Likely 41 57 61 37 34 40 57 32 44 39 47 41 45
Total Less Likely 2 - - 3 3 2 - 6 3 3 3 1 2
More - Less Likely 38 57 61 34 31 38 57 27 41 36 44 40 43
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Yes 51 52 50 49 51 49 58 47 53 49 52 54 53
No 48 47 50 50 48 49 40 53 45 50 47 46 46
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 0 1 0 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 26 21 30 39 30 100 (100 |100 24 81 76 78
Not RAE 54 74 79 70 61 70 - - - 76 19 24 22
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |((154) |((408)
Strong Dem 30 38 44 21 22 24 65 40 49 26 37 35 36
Weak Dem 11 11 11 10 8 10 11 18 13 10 13 10 12
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 6 8 8 8 10 9 11 9 10 7 8
Ind 6 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 7 6 5 7 6
Ind-lean Rep 13 14 11 14 12 14 3 13 9 14 12 9 11
Weak Rep 9 10 11 12 14 11 1 8 4 11 7 7 7
Strong Rep 21 14 10 28 28 26 2 8 5 23 15 24 18
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 - 2 1 1 1 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 50 55 31 30 34 76 58 62 36 50 45 48
Ind 27 26 24 27 26 27 19 26 27 29 27 23 24
Rep 30 24 20 40 42 37 3 16 9 34 22 31 25
Dem-Rep 10 26 35 -9 -11 -3 73 42 53 2 28 15 23
3-1-3 Dem 49 58 61 39 38 42 86 67 74 45 59 52 56
Ind 6 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 7 6 5 7 6
Rep 43 38 31 54 54 51 5 29 18 48 34 40 36
Dem-Rep 6 20 30 -15 -16 -9 80 38 56 -3 26 12 20
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 46 50 29 30 32 75 49 61 35 47 42 44
Ind 26 25 28 27 28 27 19 30 24 27 25 24 25
Rep 33 28 21 43 40 40 4 21 14 37 27 33 29
Dem-Rep 5 18 29 -14 -11 -8 70 28 47 -2 20 9 15
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Liberal 22 27 28 20 21 21 28 24 26 20 31 16 26
Moderate 32 40 41 31 28 33 34 34 32 34 28 32 31
Conservative 39 31 27 44 43 42 28 35 32 42 34 46 37
(DK/Ref) 6 2 4 4 7 5 10 7 10 5 6 6 7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(227) | (60) | (69) |(142) [(139) |(88) |(147) |(118) [(111) |(57) |(117) | (86)
Much more likely 16 12 10 18 14 12 16 16 22 10 10 14 17
Somewhat more likely 25 26 36 22 30 19 28 30 23 22 32 30 29
Somewhat less likely 1 2 - - - 2 2 2 0 2 - 2 -
Much less likely 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - 1
No difference 55 58 a7 59 53 64 50 51 52 62 52 53 53
(Don't know/refused) 2 1 4 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 5 1 -
Total More Likely 41 38 46 40 44 32 44 46 45 33 42 44 46
Total Less Likely 2 3 2 - 1 3 3 3 1 4 1 2 1
More - Less Likely 38 35 44 40 43 29 41 43 44 29 41 41 45
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Yes 51 48 50 54 52 43 51 56 55 43 49 54 55
No 48 51 49 46 46 57 49 44 44 57 50 46 44
(Don't know/refused) 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 4 70 70 69 22 50 25 100 1 29 7 100
Not RAE 54 96 30 30 31 78 50 75 - 99 71 93 -
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Strong Dem 30 22 27 26 28 21 21 31 48 17 15 26 37
Weak Dem 11 8 15 11 14 9 11 11 13 7 13 9 14
Ind-lean Dem 9 8 9 7 8 8 13 10 5 7 10 9 5
Ind 6 5 4 7 5 7 7 5 4 6 4 4 5
Ind-lean Rep 13 15 12 11 12 19 17 10 6 21 17 10 7
Weak Rep 9 13 10 8 9 13 8 10 7 15 10 12 8
Strong Rep 21 28 22 28 24 23 21 23 16 27 27 28 21
(DK/Ref) 2 1 1 1 2 0 3 1 1 1 3 1 1
2-3-2 Dem 41 30 43 37 41 30 32 42 60 24 28 36 51
Ind 27 29 25 26 24 33 36 25 15 34 32 24 18
Rep 30 41 32 35 32 36 28 33 23 42 36 39 29
Dem-Rep 10 -11 11 2 9 -5 4 9 37 -18 -8 -3 22
3-1-3 Dem 49 38 51 45 49 38 45 52 65 31 39 45 57
Ind 6 5 4 7 5 7 7 5 4 6 4 4 5
Rep 43 56 44 a7 44 54 45 43 29 63 54 49 37
Dem-Rep 6 -18 7 -2 5 -16 0 9 36 -32 -15 -4 20
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 30 36 34 35 29 33 41 53 23 26 36 43
Ind 26 27 29 26 27 29 26 25 24 28 27 25 27
Rep 33 43 35 39 35 42 38 33 22 48 44 38 29
Dem-Rep 5 -13 1 -5 0 -13 -4 8 30 -25 -18 -2 14
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Liberal 22 19 26 15 24 11 22 28 29 12 16 27 30
Moderate 32 33 34 32 32 39 30 29 31 36 34 30 31
Conservative 39 44 36 47 38 46 41 38 33 49 45 40 33
(DK/Ref) 6 3 4 6 6 4 7 5 6 3 5 4 6
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) [(122) [(137) [(85) |[(49) |(76) |(79) |(62) |(38) |(95) |(112) |(177) |(116) [(124) | (93)
Much more likely 16 19 14 10 21 21 16 15 14 10 14 19 18 16 17
Somewhat more likely 25 23 29 20 20 24 25 24 18 24 23 27 23 31 32
Somewhat less likely 1 2 1 2 - 1 - - - 3 1 1 2 1 -
Much less likely 1 1 1 2 2 - - - - 1 3 - - - -
No difference 55 52 53 64 54 49 55 56 66 60 57 48 57 47 47
(Don't know/refused) 2 2 1 1 3 4 4 5 2 1 2 4 0 5 5
Total More Likely 41 43 43 30 41 45 41 38 33 35 37 46 41 47 48
Total Less Likely 2 3 3 4 2 1 - - - 4 4 1 2 1 -
More - Less Likely 38 40 40 26 39 45 41 38 33 30 33 45 40 46 48
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
Yes 51 47 48 51 54 55 56 55 56 51 47 51 53 49 52
No 48 51 51 48 46 45 42 43 44 48 51 47 46 49 47
(Don't know/refused) 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 1 1 2 1 2 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) |(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) ((187)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 62 48 38 30 36 34 21 17 42 36 51 54 30 27
Not RAE 54 38 52 62 70 64 66 79 83 58 64 49 46 70 73
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) |(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) ((187)
Strong Dem 30 39 28 30 24 27 21 16 19 35 26 28 31 21 21
Weak Dem 11 12 10 11 11 11 12 13 12 15 8 10 12 10 8
Ind-lean Dem 9 11 6 12 6 9 6 6 5 10 5 11 8 8 7
Ind 6 4 3 5 6 7 11 10 11 5 9 4 5 4 5
Ind-lean Rep 13 10 14 14 14 15 12 13 16 10 17 11 12 14 13
Weak Rep 9 7 10 13 12 9 10 12 14 8 11 9 11 10 10
Strong Rep 21 14 28 15 24 22 23 26 18 14 23 24 20 31 33
(DK/Ref) 2 3 1 0 2 - 5 4 4 3 1 3 1 3 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 51 38 41 35 38 32 29 31 50 34 39 43 31 29
Ind 27 26 23 31 27 31 29 28 32 25 31 26 25 25 25
Rep 30 21 38 28 36 32 33 39 32 22 33 32 31 41 44
Dem-Rep 10 30 0 13 -1 6 -1 -10 -1 29 1 6 12 -10 -15
3-1-3 Dem 49 61 44 53 41 47 39 34 37 60 39 49 51 38 36
Ind 6 4 3 5 6 7 11 10 11 5 9 4 5 4 5
Rep 43 31 52 41 50 46 45 52 48 32 50 44 43 55 57
Dem-Rep 6 30 -8 12 -9 0 -7 -17 -12 28 -11 6 8 -16 -21
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 50 34 42 30 36 27 21 25 45 32 39 39 29 28
Ind 26 23 23 29 29 27 33 35 37 28 28 23 28 24 23
Rep 33 25 42 28 38 37 35 39 34 24 40 35 32 44 47
Dem-Rep 5 25 -8 14 -8 -1 -8 -18 -10 21 -8 4 8 -16 -19
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) |(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
Liberal 22 25 23 23 22 20 17 15 17 27 17 19 29 18 17
Moderate 32 35 27 42 31 31 30 30 36 39 34 28 31 26 27
Conservative 39 34 45 32 42 42 44 49 42 28 42 45 37 50 49
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 3 5 7 9 5 5 6 6 8 4 6 7
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D |[Cell RDD
Disability priority for voting ...
Total Answering (500) (0) [(500) |(255) |(245) |(151) |(349)
Much more likely 16 - 16 15 18 13 17
Somewhat more likely 25 - 25 22 28 27 24
Somewhat less likely 1 - 1 1 2 2 1
Much less likely 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
No difference 55 - 55 60 49 56 54
(Don't know/refused) 2 - 2 2 3 2 2
Total More Likely 41 - 41 36 45 39 41
Total Less Likely 2 - 2 2 3 3 2
More - Less Likely 38 - 38 35 42 37 39
Know someone with disability ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Yes 51 50 51 50 51 46 52
No 48 48 48 48 48 52 46
(Don't know/refused) 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
Key Groups ...
Total Answering (1000) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Rising Amer Electorate 46 45 47 45 48 57 42
Not RAE 54 55 53 55 52 43 58
Q90 Party ID ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) |(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Strong Dem 30 30 30 30 30 25 32
Weak Dem 11 11 11 11 11 17 8
Ind-lean Dem 9 9 9 9 9 11 7
Ind 6 6 6 6 6 3 7
Ind-lean Rep 13 13 13 13 13 14 12
Weak Rep 9 9 10 9 9 7 10
Strong Rep 21 21 21 21 21 19 22
(DK/Ref) 2 2 2 2 2 3 2
2-3-2 Dem 41 41 41 41 41 42 40
Ind 27 27 27 27 27 29 26
Rep 30 30 30 30 30 26 32
Dem-Rep 10 10 10 10 10 16 8
3-1-3 Dem 49 49 49 49 49 53 47
Ind 6 6 6 6 6 3 7
Rep 43 43 43 43 43 41 44
Dem-Rep 6 6 6 6 6 13 4
Mod 2-3-2 Dem 38 38 38 38 38 36 39
Ind 26 26 26 26 26 28 25
Rep 33 34 33 33 33 33 34
Dem-Rep 5 5 5 5 5 2 6
Q93 Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Liberal 22 21 23 23 21 25 21
Moderate 32 33 31 32 33 32 32
Conservative 39 40 39 39 40 39 40
(DK/Ref) 6 6 6 5 7 4 7
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE |2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) |(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Liberal Dem 20 22 18 41 1 7 40 3 4 22 20 21 12 40 6
Mod/Cons Dem 27 27 27 a7 7 28 a7 7 27 24 29 26 32 a7 11
Lib/Mod Rep 11 10 12 1 20 12 2 20 12 8 13 10 13 2 18
Conservative Rep 31 28 35 2 62 12 3 61 18 35 28 32 22 3 53
DK 6 6 5 6 6 14 6 6 10 6 5 6 12 5 7
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Male a7 43 52 38 55 54 38 56 41 52 43 48 37 37 53
Female 53 57 48 62 45 46 62 44 59 48 57 52 63 63 a7
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |[(307) |(393) |(48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) |(90) |[(241) |(466)
Male a7 42 51 38 53 51 39 54 39 52 42 48 36 35 52
Female 53 58 49 62 a7 49 61 46 61 48 58 52 64 65 48
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Dem Men 15 12 18 26 4 10 26 5 4 17 12 15 13 25 6
Dem Women 26 30 23 52 3 13 51 3 14 24 29 27 24 53 8
Ind Men 16 17 16 10 19 38 10 19 32 16 17 17 13 10 19
Ind Women 11 14 8 8 10 31 9 8 41 8 11 9 23 8 11
Rep Men 15 13 19 1 32 3 1 32 2 18 13 16 11 1 27
Rep Women 15 13 17 1 31 1 1 31 4 14 15 15 16 1 26
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
18-24 10 7 13 10 8 19 9 9 17 6 13 9 16 10 9
25-29 6 6 5 7 6 4 8 5 4 4 9 6 6 9 4
30-34 7 8 5 7 6 8 7 6 10 6 7 7 9 6 8
35-39 10 10 11 10 9 19 10 9 14 8 11 9 15 11 10
40 - 44 7 8 6 7 8 5 7 8 2 7 7 7 7 7 8
45 - 49 12 12 10 11 12 16 11 12 17 11 13 12 11 12 12
50 - 54 9 9 9 9 8 7 9 9 7 8 9 8 13 8 9
55 - 59 8 9 8 8 10 3 8 10 3 10 7 9 5 7 10
60 - 64 11 12 10 13 10 1 13 9 6 14 8 11 7 12 10
Over 64 18 16 21 17 20 13 17 21 17 24 15 20 9 16 19
18- 29 16 13 18 17 14 24 17 14 21 10 22 15 22 19 13
30-39 17 18 16 17 15 26 17 15 24 14 18 16 24 17 17
40 - 49 19 21 16 18 20 21 18 20 19 19 20 19 18 19 20
50 - 64 28 30 26 30 28 11 30 28 16 32 24 28 26 27 29
Over 64 18 16 21 17 20 13 17 21 17 24 15 20 9 16 19
18- 49 52 52 51 52 49 71 52 49 64 43 60 50 63 56 50
50 and over 46 46 48 48 49 24 a7 49 33 56 38 48 35 44 48
Non-Seniors 80 82 77 82 77 82 82 77 80 75 84 79 89 83 79
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Liberal Dem 20 90 - - 100 - - - - - 40 - - 42 10 -
Mod/Cons Dem 27 - 62 18 - 100 - - - 45 55 - - 53 20 -
Lib/Mod Rep 11 5 30 - - - 100 - - 32 - - 25 - 13 24
Conservative Rep 31 - - 78 - - - 100 - - - - 71 - 33 72
DK 6 1 0 0 - - - - 100 - 5 10 4 5 5 4
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |[(430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Male 47 33 51 52 29 45 56 56 44 55 39 59 55 36 60 51
Female 53 67 49 48 71 55 44 44 56 45 61 41 45 64 40 49
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |[(158) |[(246) |((314) |(145) |(164) |(99) |(271) | (40) | (83) |(316) | (40) |(384) [(257) [(204) ((278)
Male 47 30 50 53 27 46 55 54 44 53 37 52 54 35 58 50
Female 53 70 50 47 73 54 45 46 56 47 63 48 46 65 42 50
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |[(430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Dem Men 15 20 23 5 22 34 - - 13 - 29 - - 36 - -
Dem Women 26 58 25 11 64 46 - - 16 - 53 - - 64 - -
Ind Men 16 11 17 20 7 11 21 20 9 55 9 59 20 - 60 -
Ind Women 11 7 14 10 6 10 11 9 12 45 8 41 10 - 40 -
Rep Men 15 2 10 28 - - 35 36 10 - - - 36 - - 51
Rep Women 15 2 9 27 - - 33 35 10 - - - 35 - - 49
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |[(430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
18-24 10 17 9 6 15 10 8 6 10 13 12 11 7 11 10 8
25-29 6 10 6 4 10 8 2 3 9 1 9 2 3 10 4 3
30-34 7 7 5 7 8 4 6 7 16 4 6 15 7 6 10 5
35-39 10 8 12 10 8 13 8 10 6 11 11 10 10 10 13 9
40-44 7 6 8 8 6 7 14 8 4 9 6 2 9 7 6 9
45 - 49 12 11 10 13 11 10 8 14 21 12 11 8 12 10 11 12
50 - 54 9 8 10 9 8 10 11 8 5 11 9 6 9 9 10 7
55-59 8 4 9 11 4 8 10 10 7 9 7 10 10 7 9 10
60 - 64 11 14 11 10 14 10 12 10 7 10 12 9 11 11 10 12
Over 64 18 15 18 22 15 19 17 21 15 16 17 22 20 17 14 24
18- 29 16 27 15 10 25 18 10 10 19 14 21 13 11 21 14 11
30-39 17 15 17 17 16 17 15 17 22 14 17 25 17 16 22 14
40 - 49 19 16 18 20 17 16 22 22 25 20 17 10 21 18 18 21
50 - 64 28 26 30 29 26 29 33 28 18 30 27 25 29 27 29 29
Over 64 18 15 18 22 15 19 17 21 15 16 17 22 20 17 14 24
18- 49 52 58 50 48 57 51 47 49 66 49 55 48 49 55 53 45
50 and over 46 41 48 51 42 48 50 49 33 47 45 46 49 44 43 54
Non-Seniors 80 84 80 77 84 80 80 77 84 80 82 73 78 82 82 75
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER
Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not

Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Party ID/Ideology ...

Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Liberal Dem 20 44 12 - 48 28 31 - - - - 5 25 15 12 27
Mod/Cons Dem 27 51 29 - 47 68 64 - - - - 3 35 20 26 28
Lib/Mod Rep 11 - 18 18 - - - - 27 48 12 10 6 15 13 9
Conservative Rep 31 - 17 78 - - - - 70 48 83 72 21 39 36 26
DK 6 5 5 4 5 3 5 10 3 3 5 6 8 5 6 7

Q2 Respondent gender ...

Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) |(57) |@27) |(95) |(208) [(197) |462) |(538) |(470) |(530)
Male 47 |37 |s0 |56 |33 |43 |52 |59 |66 |53 |50 |55 |33 |59 |100 | -
Female 53 (63 |50 |44 |67 |57 |48 |41 |34 |47 |50 |45 |67 |41 | - |100

White gender ...

Total answering (754) |(238) |(202) [(300) |(180) | (78) |(58) |(40) |(@06) |(84) |(194) [(159) |(223) |(531) |(352) |(402)
Male 47 |36 |48 |54 |32 |42 |48 |52 |65 |53 |49 |54 |18 |59 |100 | -
Female 53 |64 |52 |46 |68 |58 |52 |48 |35 |47 |51 |46 |82 |41 | - |100

Party ID/Gender ...

Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Dem Men 15 26 18 - 33 43 - - - - - 1 15 14 31 -
Dem Women 26 52 24 - 67 57 - - - - - 8 40 14 - 49
Ind Men 16 12 13 25 - - 52 59 66 - - 22 12 20 35 -
Ind Women 11 11 9 13 - - 48 41 34 - - 7 11 10 - 20
Rep Men 15 - 19 31 - - - - - 53 50 29 6 24 33 -
Rep Women 15 - 17 31 - - - - - 47 50 30 14 16 - 28
Q6 Age ...

Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
18-24 10 9 16 7 7 24 15 11 6 9 7 9 21 - 9 10
25-29 6 9 6 3 10 10 5 2 4 3 2 4 14 - 6 6
30-34 7 6 9 6 7 5 5 15 11 9 4 6 6 8 6 7
35-39 10 10 11 11 9 14 13 10 13 6 9 6 9 11 12 8
40 - 44 7 7 6 9 8 6 3 2 10 9 8 10 6 8 7 8
45 - 49 12 12 9 12 12 7 12 8 13 12 12 15 8 15 11 13
50 - 54 9 9 8 9 8 10 10 6 12 7 8 5 6 11 11 7
55 - 59 8 7 8 10 6 8 8 10 9 9 11 11 6 11 10 7
60 - 64 11 14 8 10 14 3 13 9 8 12 12 10 7 14 10 12
Over 64 18 18 18 20 19 13 16 22 10 20 26 23 16 20 17 19
18- 29 16 17 21 10 17 34 19 13 10 13 10 13 35 - 15 17
30-39 17 16 19 17 15 19 18 25 24 16 13 12 15 19 19 16
40 - 49 19 18 16 21 19 13 15 10 23 22 20 25 14 24 18 20
50 - 64 28 29 24 30 29 21 31 25 29 27 30 26 19 36 30 26
Over 64 18 18 18 20 19 13 16 22 10 20 26 23 16 20 17 19
18- 49 52 51 56 48 51 66 52 48 57 50 43 50 63 42 51 52
50 and over 46 48 42 50 48 34 a7 46 39 48 56 49 35 56 48 45
Non-Seniors 80 81 80 78 80 87 82 73 86 77 73 76 82 78 82 78
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- [40- |50- [Over (18- |Over | Sen
Total Men |Womem Men |(Womei 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Liberal Dem 20 11 27 9 12 31 18 18 19 16 22 18 21
Mod/Cons Dem 27 22 22 18 24 31 27 23 28 29 27 28 27
Lib/Mod Rep 11 16 11 14 11 7 9 12 13 10 10 12 11
Conservative Rep 31 41 31 37 27 19 31 35 31 35 29 33 30
DK 6 5 6 3 7 8 8 8 4 5 8 5 7
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) |((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
Male 47 100 - 100 - 45 51 44 51 44 47 48 48
Female 53 - 100 - 100 55 49 56 49 56 53 52 52
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(352) |(402) [(@17) |(87) |(96) ([(123) |(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |(583)
Male 47 100 - 100 - 42 51 44 51 44 46 49 48
Female 53 - 100 - 100 58 49 56 49 56 54 51 52
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
Dem Men 15 25 - - - 18 18 11 14 15 15 14 15
Dem Women 26 - 42 - - 36 21 27 25 24 28 25 27
Ind Men 16 33 - 100 - 17 20 14 18 11 17 16 17
Ind Women 11 - 22 - 100 6 15 11 9 9 11 9 10
Rep Men 15 39 - - - 10 13 17 17 18 14 18 15
Rep Women 15 - 35 - - 10 11 16 14 22 13 17 13
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
18-24 10 7 8 12 7 61 - - - - 19 - 12
25-29 6 5 6 5 2 39 - - - - 12 - 8
30-34 7 6 7 9 10 - 41 - - - 13 - 9
35-39 10 12 8 11 14 - 59 - - - 19 - 13
40 - 44 7 6 7 7 4 - - 38 - - 14 - 9
45 - 49 12 12 13 9 15 - - 62 - - 23 - 15
50 - 54 9 11 8 12 7 - - - 31 - - 19 11
55 -59 8 11 7 11 6 - - - 30 - - 18 11
60 - 64 11 11 12 9 10 - - - 39 - - 24 14
Over 64 18 20 22 13 16 - - - - 100 - 40 -
18- 29 16 11 14 17 9 100 - - - - 31 - 20
30-39 17 18 15 21 24 - 100 - - - 33 - 21
40 - 49 19 18 20 16 19 - - 100 - - 37 - 24
50 - 64 28 32 27 32 24 - - - 100 - - 60 35
Over 64 18 20 22 13 16 - - - - 100 - 40 -
18- 49 52 47 49 54 53 100 (100 | 100 - - 100 - 65
50 and over 46 52 48 45 40 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 35
Non-Seniors 80 79 75 86 77 100 (100 |100 |[100 - 100 60 100

Page 64



September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors |Women Men [(WomenMen [Women Men
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Liberal Dem 20 29 19 18 19 16 21 18 20 30 13 23 12 18 14
Mod/Cons Dem 27 27 20 17 22 25 21 23 21 26 27 32 25 33 23
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 11 14 15 11 12 13 13 8 11 9 14 9 11
Conservative Rep 31 24 38 42 34 38 36 36 35 22 37 30 36 32 38
DK 6 7 7 7 4 4 7 4 6 10 7 4 5 4 6
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) [(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Male a7 42 51 44 51 44 46 49 48 - 100 - 100 - 100
Female 53 58 49 56 49 56 54 51 52 100 - 100 - 100 -
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(96) [(123) |(143) [(220) ((159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(197) |(166) |(195) [(184) |(88) | (71)
Male a7 42 51 44 51 44 46 49 48 - 100 - 100 - 100
Female 53 58 49 56 49 56 54 51 52 100 - 100 - 100 -
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) [(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Dem Men 15 16 13 9 11 13 12 12 12 - 33 - 29 - 33
Dem Women 26 33 19 20 22 21 23 22 23 52 - 48 - 43 -
Ind Men 16 11 21 14 18 12 16 15 17 - 36 - 32 - 26
Ind Women 11 8 16 12 10 9 12 10 11 20 - 18 - 17 -
Rep Men 15 14 16 19 21 19 17 20 19 - 29 - 36 - 40
Rep Women 15 16 14 21 16 25 17 20 17 24 - 34 - 39 -
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
18-24 10 59 - - - - 16 - 10 19 18 - - - -
25-29 6 41 - - - - 11 - 7 12 12 - - - -
30-34 7 - 40 - - - 14 - 8 14 12 - - - -
35-39 10 - 60 - - - 20 - 13 16 24 - - - -
40 - 44 7 - - 34 - - 14 - 8 14 13 - - - -
45 - 49 12 - - 66 - - 26 - 16 24 21 - - - -
50 - 54 9 - - - 32 - - 18 12 - - 15 22 - -
55 - 59 8 - - - 29 - - 17 11 - - 16 21 - -
60 - 64 11 - - - 39 - - 23 15 - - 26 21 - -
Over 64 18 - - - - 100 - 42 - - - 43 36 100 | 100
18- 29 16 100 - - - - 27 - 17 32 30 - - - -
30-39 17 - 100 - - - 34 - 21 30 36 - - - -
40 - 49 19 - - 100 - - 40 - 25 39 34 - - - -
50 - 64 28 - - - 100 - - 58 38 - - 57 64 - -
Over 64 18 - - - - 100 - 42 - - - 43 36 100 | 100
18- 49 52 100 |100 |100 - - 100 - 62 100 | 100 - - - -
50 and over 46 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 38 - - 100 |100 |100 |100
Non-Seniors 80 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 58 100 |100 |100 57 64 - -
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen [|WomenWomer WomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) |((296) |(174)
Liberal Dem 20 29 12 25 10 17 14 37 19 18 13 26 20 20 19 22
Mod/Cons Dem 27 19 22 25 21 29 20 33 36 33 35 22 27 27 28 25
Lib/Mod Rep 11 11 14 10 17 11 11 4 9 9 7 13 10 11 10 12
Conservative Rep 31 29 44 33 39 36 40 13 29 33 30 26 27 35 36 33
DK 6 8 5 3 5 3 6 8 4 2 11 7 9 2 3 2
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
Male 47 - 100 - 100 - 100 - - - 45 46 46 48 47 50
Female 53 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 55 54 54 52 53 50
White gender ...
Total answering (754) [(197) [(166) [(195) ((184) | (88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |(163) |(218) |(381) [(367) |(221) ((145)
Male 47 - 100 - 100 - 100 - - - 47 47 47 46 45 48
Female 53 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 | 100 53 53 53 54 55 52
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) ((520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
Dem Men 15 - 27 - 24 - 30 - - - 16 14 15 14 14 15
Dem Women 26 42 - 43 - 39 - 70 51 45 30 26 28 25 25 24
Ind Men 16 - 34 - 32 - 26 - - - 14 15 15 18 16 21
Ind Women 11 22 - 19 - 17 - 14 14 15 9 11 10 11 11 12
Rep Men 15 - 37 - 42 - 43 - - - 15 16 15 16 17 14
Rep Women 15 32 - 38 - 45 - 14 34 40 15 15 15 15 16 13
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(119) |(106) | (58) [(220) ((300) [(520) |((470) ((296) |(174)
18-24 10 17 14 - - - - 37 - - 13 16 15 4 7 -
25-29 6 12 10 - - - - 12 - - 8 4 6 6 9 1
30-34 7 14 13 - - - - 13 - - 7 6 7 7 7 8
35-39 10 17 24 - - - - 14 - - 8 5 6 14 12 18
40-44 7 14 13 - - - - 9 - - 3 5 4 10 11 9
45 - 49 12 27 25 - - - - 16 - - 9 13 11 12 16 7
50 - 54 9 - - 16 21 - - - 13 - 9 9 9 8 7 11
55-59 8 - - 14 20 - - - 13 - 6 8 7 10 8 13
60 - 64 11 - - 25 20 - - - 19 - 10 15 13 9 8 11
Over 64 18 - - 45 38 100 | 100 - 55 100 25 17 21 16 13 20
18- 29 16 28 24 - - - - 48 - - 22 20 21 10 16 1
30-39 17 31 38 - - - - 27 - - 15 11 13 22 19 26
40 - 49 19 41 38 - - - - 24 - - 12 18 16 23 27 15
50 - 64 28 - - 55 62 - - - 45 - 25 32 29 27 23 35
Over 64 18 - - 45 38 100 | 100 - 55 100 25 17 21 16 13 20
18- 49 52 100 | 100 - - - - 100 - - 49 50 49 55 62 42
50 and over 46 - - 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 | 100 51 49 50 43 36 55
Non-Seniors 80 100 | 100 55 62 - - 100 45 - 74 82 78 82 85 77
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Liberal Dem 20 13 22 18 21 18 25 11 14 29 25 10 12 30 24
Mod/Cons Dem 27 25 18 21 23 24 21 28 24 26 30 22 21 23 21
Lib/Mod Rep 11 9 18 14 12 12 13 14 11 8 9 16 15 9 13
Conservative Rep 31 39 30 34 38 42 32 40 34 30 22 45 39 32 30
DK 6 12 6 8 2 2 1 2 8 2 10 2 7 2 10
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Male a7 a7 a7 a7 46 45 48 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Female 53 53 53 53 54 55 52 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |[(221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
Male a7 a7 a7 a7 46 45 48 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Female 53 53 53 53 54 55 52 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Dem Men 15 12 13 12 12 11 13 30 32 - - 25 26 - -
Dem Women 26 23 18 20 25 24 27 - - 48 51 - - 46 38
Ind Men 16 16 13 14 17 14 21 37 33 - - 36 30 - -
Ind Women 11 9 13 11 11 11 12 - - 22 19 - - 21 22
Rep Men 15 19 20 19 17 20 14 33 33 - - 38 42 - -
Rep Women 15 20 20 20 17 20 13 - - 29 28 - - 32 38
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
18-24 10 12 11 11 4 6 - 4 14 4 15 3 10 4 12
25-29 6 7 5 6 5 7 2 6 6 7 6 4 5 5 6
30-34 7 7 5 6 8 8 7 7 6 8 7 7 6 8 5
35-39 10 8 6 7 13 10 18 16 9 13 4 14 9 12 5
40 - 44 7 2 3 3 11 11 10 11 3 9 6 11 2 11 3
45 - 49 12 8 15 12 12 17 5 9 12 15 11 8 14 16 11
50 - 54 9 10 10 10 9 7 11 9 12 7 7 10 12 7 8
55 - 59 8 6 7 7 10 9 13 9 11 10 4 11 11 10 3
60 - 64 11 9 17 14 9 8 10 10 10 8 15 10 11 8 16
Over 64 18 31 19 24 18 15 22 17 18 15 23 21 19 15 28
18- 29 16 18 16 17 8 13 2 10 20 11 21 7 15 9 18
30-39 17 15 11 13 20 17 25 23 15 21 11 21 15 20 10
40 - 49 19 10 18 15 23 28 16 20 14 25 17 19 16 26 14
50 - 64 28 25 34 30 28 24 34 29 33 26 26 31 34 26 28
Over 64 18 31 19 24 18 15 22 17 18 15 23 21 19 15 28
18- 49 52 43 45 44 52 58 43 53 50 56 49 a7 a7 56 42
50 and over 46 56 54 55 46 40 56 46 50 40 49 52 53 41 56
Non-Seniors 80 69 79 75 80 82 77 82 82 82 75 78 81 82 70
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union

Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Liberal Dem 20 24 21 17 19 21 21 16 20 25 22 19 20
Mod/Cons Dem 27 27 27 28 28 19 23 23 24 38 42 25 26
Lib/Mod Rep 11 8 11 12 11 11 13 15 12 10 9 11 11
Conservative Rep 31 25 33 30 36 34 37 34 39 21 19 33 29
DK 6 12 3 7 1 11 2 6 1 3 4 6 9
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Male a7 46 a7 46 52 49 42 46 52 a7 53 a7 45
Female 53 54 53 54 48 51 58 54 48 53 a7 53 55
White gender ...
Total answering (754) [(169) [(190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Male a7 49 42 46 52 49 42 46 52 43 49 48 a7
Female 53 51 58 54 48 51 58 54 48 57 51 52 53
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Dem Men 15 15 16 15 14 13 12 12 12 22 27 13 14
Dem Women 26 29 27 26 23 18 27 21 23 35 33 24 27
Ind Men 16 17 17 14 18 16 15 13 18 15 15 17 15
Ind Women 11 11 11 9 10 12 12 10 9 8 5 12 11
Rep Men 15 14 14 16 19 20 14 19 22 10 11 17 16
Rep Women 15 11 15 19 15 16 18 23 16 9 7 16 16
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
18-24 10 30 8 - - 25 7 - - 5 1 11 17
25-29 6 12 11 - - 13 9 - - 8 7 6 6
30-34 7 13 14 - - 13 15 - - 8 10 7 7
35-39 10 13 26 - - 15 25 - - 10 11 10 7
40 - 44 7 9 19 - - 6 21 - - 10 8 7 4
45 - 49 12 22 22 - - 28 24 - - 13 14 11 10
50 - 54 9 - - 18 19 - - 18 19 14 15 7 8
55 - 59 8 - - 15 22 - - 12 23 10 9 8 7
60 - 64 11 - - 25 22 - - 25 20 11 13 11 12
Over 64 18 - - 41 37 - - 44 39 10 9 21 22
18- 29 16 42 19 - - 38 16 - - 13 8 17 22
30-39 17 26 40 - - 28 39 - - 18 21 17 13
40 - 49 19 31 41 - - 33 44 - - 23 22 18 14
50 - 64 28 - - 59 63 - - 56 61 35 38 26 27
Over 64 18 - - 41 37 - - 44 39 10 9 21 22
18- 49 52 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 53 51 51 50
50 and over 46 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 46 a7 a7 49
Non-Seniors 80 100 | 100 59 63 100 | 100 56 61 89 89 78 77
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |((154) |((408)
Liberal Dem 20 26 26 18 19 19 21 24 22 18 27 15 24
Mod/Cons Dem 27 30 33 20 19 22 57 37 45 25 30 33 30
Lib/Mod Rep 11 15 13 13 14 13 1 7 3 12 8 6 8
Conservative Rep 31 23 18 39 36 36 4 21 14 35 24 33 26
DK 6 3 5 5 8 5 10 7 10 5 6 7 7
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Male 47 43 49 48 47 47 35 58 48 50 53 31 44
Female 53 57 51 52 53 53 65 42 52 50 47 69 56
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |[(131) | (78) [(616) ((317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) [(457) |(133) |(121) |(287)
Male 47 43 49 48 47 47 - - - 49 55 30 43
Female 53 57 51 52 53 53 - - - 51 45 70 57
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
Dem Men 15 15 21 11 12 12 21 29 23 15 17 10 14
Dem Women 26 34 34 20 19 22 55 29 39 21 33 35 34
Ind Men 16 17 18 15 14 16 14 17 19 16 21 11 16
Ind Women 11 9 6 12 12 11 5 8 8 12 6 12 9
Rep Men 15 10 9 20 21 18 - 12 6 18 14 8 12
Rep Women 15 14 11 20 21 18 3 4 4 17 8 22 13
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) [(578) [(215) |(154) |((408)
18-24 10 4 - 8 13 7 19 20 17 2 38 - 21
25-29 6 3 2 6 6 5 10 9 9 4 14 - 8
30-34 7 10 12 6 6 7 4 14 8 7 9 2 7
35-39 10 9 11 10 6 10 11 11 11 11 8 11 9
40-44 7 10 8 6 2 7 9 8 9 9 5 2 4
45 - 49 12 12 14 12 12 12 11 8 10 14 5 7 8
50 - 54 9 15 17 8 9 9 4 12 7 10 6 10 7
55-59 8 11 11 8 7 9 8 7 7 10 4 8 6
60 - 64 11 12 12 11 13 11 13 4 10 13 4 14 8
Over 64 18 14 13 23 25 21 11 7 10 18 4 44 20
18-29 16 7 2 14 19 13 28 29 27 6 52 - 29
30-39 17 19 23 16 12 16 15 25 20 18 18 13 16
40 - 49 19 22 22 18 15 19 20 16 19 24 10 10 12
50 - 64 28 38 40 27 29 29 26 22 25 33 14 31 22
Over 64 18 14 13 23 25 21 11 7 10 18 4 44 20
18- 49 52 48 46 48 45 48 64 70 65 48 80 23 57
50 and over 46 52 53 50 54 50 36 29 34 50 19 76 42
Non-Seniors 80 86 86 75 74 77 89 92 89 81 94 54 79
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL

MARITAL/GENDER

WHITE MARITAL/GENDER

Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
Liberal Dem 20 18 24 13 22 10 17 26 29 10 12 26 29
Mod/Cons Dem 27 20 28 27 26 27 25 24 34 20 25 19 26
Lib/Mod Rep 11 14 12 7 11 14 11 11 6 16 15 13 8
Conservative Rep 31 40 29 38 31 39 33 30 21 45 36 35 26
DK 6 4 4 7 6 4 8 6 6 3 7 4 6
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Male 47 49 55 30 43 100 (100 - - 100 (100 - -
Female 53 51 45 70 57 - - 100 (100 - - 100 (100
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Male 47 49 55 30 43 100 (100 - - 100 (100 - -
Female 53 51 45 70 57 - - 100 (100 - - 100 (100
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Dem Men 15 12 16 8 12 30 32 - - 24 28 - -
Dem Women 26 18 27 29 29 - - 42 60 - - 36 51
Ind Men 16 16 17 12 14 33 36 - - 34 32 - -
Ind Women 11 12 8 14 10 - - 25 15 - - 24 18
Rep Men 15 20 21 8 16 36 28 - - 42 36 - -
Rep Women 15 20 11 27 17 - - 33 23 - - 39 29
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
18-24 10 1 37 - 19 - 24 4 19 - 19 1 18
25-29 6 4 13 - 7 3 11 6 6 1 10 6 4
30-34 7 7 8 1 6 6 6 8 7 7 6 8 6
35-39 10 9 12 11 11 13 12 9 7 10 14 8 8
40 - 44 7 9 4 2 3 9 4 10 4 8 3 9 3
45 - 49 12 14 6 7 9 12 8 16 8 12 10 16 8
50 - 54 9 10 5 11 8 12 9 8 6 12 9 8 7
55 - 59 8 11 4 6 5 12 6 8 6 14 6 8 5
60 - 64 11 14 4 12 8 11 8 15 9 11 10 16 7
Over 64 18 20 5 49 23 20 13 15 25 23 14 16 31
18- 29 16 4 49 - 25 3 35 9 25 1 29 7 22
30-39 17 16 20 12 17 19 18 17 14 17 20 16 14
40 - 49 19 23 10 9 12 21 11 26 13 20 13 26 11
50 - 64 28 35 14 29 21 35 23 30 21 37 24 33 19
Over 64 18 20 5 49 23 20 13 15 25 23 14 16 31
18 - 49 52 44 80 20 54 44 64 53 52 39 62 49 48
50 and over 46 54 18 78 44 56 36 45 46 60 38 49 49
Non-Seniors 80 79 93 49 75 79 87 83 72 75 86 82 66
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Liberal Dem 20 23 22 22 21 16 13 13 14 25 14 18 26 17 17
Mod/Cons Dem 27 36 20 30 17 27 22 21 22 34 24 28 23 20 18
Lib/Mod Rep 11 7 13 14 12 9 10 12 15 12 13 7 13 9 9
Conservative Rep 31 23 36 26 37 34 34 39 33 18 35 35 30 43 45
DK 6 6 6 3 7 7 11 7 8 7 6 8 4 6 7
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Male a7 51 44 39 49 52 49 43 39 a7 a7 a7 a7 46 46
Female 53 49 56 61 51 48 51 57 61 53 53 53 53 54 54
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(156) ((227) |(121) | (76) |[(111) |(139) |(139) |(89) |[(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Male a7 49 45 44 50 56 43 43 39 50 45 46 a7 46 46
Female 53 51 55 56 50 44 57 57 61 50 55 54 53 54 54
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Dem Men 15 21 13 9 12 13 14 9 9 18 13 14 13 11 10
Dem Women 26 30 25 31 23 25 18 20 23 32 21 25 30 20 18
Ind Men 16 16 13 17 18 21 18 15 17 14 19 15 16 13 13
Ind Women 11 10 10 14 9 10 11 14 15 11 12 11 8 12 13
Rep Men 15 13 18 13 17 19 14 16 10 13 14 17 16 21 23
Rep Women 15 8 20 15 19 13 19 22 22 9 19 15 15 20 21
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) |(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
18-24 10 12 11 11 5 4 6 3 1 6 9 9 16 6 6
25-29 6 6 8 7 3 3 5 4 1 8 5 7 5 8 6
30-34 7 8 7 5 8 7 7 8 11 4 10 5 9 4 5
35-39 10 10 9 14 7 10 9 9 10 9 10 13 6 12 12
40 - 44 7 9 7 8 12 4 7 6 4 7 6 7 9 7 8
45 - 49 12 13 11 10 15 19 9 10 10 14 9 15 8 16 20
50 - 54 9 8 10 8 11 7 10 9 9 6 10 8 11 8 7
55 - 59 8 7 8 8 5 7 13 13 13 9 9 9 5 8 6
60 - 64 11 10 10 11 13 12 12 12 15 12 12 11 9 10 11
Over 64 18 16 18 15 18 25 21 23 25 24 18 16 19 19 18
18- 29 16 18 20 18 7 7 12 7 3 14 14 16 21 13 11
30-39 17 18 16 19 15 17 16 17 21 13 20 18 16 16 17
40 - 49 19 21 18 18 27 23 16 16 14 21 15 22 17 24 28
50 - 64 28 25 28 27 28 27 35 35 36 27 32 28 26 26 24
Over 64 18 16 18 15 18 25 21 23 25 24 18 16 19 19 18
18- 49 52 57 53 55 50 a7 43 40 37 48 49 55 54 53 56
50 and over 46 41 46 42 a7 51 56 58 61 51 49 43 44 45 42
Non-Seniors 80 82 81 82 78 73 78 76 73 75 80 83 80 79 79
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Liberal Dem 20 19 21 20 19 23 18
Mod/Cons Dem 27 28 26 26 28 29 26
Lib/Mod Rep 11 10 11 11 10 9 11
Conservative Rep 31 31 30 31 31 31 31
DK 6 7 6 6 7 5 7
Q2 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Male 47 48 46 50 44 55 44
Female 53 52 54 50 56 45 56
White gender ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Male 47 48 45 49 44 55 43
Female 53 52 55 51 56 45 57
Party ID/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Dem Men 15 15 14 15 14 18 13
Dem Women 26 25 27 25 27 24 27
Ind Men 16 16 16 18 14 20 15
Ind Women 11 11 11 9 13 9 12
Rep Men 15 15 16 16 15 16 15
Rep Women 15 15 15 15 15 11 17
Q6 Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
18 - 24 10 10 9 9 10 21 5
25-29 6 5 8 5 8 14 3
30-34 7 6 7 7 7 7 7
35-39 10 12 9 11 9 12 9
40 - 44 7 8 6 8 7 5 8
45 - 49 12 11 13 12 12 9 13
50-54 9 9 9 9 8 8 9
55 - 59 8 9 8 9 8 9 8
60 - 64 11 11 11 11 11 9 12
Over 64 18 18 19 18 19 7 24
18-29 16 15 17 14 18 35 8
30-39 17 18 16 18 16 18 16
40 - 49 19 19 19 20 18 14 21
50 - 64 28 29 27 29 27 26 29
Over 64 18 18 19 18 19 7 24
18 - 49 52 52 52 52 52 67 45
50 and over 46 47 46 47 46 32 53
Non-Seniors 80 81 79 81 79 92 75
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE |2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) [(307) |(393) |(48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) |(90) |[(241) |(466)
18-24 7 5 10 7 7 11 7 7 13 4 10 6 15 7 7
25-29 5 6 4 6 4 6 7 4 5 3 8 5 6 9 3
30-34 7 8 6 7 6 8 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7
35-39 10 11 9 9 9 18 9 9 13 8 10 9 14 9 10
40 - 44 7 7 6 6 8 3 6 8 - 8 6 7 5 5 8
45 - 49 12 13 11 11 12 22 11 12 21 11 15 13 11 14 12
50 - 54 9 9 10 11 8 7 10 9 10 8 9 8 16 9 10
55-59 9 9 8 8 9 3 8 9 2 11 7 9 5 7 10
60 - 64 11 12 10 13 11 2 14 10 6 14 10 12 7 13 10
Over 64 21 18 24 21 22 18 19 23 20 26 18 22 11 20 21
18 - 29 13 10 15 14 12 17 14 11 18 7 18 12 21 16 10
30-39 16 19 14 16 15 26 16 16 19 15 17 15 21 15 17
40 - 49 19 20 17 16 20 25 17 20 21 19 21 19 16 19 20
50 - 64 29 30 28 32 29 12 33 28 18 32 26 30 27 28 30
Over 64 21 18 24 21 22 18 19 23 20 26 18 22 11 20 21
18 - 49 48 49 46 a7 a7 67 a7 a7 59 40 55 a7 59 51 a7
50 and over 50 49 52 53 51 30 52 51 39 58 44 52 39 49 51
Non-Seniors 77 80 75 79 76 79 80 75 77 72 81 76 86 79 77
Over 70 13 11 15 13 14 13 12 15 14 15 12 14 8 12 13
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Young Women 28 31 23 34 21 30 34 21 34 19 34 26 43 36 23
Young Men 24 21 28 18 28 41 18 29 30 24 26 25 20 20 27
Older Women 24 24 24 27 22 12 27 22 22 27 21 25 18 27 22
Older Men 22 22 24 20 27 12 20 27 11 28 17 23 17 17 26
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |[(307) |(393) |(48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) |(90) |[(241) |(466)
Young Women 26 30 21 30 22 35 30 22 34 18 32 24 41 35 22
Young Men 22 19 25 16 25 32 17 25 24 22 23 22 17 16 25
Older Women 26 25 27 31 24 11 30 23 24 28 24 27 20 31 24
Older Men 24 24 26 22 27 19 22 28 14 30 19 25 19 18 27
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Young Women 12 13 10 18 6 16 17 6 15 8 14 11 20 19 7
Older Women 11 11 10 12 10 3 12 10 8 12 9 11 9 13 9
Sen ior Women 6 6 6 6 6 2 5 7 5 7 5 6 5 6 5
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) |(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2
High School graduate 20 18 21 21 18 16 20 19 23 14 23 18 31 18 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Some college 29 30 28 29 28 32 29 29 23 30 25 28 34 29 29
College graduate 30 30 30 28 31 31 30 30 30 31 32 31 18 30 29
Post-graduate school 17 17 18 17 18 16 18 17 20 19 17 18 13 19 17
(DK/Ref) 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 21 23 23 21 18 22 21 25 17 24 20 34 20 22
Post H.S. 30 31 29 31 29 32 30 31 23 31 27 29 35 30 30
College graduate 47 47 47 45 49 47 47 47 50 50 48 49 31 49 46
Non-College graduate 52 52 52 54 50 50 52 52 47 49 51 50 69 50 53
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) |(164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
18-24 7 11 8 5 10 9 8 5 10 10 9 5 7 10 5 7
25-29 5 9 5 3 10 7 3 3 7 2 8 - 3 8 3 3
30-34 7 7 5 7 8 3 7 7 13 3 5 12 7 6 9 5
35-39 10 8 10 10 8 12 7 10 8 10 10 11 10 9 14 8
40 - 44 7 4 8 8 4 5 12 8 - 7 5 - 9 5 5 9
45 - 49 12 13 10 13 14 10 9 14 25 12 12 6 12 11 13 11
50 - 54 9 7 11 9 7 13 12 8 8 12 10 6 9 10 10 8
55-59 9 5 9 10 5 8 9 10 5 9 7 14 9 7 10 9
60 - 64 11 17 11 10 17 9 13 10 8 12 12 12 11 11 11 12
Over 64 21 17 21 23 17 24 18 22 18 18 21 27 21 21 16 25
18 - 29 13 20 13 8 19 16 11 8 17 12 17 5 10 18 9 10
30-39 16 15 15 17 16 15 14 17 21 13 15 23 17 15 22 13
40 - 49 19 16 18 21 18 15 21 22 25 19 16 6 21 16 18 21
50 - 64 29 30 31 29 29 29 34 28 20 33 29 32 29 28 31 29
Over 64 21 17 21 23 17 24 18 22 18 18 21 27 21 21 16 25
18 - 49 48 52 46 46 53 46 45 48 62 44 49 34 48 50 49 44
50 and over 50 a7 52 52 46 54 52 50 38 51 50 60 50 50 a7 54
Non-Seniors e 82 76 75 81 75 80 76 82 76 78 66 77 78 80 74
Over 70 13 10 13 15 9 16 10 14 14 15 13 22 13 13 13 15
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) |((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Young Women 28 40 23 22 42 27 22 20 41 23 33 25 21 36 21 22
Young Men 24 18 27 25 16 24 25 29 25 26 21 23 28 20 32 24
Older Women 24 26 24 24 28 28 20 23 14 20 27 14 22 28 16 27
Older Men 22 15 24 26 14 20 30 26 19 27 17 33 27 16 27 27
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) ((164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Young Women 26 38 23 21 39 23 22 21 39 23 30 26 21 32 21 22
Young Men 22 14 23 25 14 23 24 27 23 21 18 8 27 17 28 22
Older Women 26 31 25 25 33 30 21 24 16 21 32 19 23 32 18 27
Older Men 24 16 27 27 13 24 31 27 22 30 19 41 27 17 29 28
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) |(64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Young Women 12 21 10 8 22 15 4 5 14 7 18 11 5 20 6 6
Older Women 11 9 12 11 10 14 9 10 6 9 12 7 10 13 6 12
Sen ior Women 6 5 6 6 5 7 5 6 2 6 6 6 6 6 3 8
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 1 4 1 3 - 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2
High School graduate 20 16 17 21 13 25 14 19 36 11 21 20 18 23 16 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 1
Some college 29 36 28 26 37 24 36 24 34 29 30 31 27 29 28 29
College graduate 30 28 32 31 28 31 29 35 12 36 29 22 32 28 30 32
Post-graduate school 17 17 21 16 19 16 20 18 6 22 17 21 18 17 21 16
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 8 - 0 - 1 0 1 0
H.S. or less 22 17 18 25 14 28 14 21 39 13 23 23 21 25 19 21
Post H.S. 30 37 28 27 39 24 37 25 35 29 31 34 28 29 30 31
College graduate 47 46 53 48 47 47 48 53 17 58 46 43 50 45 51 48
Non-College graduate 52 54 47 52 53 53 51 46 74 42 54 57 49 54 48 52
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) ((531) [(352) |(402)
18-24 7 5 13 6 4 22 7 5 5 9 7 6 25 - 7 8
25-29 5 8 4 3 9 7 6 - 3 4 3 2 18 - 5 6
30-34 7 6 8 7 7 4 2 12 11 9 4 7 4 8 6 7
35-39 10 10 9 11 8 12 14 11 14 4 9 7 6 11 12 8
40 - 44 7 4 7 9 4 7 3 - 8 11 9 10 2 8 6 7
45 - 49 12 12 10 13 12 10 14 6 15 12 11 15 6 15 12 13
50 - 54 9 10 8 10 10 11 8 6 12 7 8 6 5 11 11 8
55-59 9 7 8 10 7 5 7 14 9 7 10 12 4 11 11 7
60 - 64 11 15 9 10 14 4 17 12 7 13 12 10 5 14 11 12
Over 64 21 22 22 20 23 18 20 27 10 23 26 24 22 20 20 22
18 - 29 13 13 18 9 13 30 13 5 8 12 10 7 43 - 11 14
30-39 16 15 16 18 15 16 16 23 26 13 13 14 10 19 18 15
40 - 49 19 16 17 21 16 16 16 6 23 22 20 25 8 24 18 20
50 - 64 29 32 25 30 32 20 33 32 29 27 31 28 14 36 32 27
Over 64 21 22 22 20 23 18 20 27 10 23 26 24 22 20 20 22
18 - 49 48 44 51 48 44 62 45 34 57 48 43 46 62 42 a7 49
50 and over 50 54 a7 50 55 38 53 60 39 50 57 53 36 56 52 48
Non-Seniors 77 77 76 78 76 82 78 66 86 75 73 74 75 78 79 75
Over 70 13 15 12 13 14 9 15 22 8 11 16 17 17 12 12 15
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Young Women 28 32 29 21 34 39 24 25 18 21 22 22 38 19 - 52
Young Men 24 19 27 28 17 27 28 23 39 29 21 28 25 24 51 -
Older Women 24 30 19 22 32 18 23 14 12 25 27 22 27 21 - 45
Older Men 22 18 22 28 16 16 24 33 26 23 29 27 8 35 48 -
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) |((531) [(352) |(402)
Young Women 26 29 27 22 31 36 22 26 19 20 23 21 44 19 - 49
Young Men 22 16 23 26 13 26 23 8 38 28 19 25 18 24 a7 -
Older Women 26 35 23 22 37 22 28 19 13 25 27 23 36 22 - 48
Older Men 24 20 24 28 18 15 25 41 26 24 29 29 - 35 52 -
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Young Women 12 17 13 5 21 19 5 11 4 7 5 7 26 - - 22
Older Women 11 13 8 10 15 8 7 7 4 9 13 10 23 - - 20
Sen ior Women 6 6 5 6 7 5 5 6 1 5 9 6 13 - - 11
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 2 - 3 4 3 2 2 2
High School graduate 20 21 20 17 24 18 11 20 18 22 17 15 23 17 19 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 2 0 1 - 3 3 - 3 1 1 2 1 2 1
Some college 29 30 31 26 28 29 34 31 23 32 28 33 32 26 28 30
College graduate 30 26 30 34 25 39 32 22 32 24 36 32 28 31 30 29
Post-graduate school 17 18 16 18 18 12 17 21 24 18 15 14 12 22 19 16
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 1 1 0 - - 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 24 21 20 27 19 14 23 20 22 21 18 25 19 21 23
Post H.S. 30 31 33 26 29 29 37 34 23 36 28 34 34 27 29 31
College graduate 47 44 46 52 43 51 49 43 56 42 50 47 40 53 48 46
Non-College graduate 52 55 54 46 56 48 51 57 42 58 49 52 59 46 51 53
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(352) ((402) |(117) | (87) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583)
18-24 7 7 8 5 6 59 - - - - 16 - 10
25-29 5 5 6 4 2 41 - - - - 11 - 7
30-34 7 6 7 9 8 - 40 - - - 14 - 8
35-39 10 12 8 13 14 - 60 - - - 20 - 13
40 - 44 7 6 7 6 3 - - 34 - - 14 - 8
45 - 49 12 12 13 11 16 - - 66 - - 26 - 16
50 - 54 9 11 8 10 9 - - - 32 - - 18 12
55-59 9 11 7 13 5 - - - 29 - - 17 11
60 - 64 11 11 12 11 12 - - - 39 - - 23 15
Over 64 21 20 22 16 17 - - - - 100 - 42 -
18 - 29 13 11 14 9 8 100 - - - - 27 - 17
30-39 16 18 15 22 22 - 100 - - - 34 - 21
40 - 49 19 18 20 17 19 - - 100 - - 40 - 25
50 - 64 29 32 27 34 26 - - - 100 - - 58 38
Over 64 21 20 22 16 17 - - - - 100 - 42 -
18 - 49 48 a7 49 49 50 100 |100 |100 - - 100 - 62
50 and over 50 52 48 50 43 - - - 100 100 - 100 38
Non-Seniors 77 79 75 83 76 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 58 100
Over 70 13 12 15 12 14 - - - - 63 - 26 -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Young Women 28 - 49 - 53 55 49 56 - - 53 - 35
Young Men 24 47 - 54 - 45 51 44 - - 47 - 30
Older Women 24 - 48 - 40 - - - 49 56 - 52 17
Older Men 22 52 - 45 - - - - 51 44 - 48 18
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(352) ((402) |(117) | (87) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583)
Young Women 26 - 49 - 50 58 49 56 - - 54 - 34
Young Men 22 47 - 49 - 42 51 44 - - 46 - 28
Older Women 26 - 48 - 43 - - - 49 56 - 51 18
Older Men 24 52 - 50 - - - - 51 44 - 49 19
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Young Women 12 - 19 - 15 36 19 15 - - 23 - 15
Older Women 11 - 20 - 14 - - - 17 32 - 23 6
Sen ior Women 6 - 12 - 8 - - - - 32 - 13 -
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 4 2 3 2
High School graduate 20 19 20 16 16 28 17 13 18 26 19 21 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 2 - 2 2 - 0 2 1 1 1
Some college 29 28 28 26 31 36 19 29 34 26 28 31 30
College graduate 30 29 30 29 31 29 34 42 24 22 35 23 31
Post-graduate school 17 20 19 23 19 2 26 14 22 19 14 21 17
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 22 22 19 18 30 20 14 20 30 21 24 20
Post H.S. 30 29 29 28 31 38 20 29 34 28 29 32 31
College graduate 47 48 49 52 50 31 60 56 46 41 49 44 48
Non-College graduate 52 51 50 48 49 68 40 43 54 58 49 56 51
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors |Women Men [(WomenMen [Women Men
White Age ...
Total answering (754) | (96) [(123) |(143) [(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583) [(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) | (71)
18-24 7 59 - - - - 16 - 10 17 14 - - - -
25-29 5 41 - - - - 11 - 7 12 10 - - - -
30-34 7 - 40 - - - 14 - 8 14 13 - - - -
35-39 10 - 60 - - - 20 - 13 17 24 - - - -
40 - 44 7 - - 34 - - 14 - 8 14 13 - - - -
45 - 49 12 - - 66 - - 26 - 16 27 25 - - - -
50 - 54 9 - - - 32 - - 18 12 - - 16 21 - -
55-59 9 - - - 29 - - 17 11 - - 14 20 - -
60 - 64 11 - - - 39 - - 23 15 - - 25 20 - -
Over 64 21 - - - - 100 - 42 - - - 45 38 100 | 100
18 - 29 13 100 - - - - 27 - 17 28 24 - - - -
30-39 16 - 100 - - - 34 - 21 31 38 - - - -
40 - 49 19 - - 100 - - 40 - 25 41 38 - - - -
50 - 64 29 - - - 100 - - 58 38 - - 55 62 - -
Over 64 21 - - - - 100 - 42 - - - 45 38 100 | 100
18 - 49 48 100 |100 (100 - - 100 - 62 100 | 100 - - - -
50 and over 50 - - - 100 | 100 - 100 38 - - 100 |100 |100 |100
Non-Seniors 77 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 58 100 | 100 |100 55 62 - -
Over 70 13 - - - - 63 - 26 - - - 30 22 67 58
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Young Women 28 58 49 56 - - 54 - 34 100 - - - - -
Young Men 24 42 51 44 - - 46 - 28 - 100 - - - -
Older Women 24 - - - 49 56 - 51 18 - - 100 - 100 -
Older Men 22 - - - 51 44 - 49 19 - - - 100 - 100
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(96) [(123) |(143) [(220) ((159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(197) |(166) |(195) [(184) |(88) | (71)
Young Women 26 58 49 56 - - 54 - 34 100 - - - - -
Young Men 22 42 51 44 - - 46 - 28 - 100 - - - -
Older Women 26 - - - 49 56 - 51 18 - - 100 - 100 -
Older Men 24 - - - 51 44 - 49 19 - - - 100 - 100
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Young Women 12 38 19 13 - - 21 - 13 43 - - - - -
Older Women 11 - - - 14 32 - 21 5 - - 45 - 57 -
Sen ior Women 6 - - - - 32 - 13 - - - 24 - 57 -
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) [(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 2 1 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 3 3 6 2
High School graduate 20 29 18 11 16 27 18 21 18 18 20 24 18 34 17
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 - 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3
Some college 29 35 18 27 33 24 26 30 29 30 25 30 31 24 28
College graduate 30 29 32 43 25 21 35 23 31 36 35 22 24 21 22
Post-graduate school 17 3 30 16 22 20 17 21 19 14 15 19 22 14 26
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
H.S. or less 22 31 20 12 19 32 20 24 19 20 22 27 21 39 20
Post H.S. 30 36 19 27 34 26 27 31 30 30 27 31 32 25 32
College graduate 47 32 61 59 47 41 53 45 50 49 50 41 46 35 48
Non-College graduate 52 67 39 39 53 58 47 55 49 50 49 58 53 64 51
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen [|WomenWomer WomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |((166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) ((367) |(221) |(145)
18-24 7 17 14 - - - - 38 - - 12 11 11 4 6 -
25-29 5 12 10 - - - - 9 - - 7 5 6 5 7 2
30-34 7 14 13 - - - - 12 - - 7 5 6 8 8 7
35-39 10 17 24 - - - - 17 - - 8 6 7 13 10 18
40 - 44 7 14 13 - - - - 6 - - 2 3 3 11 11 10
45 - 49 12 27 25 - - - - 17 - - 8 15 12 12 17 5
50 - 54 9 - - 16 21 - - - 14 - 10 10 10 9 7 11
55-59 9 - - 14 20 - - - 10 - 6 7 7 10 9 13
60 - 64 11 - - 25 20 - - - 13 - 9 17 14 9 8 10
Over 64 21 - - 45 38 100 | 100 - 62 100 31 19 24 18 15 22
18 - 29 13 28 24 - - - - a7 - - 18 16 17 8 13 2
30-39 16 31 38 - - - - 29 - - 15 11 13 20 17 25
40 - 49 19 41 38 - - - - 24 - - 10 18 15 23 28 16
50 - 64 29 - - 55 62 - - - 38 - 25 34 30 28 24 34
Over 64 21 - - 45 38 100 | 100 - 62 100 31 19 24 18 15 22
18 - 49 48 100 | 100 - - - - 100 - - 43 45 44 52 58 43
50 and over 50 - - 100 |100 |100 |100 - 100 | 100 56 54 55 46 40 56
Non-Seniors 77 100 | 100 55 62 - - 100 38 - 69 79 75 80 82 77
Over 70 13 - - 30 22 67 58 - a7 76 22 11 16 10 7 15
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Young Women 28 100 - - - - - 100 - - 25 28 27 29 33 22
Young Men 24 - 100 - - - - - - - 24 22 23 26 29 21
Older Women 24 - - 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 29 25 27 21 18 26
Older Men 22 - - - 100 - 100 - - - 21 24 23 22 18 29
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) |((367) |(221) |(145)
Young Women 26 100 - - - - - 100 - - 21 24 22 30 34 24
Young Men 22 - 100 - - - - - - - 23 21 22 22 24 19
Older Women 26 - - 100 - 100 - - 100 | 100 32 28 30 22 19 27
Older Men 24 - - - 100 - 100 - - - 24 26 25 24 21 29
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Young Women 12 40 - - - - - 100 - - 14 15 15 9 10 7
Older Women 11 - - 41 - 57 - - 100 | 100 16 12 13 8 6 10
Sen ior Women 6 - - 26 - 57 - - 55 100 10 5 7 4 4 5
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 3 3 3 6 3 3 5 6 11 - 4 - - -
High School graduate 20 17 20 24 18 33 19 23 29 33 89 - 38 - - -
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 - - 4 2 - - -
Some college 29 25 27 30 29 25 23 36 31 26 - 96 56 - - -
College graduate 30 38 32 21 25 20 22 26 17 20 - - - 63 100 -
Post-graduate school 17 18 16 20 23 14 28 11 17 14 - - - 37 - 100
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -
H.S. or less 22 17 22 27 21 39 22 26 33 39 100 - 42 - - -
Post H.S. 30 26 28 31 30 26 27 37 32 26 - 100 58 - - -
College graduate 47 56 48 42 48 34 50 37 34 34 - - - 100 (100 | 100
Non-College graduate 52 43 50 58 52 65 49 63 66 65 100 (100 |100 - - -
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |[(221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
18-24 7 12 11 11 4 6 - 3 10 4 12 3 10 4 12
25-29 5 7 5 6 5 7 2 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 6
30-34 7 7 5 6 8 8 7 7 6 8 5 7 6 8 5
35-39 10 8 6 7 13 10 18 14 9 12 5 14 9 12 5
40 - 44 7 2 3 3 11 11 10 11 2 11 3 11 2 11 3
45 - 49 12 8 15 12 12 17 5 8 14 16 11 8 14 16 11
50 - 54 9 10 10 10 9 7 11 10 12 7 8 10 12 7 8
55-59 9 6 7 7 10 9 13 11 11 10 3 11 11 10 3
60 - 64 11 9 17 14 9 8 10 10 11 8 16 10 11 8 16
Over 64 21 31 19 24 18 15 22 21 19 15 28 21 19 15 28
18 - 29 13 18 16 17 8 13 2 7 15 9 18 7 15 9 18
30-39 16 15 11 13 20 17 25 21 15 20 10 21 15 20 10
40 - 49 19 10 18 15 23 28 16 19 16 26 14 19 16 26 14
50 - 64 29 25 34 30 28 24 34 31 34 26 28 31 34 26 28
Over 64 21 31 19 24 18 15 22 21 19 15 28 21 19 15 28
18 - 49 48 43 45 44 52 58 43 a7 a7 56 42 a7 a7 56 42
50 and over 50 56 54 55 46 40 56 52 53 41 56 52 53 41 56
Non-Seniors 77 69 79 75 80 82 77 78 81 82 70 78 81 82 70
Over 70 13 22 11 16 10 7 15 12 11 9 20 12 11 9 20
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Young Women 28 21 24 22 30 34 24 - - 56 49 - - 56 42
Young Men 24 23 21 22 22 24 19 53 50 - - 47 47 - -
Older Women 24 32 28 30 22 19 27 - - 40 49 - - 41 56
Older Men 22 24 26 25 24 21 29 46 50 - - 52 53 - -
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) ([(221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
Young Women 26 21 24 22 30 34 24 - - 56 42 - - 56 42
Young Men 22 23 21 22 22 24 19 47 47 - - 47 47 - -
Older Women 26 32 28 30 22 19 27 - - 41 56 - - 41 56
Older Men 24 24 26 25 24 21 29 52 53 - - 52 53 - -
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Young Women 12 9 13 11 9 10 9 - - 18 27 - - 18 21
Older Women 11 17 12 14 7 6 9 - - 15 25 - - 13 27
Sen ior Women 6 12 7 9 4 4 5 - - 8 13 - - 8 17
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
1 - 11th grade 2 10 - 4 - - - - 4 - 4 - 6 - 3
High School graduate 20 90 - 39 - - - - 37 - 38 - 37 - 40
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 4 2 - - - - 3 - 1 - 2 - 2
Some college 29 - 96 55 - - - - 55 - 56 - 55 - 55
College graduate 30 - - 60 100 - 62 - 64 - 59 - 61 -
Post-graduate school 17 - - - 40 - 100 38 - 36 - 41 - 39 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 22 100 - 43 - - - - 42 - 43 - 43 - 43
Post H.S. 30 - 100 57 - - - - 58 - 57 - 57 - 57
College graduate 47 - - - 100 (100 |100 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Non-College graduate 52 100 (100 | 100 - - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total [Coll |Coll |[Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll |Coll |hold |ndent [union [union
White Age ...
Total answering (754) [(169) [(190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
18-24 7 25 7 - - 25 7 - - 4 - 8 13
25-29 5 13 9 - - 13 9 - - 3 2 6 6
30-34 7 13 15 - - 13 15 - - 10 12 6 6
35-39 10 15 25 - - 15 25 - - 9 11 10 6
40 - 44 7 6 21 - - 6 21 - - 10 8 6 2
45 - 49 12 28 24 - - 28 24 - - 12 14 12 12
50 - 54 9 - - 18 19 - - 18 19 15 17 8 9
55-59 9 - - 12 23 - - 12 23 11 11 8 7
60 - 64 11 - - 25 20 - - 25 20 12 12 11 13
Over 64 21 - - 44 39 - - 44 39 14 13 23 25
18 - 29 13 38 16 - - 38 16 - - 7 2 14 19
30-39 16 28 39 - - 28 39 - - 19 23 16 12
40 - 49 19 33 44 - - 33 44 - - 22 22 18 15
50 - 64 29 - - 56 61 - - 56 61 38 40 27 29
Over 64 21 - - 44 39 - - 44 39 14 13 23 25
18 - 49 48 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - - 48 46 48 45
50 and over 50 - - 100 (100 - - 100 (100 52 53 50 54
Non-Seniors e 100 (100 56 61 100 (100 56 61 86 86 75 74
Over 70 13 - - 29 22 - - 29 22 8 11 14 17
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Young Women 28 54 53 - - 51 58 - - 29 24 27 27
Young Men 24 46 47 - - 49 42 - - 25 28 24 23
Older Women 24 - - 54 48 - - 54 48 23 22 24 26
Older Men 22 - - 46 52 - - 46 52 22 25 23 23
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) [(169) [(190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) |[(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Young Women 26 51 58 - - 51 58 - - 28 25 25 23
Young Men 22 49 42 - - 49 42 - - 20 21 22 22
Older Women 26 - - 54 48 - - 54 48 29 25 25 28
Older Men 24 - - 46 52 - - 46 52 23 27 25 25
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Young Women 12 29 17 - - 26 18 - - 14 9 12 15
Older Women 11 - - 27 18 - - 26 15 10 12 11 14
Sen ior Women 6 - - 15 10 - - 16 9 4 3 6 8
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
1 - 11th grade 2 4 - 5 - 3 - 6 - 2 2 3 5
High School graduate 20 38 - 38 - 39 - 38 - 17 18 20 38
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2
Some college 29 56 - 55 - 56 - 54 - 27 29 30 55
College graduate 30 - 71 - 53 - 67 - 52 33 28 29 -
Post-graduate school 17 - 29 - 47 - 33 - 48 20 24 17 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 0 - 1 -
H.S. or less 22 42 - 43 - 42 - 44 - 19 19 23 42
Post H.S. 30 58 - 57 - 58 - 56 - 27 29 31 58
College graduate 47 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 53 52 46 -
Non-College graduate 52 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 46 48 54 100
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |@31) |(78) |[(616) |(317) |(754) | ©) | (0) | (©) |@457) |(133) |(121) |(287)
18-24 7 4 - 8 13 7 - - - 1 37 - 19
25-29 5 3 2 6 6 5 - - - 4 13 - 7
30-34 7 10 12 6 6 7 - - - 7 8 1 6
35-39 10 9 11 10 6 10 - - - 9 12 11 11
40 - 44 7 10 8 6 2 7 - - - 9 4 2 3
45 - 49 12 12 14 12 12 12 - - - 14 6 7 9
50 -54 9 15 17 8 9 9 - - - 10 5 11 8
55-59 9 11 11 8 7 9 - - - 11 4 6 5
60 - 64 11 12 12 11 13 11 - - - 14 4 12 8
Over 64 21 14 13 23 25 21 - - - 20 5 49 23
18 - 29 13 7 2 14 19 13 - - - 4 49 - 25
30-39 16 19 23 16 12 16 - - - 16 20 12 17
40 - 49 19 22 22 18 15 19 - - - 23 10 9 12
50 - 64 29 38 40 27 29 29 - - - 35 14 29 21
Over 64 21 14 13 23 25 21 - - - 20 5 49 23
18 - 49 48 48 46 48 45 48 - - - 44 80 20 54
50 and over 50 52 53 50 54 50 - - - 54 18 78 44
Non-Seniors e 86 86 75 74 i - - - 79 93 49 75
Over 70 13 8 11 14 17 13 - - - 10 4 39 19
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Young Women 28 28 25 25 23 26 40 32 34 26 39 13 29
Young Men 24 20 21 22 22 22 23 38 31 22 41 10 28
Older Women 24 29 25 25 28 26 25 10 18 23 7 55 26
Older Men 22 23 27 25 25 24 12 19 17 28 12 21 15
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) |(457) |(133) ((121) ((287)
Young Women 26 28 25 25 23 26 - - - 25 37 11 27
Young Men 22 20 21 22 22 22 - - - 19 42 9 27
Older Women 26 29 25 25 28 26 - - - 25 6 57 28
Older Men 24 23 27 25 25 24 - - - 29 12 21 16
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Young Women 12 12 8 10 12 10 24 14 17 - 39 13 29
Older Women 11 9 11 11 15 11 16 5 10 - 7 55 26
Sen ior Women 6 5 5 7 10 7 3 2 3 - 2 34 14
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) |(578) |(215) |(154) |(408)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 3 1 4 5 4
High School graduate 20 16 16 20 39 19 22 25 21 17 25 25 24
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 3 1 0 3 2 2
Some college 29 27 27 28 55 28 30 37 32 25 36 31 34
College graduate 30 31 27 29 - 29 33 19 30 35 25 19 23
Post-graduate school 17 24 28 18 - 19 9 12 11 21 7 18 12
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 0 0
H.S. or less 22 18 18 22 43 22 26 27 24 18 30 30 28
Post H.S. 30 27 27 29 57 29 30 40 33 26 38 32 36
College graduate 47 54 55 48 - 49 42 32 41 56 32 37 35
Non-College graduate 52 45 45 52 100 50 56 67 58 43 68 63 65
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

White Age ...
Total answering (754) |[(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
18-24 7 1 37 - 19 - 19 1 18 - 19 1 18
25-29 5 4 13 - 7 1 10 6 4 1 10 6 4
30-34 7 7 8 1 6 7 6 8 6 7 6 8 6
35-39 10 9 12 11 11 10 14 8 8 10 14 8 8
40 - 44 7 9 4 2 3 8 3 9 3 8 3 9 3
45 - 49 12 14 6 7 9 12 10 16 8 12 10 16 8
50 - 54 9 10 5 11 8 12 9 8 7 12 9 8 7
55-59 9 11 4 6 5 14 6 8 5 14 6 8 5
60 - 64 11 14 4 12 8 11 10 16 7 11 10 16 7
Over 64 21 20 5 49 23 23 14 16 31 23 14 16 31
18 - 29 13 4 49 - 25 1 29 7 22 1 29 7 22
30-39 16 16 20 12 17 17 20 16 14 17 20 16 14
40 - 49 19 23 10 9 12 20 13 26 11 20 13 26 11
50 - 64 29 35 14 29 21 37 24 33 19 37 24 33 19
Over 64 21 20 5 49 23 23 14 16 31 23 14 16 31
18 - 49 48 44 80 20 54 39 62 49 48 39 62 49 48
50 and over 50 54 18 78 44 60 38 49 49 60 38 49 49
Non-Seniors e 79 93 49 75 75 86 82 66 75 86 82 66
Over 70 13 10 4 39 19 11 13 9 23 11 13 9 23
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Young Women 28 25 37 11 27 - - 53 52 - - 49 48
Young Men 24 19 42 9 27 44 64 - - 39 62 - -
Older Women 24 25 6 57 28 - - 45 46 - - 49 49
Older Men 22 29 12 21 16 56 36 - - 60 38 - -
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |[(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Young Women 26 25 37 11 27 - - 49 48 - - 49 48
Young Men 22 19 42 9 27 39 62 - - 39 62 - -
Older Women 26 25 6 57 28 - - 49 49 - - 49 49
Older Men 24 29 12 21 16 60 38 - - 60 38 - -
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Young Women 12 - 37 11 27 - - - 52 - - - 48
Older Women 11 - 6 57 28 - - - 46 - - - 49
Sen ior Women 6 - 1 39 17 - - - 25 - - - 31
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 4 6 5 1 5 1 4 1 7 1 3
High School graduate 20 17 24 24 22 17 22 16 25 18 21 17 24
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 3 1 2 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 2
Some college 29 25 34 30 33 23 36 27 33 25 34 25 32
College graduate 30 33 25 19 24 34 25 36 22 31 24 35 23
Post-graduate school 17 23 11 19 14 24 10 19 14 24 13 22 16
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 - 0 0
H.S. or less 22 18 28 30 27 18 27 18 29 19 27 18 27
Post H.S. 30 25 36 31 35 24 39 28 35 25 36 25 34
College graduate 47 56 36 38 38 58 34 54 36 55 37 57 39
Non-College graduate 52 43 64 62 62 42 66 45 64 44 63 43 61
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(156) ((227) |(121) | (76) [(111) |(139) |(139) |(89) |[(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
18-24 7 12 11 5 - 3 3 3 1 5 8 6 12 6 6
25-29 5 5 8 4 4 4 4 4 1 5 5 8 3 8 6
30-34 7 7 7 6 5 5 8 8 11 5 10 4 7 4 5
35-39 10 7 8 15 9 10 9 9 10 8 10 12 7 12 12
40 - 44 7 6 7 7 10 5 6 6 4 6 5 7 8 7 8
45 - 49 12 14 11 12 15 18 10 10 10 15 9 16 9 16 20
50 - 54 9 10 9 9 13 8 9 9 9 7 11 8 11 8 7
55-59 9 7 8 8 5 6 13 13 13 11 9 8 6 8 6
60 - 64 11 10 11 12 14 11 12 12 15 11 12 10 13 10 11
Over 64 21 20 19 18 21 27 23 23 25 26 18 19 24 19 18
18 - 29 13 17 18 9 4 7 7 7 3 10 13 13 15 13 11
30-39 16 14 15 21 14 15 17 17 21 13 21 16 14 16 17
40 - 49 19 20 18 19 25 23 16 16 14 21 14 24 17 24 28
50 - 64 29 27 29 29 32 26 35 35 36 29 32 26 30 26 24
Over 64 21 20 19 18 21 27 23 23 25 26 18 19 24 19 18
18 - 49 48 50 52 50 43 45 40 40 37 44 a7 53 45 53 56
50 and over 50 a7 48 a7 53 53 58 58 61 55 50 45 54 45 42
Non-Seniors 77 78 81 78 75 71 76 76 73 73 80 79 75 79 79
Over 70 13 12 12 13 13 15 14 14 13 17 11 13 13 13 12
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) |(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Young Women 28 26 29 36 29 23 24 27 26 25 25 29 32 29 30
Young Men 24 31 24 19 21 24 19 14 10 23 24 27 22 24 25
Older Women 24 22 26 23 20 24 26 29 33 27 26 23 20 24 22
Older Men 22 19 20 19 26 28 30 29 28 24 23 20 24 22 20
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(156) ((227) |(121) | (76) [(111) |(139) |(139) |(89) |[(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Young Women 26 24 27 30 25 22 27 27 26 23 25 29 26 29 30
Young Men 22 27 25 19 18 23 14 14 10 21 22 24 19 24 25
Older Women 26 25 28 24 22 21 29 29 33 26 28 24 26 24 22
Older Men 24 22 20 23 31 32 29 29 28 28 22 22 28 22 20
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Young Women 12 15 11 17 8 12 4 5 3 13 12 11 13 11 12
Older Women 11 12 11 8 5 11 10 11 11 13 9 11 9 10 7
Sen ior Women 6 6 6 4 4 7 7 8 8 8 5 5 6 6 5
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 2 1
High School graduate 20 17 22 14 9 20 24 24 22 20 22 20 16 20 15
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 - - 3 3 5 - 2 1 1 1 1
Some college 29 29 33 25 29 19 33 32 29 22 29 30 34 28 28
College graduate 30 29 31 34 37 34 19 19 21 36 26 30 27 31 36
Post-graduate school 17 20 10 24 22 22 16 17 20 19 18 15 19 17 17
(DK/Ref) 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 20 24 15 10 23 27 28 25 23 24 22 19 22 16
Post H.S. 30 30 34 26 29 19 36 35 34 22 31 31 35 29 29
College graduate 47 49 42 58 59 56 36 36 40 55 44 46 46 48 54
Non-College graduate 52 49 58 41 40 42 63 63 59 44 55 53 53 51 45
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D |Cell RDD
White Age ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) ((530)
18-24 7 8 7 8 7 18 3
25-29 5 4 6 4 7 15 1
30-34 7 7 6 5 8 7 6
35-39 10 11 9 11 8 11 9
40 - 44 7 7 6 7 6 5 7
45 - 49 12 12 13 13 12 10 14
50 - 54 9 9 9 10 9 9 9
55-59 9 9 8 8 9 8 9
60 - 64 11 12 11 12 11 9 12
Over 64 21 20 22 21 21 7 27
18 - 29 13 13 13 11 14 33 4
30-39 16 18 15 17 16 18 16
40 - 49 19 19 19 20 18 14 21
50 - 64 29 30 29 30 28 27 30
Over 64 21 20 22 21 21 7 27
18 - 49 48 50 a7 48 48 65 41
50 and over 50 49 51 51 50 34 57
Non-Seniors 77 79 75 78 77 92 71
Over 70 13 13 14 13 14 3 18
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Young Women 28 29 27 25 31 33 26
Young Men 24 24 25 26 22 34 20
Older Women 24 22 25 24 24 12 29
Older Men 22 24 21 23 22 20 24
White Gender/Age ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Young Women 26 27 25 24 28 32 24
Young Men 22 22 22 24 20 34 17
Older Women 26 24 28 26 26 12 31
Older Men 24 26 23 25 24 21 26
Unmarried Women/Age ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Young Women 12 12 12 11 13 17 9
Older Women 11 10 12 10 11 5 13
Sen ior Women 6 6 6 6 6 1 8
Q85 Education ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 2 3 2 3 2
High School graduate 20 20 20 21 18 18 21
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
Some college 29 29 29 28 30 34 27
College graduate 30 31 28 29 30 31 29
Post-graduate school 17 17 18 17 18 13 19
(DK/Ref) 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 22 22 23 21 21 23
Post H.S. 30 30 30 30 30 35 28
College graduate 47 48 46 46 48 44 48
Non-College graduate 52 52 52 53 51 55 51
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT

Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong
Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track

White Education ...

Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |(307) [(393) |(48) |(376) |(286) |(662) | (90) |(241) |(466)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
High School graduate 19 17 21 20 20 10 19 20 16 15 21 17 37 16 21
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1
Some college 28 29 26 27 28 36 27 28 27 30 24 27 30 27 28
College graduate 29 29 30 28 31 27 29 30 28 30 32 31 17 30 29
Post-graduate school 19 20 19 22 17 22 22 17 25 21 19 20 13 25 17
(DK/Ref) 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 0 1
H.S. or less 22 20 23 22 22 13 21 23 19 17 22 19 39 17 23
Post H.S. 29 31 27 28 29 36 28 29 27 31 25 29 31 28 29
College graduate 49 49 49 50 48 49 51 47 53 51 52 51 30 55 46
Non-College graduate 50 51 50 49 51 48 48 52 45 48 47 48 70 45 52

Gender/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) |(874) |(124) [(388) |(545)
Non Coll Men 24 22" |27 [29" |27 |31 |19 |28 |25 |24 |23 |24 |25 |16 |28
Coll Men 23 |21 |25 [18 |28 |20 |19 |28 |13 |28 |20 |24 |11 |21 |25
Non Coll Women 28 |31 |25 [35 |23 |19 |33 |24 |23 |25 |28 |26 |44 |34 |25
Coll Women 24 |27 |22 |27 |21 |27 |28 |19 |36 |22 |28 |25 |20 |20 |21

White Gender/Education ...

Total answering (754) |373) |(370) |(304) |401) | (41) |@B07) |(393) | (48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) | (90) [(241) |(466)
Non Coll Men 24° [ 22" |25 |20 |25 |30 |20 |26 |24 |25 |21 |23 |26 |15 |27
Coll Men 22 |20 |26 |18 |27 |18 |19 |27 |12 |27 |21 |24 |10 |19 |25
Non Coll Women 27 |28 |24 [30 |26 |18 |29 |26 |21 |23 |26 |24 |44 |30 |26
Coll Women 26 |29 |23 [32 |21 |31 |33 |20 |40 [24 |31 |27 |20 |35 |21

Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) |(874) |(124) [(388) |(545)
Young Non Coll 26 |25 |26 |27 |23 |32 |26 |24 |28 [19 |20 |23 |40 |26 |25
Young College 26 |27 |25 |25 |25 |36 |26 |25 |34 |23 |31 |26 |22 |20 |25
Older Non Coll 26 |27 |26 |27 |26 |17 |26 |27 |19 |20 |21 |26 |27 |23 |27
Older College 20 |19 |22 [20 |23 | 7 |21 |21 |13 |26 |17 |22 |8 |20 |21

White Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) |373) |(370) |(304) |401) | (41) |@307) |(393) | (48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) | (90) [(241) |(466)
Young Non Coll 22" 22" 22 21" |22 |27 |21 |22 |22 [18 |23 |20 |38 |21 |23
Young College 25 |27 |24 |26 |24 |38 |26 |24 |35 |22 |31 |26 |21 |30 |23
Older Non Coll 28 |27 |28 |28 |28 |22 |27 |29 |23 [30 |23 |27 |30 |24 |29
Older College 22 |21 |24 |24 |23 |8 |25 |22 |15 [28 |20 |24 | 9 |25 |22

Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) |(874) |(124) [(388) |(545)
Young Non Coll Men 12 9 |15 |8 |14 |22 [ 8 |15 |16 |10 |14 |12 |12 |8 |14
Older Non Coll Men 12 |12 |12 |12 |13 |9 |12 |14 |8 |14 |9 |12 |13 |8 |14
Young Non Coll Women 14 |15 |12 [19 |9 |12 |18 |10 |12 |9 |15 |12 |29 |19 |11
Older Non Coll Women 14 |15 |13 [16 |13 |8 |15 |14 |11 |15 |12 |14 |14 |15 |13
Young Coll Men 12 |11 |13 |20 |14 |27 |12 |14 |12 |13 |12 |13 |7 |12 |13
Older Coll Men 10 [0 |12 |9 |13 | 4 9 |13 |3 |14 |8 |11 | 4 8 |12
Young Coll Women 14 |16 |11 [15 |12 |19 |15 |11 |23 |10 |19 |14 |15 |17 |12
Older Coll Women 10 9 |10 |11 | o9 3 |12 |8 |12 |12 |9 |12 |4 |12 |09
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(158) |(246) |(314) |(145) |(164) | (99) |(271) |(40) |(83) [(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 1 3 1 3 - 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
High School graduate 19 15 14 22 13 22 15 21 46 11 18 17 20 20 18 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - 1 2 1 1 0 2
Some college 28 33 30 24 33 23 38 23 31 30 27 34 27 25 28 30
College graduate 29 26 31 32 27 33 26 34 10 32 30 15 31 30 27 31
Post-graduate school 19 24 22 17 25 18 19 17 5 25 21 29 17 22 23 14
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 6 - 0 - 1 0 1 1
H.S. or less 22 16 15 26 14 25 15 24 48 14 21 20 22 22 20 22
Post H.S. 29 34 31 25 34 24 39 24 31 30 28 36 28 26 28 32
College graduate 49 50 53 49 52 51 45 52 15 56 51 44 48 52 51 46
Non-College graduate 50 50 46 51 48 49 54 48 79 44 49 56 51 48 48 54
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Non Coll Men 24 19 23 26 17 21 26 26 31 23 20 38 26 19 29 26
Coll Men 23 13 28 26 12 24 29 29 8 32 19 21 29 17 31 25
Non Coll Women 28 35 23 26 36 32 25 20 43 19 34 19 23 35 19 26
Coll Women 24 32 25 22 35 23 19 24 9 27 27 22 22 29 20 23
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) ((164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Non Coll Men 24 16 24 27 15 23 27 25 31 23 19 32 26 18 27 27
Coll Men 22 13 26 26 12 23 27 28 8 29 18 20 27 17 30 23
Non Coll Women 27 33 22 24 33 25 27 22 48 20 29 23 25 30 21 27
Coll Women 26 37 27 22 41 28 18 23 7 27 34 25 21 35 21 22
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Young Non Coll 26 31 22 22 30 26 18 21 47 19 29 27 21 28 26 21
Young College 26 27 28 25 27 26 28 28 12 30 26 21 27 27 27 24
Older Non Caoll 26 23 24 30 22 27 30 25 27 22 25 30 27 26 21 30
Older College 20 18 23 21 19 21 20 24 4 25 20 16 22 18 21 23
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) ((164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Young Non Coll 22 25 18 21 25 20 20 21 46 17 22 18 22 21 23 22
Young College 25 26 27 25 28 26 25 26 12 27 27 16 25 29 26 22
Older Non Caoll 28 24 27 29 22 29 32 26 33 26 26 38 28 26 24 32
Older College 22 23 24 23 23 24 20 24 3 26 24 22 22 23 22 23
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Young Non Coll Men 12 10 12 12 9 11 8 14 16 11 11 14 13 10 16 12
Older Non Coll Men 12 9 11 14 8 10 17 12 15 12 9 24 13 9 13 14
Young Non Coll Women 14 21 10 10 21 14 10 7 32 8 18 13 8 19 10 9
Older Non Coll Women 14 13 12 16 14 17 13 13 11 10 16 6 14 17 8 16
Young Coll Men 12 7 15 13 7 13 16 15 5 15 10 10 15 10 16 12
Older Coll Men 10 6 12 13 6 11 13 14 3 15 8 8 14 7 14 13
Young Coll Women 14 19 13 12 20 12 12 13 7 15 16 12 12 17 11 12
Older Coll Women 10 12 11 8 14 10 7 10 1 10 11 8 9 11 7 10
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(238) [(202) [(300) [(180) | (78) | (58) | (40) |(106) | (B4) |(194) |(159) [(223) |(531) |(352) |(402)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 1 3 2 1 4 2 1 - 4 4 3 2 3 1
High School graduate 19 19 20 19 21 18 11 17 21 23 19 16 25 17 19 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 2 0 2 - - 2 - 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
Some college 28 28 30 25 26 23 37 34 20 34 28 30 32 26 28 28
College graduate 29 26 29 34 24 42 30 15 30 23 35 34 25 31 29 30
Post-graduate school 19 23 18 17 25 16 17 29 25 16 13 14 13 22 20 19
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 1 0 0 - - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 21 21 22 23 19 16 20 22 23 22 20 28 19 22 22
Post H.S. 29 30 32 26 27 23 37 36 20 38 29 32 34 27 29 29
College graduate 49 49 47 51 49 58 47 44 55 39 49 48 37 53 48 49
Non-College graduate 50 51 52 48 50 41 53 56 43 61 51 51 62 46 51 50
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Non Coll Men 24 19 28 25 18 21 25 38 27 30 24 26 18 29 51 -
Coll Men 23 18 22 30 15 22 27 21 38 22 26 28 15 30 48 -
Non Coll Women 28 36 25 21 38 27 26 19 15 27 25 26 41 17 - 53
Coll Women 24 27 24 22 28 30 22 22 18 19 25 19 25 23 - 46
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) ((531) [(352) |(402)
Non Coll Men 24 20 26 25 18 18 26 32 25 31 25 26 12 28 51 -
Coll Men 22 16 22 29 14 23 22 20 39 22 24 28 5 30 48 -
Non Coll Women 27 31 26 23 32 23 27 23 18 30 26 25 50 17 - 50
Coll Women 26 33 25 22 36 35 25 25 17 17 25 20 32 24 - 49
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Young Non Coll 26 28 28 20 27 30 30 27 23 25 19 27 36 16 25 26
Young College 26 23 28 27 24 36 21 21 33 25 24 23 26 25 26 26
Older Non Caoll 26 27 25 26 29 18 20 30 18 30 30 25 22 29 25 26
Older College 20 21 16 24 19 16 26 16 20 17 26 23 13 27 22 19
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) ((531) [(352) |(402)
Young Non Coll 22 21 24 21 19 25 27 18 23 27 20 24 37 16 24 21
Young College 25 24 26 26 25 37 19 16 33 21 23 22 25 26 23 27
Older Non Caoll 28 30 27 26 31 16 26 38 18 32 31 27 24 29 27 28
Older College 22 24 20 24 24 21 27 22 20 17 25 26 12 27 25 20
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Young Non Coll Men 12 10 14 12 8 13 16 14 16 16 10 14 13 11 25 -
Older Non Coll Men 12 9 14 13 10 8 8 24 11 14 14 12 5 18 25 -
Young Non Coll Women 14 18 14 8 19 18 14 13 7 10 9 13 23 6 - 26
Older Non Coll Women 14 18 11 13 19 10 12 6 7 16 16 13 17 11 - 26
Young Coll Men 12 9 13 15 8 14 12 10 23 14 11 14 11 13 26 -
Older Coll Men 10 9 8 15 7 7 16 8 15 9 15 14 4 16 22 -
Young Coll Women 14 14 15 12 15 21 9 12 11 11 13 9 15 13 - 26
Older Coll Women 10 12 9 9 12 8 11 8 5 9 11 9 9 10 - 19
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(352) |(402) [(117) | 87) |(96) |(123) |(143) [(220) [(159) [(362) |(379) |(583)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 1 4 - 1 2 1 2 4 1 3 2
High School graduate 19 19 20 18 17 29 18 11 16 27 18 21 18
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 0 2 1 1 1
Some college 28 28 28 24 33 35 18 27 33 24 26 30 29
College graduate 29 29 30 27 28 29 32 43 25 21 35 23 31
Post-graduate school 19 20 19 26 21 3 30 16 22 20 17 21 19
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 0 1 1 0 1
H.S. or less 22 22 22 22 17 31 20 12 19 32 20 24 19
Post H.S. 29 29 29 24 33 36 19 27 34 26 27 31 30
College graduate 49 48 49 52 48 32 61 59 47 41 53 45 50
Non-College graduate 50 51 50 46 50 67 39 39 53 58 47 55 49
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Non Coll Men 24 51 - 48 - 30 21 18 28 23 23 26 24
Coll Men 23 48 - 52 - 14 30 24 23 21 23 23 23
Non Coll Women 28 - 50 - 49 37 19 25 26 36 27 30 27
Coll Women 24 - 49 - 50 17 30 31 22 20 26 21 25
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(352) ((402) |(117) | (87) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583)
Non Coll Men 24 51 - 46 - 28 22 20 27 22 23 25 25
Coll Men 22 48 - 52 - 13 29 23 24 22 22 23 23
Non Coll Women 27 - 50 - 50 39 16 19 25 36 24 30 24
Coll Women 26 - 49 - 48 19 32 36 23 19 30 21 28
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) ((163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Young Non Coll 26 24 21 26 26 68 40 43 - - 49 - 32
Young College 26 23 27 27 26 31 60 56 - - 49 - 32
Older Non Caoll 26 27 28 22 21 - - - 54 58 - 56 19
Older College 20 25 20 23 19 - - - 46 41 - 44 16
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(352) ((402) |(117) | (87) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583)
Young Non Coll 22 24 21 23 24 67 39 39 - - 47 - 29
Young College 25 23 27 25 26 32 61 59 - - 53 - 33
Older Non Caoll 28 27 28 23 25 - - - 53 58 - 55 20
Older College 22 25 20 26 18 - - - 47 41 - 45 18
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Young Non Coll Men 12 24 - 26 - 30 21 18 - - 23 - 15
Older Non Coll Men 12 27 - 22 - - - - 28 23 - 26 10
Young Non Coll Women 14 - 21 - 26 37 19 25 - - 27 - 17
Older Non Coll Women 14 - 28 - 21 - - - 26 36 - 30 9
Young Coll Men 12 23 - 27 - 14 30 24 - - 23 - 15
Older Coll Men 10 25 - 23 - - - - 23 21 - 23 8
Young Coll Women 14 - 27 - 26 17 30 31 - - 26 - 17
Older Coll Women 10 - 20 - 19 - - - 22 20 - 21 8
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE

Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors Women Men (Women Men (Women Men

White Education ...

Total answering (754) | (96) [(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 2 1 2 4 1 3 2 - 3 3 3 6 3
High School graduate 19 29 18 11 16 27 18 21 18 17 20 24 18 33 19
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 - 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4
Some college 28 35 18 27 33 24 26 30 29 25 27 30 29 25 23
College graduate 29 29 32 43 25 21 35 23 31 38 32 21 25 20 22
Post-graduate school 19 3 30 16 22 20 17 21 19 18 16 20 23 14 28
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 31 20 12 19 32 20 24 19 17 22 27 21 39 22
Post H.S. 29 36 19 27 34 26 27 31 30 26 28 31 30 26 27
College graduate 49 32 61 59 47 41 53 45 50 56 48 42 48 34 50
Non-College graduate 50 67 39 39 53 58 47 55 49 43 50 58 52 65 49

Gender/Education ...

Total answering (1000) | (96) [(123) |(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(278) |(242) |(239) |(225) |(102) | (82)
Non Coll Men 24 |28 |22 |20 |27 |22 |23 |25 |25 | - 49 | - 53 | - 51
Coll Men 23 |13 |20 |23 |24 |22 |22 |23 |23 | - 50 | - 46 | - 48
Non Coll Women 28 |39 |16 |19 |25 |3 |24 [30 |24 [s0 | - 58 | - 64 | -
Coll Women 24 |19 |32 |3 |23 |19 |30 |21 |28 |49 | - 4 | - 3B | -

White Gender/Education ...

Total answering (754) | 96) [(123) |(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(197) |166) |(195) |184) |(88) |(71)
Non Coll Men 24" |28 |22 |20 |27 |22 |23 |25 |25 | - 50 | - 52 | - 49
Coll Men 22 |13 |20 |23 |24 |22 |22 |23 |23 | - 48 | - 48 | - 50
Non Coll Women 27 |39 |16 |19 |25 |3 |24 [30 |24 |43 | - 58 | - 65 | -
Coll Women 26 (19 |32 |3 |23 |19 |30 |21 |28 [5s6 | - 2 | - 34 | -

Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(B83) [(278) [(242) [(239) [(225) ((102) | (82)
Young Non Coll 26 67 39 39 - - 47 - 29 50 49 - - - -
Young College 26 32 61 59 - - 53 - 33 49 50 - - - -
Older Non Caoll 26 - - - 53 58 - 55 20 - - 58 53 64 51
Older College 20 - - - 47 41 - 45 18 - - 41 46 35 48

White Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) | (96) |[(123) [(143) [(220) |((159) ((362) |(379) |(583) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) | (71)
Young Non Coll 22 67 39 39 - - 47 - 29 43 50 - - - -
Young College 25 32 61 59 - - 53 - 33 56 48 - - - -
Older Non Caoll 28 - - - 53 58 - 55 20 - - 58 52 65 49
Older College 22 - - - 47 41 - 45 18 - - 42 48 34 50

Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Young Non Coll Men 12 28 22 20 - - 23 - 14 - 49 - - - -
Older Non Coll Men 12 - - - 27 22 - 25 10 - - - 53 - 51
Young Non Coll Women 14 39 16 19 - - 24 - 15 50 - - - - -
Older Non Coll Women 14 - - - 25 36 - 30 10 - - 58 - 64 -
Young Coll Men 12 13 29 23 - - 22 - 14 - 50 - - - -
Older Coll Men 10 - - - 24 22 - 23 9 - - - 46 - 48
Young Coll Women 14 19 32 36 - - 30 - 19 49 - - - - -
Older Coll Women 10 - - - 23 19 - 21 9 - - 41 - 35 -
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145)
1 - 11th grade 2 - 3 3 3 6 3 - 6 7 10 - 4 - - -
High School graduate 19 17 20 24 18 33 19 19 29 32 90 - 39 - - -
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 - - 4 2 - - -
Some college 28 25 27 30 29 25 23 35 31 28 - 96 55 - - -
College graduate 29 38 32 21 25 20 22 28 16 17 - - - 60 100 -
Post-graduate school 19 18 16 20 23 14 28 17 16 13 - - - 40 - 100
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - - -
H.S. or less 22 17 22 27 21 39 22 19 35 40 100 - 43 - - -
Post H.S. 29 26 28 31 30 26 27 37 32 28 - 100 57 - - -
College graduate 49 56 48 42 48 34 50 45 32 30 - - - 100 (100 | 100
Non-College graduate 50 43 50 58 52 65 49 55 67 68 100 (100 |100 - - -
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) |[(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Non Coll Men 24 - 50 - 52 - 49 - - - 45 46 46 - - -
Coll Men 23 - 48 - 48 - 50 - - - - - - 48 a7 50
Non Coll Women 28 43 - 58 - 65 - 63 66 65 55 54 54 - - -
Coll Women 24 56 - 42 - 34 - 37 34 34 - - - 52 53 50
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) |((367) [(221) |(145)
Non Coll Men 24 - 50 - 52 - 49 - - - 47 47 47 - - -
Coll Men 22 - 48 - 48 - 50 - - - - - - 46 45 48
Non Coll Women 27 43 - 58 - 65 - 55 67 68 53 53 53 - - -
Coll Women 26 56 - 42 - 34 - 45 32 30 - - - 54 55 52
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Young Non Coll 26 43 50 - - - - 63 - - 49 50 49 - - -
Young College 26 56 48 - - - - 37 - - - - - 55 62 42
Older Non Caoll 26 - - 58 52 65 49 - 66 65 51 49 50 - - -
Older College 20 - - 42 48 34 50 - 34 34 - - - 43 36 55
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) |((367) [(221) |(145)
Young Non Coll 22 43 50 - - - - 55 - - 43 45 44 - - -
Young College 25 56 48 - - - - 45 - - - - - 52 58 43
Older Non Caoll 28 - - 58 52 65 49 - 67 68 56 54 55 - - -
Older College 22 - - 42 48 34 50 - 32 30 - - - 46 40 56
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Young Non Coll Men 12 - 50 - - - - - - - 24 22 23 - - -
Older Non Coll Men 12 - - - 52 - 49 - - - 21 24 23 - - -
Young Non Coll Women 14 43 - - - - - 63 - - 25 28 27 - - -
Older Non Coll Women 14 - - 58 - 65 - - 66 65 29 25 27 - - -
Young Coll Men 12 - 48 - - - - - - - - - - 26 29 21
Older Coll Men 10 - - - 48 - 50 - - - - - - 22 18 29
Young Coll Women 14 56 - - - - - 37 - - - - - 29 33 22
Older Coll Women 10 - - 42 - 34 - - 34 34 - - - 21 18 26
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC

H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej

White Education ...

Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) |(170) |(178) [(197) [(202) [(170) |(178) [(197) [(202)
1 - 11th grade 2 10 - 4 - - - - 6 - 3 - 6 - 3
High School graduate 19 90 - 39 - - - - 37 - 40 - 37 - 40
Non-college post H.S. 1 - 4 2 - - - - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
Some college 28 - 96 55 - - - - 55 - 55 - 55 - 55
College graduate 29 - - - 60 100 - 59 - 61 - 59 - 61 -
Post-graduate school 19 - - - 40 - 100 41 - 39 - 41 - 39 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H.S. or less 22 100 - 43 - - - - 43 - 43 - 43 - 43
Post H.S. 29 - 100 57 - - - - 57 - 57 - 57 - 57
College graduate 49 - - - 100 (100 |100 | 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Non-College graduate 50 100 (100 | 100 - - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100

Gender/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |[(221) |(145) |(227) [(238) |(243) [(282) [(170) |(178) [(197) |(202)
Non Coll Men 24 47 47 47 - - - - 100 - - - 100 - -
Coll Men 23 - - - 46 45 48 100 - - - 100 - - -
Non Coll Women 28 53 53 53 - - - - - - 100 - - - 100
Coll Women 24 - - - 54 55 52 - - 100 - - - 100 -

White Gender/Education ...

Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) [(381) ((367) |(221) ((145) |(170) |(178) |(197) |(202) |(170) |(178) [(197) ((202)
Non Coll Men 24 47 47 47 - - - - 100 - - - 100 - -
Coll Men 22 - - - 46 45 48 100 - - - 100 - - -
Non Coll Women 27 53 53 53 - - - - - - 100 - - - 100
Coll Women 26 - - - 54 55 52 - - 100 - - - 100 -

Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145) |(227) |(238) [(243) |(282) [(170) [(178) ((197) ((202)
Young Non Coll 26 43 45 44 - - - - 50 - 49 - 47 - 42
Young College 26 - - - 52 58 43 53 - 56 - 47 - 56 -
Older Non Caoll 26 56 54 55 - - - - 50 - 49 - 53 - 56
Older College 20 - - - 46 40 56 46 - 40 - 52 - 41 -

White Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) |[(163) [(218) |((381) ((367) |(221) |((145) |(170) |(178) |(197) |(202) |(170) |(178) [(197) |(202)
Young Non Coll 22 43 45 44 - - - - 47 - 42 - 47 - 42
Young College 25 - - - 52 58 43 47 - 56 - 47 - 56 -
Older Non Caoll 28 56 54 55 - - - - 53 - 56 - 53 - 56
Older College 22 - - - 46 40 56 52 - 41 - 52 - 41 -

Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Young Non Coll Men 12 23 21 22 - - - - 50 - - - 47 - -
Older Non Coll Men 12 24 26 25 - - - - 50 - - - 53 - -
Young Non Coll Women 14 21 24 22 - - - - - - 49 - - - 42
Older Non Coll Women 14 32 28 30 - - - - - - 49 - - - 56
Young Coll Men 12 - - - 22 24 19 53 - - - 47 - - -
Older Coll Men 10 - - - 24 21 29 46 - - - 52 - - -
Young Coll Women 14 - - - 30 34 24 - - 56 - - - 56 -
Older Coll Women 10 - - - 22 19 27 - - 40 - - - 41 -
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll [|hold [ndent |union [union

White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(169) [(190) [(208) |(169) [(169) |(190) |(208) |(169) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 - 6 - 3 - 6 - 2 2 2 4
High School graduate 19 39 - 38 - 39 - 38 - 16 16 20 39
Non-college post H.S. 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 2
Some college 28 56 - 54 - 56 - 54 - 27 27 28 55
College graduate 29 - 67 - 52 - 67 - 52 31 27 29 -
Post-graduate school 19 - 33 - 48 - 33 - 48 24 28 18 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
H.S. or less 22 42 - 44 - 42 - 44 - 18 18 22 43
Post H.S. 29 58 - 56 - 58 - 56 - 27 27 29 57
College graduate 49 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 54 55 48 -
Non-College graduate 50 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 45 45 52 100
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Non Coll Men 24 46 - 46 - 49 - 46 - 22 27 24 45
Coll Men 23 - a7 - 52 - 42 - 52 24 26 23 -
Non Coll Women 28 54 - 54 - 51 - 54 - 24 20 29 55
Coll Women 24 - 53 - 48 - 58 - 48 29 27 23 -
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) |[(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Non Coll Men 24 49 - 46 - 49 - 46 - 21 27 24 47
Coll Men 22 - 42 - 52 - 42 - 52 21 22 23 -
Non Coll Women 27 51 - 54 - 51 - 54 - 24 18 27 53
Coll Women 26 - 58 - 48 - 58 - 48 33 33 25 -
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Young Non Coll 26 100 - - - 100 - - - 21 23 27 50
Young College 26 - 100 - - - 100 - - 33 29 24 -
Older Non Caoll 26 - - 100 - - - 100 - 25 25 26 49
Older College 20 - - - 100 - - - 100 20 22 20 -
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) [(169) [(190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) |[(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Young Non Coll 22 100 - - - 100 - - - 17 16 23 45
Young College 25 - 100 - - - 100 - - 31 30 24 -
Older Non Caoll 28 - - 100 - - - 100 - 29 28 28 54
Older College 22 - - - 100 - - - 100 23 24 22 -
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Young Non Coll Men 12 46 - - - 49 - - - 11 15 12 23
Older Non Coll Men 12 - - 46 - - - 46 - 11 13 12 23
Young Non Coll Women 14 54 - - - 51 - - - 10 8 15 27
Older Non Coll Women 14 - - 54 - - - 54 - 14 13 14 26
Young Coll Men 12 - 47 - - - 42 - - 13 13 12 -
Older Coll Men 10 - - - 52 - - - 52 11 12 10 -
Young Coll Women 14 - 53 - - - 58 - - 19 16 12 -
Older Coll Women 10 - - - 48 - - - 48 9 9 10 -
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar
Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried

White Education ...

Total answering (754) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) | (©) | (©) | (0) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 2 2 4 2 - - - 1 4 6 5
High School graduate 19 16 16 20 39 19 - - - 17 24 24 22
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 - 1 2 1 - - - 1 3 1 2
Some college 28 27 27 28 55 28 - - - 25 34 30 33
College graduate 29 31 27 29 - 29 - - - 33 25 19 24
Post-graduate school 19 24 28 18 - 19 - - - 23 11 19 14
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 0
H.S. or less 22 18 18 22 43 22 - - - 18 28 30 27
Post H.S. 29 27 27 29 57 29 - - - 25 36 31 35
College graduate 49 54 55 48 - 49 - - - 56 36 38 38
Non-College graduate 50 45 45 52 100 50 - - - 43 64 62 62
Gender/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Non Coll Men 24 21 27 24 47 24 15 38 24 21 36 20 29
Coll Men 23 21 22 23 - 22 20 19 23 29 17 11 15
Non Coll Women 28 24 18 27 53 27 42 29 33 23 32 43 36
Coll Women 24 33 33 25 - 26 22 13 18 27 15 26 20
White Gender/Education ...

Total answering (754) |(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) |(457) |(133) ((121) ((287)
Non Coll Men 24 21 27 24 47 24 - - - 22 36 19 27
Coll Men 22 21 22 23 - 22 - - - 27 19 11 16
Non Coll Women 27 24 18 27 53 27 - - - 22 28 42 34
Coll Women 26 33 33 25 - 26 - - - 29 17 27 22
Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Young Non Coll 26 17 16 23 45 22 32 49 36 18 55 12 37
Young College 26 31 30 24 - 25 30 20 27 30 26 11 21
Older Non Caoll 26 29 28 28 54 28 24 18 21 25 13 50 28
Older College 20 23 24 22 - 22 13 12 13 25 6 25 14
White Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) |(457) |(133) ((121) ((287)
Young Non Coll 22 17 16 23 45 22 - - - 16 52 9 32
Young College 25 31 30 24 - 25 - - - 28 28 12 22
Older Non Caoll 28 29 28 28 54 28 - - - 27 11 53 29
Older College 22 23 24 22 - 22 - - - 27 7 24 15
Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Young Non Coll Men 12 11 13 11 22 11 9 26 14 8 27 7 18
Older Non Coll Men 12 11 13 13 25 13 6 12 10 13 9 13 10
Young Non Coll Women 14 6 3 12 23 11 24 24 22 10 28 6 18
Older Non Coll Women 14 18 15 14 28 15 18 5 11 12 4 37 17
Young Coll Men 12 9 8 11 - 11 14 12 16 14 14 3 10
Older Coll Men 10 13 14 11 - 12 6 7 7 14 3 8 5
Young Coll Women 14 22 22 13 - 15 15 8 11 16 11 7 11
Older Coll Women 10 10 10 11 - 11 7 5 6 11 3 17 9
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL

MARITAL/GENDER

WHITE MARITAL/GENDER

Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer
White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(457) |(133) [(121) [(287) [(223) |(124) |(234) |(163) [(223) |(124) |(234) |(163)
1 - 11th grade 2 1 4 6 5 1 7 1 3 1 7 1 3
High School graduate 19 17 24 24 22 18 21 17 24 18 21 17 24
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 0 2
Some college 28 25 34 30 33 25 34 25 32 25 34 25 32
College graduate 29 33 25 19 24 31 24 35 23 31 24 35 23
Post-graduate school 19 23 11 19 14 24 13 22 16 24 13 22 16
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 1 0 1 - 0 0 1 - 0 0
H.S. or less 22 18 28 30 27 19 27 18 27 19 27 18 27
Post H.S. 29 25 36 31 35 25 36 25 34 25 36 25 34
College graduate 49 56 36 38 38 55 37 57 39 55 37 57 39
Non-College graduate 50 43 64 62 62 44 63 43 61 44 63 43 61
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |[(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Non Coll Men 24 22 36 19 27 42 66 - - 44 63 - -
Coll Men 23 27 19 11 16 58 34 - - 55 37 - -
Non Coll Women 28 22 28 42 34 - - 45 64 - - 43 61
Coll Women 24 29 17 27 22 - - 54 36 - - 57 39
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Non Coll Men 24 22 36 19 27 44 63 - - 44 63 - -
Coll Men 22 27 19 11 16 55 37 - - 55 37 - -
Non Coll Women 27 22 28 42 34 - - 43 61 - - 43 61
Coll Women 26 29 17 27 22 - - 57 39 - - 57 39
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Young Non Coll 26 16 52 9 32 15 42 20 33 16 39 17 26
Young College 26 28 28 12 22 28 23 32 19 23 23 32 21
Older Non Caoll 26 27 11 53 29 26 24 24 30 28 24 25 33
Older College 20 27 7 24 15 29 12 21 16 31 14 24 16
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |[(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Young Non Coll 22 16 52 9 32 16 39 17 26 16 39 17 26
Young College 25 28 28 12 22 23 23 32 21 23 23 32 21
Older Non Caoll 28 27 11 53 29 28 24 25 33 28 24 25 33
Older College 22 27 7 24 15 31 14 24 16 31 14 24 16
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |((234) |((163)
Young Non Coll Men 12 8 27 6 17 15 42 - - 16 39 - -
Older Non Coll Men 12 14 8 13 10 26 24 - - 28 24 - -
Young Non Coll Women 14 8 25 3 15 - - 20 33 - - 17 26
Older Non Coll Women 14 13 3 40 19 - - 24 30 - - 25 33
Young Coll Men 12 11 15 3 10 28 23 - - 23 23 - -
Older Coll Men 10 15 4 8 6 29 12 - - 31 14 - -
Young Coll Women 14 16 13 8 12 - - 32 19 - - 32 21
Older Coll Women 10 12 3 17 9 - - 21 16 - - 24 16
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep

Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South

White Education ...

Total answering (754) |(156) |(227) |(121) |(76) [(111) |(139) [(139) |(89) |(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
1 - 11th grade 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 3 2 2 2 3 2 1
High School graduate 19 14 25 10 11 20 24 24 22 19 22 20 15 20 15
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 - - - 3 3 5 - 2 1 1 1 1
Some college 28 25 32 27 23 18 32 32 29 20 31 28 31 28 28
College graduate 29 30 29 34 42 35 19 19 21 37 23 31 28 31 36
Post-graduate school 19 27 11 26 20 22 17 17 20 21 19 17 21 17 17
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 15 27 12 12 22 28 28 25 21 24 22 18 22 16
Post H.S. 29 26 33 27 23 18 35 35 34 20 32 29 32 29 29
College graduate 49 57 40 60 63 58 36 36 40 58 42 48 49 48 54
Non-College graduate 50 41 60 39 35 40 63 63 59 42 57 51 50 51 45

Gender/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) |(154) |(96) [(133) |(168) |(139) |(89) |(187) |242) [(353) |(218) |(245) |(187)
Non Coll Men 24 |22 |26 |17 |20 |18 |32 |28 |25 [19 |25 |24 |26 |23 |22
Coll Men 23 |28 |18 |22 |28 [33 |16 |14 |14 |27 |22 |23 |20 |23 |24
Non Coll Women 28 |27 |32 |24 |19 |24 |31 [3 |34 [25 |30 |3 |27 |28 |24
Coll Women 24 |22 |24 |36 |31 |23 |19 |22 |27 |28 |22 |23 |26 |26 |29

White Gender/Education ...

Total answering (754) |@56) [(227) |(@21) | (76) |(111) |(139) [(239) |(89) [(151) |214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |@187)
Non Coll Men 24" |17 |20 |19 |23 |20 |28 |28 |25 |19 |25 |23 |27 |23 |22
Coll Men 22 |31 |16 |24 |26 [33 |14 |14 |14 [30 |20 |23 |18 |23 |24
Non Coll Women 27 |24 |31 |20 |12 |20 |35 |3 |34 [23 |32 |28 |22 |28 |24
Coll Women 26 |27 |24 |36 |37 |24 |22 |22 |27 |27 |22 |26 |31 |26 |29

Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) |(154) |(96) [(133) |(168) |(139) |(89) |(187) |(242) |(353) |(218) |(245) |(187)
Young Non Coll 26 |20 |27 |23 |18 |16 |20 |27 |21 [19 |23 |30 |27 |28 |27
Young College 26 |28 |26 |32 |31 [30 |13 |14 |16 |28 |25 |25 |26 |25 |29
Older Non Coll 26 |20 |31 |18 |22 |26 |33 |3 |36 [25 |31 |24 |25 |23 |19
Older College 20 |21 |15 |23 |24 |25 |22 |23 |24 |26 |18 |19 |19 |22 |23

White Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) [(156) [(227) [(121) |(76) |(111) |((139) |(139) | (89) |(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Young Non Coll 22 20 27 18 9 15 27 27 21 16 23 28 18 28 27
Young College 25 29 25 31 33 29 14 14 16 27 24 25 26 25 29
Older Non Caoll 28 20 33 21 26 25 35 35 36 25 32 23 31 23 19
Older College 22 27 15 26 26 27 23 23 24 30 17 22 23 22 23

Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) |[(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Young Non Coll Men 12 13 13 8 6 7 15 11 10 11 12 13 11 12 12
Older Non Coll Men 12 9 14 9 14 11 17 17 15 9 13 11 15 11 10
Young Non Coll Women 14 16 14 14 12 9 13 15 11 9 12 17 16 16 15
Older Non Coll Women 14 10 18 10 8 15 16 18 21 16 17 13 11 12 9
Young Coll Men 12 17 11 11 15 16 3 2 1 11 12 14 10 12 14
Older Coll Men 10 10 6 10 11 16 13 12 13 15 10 9 10 10 10
Young Coll Women 14 10 15 21 16 14 10 12 15 17 13 11 15 13 15
Older Coll Women 10 11 8 13 13 9 9 11 11 11 8 10 9 12 13
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
White Education ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) ((530)
1 - 11th grade 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
High School graduate 19 20 19 20 19 19 20
Non-college post H.S. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Some college 28 28 28 29 27 30 27
College graduate 29 31 28 29 30 31 29
Post-graduate school 19 18 20 18 20 15 21
(DK/Ref) 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
H.S. or less 22 22 21 22 22 22 21
Post H.S. 29 29 29 30 28 31 28
College graduate 49 49 48 48 50 46 50
Non-College graduate 50 51 50 52 49 53 49
Gender/Education ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Non Coll Men 24 23 25 26 21 31 20
Coll Men 23 25 21 23 23 22 23
Non Coll Women 28 29 28 27 30 24 30
Coll Women 24 23 25 23 25 21 26
White Gender/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Non Coll Men 24 24 23 27 21 32 20
Coll Men 22 24 21 22 23 22 23
Non Coll Women 27 27 27 25 29 21 29
Coll Women 26 25 27 25 27 24 27
Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Young Non Coll 26 25 26 26 25 35 21
Young College 26 27 25 25 27 31 24
Older Non Caoll 26 26 26 27 25 20 29
Older College 20 20 20 20 20 12 24
White Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Young Non Coll 22 24 21 23 22 34 18
Young College 25 26 24 25 26 31 23
Older Non Caoll 28 27 28 28 27 19 31
Older College 22 22 23 22 23 15 26
Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Young Non Coll Men 12 11 13 14 9 19 9
Older Non Coll Men 12 12 11 12 12 13 12
Young Non Coll Women 14 15 13 12 16 17 13
Older Non Coll Women 14 14 14 14 14 7 17
Young Coll Men 12 13 11 12 12 15 11
Older Coll Men 10 12 9 11 10 7 12
Young Coll Women 14 14 14 13 15 16 13
Older Coll Women 10 9 11 10 10 5 12
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE | 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT

Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong
Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track

White Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |(307) [(393) |(48) |(376) |(286) |(662) | (90) |(241) |(466)
Young Non Coll Men 11 9 13 8 12 17 8 12 13 10 11 11 12 7 13
Older Non Coll Men 13 13 12 12 13 14 12 14 11 14 10 12 14 8 14
Young Non Coll Women 11 13 9 13 10 10 13 10 9 7 12 9 26 14 11
Older Non Coll Women 15 14 16 16 15 8 15 15 12 16 13 15 16 16 15
Young Coll Men 11 9 12 8 12 13 9 13 9 11 11 11 6 10 12
Older Coll Men 12 10 13 10 14 5 10 14 3 15 9 13 5 10 13
Young Coll Women 15 17 12 17 12 25 17 11 25 10 20 15 15 20 11
Older Coll Women 11 11 11 14 9 3 15 8 12 13 10 12 4 15 9

Q86 Is member of union ...

Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 12 13 16 10 7 16 10 7 11 13 12 17 16 10
Household member 7 8 6 9 5 6 9 5 4 7 7 7 8 8 7
No member belongs 79 79 81 75 83 87 74 83 89 81 79 80 75 75 81
(DK/Ref) 1 1 0 1 2 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
Union Household 19 20 19 25 15 13 25 15 11 18 20 19 25 24 17
Non College Non Union 43 44 42 43 41 45 42 43 41 39 43 41 54 41 43
White Union ...

Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |[(307) |(393) |(48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) |(90) |[(241) |(466)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 10 11 15 7 8 16 7 5 10 10 10 13 15 8
Household member 7 8 6 9 6 3 9 6 3 7 7 7 8 8 7
No member belongs 82 81 83 75 86 89 75 86 92 82 82 82 78 76 84
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1
Union Household 17 18 17 24 13 11 24 13 8 17 17 17 22 23 15
Non College Non Union 42 43 41 39 44 41 38 45 39 39 41 40 57 36 45

Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) | (64) |(465) |(459) | (67) [(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) |(388) |((545)
White 75 74 77 66 87 64 66 86 71 76 76 76 73 62 85
AA or Black 12 13 10 20 2 19 21 2 12 13 11 12 10 25 2
Hispanic or Latino 9 8 9 10 7 8 9 8 7 7 10 8 12 8 8
Native American 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 1 1
Asian 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 3 0
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 2 3 0 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
Minority 23 25 22 34 12 33 34 13 26 23 23 23 26 37 13

Q87 Marital status ...

Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) |(64) |(465) |(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) |(874) |(124) |(388) |(545)
Married 58 57 60 52 63 60 54 62 59 62 55 59 52 54

Single 22 22 21 26 17 22 25 18 21 17 27 21 24 26 18
Separated/Divorced 9 10 8 9 8 9 8 8 12 9 8 8 12 8 9
Widowed 7 7 7 6 7 4 6 7 5 7 5 6 8 7 6
Living with a partner 4 4 3 5 3 1 5 3 - 4 4 4 4 4 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 - 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 16 15 16 15 14 15 16 17 16 13 15 20 15 15
Unmarried 41 43 39 47 35 37 45 36 38 37 44 40 48 46 36
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(158) |(246) |(314) |(145) |(164) | (99) |(271) |(40) |(83) [(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Young Non Coll Men 11 8 10 13 9 10 9 14 14 9 10 2 13 9 13 12
Older Non Coll Men 13 8 14 14 6 13 18 12 17 14 10 30 13 9 13 15
Young Non Coll Women 11 17 8 8 16 9 11 8 32 8 12 15 9 12 10 10
Older Non Coll Women 15 16 13 16 16 16 14 14 16 12 17 8 15 17 11 17
Young Coll Men 11 5 13 12 5 12 14 13 4 12 8 5 13 9 14 10
Older Coll Men 12 8 13 14 7 11 14 15 3 16 9 11 14 8 15 13
Young Coll Women 15 21 15 12 23 14 11 13 7 15 19 11 12 20 11 12
Older Coll Women 11 15 12 9 17 13 7 9 - 9 15 11 8 15 8 10
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 13 16 10 14 19 11 8 8 7 17 12 8 19 9 7
Household member 7 10 8 5 10 8 8 5 3 8 9 2 6 9 7 5
No member belongs 79 76 76 84 75 73 81 87 77 84 74 85 86 72 83 87
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 13 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
Union Household 19 23 24 15 24 27 19 13 10 16 25 14 14 28 16 12
Non College Non Union 43 45 37 43 44 40 43 40 60 34 43 46 42 43 40 45
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) ((164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 14 13 7 14 16 11 5 10 7 15 12 6 17 9 6
Household member 7 9 8 6 10 8 9 6 - 9 9 - 7 9 8 5
No member belongs 82 77 79 87 76 76 80 89 75 83 76 86 87 74 83 89
(DK/Ref) 1 1 0 - 1 - - - 14 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Union Household 17 23 21 13 24 24 20 11 10 16 24 12 13 25 17 11
Non College Non Union 42 43 37 44 41 36 46 42 63 36 38 43 45 38 40 48
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) |((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
White 75 71 76 79 73 61 93 88 62 80 64 69 89 63 75 92
AA or Black 12 14 12 8 12 25 1 1 19 7 20 14 1 22 8 1
Hispanic or Latino 9 9 9 8 10 12 6 6 10 8 12 5 6 12 8 5
Native American 1 1 0 1 1 1 - 1 1 0 1 6 1 0 2 1
Asian 1 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 0
(Other) 1 0 0 2 - 1 - 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 1
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Minority 23 27 23 19 26 39 7 11 36 18 35 28 10 36 23 7
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) [(323) |(395) [(199) [(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) [(103) [(493) | (57) |[(430) [(407) |(270) |(303)
Married 58 51 61 62 52 54 67 65 43 63 53 58 65 51 62
Single 22 30 19 19 29 24 15 17 21 18 26 20 17 26 21 16
Separated/Divorced 9 8 8 10 8 10 4 9 10 5 10 8 8 10 8 8
Widowed 7 4 7 8 4 9 4 7 6 9 7 11 6 7 5 8
Living with a partner 4 7 4 1 7 3 8 2 6 3 5 - 3 5 2 3
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 12 1 0 3 1 0 1 0
Sep/Div/Wid 15 11 15 18 11 19 8 17 17 14 16 19 14 17 13 16
Unmarried 41 48 39 38 48 45 32 35 44 35 47 39 34 48 37 34
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(238) |(202) [(300) |(180) | (78) |(58) | (40) |(106) |(84) [(194) |(159) [(223) |(531) [(352) |(402)
Young Non Coll Men 11 9 12 12 7 12 15 2 16 16 10 13 12 11 24 -
Older Non Coll Men 13 11 14 12 11 6 10 30 9 15 14 13 - 18 27 -
Young Non Coll Women 11 12 12 9 12 13 11 15 7 11 9 11 25 6 - 21
Older Non Coll Women 15 19 13 14 20 11 16 8 9 17 17 14 24 11 - 28
Young Coll Men 11 7 11 13 6 14 8 5 21 12 9 12 5 13 23 -
Older Coll Men 12 9 10 15 7 9 15 11 17 10 15 16 - 17 25 -
Young Coll Women 15 17 15 13 19 23 11 11 12 9 14 10 19 13 - 27
Older Coll Women 11 15 10 8 16 12 12 11 4 8 11 10 12 10 - 20
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 17 13 7 20 14 7 12 10 13 5 9 14 12 14 11
Household member 7 9 6 6 9 8 8 2 8 5 5 4 7 7 5 8
No member belongs 79 73 81 87 70 78 85 85 81 82 90 86 78 81 80 79
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1 1 - 0 1 1 1 1 2
Union Household 19 26 19 13 30 22 15 14 18 18 10 13 21 18 19 20
Non College Non Union 43 43 44 41 44 40 42 46 36 48 43 45 50 36 41 44
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) ((531) [(352) |(402)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 16 11 5 19 11 8 12 8 10 4 6 8 12 11 10
Household member 7 9 5 7 9 8 10 - 9 5 6 5 8 7 5 9
No member belongs 82 74 84 88 72 81 82 86 82 85 90 87 84 81 83 80
(DK/Ref) 1 0 0 0 1 - - 1 - - 0 1 1 1 1 1
Union Household 17 26 16 12 28 19 18 12 18 15 9 12 15 18 16 19
Non College Non Union 42 40 44 43 39 34 42 43 37 53 46 45 56 36 43 42
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
White 75 62 77 89 60 71 68 69 83 89 93 81 48 99 75 76
AA or Black 12 23 8 1 25 12 13 14 2 1 1 4 25 - 9 14
Hispanic or Latino 9 11 10 5 11 14 9 5 9 7 3 9 19 - 11 7
Native American 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 6 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 1
Asian 1 2 1 1 2 0 4 2 1 - 0 0 3 - 2 1
(Other) 1 1 0 1 0 - 3 1 3 - 1 2 2 - 2 0
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Minority 23 37 21 10 39 28 31 28 16 9 6 16 51 - 24 23
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) [(261) |(335) [(298) [(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) |(530)
Married 58 53 64 51 54 60 58 64 69 64 64 30 61 55
Single 22 26 21 17 27 25 24 20 20 16 16 18 38 8 24 19
Separated/Divorced 9 10 7 9 11 9 6 8 9 6 8 10 13 5 7 10
Widowed 7 7 7 7 7 5 6 11 3 5 9 5 12 2 3 10
Living with a partner 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 - 3 5 2 2 6 2 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 0 1 1 0 1 - 3 2 0 - 1 1 1 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 17 14 15 18 14 12 19 11 11 18 15 25 7 10 20
Unmarried 41 47 39 35 49 45 40 39 34 31 36 35 69 17 38 44
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- |40- |50- |[Over (18- |Over |Sen
Total Men [(Womemp Men |Womenp 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(352) |(402) [(117) | 87) |(96) |(123) |(143) [(220) [(159) [(362) |(379) |(583)
Young Non Coll Men 11 24 - 23 - 2 22 20 - - 23 - 14
Older Non Coll Men 13 27 - 23 - - - - 27 22 - 25 10
Young Non Coll Women 11 - 21 - 24 39 16 19 - - 24 - 15
Older Non Coll Women 15 - 28 - 25 - - - 25 36 - 30 10
Young Coll Men 11 23 - 25 - 13 29 23 - - 22 - 14
Older Coll Men 12 25 - 26 - - - - 24 22 - 23 9
Young Coll Women 15 - 27 - 26 19 32 36 - - 30 - 19
Older Coll Women 11 - 20 - 18 - - - 23 19 - 21 9
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 11 10 11 6 6 16 15 17 6 12 13 14
Household member 7 5 9 6 7 9 5 9 8 5 8 6 8
No member belongs 79 83 80 82 85 82 80 75 74 89 79 80 77
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 1
Union Household 19 16 19 18 14 16 20 24 24 11 20 19 22
Non College Non Union 43 43 42 38 43 59 34 32 41 51 41 45 41
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(352) ((402) |(117) | (87) | (96) [(123) |(143) |(220) ((159) ((362) |(379) |(583)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 11 10 12 5 1 15 12 14 6 10 11 12
Household member 7 5 9 8 8 9 5 8 9 5 7 7 8
No member belongs 82 83 80 80 87 88 80 78 77 88 81 82 80
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 - 2 - 2 1 0 1 1 1
Union Household 17 16 19 19 13 10 20 20 23 11 17 18 19
Non College Non Union 42 43 42 37 44 61 31 32 41 50 40 45 40
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) ((163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
White 75 100 100 72 80 60 72 75 79 86 70 82 73
AA or Black 12 - - 10 6 21 10 12 11 7 14 9 13
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - 9 7 15 13 7 7 3 12 5 10
Native American 1 - - 3 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 1
Asian 1 - - 2 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
(Other) 1 - - 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Minority 23 - - 27 18 39 27 23 21 13 29 17 26
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) [(402) |(163) [(108) [(160) |(170) |(190) |(280) |(184) |(520) |(464) |(800)
Married 58 63 58 58 66 22 62 72 68 56 53 63 58
Single 22 21 15 28 12 70 22 12 11 5 33 9 25
Separated/Divorced 9 7 9 8 8 - 11 8 13 9 7 11 9
Widowed 7 3 11 3 10 - 1 0 5 28 0 14 2
Living with a partner 4 4 5 2 3 5 4 6 4 2 5 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 10 21 11 17 - 12 8 17 37 7 25 10
Unmarried 41 35 41 40 33 75 38 26 32 44 45 37 40
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors |Women Men [(WomenMen [Women Men
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) | (96) |[(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71)
Young Non Coll Men 11 28 22 20 - - 23 - 14 - 50 - - - -
Older Non Coll Men 13 - - - 27 22 - 25 10 - - - 52 - 49
Young Non Coll Women 11 39 16 19 - - 24 - 15 43 - - - - -
Older Non Coll Women 15 - - - 25 36 - 30 10 - - 58 - 65 -
Young Coll Men 11 13 29 23 - - 22 - 14 - 48 - - - -
Older Coll Men 12 - - - 24 22 - 23 9 - - - 48 - 50
Young Coll Women 15 19 32 36 - - 30 - 19 56 - - - - -
Older Coll Women 11 - - - 23 19 - 21 9 - - 42 - 34 -
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |[(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 1 15 12 14 6 10 11 12 11 14 11 14 5 9
Household member 7 9 5 8 9 5 7 7 8 10 6 8 5 6 3
No member belongs 79 88 80 78 77 88 81 82 80 78 80 80 80 90 87
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1
Union Household 19 10 20 20 23 11 17 18 19 20 20 19 19 10 12
Non College Non Union 43 61 31 32 41 50 40 45 40 42 40 47 43 58 42
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(96) [(123) |(143) [(220) ((159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(197) |(166) |(195) [(184) |(88) | (71)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 1 15 12 14 6 10 11 12 10 10 10 12 5 7
Household member 7 9 5 8 9 5 7 7 8 9 5 9 5 6 4
No member belongs 82 88 80 78 77 88 81 82 80 80 84 80 83 89 88
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 1
Union Household 17 10 20 20 23 11 17 18 19 19 15 19 17 11 11
Non College Non Union 42 61 31 32 41 50 40 45 40 38 42 46 44 58 39
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) [(583) |(278) |(242) ((239) ((225) |(102) | (82)
White 75 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 71 68 81 82 86 86
AA or Black 12 - - - - - - - - 17 11 12 6 8 5
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - - - - - - - 10 14 4 7 3 4
Native American 1 - - - - - - - - 0 1 1 2 1 2
Asian 1 - - - - - - - - 1 3 0 1 1 -
(Other) 1 - - - - - - - - 0 2 0 2 - 2
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 2 0
Minority 23 - - - - - - - - 28 30 17 17 12 13
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) [(123) |(143) [(220) [(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(278) [(242) [(239) |(225) |(102) | (82)
Married 58 21 61 74 72 57 55 66 62 55 52 55 71 43 72
Single 22 68 22 9 8 4 29 6 21 30 37 6 11 4 6
Separated/Divorced 9 - 11 7 12 8 7 10 9 7 6 14 9 11 8
Widowed 7 - - 0 4 29 0 14 2 - 1 22 5 41 12
Living with a partner 4 8 5 7 3 1 7 3 5 5 4 3 2 1 2
(DK/Ref) 1 3 - 3 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 - 11 7 16 37 7 25 10 7 6 35 14 51 19
Unmarried 41 76 39 24 27 43 43 34 37 43 47 45 28 57 27
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |((166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) ((367) |(221) |(145)
Young Non Coll Men 11 - 50 - - - - - - - 23 21 22 - - -
Older Non Coll Men 13 - - - 52 - 49 - - - 24 26 25 - - -
Young Non Coll Women 11 43 - - - - - 55 - - 21 24 22 - - -
Older Non Coll Women 15 - - 58 - 65 - - 67 68 32 28 30 - - -
Young Coll Men 11 - 48 - - - - - - - - - - 22 24 19
Older Coll Men 12 - - - 48 - 50 - - - - - - 24 21 29
Young Coll Women 15 56 - - - - - 45 - - - - - 30 34 24
Older Coll Women 11 - - 42 - 34 - - 32 30 - - - 22 19 27
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 10 10 10 12 5 7 10 14 7 11 12 11 14 12 17
Household member 7 9 5 9 5 6 4 13 4 6 6 6 6 8 10 5
No member belongs 79 80 84 80 83 89 88 77 82 87 82 82 82 77 78 77
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 0 1
Union Household 19 19 15 19 17 11 11 23 18 13 17 18 17 22 22 22
Non College Non Union 43 38 42 46 44 58 39 54 56 60 82 82 82 - - -
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) |((367) [(221) |(145)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 10 10 10 12 5 7 8 11 8 9 10 9 12 9 15
Household member 7 9 5 9 5 6 4 13 5 5 6 7 6 8 9 6
No member belongs 82 80 84 80 83 89 88 79 85 86 84 83 83 80 82 78
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 1 1 0 - 1
Union Household 17 19 15 19 17 11 11 21 15 14 14 17 16 19 18 21
Non College Non Union 42 38 42 46 44 58 39 50 60 63 84 83 83 - - -
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
White 75 100 |[100 (100 |100 |100 |100 65 76 86 74 73 73 78 75 83
AA or Black 12 - - - - - - 23 18 7 14 12 13 10 13 6
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - - - - - 10 4 3 11 11 11 6 6 6
Native American 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Asian 1 - - - - - - - - - 0 1 1 2 2 2
(Other) 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 2 -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Minority 23 - - - - - - 33 23 11 26 26 26 21 24 15
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Married 58 58 52 59 73 43 74 - - - 46 50 48 68 71
Single 22 25 34 4 9 2 6 71 14 8 29 27 28 15 18 9
Separated/Divorced 9 7 7 12 8 11 5 17 31 19 11 11 11 7 5 9
Widowed 7 - 0 23 5 43 11 - 48 71 11 5 8 6 5 7
Living with a partner 4 8 6 2 3 1 2 12 7 2 2 6 4 4 4 3
(DK/Ref) 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 0 0 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 7 7 35 14 54 16 17 79 90 21 17 19 12 10 16
Unmarried 41 40 a7 41 26 57 25 100 |100 |100 52 50 51 31 32 28
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner
WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |[(221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
Young Non Coll Men 11 23 21 2 - - - - 47 - - - 47 - -
Older Non Coll Men 13 24 26 25 - - - - 53 - - - 53 - -
Young Non Coll Women 11 21 24 22 - - - - - - 42 - - - 42
Older Non Coll Women 15 32 28 30 - - - - - - 56 - - - 56
Young Coll Men 11 - - - 22 24 19 47 - - - 47 - - -
Older Coll Men 12 - - - 24 21 29 52 - - - 52 - - -
Young Coll Women 15 - - - 30 34 24 - - 56 - - - 56 -
Older Coll Women 11 - - - 22 19 27 - - 41 - - - 41 -
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 9 10 9 12 9 15 14 14 14 9 10 12 13 7
Household member 7 6 7 6 8 9 6 7 4 10 7 6 4 9 8
No member belongs 79 84 83 83 80 82 78 79 81 76 82 83 84 78 83
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 0 - 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
Union Household 19 14 17 16 19 18 21 21 18 23 16 17 16 22 15
Non College Non Union 43 84 83 83 - - - - 81 - 82 - 84 - 83
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) ((221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 9 10 9 12 9 15 10 12 13 7 10 12 13 7
Household member 7 6 7 6 8 9 6 6 4 9 8 6 4 9 8
No member belongs 82 84 83 83 80 82 78 83 84 78 83 83 84 78 83
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 0 - 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
Union Household 17 14 17 16 19 18 21 17 16 22 15 17 16 22 15
Non College Non Union 42 84 83 83 - - - - 84 - 83 - 84 - 83
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
White 75 100 |[100 (100 |100 |100 |100 75 75 81 72 100 |100 |100 |100
AA or Black 12 - - - - - - 10 7 10 17 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - - - - - 7 14 5 9 - - - -
Native American 1 - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - -
Asian 1 - - - - - - 3 0 1 1 - - - -
(Other) 1 - - - - - - 3 1 1 - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - -
Minority 23 - - - - - - 24 24 17 27 - - - -
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Married 58 51 53 52 70 69 71 73 50 65 a7 73 55 67 49
Single 22 23 22 22 13 15 10 16 32 13 24 15 27 11 19
Separated/Divorced 9 10 11 11 6 5 9 4 11 9 11 4 11 9 10
Widowed 7 13 6 9 6 5 7 4 2 7 12 4 2 8 15
Living with a partner 4 2 6 5 5 6 2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
Sep/Div/Wid 15 22 17 20 12 10 16 7 13 17 23 8 13 16 25
Unmarried 41 a7 46 a7 30 31 28 27 49 34 52 27 44 32 49
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll [|hold [ndent |union [union

White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) [(169) [(190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) [(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Young Non Coll Men 11 49 - - - 49 - - - 11 13 11 22
Older Non Coll Men 13 - - 46 - - - 46 - 11 13 13 25
Young Non Coll Women 11 51 - - - 51 - - - 6 3 12 23
Older Non Coll Women 15 - - 54 - - - 54 - 18 15 14 28
Young Coll Men 11 - 42 - - - 42 - - 9 8 11 -
Older Coll Men 12 - - - 52 - - - 52 13 14 11 -
Young Coll Women 15 - 58 - - - 58 - - 22 22 13 -
Older Coll Women 11 - - - 48 - - - 48 10 10 11 -
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 11 14 12 13 8 12 11 11 64 100 - -
Household member 7 5 11 7 6 5 9 7 6 36 - - -
No member belongs 79 83 75 81 80 85 79 82 82 - - 100 (100
(DK/Ref) 1 1 - 0 1 2 - 0 1 - - - -
Union Household 19 16 25 19 19 13 21 18 17 100 | 100 - -
Non College Non Union 43 83 - 81 - 85 - 82 - - - 54 100
White Union ...
Total answering (754) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) [(169) ((190) |(208) |(169) |[(131) |(78) |(616) |(317)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 8 12 11 11 8 12 11 11 60 100 - -
Household member 7 5 9 7 6 5 9 7 6 40 - - -
No member belongs 82 85 79 82 82 85 79 82 82 - - 100 (100
(DK/Ref) 1 2 - 0 1 2 - 0 1 - - - -
Union Household 17 13 21 18 17 13 21 18 17 100 | 100 - -
Non College Non Union 42 85 - 82 - 85 - 82 - - - 52 100
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
White 75 66 74 80 83 100 |[100 |100 |100 67 63 78 75
AA or Black 12 15 13 11 7 - - - - 16 19 10 13
Hispanic or Latino 9 16 7 6 5 - - - - 13 14 7 9
Native American 1 1 0 1 2 - - - - 1 2 1 1
Asian 1 1 2 0 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1
(Other) 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - 0 0 1 1
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1
Minority 23 33 25 19 16 - - - - 32 37 21 25
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Married 58 40 67 56 72 44 66 59 74 67 67 56 45
Single 22 46 21 10 6 41 19 7 6 18 17 23 30
Separated/Divorced 9 7 6 15 7 6 7 14 6 7 8 9 12
Widowed 7 0 0 15 12 - 0 16 12 3 3 8 8
Living with a partner 4 5 5 3 2 7 7 3 2 6 5 4 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 - - 1 0
Sep/Div/Wid 15 7 6 30 19 6 7 31 17 10 12 17 20
Unmarried 41 58 33 43 28 54 33 41 25 33 33 43 54
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |@31) |(78) |[(616) |(317) |(754) | ©) | (0) | (©) |@457) |(133) |(121) |(287)
Young Non Coll Men 11 11 13 11 22 11 - - - 8 27 6 17
Older Non Coll Men 13 11 13 13 25 13 - - - 14 8 13 10
Young Non Coll Women 11 6 3 12 23 11 - - - 8 25 3 15
Older Non Coll Women 15 18 15 14 28 15 - - - 13 3 40 19
Young Coll Men 11 9 8 11 - 11 - - - 11 15 3 10
Older Coll Men 12 13 14 11 - 12 - - - 15 4 8 6
Young Coll Women 15 22 22 13 - 15 - - - 16 13 8 12
Older Coll Women 11 10 10 11 - 11 - - - 12 3 17 9
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 60 100 - - 10 20 21 20 14 10 10 10
Household member 7 40 - - - 7 7 9 7 8 7 3 6
No member belongs 79 - - 100 (100 82 71 69 72 77 84 87 84
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - 1 2 1 1 0 - - -
Union Household 19 100 | 100 - - 17 27 30 26 22 16 13 16
Non College Non Union 43 - - 52 100 42 46 46 45 33 60 56 57
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) |(457) |(133) ((121) ((287)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 60 100 - - 10 - - - 12 7 7 8
Household member 7 40 - - - 7 - - - 8 6 3 6
No member belongs 82 - - 100 (100 82 - - - 80 86 90 86
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - 1 - - - 0 - - -
Union Household 17 100 | 100 - - 17 - - - 20 14 10 14
Non College Non Union 42 - - 52 100 42 - - - 34 59 57 56
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
White 75 100 100 100 100 100 - - - 79 62 78 70
AA or Black 12 - - - - - 100 - 50 9 20 13 16
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - - - - - 100 37 8 14 4 9
Native American 1 - - - - - - - 4 1 1 2 1
Asian 1 - - - - - - - 5 2 1 0 1
(Other) 1 - - - - - - - 4 1 2 0 1
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1
Minority 23 - - - - - 100 100 100 20 37 20 28
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) |(116) |(86) |(234) |(578) |(215) |(154) |(408)
Married 58 70 71 59 49 61 43 55 50 100 - - -
Single 22 14 12 19 25 18 37 34 34 - 100 - 53
Separated/Divorced 9 5 5 9 12 8 13 7 10 - - 57 21
Widowed 7 4 8 10 7 4 1 4 - - 43 16
Living with a partner 4 7 6 4 4 5 2 3 2 - - - 10
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 0 1 2 0 1 - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 15 9 10 18 22 16 17 8 13 - - 100 38
Unmarried 41 30 29 40 51 38 55 45 49 - 100 | 100 |100
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div  [Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr |Unmar|Marr |[Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |[(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Young Non Coll Men 11 8 27 6 17 16 39 - - 16 39 - -
Older Non Coll Men 13 14 8 13 10 28 24 - - 28 24 - -
Young Non Coll Women 11 8 25 3 15 - - 17 26 - - 17 26
Older Non Coll Women 15 13 3 40 19 - - 25 33 - - 25 33
Young Coll Men 11 11 15 3 10 23 23 - - 23 23 - -
Older Coll Men 12 15 4 8 6 31 14 - - 31 14 - -
Young Coll Women 15 16 13 8 12 - - 32 21 - - 32 21
Older Coll Women 11 12 3 17 9 - - 24 16 - - 24 16
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 12 7 7 8 18 8 11 12 14 6 11 10
Household member 7 8 6 3 6 7 2 9 9 7 3 9 9
No member belongs 79 80 86 90 86 74 90 80 80 79 92 80 82
(DK/Ref) 1 0 - - - 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 -
Union Household 19 20 14 10 14 26 10 19 20 21 8 19 18
Non College Non Union 43 34 59 57 56 30 59 37 54 34 58 34 54
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 12 7 7 8 14 6 11 10 14 6 11 10
Household member 7 8 6 3 6 7 3 9 9 7 3 9 9
No member belongs 82 80 86 90 86 79 92 80 82 79 92 80 82
(DK/Ref) 1 0 - - - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
Union Household 17 20 14 10 14 21 8 19 18 21 8 19 18
Non College Non Union 42 34 59 57 56 34 58 34 54 34 58 34 54
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
White 75 100 |100 |100 |100 78 70 80 71 100 |[100 |100 |100
AA or Black 12 - - - - 8 10 9 20 - - - -
Hispanic or Latino 9 - - - - 9 13 7 7 - - - -
Native American 1 - - - - 1 2 1 1 - - - -
Asian 1 - - - - 2 1 1 - - - - -
(Other) 1 - - - - 1 3 0 - - - - -
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - 1 1 1 2 - - - -
Minority 23 - - - - 21 29 19 28 - - - -
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Married 58 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Single 22 - 100 - 46 - 64 - 44 - 58 - 37
Separated/Divorced 9 - - 53 22 - 19 - 23 - 21 - 23
Widowed 7 - - a7 20 - 8 - 23 - 9 - 28
Living with a partner 4 - - - 12 - 9 - 10 - 12 - 12
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 15 - - 100 42 - 27 - 46 - 30 - 51
Unmarried 41 - 100 | 100 |100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep

Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South

White Gender/Age/Education ...

Total answering (754) |(156) |(227) |(121) |(76) [(111) |(139) [(139) |(89) |(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Young Non Coll Men 11 8 16 9 6 8 11 11 10 9 12 12 11 12 12
Older Non Coll Men 13 10 13 11 17 12 17 17 15 10 13 11 16 11 10
Young Non Coll Women 11 12 12 9 4 7 15 15 11 7 12 16 7 16 15
Older Non Coll Women 15 10 20 10 9 13 18 18 21 15 19 12 14 12 9
Young Coll Men 11 18 9 11 12 13 2 2 1 11 11 12 7 12 14
Older Coll Men 12 13 6 12 13 19 12 12 13 18 9 10 11 10 10
Young Coll Women 15 11 15 21 20 15 12 12 15 16 13 13 19 13 15
Older Coll Women 11 15 8 13 13 8 11 11 11 12 8 12 11 12 13

Q86 Is member of union ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 18 10 15 10 8 9 9 12 20 11 8 14 6 4
Household member 7 7 7 10 4 6 5 5 7 10 11 3 7 2 2
No member belongs 79 74 82 74 86 84 84 84 82 70 77 87 78 90 93
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 - 1 2 1 - 1 0 2 1 2 2
Union Household 19 25 17 25 14 15 14 14 18 30 23 11 21 7 6
Non College Non Union 43 37 49 30 32 36 57 56 51 31 44 47 43 46 41
White Union ...

Total answering (754) |(156) ((227) |(121) | (76) |[(111) |(139) |(139) |(89) |[(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 9 10 14 8 10 9 9 12 16 11 6 12 6 4
Household member 7 6 7 9 5 8 5 5 7 11 11 2 6 2 2
No member belongs 82 83 82 76 87 82 84 84 82 73 78 90 81 90 93
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 - - 0 2 1 2 2
Union Household 17 16 17 24 13 18 14 14 18 27 22 7 18 7 6
Non College Non Union 42 35 50 29 29 33 56 56 51 32 45 46 42 46 41

Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...

Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) ((353) [(218) |((245) |((187)
White 75 60 79 79 79 84 83 100 | 100 81 88 70 66 100 | 100
AA or Black 12 15 9 14 13 11 10 - - 10 7 18 7 - -
Hispanic or Latino 9 19 6 6 4 3 5 - - 6 2 8 19 - -
Native American 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - -
Asian 1 3 1 1 2 1 - - - 0 1 1 3 - -
(Other) 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 0 1 1 - -
(DK/Ref) 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 - - 2 0 1 2 - -
Minority 23 39 18 21 20 16 17 - - 18 11 29 32 - -

Q87 Marital status ...

Total answering (1000) [(258) |(286) |(154) | (96) |[(133) |(168) |(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) |(218) |(245) |(187)
Married 58 48 61 70 55 65 69 72 57 62 57 55 60

Single 22 28 21 21 14 19 15 10 8 18 20 23 24 19 18
Separated/Divorced 9 10 8 8 6 11 6 6 3 10 9 9 7 8 7
Widowed 7 5 6 4 6 9 9 11 13 7 6 6 7 7 6
Living with a partner 4 6 2 4 2 5 2 2 4 7 3 2 5 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 0 1 3 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 2
Sep/Div/Wid 15 16 15 12 12 20 16 17 15 17 15 15 14 15 13
Unmarried 41 50 38 38 29 44 33 30 27 42 38 41 43 38 36
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
White Gender/Age/Education ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) ((530)
Young Non Coll Men 11 12 11 14 8 19 8
Older Non Coll Men 13 13 13 13 12 13 12
Young Non Coll Women 11 12 11 9 13 14 10
Older Non Coll Women 15 14 16 15 15 6 19
Young Coll Men 11 11 11 10 11 14 9
Older Coll Men 12 13 10 12 11 8 13
Young Coll Women 15 15 14 15 15 17 14
Older Coll Women 11 9 12 10 11 6 13
Q86 Is member of union ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Yes: Respondent belongs 12 11 14 12 13 11 13
Household member 7 7 6 7 7 8 7
No member belongs 79 81 78 80 79 80 79
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Union Household 19 18 21 19 20 19 20
Non College Non Union 43 43 42 43 42 46 41
White Union ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Yes: Respondent belongs 10 10 11 11 10 9 11
Household member 7 7 7 6 8 8 6
No member belongs 82 83 81 81 82 82 82
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Union Household 17 17 18 17 17 17 17
Non College Non Union 42 43 42 42 42 44 41
Q99 Racial/ethnic group ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
White 75 76 75 75 76 73 76
AA or Black 12 11 12 11 12 12 12
Hispanic or Latino 9 8 9 9 9 10 8
Native American 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Asian 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(Other) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 0 1 1
Minority 23 23 24 23 24 26 22
Q87 Marital status ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Married 58 58 57 57 58 50 61
Single 22 22 21 21 22 31 17
Separated/Divorced 9 8 10 10 7 9 8
Widowed 7 6 8 5 8 3 8
Living with a partner 4 5 3 4 3 6 3
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
Sep/Div/Wid 15 13 17 15 16 12 17
Unmarried 41 40 41 41 41 49 37
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE 2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |(307) [(393) |(48) |(376) |(286) |(662) | (90) |(241) |(466)
Married 61 59 63 56 65 61 57 60 65 59 62 50 58 64
Single 18 18 18 20 15 19 20 15 19 12 22 16 27 22 15
Separated/Divorced 8 10 7 8 8 10 7 9 10 8 7 8 13 6 9
Widowed 7 7 8 8 8 6 7 8 6 8 6 7 9 8 7
Living with a partner 5 5 4 7 3 - 7 3 - 5 5 5 2 5 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 4 2 1 1 - 0 1
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 15 16 16 16 14 17 17 16 13 15 22 14 16
Unmarried 38 40 36 43 34 35 42 35 36 34 40 36 50 42 35
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Married Women 29 32 27 31 28 26 31 26 36 26 33 29 32 31 29
Single Women 10 11 9 15 5 10 15 5 11 7 12 9 16 16 6
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 11 10 11 10 8 11 10 12 12 9 10 12 12 9
Married Men 29 25 34 22 35 34 23 36 23 36 23 30 19 23 33
Unmarried Men 18 18 18 16 19 17 15 21 14 16 20 18 17 14 20
Unmarried Women 23 25 21 31 16 20 30 16 23 21 23 22 31 32 17
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(373) |(370) |(304) |(401) | (41) |[(307) |(393) |(48) |[(376) |(286) |(662) |(90) |[(241) |(466)
Married Women 31 34 29 33 30 25 34 29 36 28 35 31 32 34 30
Single Women 8 9 7 12 4 16 12 4 14 4 10 7 17 14 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 12 11 11 12 8 11 12 11 12 9 11 13 12 10
Married Men 30 25 34 23 34 36 24 35 24 37 24 31 17 24 33
Unmarried Men 16 16 17 15 18 11 15 18 11 15 18 16 19 11 19
Unmarried Women 22 24 19 28 16 24 27 17 25 19 22 20 32 31 16
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
New England 5 6 5 8 2 7 8 3 6 5 6 5 4 5 4
Middle Atlantic 13 13 14 13 14 14 13 13 16 12 13 13 18 14 13
East North Central 16 15 18 14 18 17 15 18 19 17 17 17 13 17 17
West North Central 8 8 8 6 9 16 6 8 15 8 7 7 11 6 9
Deep South 28 29 27 28 29 21 28 29 22 33 25 29 19 30 28
Border States 7 7 8 8 7 5 7 8 6 7 9 7 6 6 8
Mountain States 7 8 6 8 7 6 7 7 4 7 9 7 4 7 7
Pacific 15 15 15 16 14 14 16 14 12 12 15 13 24 15 14
Northeast 19 19 19 21 16 21 21 16 22 18 19 18 22 19 17
Central 24 23 26 20 27 33 20 26 34 25 24 24 24 23 26
South 35 36 34 36 36 26 35 37 28 39 33 37 25 36 35
West 22 23 21 23 21 20 24 21 16 19 24 21 29 22 21
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) [(505) |(481) |(463) |(463) |(64) |(465) |(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) |(874) |(124) |(388) |(545)
Coast 36 35 36 40 32 35 40 32 34 32 37 34 46 35 33
Industrial Heartland 21 20 23 18 24 24 19 23 25 22 21 21 21 21 23
Rural Heartland 7 9 6 5 9 13 5 9 13 6 10 7 7 5 9
Sunbelt 14 15 14 13 16 11 13 15 15 17 12 15 10 14 15
Sunbelt Growth 22 22 21 25 20 17 24 21 12 24 21 22 17 25 20
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |Mode [serv |Lib Cons | Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(158) |(246) |(314) |(145) |(164) | (99) |(271) |(40) |(83) [(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Married 61 56 61 65 57 55 67 67 42 62 55 61 66 53 64 67
Single 18 22 18 15 22 22 16 14 14 17 22 13 15 22 16 15
Separated/Divorced 8 7 6 10 7 9 5 10 14 6 9 9 8 9 9 7
Widowed 7 4 9 8 4 11 5 7 8 11 8 14 6 8 6 8
Living with a partner 5 9 4 2 10 2 7 2 9 3 6 - 3 7 2 3
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 2 0 3 1 1 2 -
Sep/Div/Wid 16 11 16 18 11 20 9 17 22 16 17 23 15 17 15 15
Unmarried 38 43 38 35 43 45 32 33 45 36 45 36 33 46 34 33
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) | (57) ((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
Married Women 29 37 26 28 38 26 31 29 25 28 31 23 29 30 26 32
Single Women 10 16 9 8 17 14 4 5 8 7 15 7 5 17 5 6
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 9 12 11 10 13 6 11 9 9 12 11 10 13 7 11
Married Men 29 14 34 34 14 29 37 37 18 36 22 34 36 21 35 34
Unmarried Men 18 18 16 18 15 16 18 19 23 18 16 21 19 14 24 17
Unmarried Women 23 31 22 20 33 29 13 16 21 17 31 18 16 34 13 18
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(158) ((246) |(314) |(145) ((164) |(99) |(271) | (40) |(83) |[(316) | (40) |(384) |(257) |(204) |(278)
Married Women 31 40 29 29 41 27 31 30 23 28 33 26 30 32 27 33
Single Women 8 14 8 6 14 12 4 4 5 8 12 8 5 14 5 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 9 11 11 10 12 7 12 14 11 12 14 10 13 8 12
Married Men 30 16 33 35 15 27 35 37 19 34 22 35 36 21 37 34
Unmarried Men 16 12 17 18 11 19 19 17 21 17 15 14 17 14 20 16
Unmarried Women 22 31 21 17 32 26 13 16 24 20 29 22 16 33 14 17
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) |(323) [(395) [(199) |(271) |(106) ((307) | (64) |(103) |(493) |(57) |((430) |(407) |(270) ((303)
New England 5 10 6 2 11 5 8 1 8 6 7 8 3 7 5 2
Middle Atlantic 13 13 17 11 12 19 13 10 13 13 16 9 11 16 12 11
East North Central 16 13 17 18 12 16 18 18 20 14 14 22 19 15 19 17
West North Central 8 7 9 8 5 6 11 9 4 10 5 17 10 6 9 10
Deep South 28 24 25 31 25 28 17 32 38 28 27 24 29 26 26 31
Border States 7 6 6 9 7 9 6 8 5 7 8 2 7 7 8 7
Mountain States 7 10 8 5 10 5 12 6 6 13 7 6 7 7 7 8
Pacific 15 19 13 15 18 13 15 15 7 10 15 12 15 16 13 15
Northeast 19 23 23 13 23 23 21 11 21 19 23 17 14 23 17 13
Central 24 19 25 26 17 21 29 28 23 24 19 39 28 20 28 27
South 35 30 31 41 32 37 23 40 43 35 35 25 36 33 34 38
West 22 28 21 20 28 19 27 21 13 22 23 19 22 23 20 22
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(221) [(323) |(395) [(199) [(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) [(103) [(493) | (57) |[(430) [(407) |(270) |(303)
Coast 36 44 38 30 45 39 38 28 31 32 41 28 30 41 32 30
Industrial Heartland 21 15 23 23 15 20 24 24 23 21 18 29 25 19 25 23
Rural Heartland 7 6 6 10 4 6 12 9 3 7 5 13 10 6 8 9
Sunbelt 14 12 10 18 12 12 8 17 19 10 12 19 16 12 14 17
Sunbelt Growth 22 23 22 20 25 23 17 21 24 29 24 11 20 22 21 21
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(238) |(202) [(300) |(180) | (78) |(58) | (40) |(106) |(84) [(194) |(159) [(223) |(531) [(352) |(402)
Married 61 57 60 65 55 49 63 61 66 70 65 65 9 63 58
Single 18 20 19 15 20 26 19 13 16 15 15 15 42 8 21 15
Separated/Divorced 8 8 8 9 9 10 8 9 10 5 9 11 17 5 7 9
Widowed 7 9 8 7 9 7 8 14 3 6 9 5 21 2 3 11
Living with a partner 5 5 4 3 7 7 2 - 4 4 3 3 11 2 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 0 1 1 0 1 - 3 2 - - 1 1 1 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 16 17 16 16 18 17 15 23 13 11 17 16 38 7 10 21
Unmarried 38 43 39 34 44 51 37 36 32 30 35 34 90 17 35 41
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
Married Women 29 31 28 29 30 30 35 23 22 30 32 28 16 41 - 55
Single Women 10 15 11 4 18 16 5 7 4 8 5 7 22 - - 19
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 13 8 11 15 8 6 11 6 7 13 9 23 - - 20
Married Men 29 22 32 36 20 24 26 34 42 39 32 35 14 41 61 -
Unmarried Men 18 16 18 20 12 19 26 21 24 14 18 19 19 17 38 -
Unmarried Women 23 32 21 15 37 27 13 18 10 17 18 16 50 - - 44
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(238) ((202) |(300) |(180) |(78) |(58) | (40) |(106) | (84) [(194) |(159) |(223) ((531) [(352) |(402)
Married Women 31 35 29 30 34 28 37 26 23 32 33 30 8 41 - 58
Single Women 8 11 10 4 13 15 6 8 4 6 5 5 27 - - 15
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 13 10 11 15 10 7 14 7 8 13 11 38 - - 21
Married Men 30 22 31 36 21 21 25 35 44 38 31 35 1 41 63 -
Unmarried Men 16 13 17 18 10 21 22 14 20 14 17 18 16 17 35 -
Unmarried Women 22 29 22 16 34 30 15 22 11 15 18 16 73 - - 41
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) [(335) [(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) [(127) | (95) |(208) [(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) ((530)
New England 5 7 6 2 7 7 8 8 3 4 2 3 3 7 5 5
Middle Atlantic 13 15 14 11 16 18 13 9 13 11 11 7 14 13 13 13
East North Central 16 15 15 20 16 11 11 22 24 15 17 18 13 19 16 16
West North Central 8 5 11 9 6 6 3 17 9 12 9 8 6 10 8 8
Deep South 28 28 25 30 27 25 33 24 23 26 34 29 31 26 28 28
Border States 7 8 6 7 6 9 12 2 9 6 7 8 8 7 7 7
Mountain States 7 8 8 6 7 5 11 6 5 12 6 5 5 8 7 7
Pacific 15 14 15 15 16 18 9 12 15 14 15 21 20 10 15 15
Northeast 19 22 20 14 22 25 21 17 15 15 13 11 17 20 19 19
Central 24 20 26 29 21 18 14 39 33 27 26 26 19 29 24 24
South 35 36 31 37 33 34 44 25 32 32 40 37 39 32 35 35
West 22 22 23 21 23 23 20 19 20 26 21 26 25 19 22 22
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) [(261) |(335) [(298) [(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) | (95) |(208) |(197) |(462) |(538) |(470) |(530)
Coast 36 40 36 30 40 44 37 28 31 31 29 35 39 33 36 36
Industrial Heartland 21 19 21 25 20 15 14 29 29 24 22 24 16 25 21 22
Rural Heartland 7 4 11 9 4 11 2 13 11 11 9 7 6 9 8 7
Sunbelt 14 13 14 16 13 10 12 19 12 16 18 17 14 15 14 14
Sunbelt Growth 22 25 18 20 22 21 35 11 16 19 22 17 25 19 22 21
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- [40- |50- [Over (18- |Over | Sen
Total Men |Womem Men |(Womei 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(352) |(402) |(117) |(87) |(96) |[(123) [(143) |(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583)
Married 61 63 58 64 65 21 61 74 72 57 55 66 62
Single 18 21 15 19 12 68 22 9 8 4 29 6 21
Separated/Divorced 8 7 9 10 8 - 11 7 12 8 7 10 9
Widowed 7 3 11 3 11 - - 0 4 29 0 14 2
Living with a partner 5 4 5 2 3 8 5 7 3 1 7 3 5
(DK/Ref) 1 1 1 2 1 3 - 3 1 0 2 1 1
Sep/Div/Wid 16 10 21 13 19 - 11 7 16 37 7 25 10
Unmarried 38 35 41 34 34 76 39 24 27 43 43 34 37
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
Married Women 29 - 58 - 66 17 30 40 31 24 29 28 30
Single Women 10 - 15 - 12 34 8 8 4 2 16 3 12
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - 21 - 17 - 7 4 11 29 4 18 7
Married Men 29 63 - 58 - 5 33 32 36 32 24 34 28
Unmarried Men 18 35 - 40 - 39 19 11 15 12 22 14 19
Unmarried Women 23 - 41 - 33 36 19 15 17 32 23 23 21
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(352) |(402) [(a17) |(87) |(96) |[(123) |(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) ((379) |(583)
Married Women 31 - 58 - 65 18 30 42 35 24 32 30 33
Single Women 8 - 15 - 12 35 7 5 3 1 14 2 10
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - 21 - 19 - 7 3 10 30 4 18 6
Married Men 30 63 - 64 - 3 31 32 37 33 24 36 29
Unmarried Men 16 35 - 34 - 38 20 11 14 11 21 12 18
Unmarried Women 22 - 41 - 34 38 19 13 14 32 21 21 19
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
New England 5 7 7 5 6 3 2 3 8 10 2 9 4
Middle Atlantic 13 15 12 11 14 14 12 18 10 15 15 12 13
East North Central 16 19 20 20 18 12 18 12 20 17 14 19 16
West North Central 8 8 9 9 9 9 10 7 7 6 9 7 8
Deep South 28 25 25 24 30 26 30 36 26 23 31 25 29
Border States 7 7 8 10 6 8 7 5 9 7 7 8 7
Mountain States 7 6 7 8 6 3 10 12 7 5 8 6 8
Pacific 15 13 12 14 11 26 10 8 13 17 14 15 14
Northeast 19 21 19 16 20 16 14 21 18 24 17 20 17
Central 24 27 29 29 27 20 29 19 27 24 23 26 24
South 35 32 33 34 36 35 37 41 35 30 38 33 37
West 22 19 19 22 17 29 20 20 20 22 23 21 22
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) [(352) |(402) |(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) |(190) |(280) |(184) |(520) |(464) |(800)
Coast 36 36 33 32 33 45 26 31 34 44 34 38 34
Industrial Heartland 21 24 26 24 26 16 25 16 25 21 19 23 21
Rural Heartland 7 8 9 11 5 7 10 8 7 6 9 6 8
Sunbelt 14 15 12 14 14 11 14 18 15 13 14 14 15
Sunbelt Growth 22 17 20 20 23 22 25 27 19 17 25 18 23
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen | Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors Women Men (Women Men (Women Men
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) | (96) [(123) [(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) | (88) | (71)
Married 61 21 61 74 72 57 55 66 62 58 52 59 73 43 74
Single 18 68 22 9 8 4 29 6 21 25 34 4 9 2 6
Separated/Divorced 8 - 11 7 12 8 7 10 9 7 7 12 8 11 5
Widowed 7 - - 0 4 29 0 14 2 - 0 23 5 43 11
Living with a partner 5 8 5 7 3 1 7 3 5 8 6 2 3 1 2
(DK/Ref) 1 3 - 3 1 0 2 1 1 2 2 - 1 - 1
Sep/Div/Wid 16 - 11 7 16 37 7 25 10 7 7 35 14 54 16
Unmarried 38 76 39 24 27 43 43 34 37 40 47 41 26 57 25
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) ((143) |(220) [(159) ((362) |(379) [(583) |(278) |(242) |(239) |(225) [(102) | (82)
Married Women 29 18 30 42 35 24 32 30 33 55 - 55 - 43 -
Single Women 10 35 7 5 3 1 14 2 10 30 - 6 - 4 -
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - 7 3 10 30 4 18 6 7 - 35 - 51 -
Married Men 29 3 31 32 37 33 24 36 29 - 52 - 71 - 72
Unmarried Men 18 38 20 11 14 11 21 12 18 - 47 - 28 - 27
Unmarried Women 23 38 19 13 14 32 21 21 19 43 - 45 - 57 -
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) | (96) |(123) [(143) ((220) |(159) [(362) |(379) |(583) [(197) |(166) [(195) ((184) | (88) | (71)
Married Women 31 18 30 42 35 24 32 30 33 58 - 59 - 43 -
Single Women 8 35 7 5 3 1 14 2 10 25 - 4 - 2 -
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - 7 3 10 30 4 18 6 7 - 35 - 54 -
Married Men 30 3 31 32 37 33 24 36 29 - 52 - 73 - 74
Unmarried Men 16 38 20 11 14 11 21 12 18 - 47 - 26 - 25
Unmarried Women 22 38 19 13 14 32 21 21 19 40 - 41 - 57 -
Region ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) ((143) |(220) [(159) ((362) |(379) [(583) |(278) |(242) |(239) |(225) [(102) | (82)
New England 5 3 2 4 9 11 3 10 5 4 1 7 10 9 10
Middle Atlantic 13 12 13 19 11 13 15 12 13 13 17 14 9 18 10
East North Central 16 18 24 12 24 18 18 21 20 12 16 20 17 21 13
West North Central 8 11 12 8 8 7 10 7 9 9 8 6 8 5 7
Deep South 28 22 26 36 20 22 29 21 26 31 31 25 24 20 26
Border States 7 12 6 4 9 8 7 9 8 6 7 9 7 8 6
Mountain States 7 2 9 11 7 5 8 6 8 9 7 5 7 3 6
Pacific 15 20 7 6 12 17 10 14 11 16 13 13 17 16 20
Northeast 19 15 16 22 20 24 18 22 19 17 18 21 20 27 20
Central 24 29 36 20 31 24 28 28 29 22 24 26 25 26 21
South 35 34 32 40 29 29 36 29 33 36 39 34 31 28 33
West 22 22 16 17 19 22 18 20 18 25 20 18 24 19 26
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(96) |[(123) |(143) [(220) |(159) |(362) |(379) [(583) [(278) |(242) [(239) [(225) |(102) | (82)
Coast 36 37 25 30 35 43 30 38 32 35 32 37 39 45 43
Industrial Heartland 21 25 32 17 28 22 24 25 26 19 20 24 22 23 18
Rural Heartland 7 8 11 11 7 7 10 7 9 8 9 6 6 7 4
Sunbelt 14 13 15 16 13 13 15 13 14 14 15 15 13 12 14
Sunbelt Growth 22 18 16 25 17 16 20 17 19 24 25 17 19 13 21
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) [(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) |(221) |(145)
Married 61 58 52 59 73 43 74 - - - 51 53 52 70 69 71
Single 18 25 34 4 9 2 6 64 10 3 23 22 22 13 15 10
Separated/Divorced 8 7 7 12 8 11 5 17 30 20 10 11 11 6 5 9
Widowed 7 - 0 23 5 43 11 - 55 76 13 6 9 6 5 7
Living with a partner 5 8 6 2 3 1 2 19 5 2 2 6 5 5 6 2
(DK/Ref) 1 2 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 1 1 0 0 0
Sep/Div/Wid 16 7 7 35 14 54 16 17 85 95 22 17 20 12 10 16
Unmarried 38 40 a7 41 26 57 25 100 |100 |100 a7 46 a7 30 31 28
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
Married Women 29 58 - 59 - 43 - - - - 23 27 25 34 35 32
Single Women 10 25 - 4 - 2 - 71 14 8 13 13 13 7 8 4
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 7 - 35 - 54 - 17 79 90 16 10 13 9 7 12
Married Men 29 - 52 - 73 - 74 - - - 23 23 23 35 33 40
Unmarried Men 18 - a7 - 26 - 25 - - - 22 23 22 13 15 10
Unmarried Women 23 40 - 41 - 57 - 100 |100 |100 31 27 28 18 17 18
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) |(71) |(78) |(81) |(50) |[(163) |(218) |(381) |((367) [(221) |(145)
Married Women 31 58 - 59 - 43 - - - - 25 27 26 36 37 35
Single Women 8 25 - 4 - 2 - 64 10 3 9 11 10 6 7 5
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 7 - 35 - 54 - 17 85 95 16 11 13 9 7 11
Married Men 30 - 52 - 73 - 74 - - - 26 26 26 34 32 37
Unmarried Men 16 - a7 - 26 - 25 - - - 21 20 21 13 14 11
Unmarried Women 22 40 - 41 - 57 - 100 |100 |100 27 25 26 17 17 18
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
New England 5 5 1 8 12 10 12 5 7 9 5 6 5 5 5 7
Middle Atlantic 13 13 18 12 11 15 12 15 16 18 15 8 11 16 18 14
East North Central 16 16 20 24 18 22 12 17 18 18 18 15 17 16 15 17
West North Central 8 11 9 7 8 6 9 8 3 3 8 9 9 7 6 8
Deep South 28 29 29 21 21 19 24 28 25 19 24 29 27 29 32 23
Border States 7 7 7 9 8 8 7 4 12 11 11 7 9 5 4 7
Mountain States 7 9 7 6 6 4 7 5 3 4 4 7 6 9 8 9
Pacific 15 10 10 13 16 16 18 18 15 18 15 18 17 13 12 14
Northeast 19 18 19 20 23 25 23 20 23 27 19 13 16 22 23 20
Central 24 27 29 31 26 28 20 24 21 21 27 25 26 23 21 26
South 35 36 36 30 29 28 32 33 37 29 36 37 36 34 36 31
West 22 19 16 19 22 20 25 23 19 23 18 25 22 21 20 23
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) |(195) |(184) |(88) | (71) [(119) [(106) | (58) [(220) [(300) |(520) |(470) |(296) |(174)
Coast 36 31 30 35 41 42 44 40 40 48 37 34 35 36 35 38
Industrial Heartland 21 23 25 28 23 25 17 21 19 20 23 22 22 20 19 22
Rural Heartland 7 11 9 7 7 8 5 3 10 9 8 7 7 8 8 8
Sunbelt 14 13 17 12 13 11 14 15 13 6 14 15 14 14 15 13
Sunbelt Growth 22 22 19 18 15 14 19 20 17 17 18 23 21 22 24 20
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) |(170) |(178) [(197) [(202) [(170) |(178) [(197) [(202)
Married 61 51 53 52 70 69 71 73 55 67 49 73 55 67 49
Single 18 23 22 22 13 15 10 15 27 11 19 15 27 11 19
Separated/Divorced 8 10 11 11 6 5 9 4 11 9 10 4 11 9 10
Widowed 7 13 6 9 6 5 7 4 2 8 15 4 2 8 15
Living with a partner 5 2 6 5 5 6 2 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 5
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 2
Sep/Div/Wid 16 22 17 20 12 10 16 8 13 16 25 8 13 16 25
Unmarried 38 a7 46 a7 30 31 28 27 44 32 49 27 44 32 49
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Married Women 29 25 27 26 36 37 35 - - 65 47 - - 67 49
Single Women 10 9 11 10 6 7 5 - - 13 24 - - 11 19
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 16 11 13 9 7 11 - - 17 23 - - 16 25
Married Men 29 26 26 26 34 32 37 73 50 - - 73 55 - -
Unmarried Men 18 21 20 21 13 14 11 27 49 - - 27 44 - -
Unmarried Women 23 27 25 26 17 17 18 - - 34 52 - - 32 49
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(163) |(218) |(381) |(367) ((221) |(145) |(A70) |(178) ((197) |(202) |(170) [(178) |((197) |(202)
Married Women 31 25 27 26 36 37 35 - - 67 49 - - 67 49
Single Women 8 9 11 10 6 7 5 - - 11 19 - - 11 19
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 16 11 13 9 7 11 - - 16 25 - - 16 25
Married Men 30 26 26 26 34 32 37 73 55 - - 73 55 - -
Unmarried Men 16 21 20 21 13 14 11 27 44 - - 27 44 - -
Unmarried Women 22 27 25 26 17 17 18 - - 32 49 - - 32 49
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
New England 5 6 7 7 6 6 8 6 5 5 6 8 5 5 8
Middle Atlantic 13 13 7 10 17 19 14 16 11 17 11 19 11 16 9
East North Central 16 24 20 22 17 15 19 18 15 14 18 19 19 15 24
West North Central 8 8 11 10 8 7 9 5 11 8 7 6 11 9 9
Deep South 28 18 25 22 27 31 23 29 27 29 27 27 23 28 22
Border States 7 14 8 11 5 4 7 7 8 4 10 6 9 4 12
Mountain States 7 4 5 4 10 10 8 8 6 9 5 7 6 12 3
Pacific 15 12 16 14 10 8 12 11 18 14 16 8 16 11 13
Northeast 19 20 14 17 24 25 22 22 15 22 16 27 16 21 17
Central 24 32 32 32 25 22 28 23 25 22 26 25 30 24 34
South 35 33 33 33 32 34 29 36 35 33 37 33 32 32 34
West 22 16 21 19 19 18 21 19 24 23 21 16 22 22 16
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) [(218) |(381) |(367) [(221) |(145) [(227) |(238) |(243) [(282) |(170) |(178) |(197) |(202)
Coast 36 34 33 34 35 34 37 36 35 36 36 38 34 32 33
Industrial Heartland 21 29 28 28 22 20 24 21 20 19 24 23 25 21 31
Rural Heartland 7 8 8 8 9 10 9 5 10 10 5 6 10 12 6
Sunbelt 14 15 13 14 14 14 13 15 13 13 16 16 15 12 13
Sunbelt Growth 22 14 19 16 20 23 17 22 22 22 20 18 16 23 17
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll [Coll |hold ([ndent |union [union

White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(169) [(190) [(208) |(169) [(169) |(190) |(208) |(169) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317)
Married 61 44 66 59 74 44 66 59 74 70 71 59 49
Single 18 41 19 7 6 41 19 7 6 14 12 19 25
Separated/Divorced 8 6 7 14 6 6 7 14 6 5 5 9 12
Widowed 7 - 0 16 12 - 0 16 12 4 6 8 10
Living with a partner 5 7 7 3 2 7 7 3 2 7 6 4 4
(DK/Ref) 1 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 - - 1 0
Sep/Div/Wid 16 6 7 31 17 6 7 31 17 9 10 18 22
Unmarried 38 54 33 41 25 54 33 41 25 30 29 40 51
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) |[(169) |(195) [(125) |(794) |(426)
Married Women 29 23 36 27 31 23 39 28 33 29 25 29 25
Single Women 10 23 9 3 3 19 9 2 3 13 10 10 13
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 3 4 22 13 2 5 23 12 6 7 12 14
Married Men 29 17 31 29 41 21 27 30 41 38 42 27 20
Unmarried Men 18 29 16 16 10 29 15 15 10 9 11 20 25
Unmarried Women 23 29 17 27 18 26 18 26 15 24 22 23 30
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) [(169) |(190) ((208) ((169) [(169) [(190) |(208) [(169) |(131) | (78) [(616) |(317)
Married Women 31 23 39 28 33 23 39 28 33 35 31 30 25
Single Women 8 19 9 2 3 19 9 2 3 9 7 8 11
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 2 5 23 12 2 5 23 12 6 7 12 15
Married Men 30 21 27 30 41 21 27 30 41 35 40 29 24
Unmarried Men 16 29 15 15 10 29 15 15 10 8 9 19 23
Unmarried Women 22 26 18 26 15 26 18 26 15 23 20 22 28
Region ...
Total answering (1000) [(257) |(257) |(259) |(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) |[(169) |(195) [(125) |(794) |(426)
New England 5 2 3 9 8 2 4 10 10 5 6 5 5
Middle Atlantic 13 12 17 9 16 12 18 8 17 23 24 11 9
East North Central 16 12 16 20 17 18 18 24 16 23 20 15 16
West North Central 8 10 7 8 5 11 9 9 6 5 2 9 9
Deep South 28 32 30 23 27 29 28 17 25 13 15 31 30
Border States 7 8 5 10 7 11 4 10 7 7 8 7 9
Mountain States 7 5 12 6 5 2 14 7 5 8 9 7 6
Pacific 15 18 10 15 15 14 6 14 14 16 16 14 16
Northeast 19 14 20 18 24 15 21 18 27 29 30 16 14
Central 24 22 24 29 22 29 27 33 22 28 22 24 25
South 35 41 34 32 34 40 32 27 32 20 23 39 39
West 22 23 22 21 20 16 19 21 19 24 25 21 22
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) [(257) |(259) [(203) [(169) |(190) [(208) |(169) |(195) |(125) |(794) |(426)
Coast 36 35 31 35 42 32 28 35 43 47 49 33 32
Industrial Heartland 21 18 20 25 20 26 23 29 20 26 21 20 21
Rural Heartland 7 6 11 8 4 6 14 9 4 6 6 8 8
Sunbelt 14 15 14 14 14 17 13 11 15 7 6 16 16
Sunbelt Growth 22 25 23 17 20 18 21 15 18 15 18 23 22
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(131) | (78) |(616) |(317) |(754) | (©) | (©) | (0) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287)
Married 61 70 71 59 49 61 - - - 100 - - -
Single 18 14 12 19 25 18 - - - - 100 - 46
Separated/Divorced 8 5 5 9 12 8 - - - - - 53 22
Widowed 7 4 8 10 7 - - - - - 47 20
Living with a partner 5 7 6 4 4 5 - - - - - - 12
(DK/Ref) 1 - - 1 0 1 - - - - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 16 9 10 18 22 16 - - - - - 100 42
Unmarried 38 30 29 40 51 38 - - - - 100 (100 |100
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Married Women 29 35 31 30 25 31 23 24 24 50 - - -
Single Women 10 9 7 8 11 8 24 13 17 - 47 - 25
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 6 7 12 15 11 14 4 9 - - 69 26
Married Men 29 35 40 29 24 30 20 31 26 50 - - -
Unmarried Men 18 8 9 19 23 16 15 27 22 - 53 31 44
Unmarried Women 23 23 20 22 28 22 40 18 27 - 47 69 56
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(131) |(78) |(616) |(317) [(754) | (0) 0) (0) |(457) |(133) ((121) ((287)
Married Women 31 35 31 30 25 31 - - - 51 - - -
Single Women 8 9 7 8 11 8 - - - - 45 - 21
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 6 7 12 15 11 - - - - - 70 29
Married Men 30 35 40 29 24 30 - - - 49 - - -
Unmarried Men 16 8 9 19 23 16 - - - - 55 30 43
Unmarried Women 22 23 20 22 28 22 - - - - 45 70 57
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
New England 5 8 10 6 6 7 1 - 1 5 3 6 6
Middle Atlantic 13 23 20 12 9 13 15 12 13 13 13 15 14
East North Central 16 30 28 17 20 20 10 1 7 17 14 18 15
West North Central 8 5 1 10 11 9 4 5 5 8 8 6 7
Deep South 28 8 9 28 24 25 47 28 38 28 29 26 27
Border States 7 6 8 8 11 8 8 5 6 6 9 9 8
Mountain States 7 6 8 7 5 7 6 11 8 9 4 5 5
Pacific 15 13 15 12 14 12 8 38 23 12 20 14 18
Northeast 19 31 30 18 15 20 16 12 14 18 16 21 19
Central 24 35 30 27 30 28 15 6 12 26 22 24 22
South 35 14 18 36 35 33 55 33 44 35 38 35 35
West 22 20 22 19 19 19 14 49 30 21 24 20 23
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) |(78) |[(616) |(317) [(754) |(116) | (86) |(234) [(578) |(215) |(154) |(408)
Coast 36 46 48 32 32 34 26 55 39 32 38 36 40
Industrial Heartland 21 32 28 24 27 25 11 5 9 23 19 21 19
Rural Heartland 7 7 8 9 9 8 6 3 4 7 8 8 8
Sunbelt 14 5 5 16 15 14 26 2 15 15 12 16 13
Sunbelt Growth 22 9 11 20 18 18 31 35 32 22 24 18 21
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL MARITAL/GENDER WHITE MARITAL/GENDER
Sep
Marr | Sin Div Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer

White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |[(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163) [(223) ((124) |(234) |(163)
Married 61 100 - - - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
Single 18 - 100 - 46 - 58 - 37 - 58 - 37
Separated/Divorced 8 - - 53 22 - 21 - 23 - 21 - 23
Widowed 7 - - 47 20 - 9 - 28 - 9 - 28
Living with a partner 5 - - - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12
(DK/Ref) 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sep/Div/Wid 16 - - 100 42 - 30 - 51 - 30 - 51
Unmarried 38 - 100 (100 |100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
Married Women 29 51 - - - - - 100 - - - 100 -
Single Women 10 - 45 - 21 - - - 44 - - - 37
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - - 70 29 - - - 46 - - - 51
Married Men 29 49 - - - 100 - - - 100 - - -
Unmarried Men 18 - 55 30 43 - 100 - - - 100 - -
Unmarried Women 23 - 45 70 57 - - - 100 - - - 100
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) [(223) [(124) |(234) [(163) [(223) |(124) ((234) |(163)
Married Women 31 51 - - - - - 100 - - - 100 -
Single Women 8 - 45 - 21 - - - 37 - - - 37
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 - - 70 29 - - - 51 - - - 51
Married Men 30 49 - - - 100 - - - 100 - - -
Unmarried Men 16 - 55 30 43 - 100 - - - 100 - -
Unmarried Women 22 - 45 70 57 - - - 100 - - - 100
Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) [(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
New England 5 7 3 8 7 6 5 5 6 7 6 6 7
Middle Atlantic 13 13 13 17 14 14 12 12 15 15 14 11 14
East North Central 16 19 22 19 20 19 13 16 17 21 17 18 22
West North Central 8 10 9 7 8 7 9 10 5 8 10 12 6
Deep South 28 26 26 20 23 29 27 28 27 25 23 26 23
Border States 7 6 10 11 9 7 9 6 8 6 10 7 9
Mountain States 7 9 3 4 3 8 5 10 4 8 4 10 3
Pacific 15 9 16 13 16 11 21 13 17 10 17 9 15
Northeast 19 20 16 25 21 20 17 17 21 22 20 17 22
Central 24 29 31 27 28 26 22 26 23 28 27 30 28
South 35 32 36 31 32 35 36 34 35 32 33 33 32
West 22 19 18 17 19 19 25 23 21 18 21 20 18
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) [(121) ((287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |(124) |[(234) |((163)
Coast 36 31 33 39 38 33 39 32 40 34 38 29 38
Industrial Heartland 21 26 28 22 24 23 17 23 20 25 23 27 25
Rural Heartland 7 9 7 9 8 7 9 8 6 8 8 10 8
Sunbelt 14 15 13 13 12 16 11 14 14 16 14 13 11
Sunbelt Growth 22 19 18 16 18 21 24 22 19 17 17 21 18
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep

Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South

White Marital status ...

Total answering (754) |(156) |(227) |(121) |(76) [(111) |(139) [(139) |(89) |(151) |(214) |(245) |(144) |(245) |(187)
Married 61 49 62 66 74 58 69 69 72 60 62 60 60 60

Single 18 25 19 15 9 16 10 10 8 14 19 19 17 19 18
Separated/Divorced 8 9 9 8 6 10 6 6 3 12 9 8 5 8 7
Widowed 7 7 6 5 8 9 11 11 13 8 6 7 9 7 6
Living with a partner 5 8 3 4 3 6 2 2 4 6 3 3 7 3 4
(DK/Ref) 1 2 1 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 2 2
Sep/Div/Wid 16 16 16 13 14 19 17 17 15 20 15 15 14 15 13
Unmarried 38 49 37 33 26 41 30 30 27 40 37 38 38 38 36

Marital/Gender ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Married Women 29 20 33 36 37 24 35 40 46 26 31 28 30 31 33
Single Women 10 14 9 13 6 8 5 5 3 9 9 10 11 9 8
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 11 12 8 8 15 8 9 9 13 10 12 8 11 10
Married Men 29 28 29 26 33 32 29 28 26 31 31 29 25 29 30
Unmarried Men 18 21 15 13 15 20 19 14 13 16 16 18 21 17 15
Unmarried Women 23 28 23 25 15 24 14 15 14 26 21 23 22 21 20

White Marital/Gender ...

Total answering (754) |(156) |(227) [(121) |(76) |(111) ((139) [(139) |(89) [(151) |(214) ((245) |(144) |(245) ((187)
Married Women 31 21 33 36 40 24 40 40 46 27 33 31 32 31 33
Single Women 8 14 7 8 2 6 5 5 3 5 10 9 7 9 8
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 11 13 8 8 13 9 9 9 15 10 11 10 11 10
Married Men 30 28 29 30 34 34 28 28 26 33 30 29 27 29 30
Unmarried Men 16 19 16 13 16 21 14 14 13 16 15 17 18 17 15
Unmarried Women 22 30 21 20 10 20 15 15 14 23 22 21 20 21 20
Region ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) ((154) | (96) ([(133) |(168) [(139) |[(89) |(187) [(242) |(353) |(218) |((245) |(187)
New England 5 2 5 7 - 5 9 10 15 28 - - - - -
Middle Atlantic 13 14 12 26 2 15 3 4 6 72 - - - - -
East North Central 16 16 14 12 5 20 22 25 40 - 68 - - - -
West North Central 8 8 6 4 6 7 14 14 22 - 32 - - - -
Deep South 28 23 36 20 48 37 23 18 - - - 79 - 76 100
Border States 7 4 4 9 5 8 16 18 - - - 21 - 24 -
Mountain States 7 10 8 7 26 2 6 5 7 - - - 33 - -
Pacific 15 23 15 15 9 6 8 7 10 - - - 67 - -
Northeast 19 16 17 33 2 20 12 13 21 100 - - - - -
Central 24 24 20 16 11 27 36 39 61 - 100 - - - -
South 35 27 40 29 53 45 38 36 - - - 100 - 100 (100
West 22 33 23 22 35 9 14 11 18 - - - 100 - -
NCEC Region ...

Total answering (1000) |(258) [(286) |(154) |(96) [(133) |(168) |(139) | (89) [(187) [(242) [(353) |(218) |(245) |(187)
Coast 36 39 32 57 12 26 25 25 29 100 - 7 66 8 -
Industrial Heartland 21 24 15 15 7 25 31 37 57 - 88 - - - -
Rural Heartland 7 4 10 4 13 4 14 13 9 - 9 7 13 9 -
Sunbelt 14 4 20 7 20 31 14 13 - - 3 38 - 39 42
Sunbelt Growth 22 31 23 17 49 14 16 13 5 - - 48 22 44 58
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
White Marital status ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) ((530)
Married 61 61 61 60 61 52 64
Single 18 19 16 18 17 28 13
Separated/Divorced 8 7 10 10 7 9 8
Widowed 7 6 9 6 9 3 9
Living with a partner 5 5 4 4 5 7 4
(DK/Ref) 1 1 2 2 1 2 1
Sep/Div/Wid 16 14 18 16 16 12 18
Unmarried 38 38 38 38 38 47 35
Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
Married Women 29 29 29 28 31 22 32
Single Women 10 11 9 9 12 15 8
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 8 13 11 11 5 13
Married Men 29 30 28 30 28 28 29
Unmarried Men 18 18 18 19 16 26 14
Unmarried Women 23 23 24 22 24 23 23
White Marital/Gender ...
Total answering (754) |(378) |(376) |[(376) |(378) |(224) |((530)
Married Women 31 31 31 29 33 23 35
Single Women 8 9 7 7 9 14 6
Sep/Div/Wid Women 11 8 14 11 11 5 14
Married Men 30 30 29 31 28 29 30
Unmarried Men 16 18 15 18 15 25 13
Unmarried Women 22 20 23 20 23 21 22
Region ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) |(306) |(694)
New England 5 7 4 4 7 4 6
Middle Atlantic 13 12 15 16 11 10 15
East North Central 16 17 15 15 17 16 16
West North Central 8 8 7 8 8 7 8
Deep South 28 29 27 28 28 30 27
Border States 7 6 8 7 7 8 7
Mountain States 7 8 7 6 8 8 7
Pacific 15 13 17 16 13 16 14
Northeast 19 18 19 20 18 14 21
Central 24 26 22 23 25 24 24
South 35 35 35 35 36 39 34
West 22 20 23 23 21 24 21
NCEC Region ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Coast 36 33 38 38 33 30 38
Industrial Heartland 21 24 18 20 22 19 22
Rural Heartland 7 5 10 7 8 9 7
Sunbelt 14 15 13 14 14 15 14
Sunbelt Growth 22 22 21 20 23 28 19
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

KNOW DSBL| 2012 CONG VOTE |2012 CONG NAMED CLOSE DIRECT
Total
Und Und |Very |Fair [Total [not |Right [Wrong

Total Yes No Dem |Rep | Ref Dem |[Rep |Ref |[close [close |close |close [direc |track
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) |(67) |(496) |(378) |(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
Large Metro 26 24 27 31 20 30 31 20 31 27 23 25 30 32 22
Small Metro 29 27 30 25 33 22 24 34 22 26 31 28 32 24 33
Suburban 15 16 15 17 15 11 17 14 16 17 16 16 9 15 15
Fringe 13 14 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 13 13 13 14 13 13
Exurban 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 10 8 10 11 10 5 9 10
Rural 17 19 15 14 18 22 15 18 16 17 17 17 14 14 18
White Rural 14 15 13 11 17 11 11 17 9 13 15 14 13 10 16
White book Exurban 8 8 7 6 9 8 7 9 7 8 8 8 4 5 9
White South rural 5 5 4 3 7 2 3 7 2 6 5 5 3 3 7
White Not South rural 9 10 8 8 10 9 8 9 7 8 10 9 9 8 10
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(505) |(481) |[(463) |[(463) | (64) |(465) [(459) | (67) |(496) |(378) [(874) [(124) [(388) |(545)
A 50 50 50 52 49 41 53 49 44 51 48 49 54 49 51
B 50 50 50 48 51 59 a7 51 56 49 52 51 46 51 49
C 50 49 50 48 51 58 48 52 49 52 50 51 42 50 50
D 50 51 50 52 49 42 52 48 51 48 50 49 58 50 50
Landline sample 69 72 67 69 71 63 69 70 65 72 67 70 65 68 71
Cell Samp 31 28 33 31 29 37 31 30 35 28 33 30 35 32 29
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
IDEOLOGY PARTY/IDEO 3-1-3 PARTY ID 2-3-2 PARTY ID
Con Mod | Lib Mod
Libe |[Mode |serv |Lib [Cons |Mod |Cons 232

Total ral rate |ative |Dem |Dem |Rep |Rep DK |Ind Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Ind Rep
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) | (57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
Large Metro 26 29 28 22 30 34 18 20 26 31 32 20 19 32 25 18
Small Metro 29 30 24 32 31 22 34 34 25 17 25 17 34 27 24 36
Suburban 15 16 20 13 17 17 21 13 6 24 17 14 15 15 18 14
Fringe 13 12 13 14 11 13 11 15 14 12 13 16 14 12 15 14
Exurban 10 10 9 10 10 6 11 12 10 11 8 11 11 8 9 11
Rural 17 13 16 19 11 14 16 19 29 16 13 32 18 13 18 18
White Rural 14 10 13 17 9 11 15 18 16 14 10 24 17 10 15 18
White book Exurban 8 6 8 9 6 5 11 10 7 8 5 7 10 5 7 10
White South rural 5 3 3 8 3 3 2 8 5 4 3 7 7 3 4 8
White Not South rural 9 7 10 10 6 7 13 10 11 10 7 17 10 7 11 9
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) [(221) |(323) |(395) |(199) |(271) |(106) |(307) | (64) |[(103) [(493) |(57) |((430) [(407) ((270) |(303)
A 50 47 51 50 48 52 48 51 51 47 50 50 50 50 50 50
B 50 53 49 50 52 48 52 49 49 53 50 50 50 50 50 50
Cc 50 53 49 50 51 48 53 50 46 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
D 50 47 51 50 49 52 47 50 54 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Landline sample 69 65 70 70 64 67 74 69 77 68 67 83 71 68 67 73
Cell Samp 31 35 30 30 36 33 26 31 23 32 33 17 29 32 33 27
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

232 MODIFIED PARTY ID TEA RAE GENDER

Strng [Weak |Strng Ind Ind
Lean |D/R |[Lean |[Strng |Weak |lean lean |Weak |Strng |Very Not
Total Dem | Ind Rep |Dem |Dem |Dem | Ind Rep [Rep |Rep |Warm | RAE | RAE | Men [Womer

Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
Large Metro 26 33 23 19 34 28 32 20 21 18 18 25 35 18 28 24
Small Metro 29 25 25 36 27 25 20 17 31 29 39 30 29 28 27 30
Suburban 15 17 17 13 15 15 22 14 16 21 11 13 13 18 13 18
Fringe 13 12 14 15 12 13 14 16 16 13 14 13 10 16 15 12
Exurban 10 8 11 11 8 9 7 11 11 12 11 10 6 12 10 9
Rural 17 12 21 17 12 18 12 32 16 18 18 18 12 21 18 16
White Rural 14 8 19 16 7 17 9 24 14 18 18 16 6 20 13 15
White book Exurban 8 4 9 10 5 8 4 7 10 11 10 9 2 12 8 7
White South rural 5 2 6 7 1 7 4 7 3 5 10 6 3 7 5 5
White Not South rural 9 6 13 9 6 10 5 17 11 13 8 10 3 14 7 10
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(384) |(261) |(335) |(298) |(109) | (86) | (57) |(127) |(95) |[(208) [(197) |(462) |((538) [(470) |(530)
A 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 49 51 51 49
B 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 51 49 49 51
Cc 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 46 48 52 53 48
D 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 54 52 48 47 52
Landline sample 69 71 67 69 75 51 59 83 65 76 72 70 63 75 64 74
Cell Samp 31 29 33 31 25 49 41 17 35 24 28 30 37 25 36 26
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHT GENDER PARTY/GEN AGE
Non
Ind Ind 18- |30- [40- |50- [Over (18- |Over | Sen
Total Men |Womem Men |(Womei 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) [(108) |(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |(520) |((464) ((800)
Large Metro 26 22 20 25 24 29 27 29 23 23 29 23 27
Small Metro 29 29 31 23 27 35 27 27 29 27 29 28 29
Suburban 15 15 17 16 20 18 17 14 15 13 16 14 16
Fringe 13 18 12 17 12 6 13 16 13 18 12 15 12
Exurban 10 11 9 10 8 4 8 14 10 9 9 10 9
Rural 17 17 20 19 18 12 16 14 21 19 14 20 16
White Rural 14 17 20 12 18 6 14 12 17 18 11 17 13
White book Exurban 8 11 9 7 8 2 6 10 9 9 6 9 7
White South rural 5 7 6 3 5 5 3 6 6 5 5 6 5
White Not South rural 9 10 14 9 13 2 11 6 12 12 6 12 8
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(352) |(402) [(163) |(108) [(160) |(170) [(190) ((280) |(184) |[(520) |(464) |(800)
A 50 52 49 50 49 47 53 51 51 48 50 50 51
B 50 48 51 50 51 53 47 49 49 52 50 50 49
C 50 53 47 56 41 44 52 52 52 50 50 51 50
D 50 47 53 44 59 56 48 48 48 50 50 49 50
Landline sample 69 65 75 63 74 33 67 78 72 89 61 79 65
Cell Samp 31 35 25 37 26 67 33 22 28 11 39 21 35
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WHITE AGE GENDER/AGE
Non Sen Sen
18- |[30- |40- |50- |Over |18- |Over |Sen |Young|Young|Older [Older | ior ior
Total 29 39 49 64 64 49 49 iors Women Men (Women Men (Women Men
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) [(123) |(143) [(220) [(159) |(362) |(379) |(583) [(278) [(242) [(239) |(225) |(102) | (82)
Large Metro 26 27 18 21 19 20 22 19 21 25 33 23 22 25 20
Small Metro 29 43 28 29 30 27 32 29 31 30 28 31 25 28 26
Suburban 15 12 21 16 16 14 17 15 16 20 12 14 13 11 15
Fringe 13 8 14 18 13 19 14 16 14 11 13 13 16 15 22
Exurban 10 3 9 13 11 10 9 11 10 10 8 8 11 7 13
Rural 17 10 19 16 22 20 16 21 18 15 13 18 22 20 17
White Rural 14 10 19 16 22 20 16 21 18 13 8 17 18 20 15
White book Exurban 8 3 9 13 11 10 9 11 10 7 6 7 10 6 12
White South rural 5 8 4 7 8 6 6 7 7 5 4 5 7 6 4
White Not South rural 9 2 15 8 15 14 9 14 11 8 4 12 11 14 11
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) | (96) |(123) ((143) |(220) [(159) ((362) |(379) [(583) |(278) |(242) |(239) |(225) [(102) | (82)
A 50 50 54 50 51 47 52 49 51 52 49 47 54 46 51
B 50 50 46 50 49 53 48 51 49 48 51 53 46 54 49
C 50 44 51 52 51 49 50 50 50 45 55 51 51 52 46
D 50 56 49 48 49 51 50 50 50 55 45 49 49 48 54
Landline sample 69 24 68 7 73 90 60 80 65 64 57 85 73 91 86
Cell Samp 31 76 32 23 27 10 40 20 35 36 43 15 27 9 14
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
WHITE GENDER/AGE UNMAR WMN/AGE EDUCATION
Sen | Sen Sen |H.S. Total |Total
Young |Young |Older |Older | ior ior Young |Older | ior or Post | Non |[Coll [4yr |Post

Total |WomenMen [WomenMen |WomenMen |Womer WomerWomerI\Iess H.S. |Coll |[grad [grad |grad
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) | (88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) |((174)
Large Metro 26 19 25 20 19 22 16 34 29 27 23 26 25 27 25 30
Small Metro 29 31 34 33 24 29 25 26 30 27 32 32 32 25 30 17
Suburban 15 19 14 15 15 12 16 22 11 10 11 13 12 19 18 21
Fringe 13 13 15 12 19 14 25 13 14 15 14 8 11 16 15 17
Exurban 10 10 8 9 13 7 14 7 5 6 5 9 7 12 12 12
Rural 17 19 11 21 22 23 17 6 15 21 21 20 20 13 11 16
White Rural 14 19 11 21 22 23 17 6 14 20 18 16 17 11 9 14
White book Exurban 8 10 8 9 13 7 14 3 3 5 4 6 5 10 11 9
White South rural 5 7 6 6 8 7 5 3 4 8 7 6 7 3 3 3
White Not South rural 9 12 6 15 14 16 12 2 9 12 10 10 10 8 6 10
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(197) |(166) [(195) [(184) |(88) |(71) [(119) ((106) | (58) |(220) ((300) ((520) |(470) |(296) ((174)
A 50 53 51 46 53 42 52 51 45 49 50 49 50 51 53 48
B 50 a7 49 54 a7 58 48 49 55 51 50 51 50 49 a7 52
C 50 46 54 49 51 52 46 46 49 52 53 50 51 49 49 48
D 50 54 46 51 49 48 54 54 51 48 a7 50 49 51 51 52
Landline sample 69 64 55 86 74 91 89 55 85 93 71 65 67 72 68 7
Cell Samp 31 36 45 14 26 9 11 45 15 7 29 35 33 28 32 23
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September 8-12, 2012

Disability

Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE EDUCATION GENDER/EDUC WHITE GENDER/EDUC
H.S. Total |Total No No No No
or Post | Non |Coll [4yr |Post [Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll |Coll
Total |[less |H.S. |[Coll |[grad |grad |[grad | Men | Men |WomenWomenMen |Men |WomenWomej
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
Large Metro 26 15 19 17 24 21 29 31 24 23 25 28 15 21 18
Small Metro 29 38 34 36 25 30 17 22 32 28 32 21 37 28 35
Suburban 15 9 15 12 20 19 21 15 11 23 13 17 13 22 12
Fringe 13 15 9 12 17 18 17 19 10 13 11 22 13 14 11
Exurban 10 6 8 7 13 15 11 12 8 12 7 12 10 14 5
Rural 17 24 23 23 14 12 16 12 23 13 18 12 22 16 24
White Rural 14 24 23 23 14 12 16 9 17 13 17 12 22 16 24
White book Exurban 8 6 8 7 13 15 11 9 7 11 3 12 10 14 5
White South rural 5 10 9 9 4 4 4 3 7 3 6 4 10 3 9
White Not South rural 9 14 14 14 10 8 12 5 9 10 11 7 13 12 15
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(163) |(218) [(381) [(367) |(221) |(145) [(227) [(238) |(243) |(282) |(170) [(178) [(197) |(202)
A 50 52 50 50 51 53 a7 55 48 a7 51 53 51 48 50
B 50 48 50 50 49 a7 53 45 52 53 49 a7 49 52 50
C 50 50 52 51 49 49 48 50 56 48 a7 50 56 48 a7
D 50 50 48 49 51 51 52 50 44 52 53 50 44 52 53
Landline sample 69 70 68 69 72 68 77 70 60 73 74 71 60 73 77
Cell Samp 31 30 32 31 28 32 23 30 40 27 26 29 40 27 23
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability September 8-12, 2012
AGE/EDUC WHITE AGE/EDUC UNION
Young Older Young Older Union [Union NoCol
No |[Young| No |Older | No |Young| No [Older |house |respo | Non | Non
Total Coll [Coll |Coll |[Coll |[Coll |Coll [Coll |Coll [|hold [ndent |union [union

Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) [(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
Large Metro 26 29 28 20 27 19 24 15 25 33 37 24 22
Small Metro 29 30 29 35 21 37 30 36 20 25 23 30 33
Suburban 15 14 19 11 18 13 20 12 18 20 19 14 11
Fringe 13 8 15 13 16 10 17 13 18 10 9 14 11
Exurban 10 7 12 8 11 4 13 9 12 7 8 10 7
Rural 17 19 9 22 18 22 10 24 19 12 13 18 22
White Rural 14 14 7 19 15 22 10 24 19 10 10 15 18
White book Exurban 8 3 10 8 10 4 13 9 12 5 5 8 5
White South rural 5 7 2 6 5 11 3 8 6 2 2 6 8
White Not South rural 9 7 6 12 11 11 8 16 13 8 8 9 11
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(257) |(257) [(259) ([(203) |(169) |(190) [(208) [(169) |(195) |(125) |[(794) |((426)
A 50 49 52 50 51 53 52 49 50 a7 44 51 50
B 50 51 48 50 49 a7 48 51 50 53 56 49 50
C 50 51 48 51 50 51 48 51 49 48 48 50 51
D 50 49 52 49 50 49 52 49 51 52 52 50 49
Landline sample 69 58 63 7 81 55 64 80 81 70 72 69 67
Cell Samp 31 42 37 23 19 45 36 20 19 30 28 31 33
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September 8-12, 2012 Disability Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

WHITE UNION RACE MARITAL
Union NoCol Sep
House |respo | Non | Non Hisp |Mino [Marr | Sin Div  (Unmar

Total |hold |ndent [union [union |White [Black |anic |rity ied gle |Widow|ried
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) [(317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) |[(154) |((408)
Large Metro 26 19 19 21 17 21 33 56 43 22 34 26 31
Small Metro 29 29 29 30 35 30 22 18 22 30 28 27 27
Suburban 15 22 22 15 11 16 18 11 14 16 15 12 14
Fringe 13 15 14 15 12 15 13 4 9 13 12 17 14
Exurban 10 7 8 11 7 10 11 4 8 12 6 8 7
Rural 17 15 16 19 24 18 14 10 12 19 12 17 14
White Rural 14 15 16 19 24 18 - - - 16 6 15 10
White book Exurban 8 7 8 11 7 10 - - - 10 3 7 5
White South rural 5 2 3 7 10 7 - - - 5 3 6 4
White Not South rural 9 13 13 12 14 12 - - - 11 3 9 6
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(131) | (78) |[(616) ((317) |(754) |(116) | (86) [(234) |(578) |(215) [(154) |((408)
A 50 48 48 51 51 50 49 48 49 51 52 43 50
B 50 52 52 49 49 50 51 52 51 49 48 57 50
C 50 50 52 50 50 50 48 50 49 50 50 50 50
D 50 50 48 50 50 50 52 50 51 50 50 50 50
Landline sample 69 71 75 70 69 70 69 64 66 74 56 76 63
Cell Samp 31 29 25 30 31 30 31 36 34 26 44 24 37
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Disability

September 8-12, 2012

WHITE MARITAL

MARITAL/GENDER

WHITE MARITAL/GENDER

Sep
Marr | Sin Div Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr |[Unmar|Marr [Unmar|Marr [Unmar
Total ied gle |Widow|ried Men | Men |WomenWomemnMen | Men [(WomenWomer
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
Large Metro 26 17 30 21 27 26 31 18 32 20 24 14 28
Small Metro 29 31 32 29 29 29 24 32 28 30 29 32 30
Suburban 15 18 14 13 14 14 11 19 16 16 12 19 15
Fringe 13 14 14 18 16 15 15 11 14 17 19 11 14
Exurban 10 12 5 9 7 11 8 12 6 11 10 13 5
Rural 17 21 10 20 14 17 18 20 10 18 16 24 13
White Rural 14 21 10 20 14 14 11 19 9 18 16 24 13
White book Exurban 8 12 5 9 7 9 7 10 3 11 10 13 5
White South rural 5 7 5 8 6 6 5 5 4 7 7 6 5
White Not South rural 9 14 5 11 9 8 7 14 6 10 9 18 8
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(457) |(133) |(121) |(287) |(287) |(178) [(291) ((231) |(223) |[(124) |(234) |(163)
A 50 50 55 43 51 51 50 50 49 50 55 50 48
B 50 50 45 57 49 49 50 50 51 50 45 50 52
C 50 49 50 50 50 52 54 47 47 52 54 47 47
D 50 51 50 50 50 48 46 53 53 48 46 53 53
Landline sample 69 75 52 78 64 70 55 7 70 71 54 78 71
Cell Samp 31 25 48 22 36 30 45 23 30 29 46 22 29
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URBAN/RURAL REGION COLL
Book White White
Large |Small | Sub Ex Fri White |NtSth [North [Cent White |Deep
Total |Metro |Metro [urban [urban | nge [Rural |rural |rural |east |ral South [West |South |South
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
Large Metro 26 100 - - 15 - - - - 22 26 20 39 16 19
Small Metro 29 - 100 - 18 - - - - 26 24 32 30 32 37
Suburban 15 - - 100 25 - - - - 27 10 13 15 14 12
Fringe 13 - - - 36 100 - - - 14 15 17 5 18 18
Exurban 10 6 6 16 100 26 3 3 2 1 4 14 15 16 20
Rural 17 - - - 5 - 100 | 100 |100 11 25 18 11 20 13
White Rural 14 - - - 5 - 83 100 | 100 10 23 14 7 20 13
White book Exurban 8 3 5 15 79 20 3 3 2 1 4 11 11 16 20
White South rural 5 - - - 3 - 30 36 - - - 14 - 20 13
White Not South rural 9 - - - 2 - 53 64 100 10 23 - 7 - -
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) |(258) |(286) [(154) |(96) |(133) |(168) [(139) |(89) [(187) |(242) |(353) [(218) [(245) |(187)
A 50 53 52 45 49 43 53 56 57 49 54 50 a7 49 51
B 50 a7 48 55 51 57 a7 44 43 51 46 50 53 51 49
C 50 43 52 58 60 50 50 51 53 52 48 49 52 50 50
D 50 57 48 42 40 50 50 49 a7 48 52 51 48 50 50
Landline sample 69 62 59 7 76 85 79 81 84 7 70 67 66 68 68
Cell Samp 31 38 41 23 24 15 21 19 16 23 30 33 34 32 32
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Greenberg Quinlan Rosner Disability
SPLITS SAMPLE
Total A B C D Cell RDD
Urban/Rural ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
Large Metro 26 27 24 22 29 32 23
Small Metro 29 30 27 30 28 38 25
Suburban 15 14 17 18 13 12 17
Fringe 13 11 15 13 13 7 16
Exurban 10 9 10 12 8 7 11
Rural 17 18 16 17 17 12 19
White Rural 14 15 12 14 14 9 16
White book Exurban 8 7 8 9 6 5 9
White South rural 5 5 5 5 5 4 5
White Not South rural 9 10 8 9 8 5 11
Splits ...
Total answering (1000) [(500) |(500) [(500) |(500) [(306) |(694)
A 50 100 - 49 51 51 50
B 50 - 100 51 49 49 50
C 50 49 51 100 - 50 50
D 50 51 49 - 100 50 50
Landline sample 69 69 70 70 69 - 100
Cell Samp 31 31 30 30 31 100 -
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